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MIDDLE TENNESSEE ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

CREDITS
Editorial: The 2015-16 Women’s Basketball Media Information Guide is a product of the Athletic 
Communications Office and was written, edited, and designed by Tony Stinnett with assistance from Eric 
Beovich, Chase Colliton and Matt Posey.

Mission Statement: The MTSU athletic program promotes excellence in athletics and provides academic and athletic opportunities for 
every student-athlete, the University, and the community. Building on tradition, the program advances the University’s regional and national 
stature and creates opportunities for innovative partnerships throughout the region. Middle Tennessee State University continually works 
to maximize human, financial, and physical resources to create and heighten the quality of its sports programs.

A Tennessee Board of Regents University, Middle Tennessee State University is an equal opportunity, nonracially identifiable, educational institution  
that does not discriminate against individuals with disabilities. 1115-0002 MTSU is an AA/EEO employer 

GENERAL
Location...........................................................Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Founded.......................................................................................... 1911
Enrollment................................................................................. 22,511
President.......................................................Dr. Sidney A. McPhee
Director of Athletics.............................................. Chris Massaro
Associate AD/SWA........................................... Diane Turnham
Faculty Athletics Representative........Dr. Terry Whiteside
Nickname....................................................................... Blue Raiders
Colors...................................................................Royal Blue & White
Affiliation............................................................................... Division I
Conference............................................................Conference USA
Arena........................................................................... Murphy Center
Capacity....................................................................................... 11,520
Number of Seasons............................................41st in 2015-16
All-Time Record.................... 817-376 (1,193 overall games)

BASKETBALL STAFF
Head Coach.................................................................... Rick Insell.
Alma Mater......................................... Middle Tennessee, 1977
	 Record at MT (years)................................ 252-76/.768 (10)
	 Career Record...................................................................Same
	 Overall Conference Record.................. 171-23/.881 (10)
Assistant Coach............................Kim Brewton, sixth season
	 Alma Mater......................................................... Liberty, 2000
Assistant Coach......................Shalon Pillow, second season
	 Alma Mater.................................................. Tennessee, 2002
Assistant Coach....................... Tom Hodges, second season
	 Alma Mater........................................ Tennessee Tech, 2004
Director of Operations............Richard Lowe, third season
	 ............................................................ Middle Tennessee, 2011
Strength  and Conditioning Coach.....................Matt Riley
Athletic Trainer.................................................Michelle Mallett
Academic Counselor..................................Wynnifred Counts
Team Chaplain............................................................ B.E. Palmer
Administrative Assistant................................... Kayla Cargile
	 Office Phone .................................................. (615) 898-2968

TEAM INFORMATION
2014-15 Overall Record....................................................24-10
C-USA Record/Finish............................................................. 14-4
C-USA Championship Finish................................................1-1
2014-15 Final Rankings..................................................NR/NR
2014-15 Postseason.......................................................................
WNIT - All games in Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
	 ......defeated Ball State, 69-58; defeated Arkansas State, 
70-60; defeated Ole Miss, 82-70; lost to Temple 
Starters Returning/Lost........................................................ 3/2
Letterwinners Returning/Lost........................................... 8/5
Newcomers..................................................................... 5

LOCAL MEDIA INFORMATION
Primary Newspaper.................................. Daily News Journal
Sports Writer/Beat Writer.................................... Aldo Amato
Sports Writer............................................................Tom Kreager
Newspaper......................................................Murfreesboro Post
Editor.............................................................................Monte Hale
Newspaper...........................................................Cannon Courier
Sports Editor.......................................................... David Hunter
Web Site........................................................GoBlueRaiders.com
Beat Writer...............................................................Connor Grott
Radio Network........WGNS (100.5 FM, 101.9 FM, 1450 AM)
	 ........................................................................... WMOT (89.5 FM)
Radio Play-by-Play................................................. Dick Palmer
Radio Color Commentary................................ Duane Hickey

THE BLUE RAIDERS ONLINE

Official Site:	 GoBlueRaiders.com

Facebook:	 Blue Raider Athletics
	 MTSU Women’s Basketball

Instagram:	 MTAthletics
	 MT_WBB

Twitter:	 @MTAthletics
	 @MT_WBB 
	 @CoachInsell
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MARK OWENS
Associate AD/Communications

Football, Men’s Golf

CONTACT INFORMATION
Address
	 Athletic Communications
	 Middle Tennessee
	 1500 Greenland Drive
	 Murfreesboro, TN 37132

Athletic Communications Phone..... (615) 898-2968
Athletic Communications Fax........... (615) 898-5626
Press Row Phone................................ (615) 898-2807
Basketball Office Phone.................... (615) 898-2916
Ticket Office Phone.. (615) 898-2103 or 1-888-YES-MTSU
Athletic Department Phone............ (615)-898-2450
Twitter........................................................@MT_WBB
Instagram.................................................. MTAthletics
Facebook..............................MTSU Women’s Basketball

Associate AD/Athletic Communications
	 Mark Owens (Virginia Tech, 1989)
	 Office: (615) 898-5057
	 Cell: (615) 631-9520
	 Twitter: @MarkOwens5
	 E-mail: owens@goblueraiders.com

Assistant Director (WBB Contact)
	 Tony Stinnett (Middle Tennessee, 1990)
	 Office: (615) 898-5270
	 Cell: (615) 631-9521
	 Twitter: @tstinnett3
	 E-mail: stinnett@goblueraiders.com  

Assistant Director
	 Alex Mitchell (Georgia Tech, 2012)
	 Office: (615) 904-8115
	 Cell: (770) 309-1760
	 E-mail: mitchell@goblueraiders.com

Social Media Coordinator
	 Brent Beerends (William Penn, 2011)
	 Office: (615) 494-8653
	 Cell: (641) 780-7005
	 Twitter: @BBeerends89
	 E-mail: beerends@goblueraiders.com

Media Specialist
	 Nathan Wallach (Middle Tennessee, 2009)
	 Office: (615) 904-8115
	 Cell: (615) 403-6424
	 E-mail: wallach@goblueraiders.com 
 
Intern (Secondary WBB Contact)
	 Tony Abati  (Middle Tennessee, 2013)
	 Office: (615) 904-8209
	 Cell: (615) 691-0780 
	 Twitter: @TonyAbati19
	 E-mail: abati@goblueraiders.com 
 
Intern 
	 Eric Beovich  (Mississippi State, 2015)
	 Office: (615) 904-2378
	 Cell: (850) 723-8134  
	 Twitter: @EricB424
	 E-mail: beovich@goblueraiders.com

From Nashville International Airport: Enter Briley Parkway continuing south to the Interstate 24 junction.  Take I-24 East to Exit 76; 
turn left and follow Medical Center Parkway to Memorial Boulevard. Go left on Memorial to Clark Boulevard.  Turn right on Clark 
Boulevard (at BP station).  Follow Clark Blvd. (which becomes Middle Tennessee Boulevard) to intersection at Greenland Drive.  
Turn left on Greenland Drive. Murphy Center is located just to the right.

From Nashville: From I-24 East,  take Exit 76; turn left and follow Medical Center Parkway to Memorial Boulevard. Go left on Memorial 
to Clark Boulevard.  Turn right on Clark Boulevard (at BP station).  Follow Clark Blvd. (which becomes Middle Tennessee Boulevard) 
to intersection at Greenland Drive.  Turn left on Greenland Drive. Murphy Center is located just to the right.

From Chattanooga: Take I-24 West to Exit 81; follow U.S. Highway 231 North to Middle Tennessee Boulevard to intersection at 
Greenland Drive.  Turn right onto Greenland Drive.  The Greenland Drive parking lot is located to the right.

From Knoxville: Take Interstate 40 West to Lebanon and exit onto U.S. Highway 231 South and follow  approximately 25 miles to 
Clark Boulevard in Murfreesboro; turn left on Clark Boulevard.  Follow Clark Blvd. (which becomes Middle Tennessee Boulevard) to 
intersection at Greenland Drive.  Turn left on Greenland Drive. Murphy Center is  located just to the right. 

From  Birmingham, AL: Take I-65 North to Highway 96 East Franklin (TN) exit.  Follow Highway 96 East to Murfreesboro.  Continue 
east on 96 until Clark Boulevard intersection; turn right on Clark Blvd. (which becomes Middle Tennessee Boulevard) to intersection 
at Greenland Drive.  Turn left on Greenland Drive. Murphy Center ia located just to the right. 

DIRECTIONS TO MURPHY CENTER

Middle Tennessee’s excellent women’s basketball radio coverage took a significant stride in 2007-08 and will continue this 
season, with the flagship station for the Blue Raiders on WMOT 89.5 FM in Murfreesboro. The 100,000-watt station reaches 
beyond Bowling Green, Ky., to the north, Cookeville, Tenn., to the east, the Tennessee River to the west and to Fayetteville, Tenn., 
in the south. 

All Blue Raider women’s basketball games may also be heard on the Internet at GoBlueRaiders.com. Video streaming has been 
added for all Middle Tennessee home games at GoBlueRaiders.com.

Dick Palmer begins his 33rd season of calling the play-by-play action for Middle Tennessee basketball and his 11th as the lead 
announcer for the women’s basketball team. Palmer, a 1960 graduate of Middle Tennessee, has been broadcasting sporting events 
for the past 50 years. Palmer is the brother of current team Chaplin B. E. Palmer.

From 1971 until his return to Murfreesboro, he was the voice of the Memphis Blues Class AA baseball team, the Memphis Pros (later 
the Tams) in the American Basketball Association and the Memphis Grizzlies in the World Football League. Earlier, he worked in 
Jackson, Tenn., for nine years, broadcasting a wide range of high school sports and Union University’s basketball games.

Palmer, who co-hosted the first sports call-in show in Nashville in the mid-
1970s, was the studio host for Vol Network football broadcasts for five years 
and has called the TSSAA Basketball State Tournament on the Tennessee Sports 
Radio Network every year since 1982. He has also served as a Little League 
baseball coach for over 40 years and in many other capacities in the Optimist 
Club Little League, including as president of the entire league. 

Palmer and his wife, DeLois, have three sons, Richard, Mike and Jon, and two 
granddaughters, Kaitlyn and Abigail.

BLUE RAIDER NETWORK

TONY STINNETT
Assistant Director

WBB, Baseball, Women’s Tennis

ALEX MITCHELL
Assistant Director

MBB, Soccer, Men’s Tennis

NATHAN WALLACH
Media Specialist

Dick Palmer and Duane Hickey will 
call the action of Blue Raider women’s 

basketball for the 2015-16 season. 

Athletic Communications

BRENT BEERENDS
Social Media Coordinator
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RICK INSELL RADIO SHOW
	 The Blue Raider Network carries Rick Insell LIVE on WMOT and WGNS 
AM-FM each Monday night from 6:00 to 7:00 PM. The show originates 
from Sam’s All-American Sports Grill in Murfreesboro starting in January 
and is open to the public.

COVERING MT
Credentials
	 Arrangements for media credentials for the 2015-16 basketball season 
should be directed to the Athletic Communications office. Requests by 
accredited media members should be made in an email to Tony Stinnett 
(stinnett@goblueraiders.com). Priority issuance of credentials will be 
given to daily publications and television stations that cover Middle 
Tennessee basketball on a regular basis. Student publications will be 
limited to one working credential and one photo pass, if needed. Other 
credential requests will be fulfilled on a space-available basis.

Email Service
	 Basketball  releases can be obtained electronically by contacting Tony 
Stinnett. The release will be sent as an HTML file. This is a media service 
ONLY.
	
Practice Coverage
	 Practices are open to the media. Media wishing to attend practice 
are encouraged to contact Tony Stinnett in advance.  Team meetings 
before, during, and after practice are private. Check with the Athletic 
Communications office for practice times.

Media Parking
	 Parking space can be reserved with a request received by Middle 
Tennessee’s Athletics Communications office at least one working day 
prior to the game. Media parking is located in the Greenland Drive parking 
lot. Satellite trucks will park on the north side of the Floyd Stadium 
pressbox and will enter off Middle Tennessee Boulevard just before the 
Faulkinberry Road entrance.

Postgame Interviews  
	 After a 10-minute cooling off period, requested players and head 
coach Rick Insell will be made available to members of the media. The 
Blue Raider locker room is CLOSED both at home and on the road. At 
home, interviews will be conducted in the media room. On the road, 
requested players and Coach Insell will be brought to a designated area 
outside the locker room or to the visiting media room.

Postgame Services 
	 Complete individual and team statistics, play-by-play, and postgame 
quotes will be available to the media following each game. One hour prior 
to tipoff, media packets containing game programs, flipcards, updated 
stats, and game notes will be distributed in the media working area. A 
fax service is also available upon request. A pregame meal is served in 
the media area 90 minutes before tipoff.

Telephones
	 There are a limited number of telephones available along press row. 
They are for first-come, first-serve use only. It is suggested that media 
members wishing to have a private line contact Steve Prichard, director 
of telecommunications, at 615-898-2991. For specific line location, 
please list Tony Stinnett as the contact from the athletic department. 
Telephone lines for visiting radio networks have been installed by Middle 
Tennessee. Reciprocating trade agreements for these lines can be made 
by contacting Tony Stinnett at 615-898-5270.

Radio Coverage
	 Radio broadcast permission must be obtained in advance, along with 
press row reservations. Middle Tennessee maintains a courtesy line  for 
use by schools who can provide reciprocal arrangements for the Blue 
Raider Network.  A radio station wishing to obtain an ISDN line must 
contact Steve Prichard, director of telecommunications, at 615-898-2991.

Media Will-Call
	 For members of the media wishing to pick their credential up at media 
will call, it is located at the second level of the Murphy Center near the 
Northeast corner next to the elevator. 

Coach and Student-Athlete  Interviews 
	 All interviews with head coach Rick Insell and student-athletes should 
be directed through the Middle Tennessee Athletic Communications 
office. Contact Tony Stinnett at stinnett@goblueraiders.com or 615-898-
5270.

Internet Guidelines
	 The acceptance of media credentials is an acknowledgement of Middle 
Tennessee’s rights to the game and play-by-play coverage and an outlet’s 
agreement to abide by any restrictions Middle Tennessee may place 
on real-time play-by-play coverage and use of comprehensive game 
statistics. Failure to abide by these restrictions implemented by MT may 
result in revocation of press credentials.
	 Middle Tennessee reserves the right to grant approval for distribution of 
real-time play-by-play, game-related statistics, and information through 
the Internet. (“real time” is defined as any online media providing live, 
continual play-by-play coverage, in-game statistics, digital photographs, 
or audio or video of an event.)

Internet Access
	 Press row in Murphy Center is equipped with high-speed wireless 
Internet. Media wishing to utilize the wireless Internet simply need to click 
on the Internet and use the Guest option located at the bottom of the 
screen. Ethernet lines are also available in the Athletic Communications 
office.

Website
	 All of Middle Tennessee’s news releases and statistics, as well as other 
information pertaining to the Athletic Department, can be accessed at  
GoBlueRaiders.com. For more in-depth updates during the game, follow 
@MTAthletics and @MT_WBB on Twitter. 

Athletic Communications
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DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME	
WED., NOV. 4	 COASTAL GEORGIA (EXH.)	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
MON., NOV. 9	 MARTIN METHODIST (EXH.)	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
FRI., NOV. 13	 VIRGINIA 	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
Thur., Nov. 19	 at Central Michigan	 Mt. Pleasant, Michigan	 6:00 PM
SUN., NOV. 22	 OLE MISS (FSN)	 MURPHY CENTER	 1:00 PM
Fri., Nov. 27	 vs. Alabama^	 Reno, Nevada	 4:00 PM
Sat., Nov. 28	 at Nevada^	 Reno, Nevada	 6:00 PM
Mon., Nov. 30	 at Austin Peay	 Clarksville, Tennessee	 7:00 PM
Sun., Dec. 6	 at Xavier	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 1:00 PM
SUN., DEC. 13	 KENTUCKY	 MURPHY CENTER	 2:00 PM
THUR., DEC. 17	 MISSOURI STATE#	 MURPHY CENTER	 11:00 AM
SUN., DEC. 20	 TENNESSEE TECH	 MURPHY CENTER	 2:00 PM
Tue., Dec. 29	 at Ohio 	 Athens, Ohio	 6:00 PM
SUN., JAN. 3	 UAB* 	 MURPHY CENTER	 2:00 PM
Thur., Jan. 7 	 at UTEP*	 El Paso, Texas	 8:05 PM
Sat., Jan. 9	 at UTSA*	 San Antonio, Texas	 2:00 PM
THUR., JAN. 14	 CHARLOTTE*	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
SAT., JAN 16	 OLD DOMINION*	 MURPHY CENTER 	 6:00 PM
Thur., Jan. 21	 at North Texas*	 Denton, Texas	 7:00 PM 
Sat., Jan 23	 at Rice*	 Houston, Texas	 2:00 PM
THUR., JAN. 28	 MARSHALL*	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
SAT., JAN 30	 WKU* (FSN)	 MURPHY CENTER	 5:00 PM
Thur., Feb. 4	 at Florida Atlantic*	 Boca Raton, Florida	 6:00 PM
Sat., Feb. 6	 at FIU*	 Miami, Florida	 1:00 PM
THUR., FEB. 11	 LA TECH*	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM
SAT., FEB. 13	 SOUTHERN MISS*	 MURPHY CENTER	 5:00 PM
Sun., Feb. 21	 at UAB (ASN)*	 Birmingham, Alabama	 12:00 PM
Thur., Feb. 25	 at WKU* (FSN)	 Bowling Green, Kentucky	 8:00 PM
Sat., Feb. 27 	 at Marshall*	 Huntington, W. Virginia	 12:00 PM	
THUR., MARCH 3 	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC* 	 MURPHY CENTER	 6:30 PM	
SAT., MARCH 5	 FIU*	 MURPHY CENTER	 TBA
March 9-12 (Wed-Sat)	 Conference USA Championship	 Birmingham, Ala.	

* Conference USA game; # - Education Day game; ^ - Nugget Classic

2015-16 Schedule
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NUMERICAL
NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 CL.-EXP.	 HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
00	 Alex Johnson	 F	 6-0	 Fr.-HS	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Blackman HS
5	 Abbey Sissom	 G	 5-8	 So.-1L	 Woodbury, Tenn./Cannon County HS
11	 Jess Louro	 G	 5-10	 Fr.-HS	 Wall, N.J./St. Rose HS
12	 Brea Edwards	 G/F	 5-10	 Jr.-TR	 Rockford, Ill./Central Arizona CC
13	 Jordan Majors	 F	 6-0	 Fr-HS.	 Nashville, Tenn./Martin Luther King
14	 Katie Collier	 G	 5-9	 Fr-HS	 Knoxville, Tenn./Webb School of Knoxville
20	 Ty Petty	 G	 5-7	 Jr.-2L	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Riverdale HS
22	 Alex Smith	 F	 6-4	 Fr.-HS	 Bronx, N.Y./Murry Bergtraum HS
23	 Gabby Lyon	 F	 6-0	 So.-1L	 Johnson City, Tenn./Science Hill HS
24	 Rebecca Reuter	 F	 6-2	 So.-1L	 Cleveland, Tenn./Bradley Central HS
31	 TiAnna Porter	 F	 6-2	 R-Sr.-2L	 Paris, Tenn./Pittsburgh
32	 Caroline Warden	 G	 5-7	 Sr.-3L	 Gainesboro, Tenn./Jackson County HS
34	 Olivia Jones	 F	 5-10	 Jr.-2L	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Riverdale HS

ALPHABETICAL
NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 CL.-EXP.	 HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
14	 Katie Collier	 G	 5-9	 Fr-HS	 Knoxville, Tenn./Webb School of Knoxville
12	 Brea Edwards	 G/F	 5-10	 Sr.-TR	 Rockford, Ill./Central Arizona CC
00	 Alex Johnson	 F	 6-0	 Fr.-HS	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Blackman HS
34	 Olivia Jones	 F	 5-10	 Jr.-2L	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Riverdale HS
11	 Jess Louro	 G	 5-10	 Fr.-HS	 Wall, N.J./St. Rose HS
23	 Gabby Lyon	 F	 6-0	 So.-1L	 Johnson City, Tenn./Science Hill HS
13	 Jordan Majors	 F	 6-0	 Fr-HS.	 Nashville, Tenn./Martin Luther King
20	 Ty Petty	 G	 5-7	 Jr.-2L	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Riverdale HS
31	 TiAnna Porter	 F	 6-2	 R-Sr.-2L	 Paris, Tenn./Pittsburgh
24	 Rebecca Reuter	 F	 6-2	 So.-1L	 Cleveland, Tenn./Bradley Central HS
5	 Abbey Sissom	 G	 5-8	 So.-1L	 Woodbury, Tenn./Cannon County HS
22	 Alex Smith	 F	 6-4	 Fr.-HS	 Bronx, N.Y./Murry Bergtraum HS
32	 Caroline Warden	 G	 5-7	 Sr.-3L	 Gainesboro, Tenn./Jackson County HS

Head Coach: Rick Insell (Middle Tennessee, 1977), 11th season
Assistant Coach: Kim Brewton (Liberty, 2000), sixth season
Assistant Coach: Tom Hodges (Tennessee Tech, 2004), second season
Assistant Coach: Shalon Pillow (Tennessee, 2002), second season
Dir. of Operations: Richard Lowe (Middle Tennessee, 2011), third season
Athletic Trainer: Michelle Mallet
Strength and Conditioning: Matt Riley
Academic Counselor: Wynnifred Counts
Administrative Assistant: Kayla Cargile
Team Chaplain: B.E. Palmer By State

Illinois (1)
	 Brea Edwards

New Jersey (1)
	 Jess Louro

New York (1)
	 Alex Smith

Tennessee (10)
	 Katie Collier 
	 Alex Johnson
	 Olivia Jones
	 Gabby Lyon
	 Jordan Majors
	 Ty Petty
	 TiAnna Porter
	 Rebecca Reuter
	 Abbey Sissom
	 Caroline Warden

ROSTER BREAKDOWN
By Class
Seniors (3)
	 Brea Edwards
	 TiAnna Porter
	 Carolina Warden

Juniors (2)
	 Olivia Jones
	 Ty Petty

Sophomores (3)
	 Gabby Lyon
	 Rebecca Reuter
	 Abbey Sissom

Freshmen (5)
	 Katie Collier
	 Alex Johnson 
	 Jess Louro
	 Jordan Majors
	 Alex Smith

2015-16 Roster

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Brea Edwards	 BREE-uh
Rick Insell	 IN-suhl
Jess Louro	 LORE-oh 
TiAnna Porter	 TEE-anna
Rebecca Reuter	 ROO-ter
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Opponent Information

CENTRAL MICHIGAN
 Game 2 // Nov. 19 // Mt. Pleasant, Mich.

General Information
Location: Mt. Pleasant, Mich.	 Founded: 1892		
Enrollment: 27,069	 Colors: Maroon & Gold
Nickname:  Chippewas	 Series: MT leads 1-0
Conference: Mid-American	 Facility:  McGuirk Arena
Head Coach: Sue Guevara
Record at CMU: 130-124 (8)	 Overall: 253-206 (15)
2014-15 Record: 13-18	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 1/4	 Letterwinners R/L: 8/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Maria Rivera (schmi2ma@cmich.edu)
Office: (989) 774-3277	 Cell: (248)915-8556
Website: CMUChippewas.com

VIRGINIA
Game 1 // Nov. 13 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Charlottesville, Va.	 Founded: 1819		
Enrollment: 23,732	 Colors: Navy & Orange
Nickname:  Cavaliers	 Series: Cavaliers lead 1-0
Conference: ACC	 Facility:  John Paul Jones
Head Coach: Joanne Boyle
Record at UV: 72-56 (5)	 Overall: 276-149 (14)
2014-15 Record: 17-14	
2015 Postseason: WNIT First Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 7/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Melissa Dudek (mdudek@virginia.edu)
Office: (434) 982-5525	 Cell: (434) 962-0579
Website: Virginiasports.com

OLE MISS
 Game 3 // Nov. 22 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Oxford, Miss.	 Founded: 1848		
Enrollment: 22, 286	 Colors: Cardinal & Navy Blue 
Nickname:  Rebels	 Series: UM leads 13-5	
Conference: SEC	 Facility:  Tad Coliseum
Head Coach: Matt Insell
Record at UM: 31-34 (2)	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 19-14	
2015 Postseason: WNIT 3rd Rd
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 7/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Jessica Poole (jepoole1@olemiss.edu)
Office: (662) 915-7896	 Cell: (662) 816-3877
Website: OleMissSports.com

NEVADA
 Game 5 // Nov. 28 //  Reno, Nev.

General Information
Location: Reno, Nev.	 Founded: 1874
Enrollment: 20,000	 Colors: Navy Blue & Silver
Nickname:  Wolf Pack	 Series: First meeting	
Conference: Mountain West	 Facility:  Lawlor Events Ctr.
Head Coach: Jane Albright
Record at UN: 99-121 (7)	 Overall: 496-433 (31)
2014-15 Record: 9-21	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 1/4	 Letterwinners R/L: 5/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Katie Rihn (krihn@unr.edu)
Office: (775) 682-6963	 Cell: (412) 719-0168
Website: Nevadawolfpack.com

ALABAMA
 Game 4 // Nov. 27 // Reno, Nev.

General Information
Location: Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 Founded: 1831
Enrollment: 36,155	 Colors: Crimson & White
Nickname:  Crimson Tide	 Series: Alabama leads 7-2
Conference: SEC	 Facility:  Foster Auditorium
Head Coach: Kristy Curry
Record at Alabama: 27-35 (2)	 Overall: 336-184 (16)
2014-15 Record: 13-19	
2014 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 9/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Jessica Pare’ (jpare@ia.ua.edu)
Office: (205) 348-6084	 Cell: (205) 394-5985
Website: RollTide.com

AUSTIN PEAY
 Game 6 // Nov. 30 //  Clarksville, Tenn.

General Information
Location: Clarksville, Tenn.	 Founded: 1927
Enrollment: 10,597	 Colors: Red & White
Nickname:  Governors	 Series: MT leads 58-9
Conference: Ohio Valley	 Facility:  Dunn Center
Head Coach: David Midlick
Record at APSU: First season	 Overall: 45-16 (2)
2014-15 Record:  10-20	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 11/2

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Cody Bush (bushc@apsu.edu)
Office: (931) 221-7561	 Cell: (931) 980-4940
Website: LetsGoPeay.com

KENTUCKY
 Game 8 // Dec. 13 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Lexington, Ky.	 Founded: 1865
Enrollment: 30,000	 Colors: Blue & White
Nickname:  Wildcats	 Series: UK leads 12-4
Conference: SEC	 Facility:  Memorial Coliseum
Head Coach: Matthew Mitchell
Record at UK: 194-81 (8)	 Overall: 224-110 (10)
2014-15 Record: 24-10	
2015 Postseason: NCAA Second Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 6/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Evan Crane (wesley.crane@uky.edu)
Office: (859) 257-8431	 Cell: (270) 559-8120
Website: UKathletics.com

XAVIER
 Game 7 // Dec. 6 // Lexington, Ky.

General Information
Location: Cincinnati, Ohio	 Founded: 1831
Enrollment: 34,767	 Colors: Blue, Gray & White
Nickname:  Musketeers	 Series: MT leads 6-5
Conference: Big East	 Facility: Cintas Center
Head Coach: Brian Neal
Record at XU: 26-38 (2)	 Overall: 197-69 (10)
2014-15 Record: 18-15	
2015 Postseason: WBI Second Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 13/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Greg Lautzenheiser (lautzenheiserg@xavier.edu)
Office: (513)745-3961	 Cell: (419) 605-8512
Website: GoXavier.com

MISSOURI STATE
 Game 9 // Dec. 20 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Springfield, Mo.	 Founded: 1905		
Enrollment: 24,735	 Colors: Maroon & White
Nickname:  Lady Bears	 Series: First meeting	
Conference: Missouri Valley	 Facility:  JQH Arena
Head Coach: Kellie Harper 
Record at MSU: 32-32 (2)	 Overall: 199-161 (11)
2014-15 Record: 18-15	
2015 Postseason: WNIT First Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 10/2

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Ben Adamson (benadamson@missouristate.edu)
Office: (417) 836-4584	 Cell: (405) 742-7585
Website: Missouristatebears.com

OHIO 
 Game 11 // Dec. 29 // Athens, Ohio

General Information
Location: Athens, Ohio	 Founded: 1804
Enrollment: 35,000	 Colors: Hunter Green & White
Nickname:  Bobcats	 Series: First meeting	
Conference: Mid-American 	 Facility:  Convocation Center
Head Coach: Bob Boldon 
Record at OU: 36-26 (2)	 Overall: 134-112
2014-15 Record: 27-5	
2015 Postseason: NCAA First Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 10/2

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Sara Legarsky (legarsky@ohio.edu)
Office: (740) 593-1837	 Cell: (724) 464-4376
Website: OhioBobcats.com

TENNESSEE TECH
 Game 10 // Dec. 20 // Cookeville, Tenn.

General Information
Location: Cookeville, Tenn.	 Founded: 1915
Enrollment: 10,469	 Colors: Purple & Gold
Nickname:  Golden Eagles	 Series: MT leads 39-38	
Conference: OVC 	 Facility:  Eblen Center
Head Coach: Jim Davis
Record at TTU: 	37-53 (4)	 Overall: 532-270 (28)
2014-15 Record: 6-23	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 7/4

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Holly Weber (hweber@tntech.edu)
Office: (931) 372-6139	 Cell: (262) 496-1787
Website: TTUSports.com

UAB
 Game 12 // Jan. 3 // Murphy Center

Game 25 // Feb. 21 // Birmingham, Ala. 

General Information
Location: Birmingham, Ala.	 Founded: 1969
Enrollment: 18,568	 Colors: Forest Green & Old Gold
Nickname:  Blazers	 Series: MT leads 6-5	
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Bartow Arena
Head Coach: Randy Norton 
Record at UAB: 34-28 (2)	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 18-13	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 10/2

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Andrew Elaimy (aelaimy@uab.edu)
Office: (205) 934-0725	 Cell: N/A
Website: UABSports.com
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Opponent Information

UTSA
 Game 14 // Jan. 9 // San Antonio, Texas

General Information
Location: San Antonio, Texas	 Founded: 1969
Enrollment: 28,628	 Colors: Blue, Orange & White
Nickname:  Roadrunners	 Series: MT leads 2-0	
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Convocation Center
Head Coach: Lubomyr Lichonczak 
Record at UTSA: 30-32 (2)	 Overall: 181-183 (13)
2014-15 Record: 16-15	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 8/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Zena Rex (zena.rex@utsa.edu)
Office: (210) 458-4161	 Cell: (956) 739-4878
Website: goUTSA.com

UTEP
 Game 13 // Jan. 7 // El Paso, Texas

General Information
Location: El Paso, Texas	 Founded: 1914
Enrollment: 23,079	 Colors: Blue, Orange & Silver
Nickname:  Miners	 Series: MT leads 2-0	
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Don Haskins Center
Head Coach: Keitha Adams
Record at UTEP: 247-181 (14)	 Overall: 374-218 (19)
2014-15 Record: 12-16	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 10/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Mark Brunner (mbrunner@utep.edu)
Office: (915) 747-5722	 Cell: (915) 472-6038
Website: UTEPAthletics.com

CHARLOTTE
 Game 15 // Jan. 14 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Charlotte, N.C.	 Founded: 1946
Enrollment: 28,062	 Colors: Green & White
Nickname:  49ers	 Series: MT leads 2-0
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Halton Arena
Head Coach: Cara Consuegra
Record at CHA: 72-53 (4)	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 15-17	
2015 Postseason: WNIT First Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 7/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Travis Woods (travis.woods@uncc.edu)
Office: (704) 687-1838	 Cell: (704) 773-4085
Website: Charlotte49ers.com

NORTH TEXAS
 Game 17 // Jan. 21 // Denton, Texas

General Information
Location: Denton, Texas	 Founded: 1890
Enrollment: 36,221	 Colors: Green & White
Nickname:  Mean Green	 Series: MT leads 17-4	
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Super Pit
Head Coach: Jalie Mitchell
Record at UNT: First season	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 5-24	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 7/5

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: T.C. Greene (Thomas.Greene@unt.edu
Office: (940) 565-3671	 Cell: (903) 288-2504
Website: MeanGreenSports.com

OLD DOMINION
 Game 16 // Jan. 16 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Norfolk, Va.	 Founded: 1930
Enrollment: 24,838	 Colors: Slate Blue, Silver & Light Blue
Nickname:  Lady Monarchs	 Series: MT leads 3-1
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Constant Center
Head Coach: Karen Barefoot
Record at ODU: 69-62 (4)	 Overall: 279-205 (17)
2014-15 Record: 21-13
2015 Postseason: WNIT Second Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 8/4

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Maggie Bonner (meroy@odu.edu)
Office: (757) 683-5581	 Cell: (804) 677-6456
Website: ODUSports.com

RICE
 Game 18 // Jan. 23 // Houston, Texas

General Information
Location: Houston, Texas	 Founded: 1891
Enrollment: 6,621	 Colors: Blue & Gray
Nickname:  Owls	 Series: MT leads 2-0
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Tudor Fieldhouse
Head Coach: Tina Langley 
Record at RICE: First Season	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 9-21	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 9/6

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Kenneth Bybee (kab10@rice.edu)
Office: (713) 348-8874	 Cell: (979) 451-2123
Website: RiceOwls.com

WKU
 Game 20 // Jan. 30 // Murphy Center

Game 26 // Feb. 25 // Bowling Green, Ky.

General Information
Location: Bowling Green, Ky.	 Founded: 1906
Enrollment: 21,124	 Colors: Red & White
Nickname:  Lady Toppers	 Series: MT leads 32-24
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  E. A. Diddle Arena
Head Coach: Michelle Clark-Heard
Record at WKU: 76-25 (3)	 Overall: 100-57 (5)
2014-15 Record: 30-5	
2013 Postseason: NCAA Tournament First Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 5/6

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Currie McFayden (currie.mcfayden@wku.edu)
Office: (270) 745-2599	 Cell: (910) 964-4494
Website: WKUSports.com

MARSHALL
 Game 19 // Jan. 28 // Murphy Center

Game 27 // Feb. 27 // Huntington, W. Va.

General Information
Location: Huntington, W.V.	 Founded: 1837
Enrollment: 14,000	 Colors: Green & White
Nickname:  Thundering Herd	 Series: MT leads 2-0
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Henderson Center
Head Coach: Matt Daniel
Record at MAR: 32-56 (3)	 Overall: 109-106 (7)
2014-15 Record: 17-15	
2015 Postseason: WBI Second Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 2/3	 Letterwinners R/L: 6/4

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Jason Corriher (corriher@marshall.edu)
Office: (304) 696-4662	 Cell: (740) 331-1497
Website: HerdZone.com

FLORIDA ATLANTIC
 Game 21 // Feb. 4 // Murphy Center

Game 28 // March 3 // Boca Raton, Fla.

General Information
Location: Boca Raton, Fla.	 Founded: 1961
Enrollment: 30,522	 Colors: Blue & Red
Nickname:  Owls	 Series: MT leads 17-1
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  FAU Arena
Head Coach: Kellie Lewis-Jay
Record at FAU: 41-48 (3)	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 13-17	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 4/1	 Letterwinners R/L: 8/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Brandon Goodwin (goodwinb@fau.edu)
Office: (561) 756-0635	 Cell: (561) 756-0635
Website: FAUSports.com

LA TECH
 Game 23 // Feb. 11 //  Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Ruston, La.	 Founded: 1894
Enrollment: 12,414	 Colors: Red & Blue
Nickname:  Lady Techsters	 Series: Tied 4-4	
Conference: C-USA	 Facility:  Thomas Assembly
Head Coach: Tyler Summitt
Record at LT: 16-15 (2)	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 16-15	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 0/5	 Letterwinners R/L: 4/6

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Malcolm Butler (mbutler@latech.edu)
Office:  (318) 257-3145	 Cell: (318) 614-4513
Website: LATechSports.com

FIU
 Game 22 // Feb. 6 // Miami, Fla.

Game 29 // March 5 // Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Miami, Fla.	 Founded: 1965
Enrollment: 50,000	 Colors: Blue & Gold
Nickname:  Panthers	 Series: MT leads 23-9
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  U.S. Century Bank
Head Coach: Marlin Chinn
Record at FIU: First Season	 Overall: Same
2014-15 Record: 3-26	
2015 Postseason: None
Starters Ret./Lost: 3/2	 Letterwinners R/L: 9/3

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: TBA
Office: (305) 348-7887	 Cell: TBA
Website: FIUSports.com

SOUTHERN MISS
 Game 24 // Feb. 13 //  Murphy Center

General Information
Location: Hattiesburg, Miss.	 Founded: 1910
Enrollment: 16,000	 Colors: Black & Gold
Nickname:  Golden Eagles	 Series: USM leads 5-2	
Conference: C-USA 	 Facility:  Green Coliseum
Head Coach: Joye Lee-McNelis
Record at USM: 178-168 (11)	 Overall: 407-324 (24)
2014-15 Record: 25-11	
2015 Postseason: WNIT Third Round
Starters Ret./Lost: 1/4	 Letterwinners R/L: 5/6

Athletic Communications Office
BB Contact: Shirley Hill (shirley.jones-hill@usm.edu)
Office: (601) 266-4506	 Cell: (601) 520-3708
Website: SouthernMiss.com
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Returning Player Bios

#12
2014-15 (JUNIOR)
Capped strong junior campaign with three double-doubles in last seven games, including two 
of four games in the WNIT … Averaged a double in the WNIT with 13.5 points, 13.0 rebounds in 
four games … Made her presence known on the boards, particularly down the stretch when she 
averaged 9.1 rebounds in the final 11 games … Had double-figure rebounds four times – all in 
the final 11 games – and pulled career-high 20 rebounds in WNIT quarterfinals vs. Temple … The 
20 rebounds vs. Temple were the most by a Blue Raider during the season … Saw action in all 34 
games and started 20, including last eight in succession … Averaged 7.7 points and 4.7 rebounds 
in first season as a Blue Raider … Hit at least one 3-pointer in 26 games … Connected on 7-of-8 
3-pointers in win at Marshall (2/19/15) … Ranked 10th in C-USA for 3-point field goals made 
avg. with 1.7 per game … Her 58 3-pointers were sixth-most by a C-USA player … Ranked 12th 
in C-USA for 3-point field goal percentage (.349) … Recorded first career double-double with 23 
points, 10 rebounds at Marshall … Connected for game-winning 3-pointer in win against Miami 
(11/17/14) … Played 40 minutes against six opponents, including last four in succession (Florida 
Atlantic 3/7/15; LA Tech 3/12/15; Ball State 3/19/15; Arkansas State 3/22/15; Ole Miss 3/26/15; 
and Temple 3/29/15)

CENTRAL ARIZONA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Led all of junior college in points in 2012-13, scoring 699 points for a 21.8 per game average... 
Collected National Junior College Athletic Association First Team All-America and ACCAC 
Player of the Year honors...Led Central Arizona to a 32-2 record and the 2013 NJCAA National 
Championship game, where it fell to Trinity Valley, 83-71...In the national semifinals, Edwards 
led the Vaquaras to a 52-40 victory over Hutchinson Community College by scoring 28 points...
Scored 20 or more points 22 times, including three 30-point performances in 2012-13...Also 
averaged 8.5 rebounds and shot 52.2 percent from the field, 39.5 percent from the three-point 
line, and 70.9 percent from the free throw line...Scored 30 points and had 17 rebounds, making 
10-of-16 shots and 4-of-5 from three, against Tohono O’odham Community College on Dec. 5, 
2012...Helped lead Central Arizona to the NJCAA Final Four in 2011-12 as well, capturing All-
ACCAC and All-Region 1 honors.

HIGH SCHOOL
Three sport athlete (basketball, soccer and volleyball) at Boylan Catholic and Hononegah 
High School …. Averaged 25.6 points, 12.3 rebounds, 4.1 assists and 3.6 steals while leading 
Hononegah High School (Rockton, Illinois) to a 28-4 record during her senior year in 2010-
11...Scored an NIC-10 record 2,130 points in just three years of prep competition and led the 
conference in scoring each year...An all-state selection.

PERSONAL
Full name is Brea Morgan Edwards … Born on April 15, 1993 in Rockford, Illinois … Daughter of 
Anthony Townsend and Amy Edwards … Mother Amy played collegiately at Rock Valley College 
… Major is liberal studies.. 

GUARD/FORWARD • SR.-TR-1L • 5-10
ROCKFORD, ILL.
CENTRAL ARIZONA CC

EDWARDS
Brea

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 23, at Marshall (2/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 7, 3x, last vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 7, at Marshall (2/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 4, vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 20, vs. Temple (3/29/15)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 3. vs. Ball State (3/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Steals
	 Season: 3, 3x, last vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 40, 6x, last vs. Temple (3/29/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 12
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: 5
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: 4
	 Career: Same

EDWARDS’ CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2014-15	 34-20	 813	 23.9	 89-227	 .392	 58-166	 .349	 25-46	 .543	 48-112-160	 4.7	 43-1	 20	 24	 0	 27	 261	 7.7
TOTAL 	 34-20	 813	 23.9	 89-227	 .392	 58-166	 .349	 25-46	 .543	 48-112-160	 4.7	 43-1	 20	 24	 0	 27	 261	 7.7
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Returning Player Bios

#34
NOTEWORTHY: Voted C-USA Preseason Player of the Year by league coaches ... Enters season 
needing 40 points to become 29th member of program’s 1,000-point club

2014-15 (SOPHOMORE)
Named first-team All-Conference USA and was two-time C-USA Player of the Week … Enjoyed 
one of the best single seasons in program history … Broke 7 MT sophomore records, including 
scoring (673), FG (250), 3-pt FG (75) & steals (100) ... Led Middle Tennessee to 24 wins and a spot in 
the WNIT quarterfinals vs. Temple. It represented the deepest postseason run in program history 
… Led C-USA in scoring (19.8), was fifth in rebounding (8.1), first in minutes (38.0), second in steals 
(2.9), third in 3-point field goals per game (2.3) … Finished on the Middle Tennessee Top 10 single-
season lists for points (673, 6th), rebounds (275, 12th), steals (100, 4th), games (34, t1st), double-
figure scoring games (32, t4th), games started (33, t6th), minutes played (1,276, 3rd), field goals 
(250, 7th), and defensive rebounds (180, 4th) … Set postseason record for single-game steals with 
eight vs. Ball State in WNIT … Fourth on the career postseason single-game list for rebounds with 
12 vs. Arkansas State in WNIT … Had 32 double-figure scoring games, including 18 with 20-plus 
points … Had 13 games with double-figure rebounds … Had 12 double-doubles … Ranked 20th 
nationally in steals per game with 2.9 … Ranked 32nd nationally in points per game (19.8) … 
Played all 40 minutes in 14 games, including all 45 minutes in two overtime games … Hit at least 
one 3-pointer in 33 of 34 games and 31 straight … Had three times as many double doubles (12) 
than all of freshman season (4)

2013-14 (FRESHMAN)
Tabbed the 2014 Conference USA Freshman of the Year ... Selected to the C-USA All-Freshman, 
All-Defensive and All-Tournament team ... Garnered Gulf Coast Showcase All-Tournament team 
honors ... Named Conference USA Freshman of the Week twice (Jan. 20 and Feb. 17) ... Had 12 
double-figure rebounding games and posted 10 double-digit scoring contests ... Notched four 
double-doubles ... Finished third on the team with 8.4 points and lead all C-USA freshman with 
7.4 rebounds per contest ... Collected 76 steals, four shy of freshman school record ... Started in 33 
of 34 games, which includes 32 straight ... Went 3-for-4 from three-point line in collegiate debut 
to score 10 points versus nationally-ranked Tennessee ... Knocked down eight baskets, including 
three triples, for 21 points versus Southeastern Louisiana ... Selected to the Gulf Coast Showcase 
All-Tournament team for her performance ... Pulled in a career-high 14 rebounds twice, most 
recently against Southern Miss in the C-USA title game ... Poured in 21 points against North Texas 
(Jan. 8) ... Hit six free throws against North Texas and FIU for season-highs ... Collected six steals 
against USF (Dec. 18) and La Tech (Jan. 11) ... Pulled in 10 boards and scored eight points against 
Oregon State in the NCAA Tournament ... Reached double-digit rebounds in four consecutive 
games to close out the season.

HIGH SCHOOL
Helped her Riverdale team, along with fellow Blue Raider teammate Tyisha Petty, win three AAA 
championships in four seasons ... Helped Riverdale to a 35-0 record her senior season and a 58-
game win streak to end her career ... Her 2012-2013 Riverdale squad was named National Champs 
by both ESPN and MaxPreps ... She averaged 14.4 points, 9 rebounds and 3.9 steals per game as 
a senior ... Scored in double figures in 29 of 32 games, including 11 double-doubles ... Named 
District 7-AAA Player of the Year and a Tennessee Miss Basketball finalist in 2013 ... As a junior, 
averaged 12.5 points while leading Riverdale to a AAA state title ... Named All-State in each of her 
final three seasons & She was also a state champion in track and field.

PERSONAL
Born Olivia Nicole Jones on August 8, 1994 ... Daughter of Devoshia Jones and the late Charles 
Jones ... Major is Leisure, Sports & Tourism.

FORWARD • JR.-2L • 5-10
MURFREESBORO, TENN.
RIVERDALE HS

JONES
Olivia

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 32, vs. Xavier (12/07/14)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 13, vs. UTEP (1/31/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 6, at Florida Atlantic (1/10/15)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 7, 3x, last vs. Temple (3/29/15)
	 Career:  Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 13, vs. Arkansas (11/20/14)
	 Career: 14, 2x, last vs. Southern Miss (3/15/13)

Assists
	 Season: 5, 2x, last vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: 5, 3x, last vs. FIU (3/5/15)

Steals
	 Season: 8, 2x, last vs. Ball St. (3/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: 1, 2x, last at SDSU (12/15/14)
	 Career: 1, 5x, last at SDSU (12/15/14)

Minutes
	 Season: 45, 2x, last at Southern (1/18/14)
	 Career:  Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 32
	 Career: 42

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: 13
	 Career: 25

Double-Doubles
	 Season: 12
	 Career: 16

JONES’ CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2013-14	 34-33	 1096	 32.2	 102-303	 .337	 34-167	 .204	 49-84	 .583	 95-155-250	 7.4	 53-0	 62	 65	 3	 76	 287	 8.4
2014-15	 34-33	 1276	 37.5	 250-607	 .412	 75-243	 .309	 98-170	 .576	 95-180-275	 8.1	 70-0	 68	 82	 5	 100	 .673	 19.8
TOTAL	 68-66	 2372	 34.9	 352-910	 .387	 109-410	 .266	 147-254	 .579	 190-335-525	 7.7	 123-0	 130	 147	 8	 176	 960	 14.1
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Returning Player Bios

#23
2014-15 (FRESHMAN)
Saw action in 29 games, earning three starts, and averaged 7.2 minutes as a freshman … Earned 
first career start at Ole Miss (11/23/14) … Collected season high five rebounds vs. UAB (2/28/15) 
… Scored career high 15 points on 7-of-9 shooting vs. North Texas (2/14/15)

HIGH SCHOOL
As a four-year letterwinner, helped guide Science Hill High School (Johnson City, Tennessee) 
to four TSSAA state tournament appearances … The Lady Toppers finished runner-up twice … 
Named first team All-Conference, All-District, All-Region and All-State on three occasions … Was 
selected as an All-Northeast Tennessee honoree for three straight years … Earned Kingspoirt 
Times News All-Area three straight times … Scored over 1,000 points in her career, reaching that 
plateau as a junior …  Holds the state single-season field goal percentage record, shooting 68 
percent as a junior in 2012-13 … Averaged 15 points, seven rebounds, three steals and two blocks 
per contest as a senior … Participated in the Tennessee Basketball Coaches Association All-Star 
Game in 2014.
 
PERSONAL
Full name is Gabrielle Camill Lyon … Born on Jan. 20, 1996 in Johnson City Tennessee … Daughter 
of Bart and Sharon Lyon … Her cousin Shy Copney is currently on the team … Major is business 
education.

FORWARD • SO-HS-1L • 6-0
JOHNSON CITY, TENN.
SCIENCE HILL HS

LYON
Gabby

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 15, vs. North Texas (2/14/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 7, vs. North Texa (2/14/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 1, at Ole Miss (11/23/14)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 2, 3x, last at UAB (1/4/15)
	 Career: Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 5, vs. UAB (2/28/15)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 1, 3x, last vs. UAB (2/28/15)
	 Career: Same

Steals
	 Season: 1, 5x, last vs. Ball St. (3/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: 1, 4x, last vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 18, vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 1
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

LYON’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2014-15	 29-3	 210	 7.2	 15-27	 .556	 1-2	 .500	 11-18	 .611	 16-11-27	 0.9	 46-1	 3	 13	 5	 6	 42	 1.4
TOTAL	 29-3	 210	 7.2	 15-27	 .556	 1-2	 .500	 11-18	 .611	 16-11-27	 0.9	 46-1	 3	 13	 5	 6	 42	 1.4
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Returning Player Bios

#20
2014-15 (SOPHOMORE)
Emerged as starting point guard as a sophomore after averaging five minutes per game as a 
freshman … Ranked fifth in C-USA (and 81st nationally) for assists with 4.4 per game and was 
eighth in the conference for assist/turnover ratio (1.4) ... Ranked 14th in C-USA for steals with 
1.7 per contest … Started 31 of 34 games and was second on team in scoring with 11.6 points 
per game … Enjoyed 20 double-figure scoring games, including five games of 20-plus points … 
Averaged 16.9 points, 4.2 rebounds, 3.4 assists and 2.1 steals in the final 10 games of the season 
… Four of her 20-plus point games came in the final 10 games … Had four or more assists 25 
times, including career high of nine in win at Ole Miss (11/23/14) … Stepped game up to an even 
higher level in the postseason … Scored career high 29 points on 11-of-16 shooting, and had 
seven assists, one turnover and three steals in WNIT win vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15) … Scored 28 points, 
had five assists and collected four steals in C-USA quarterfinal vs. LA Tech (3/12/15) … Fourth on 
career postseason list for field goals made (11) and third for assists (7) vs. Ole Miss in WNIT

2013-14 (FRESHMAN)
Participated in 25 games, making her first collegiate appearance against No. 4 Tennessee ... 
Averaged 1.2 points and 0.5 rebounds ... Dished out 10 assists and collected four assists in her 
rookie season ... Had a breakout game against Southeastern Louisiana in the Gulf Coast Showcase 
- scoring a season-best 21 points, knocking down seven field goals, six 3-pointers, two assists and 
20 points ... Went a perfect 2-for-2 from the line against Mississippi State ... Grabbed two rebounds 
against Southeastern Louisiana, Kennesaw State, South Dakota State and Oregon State ... Had a 
pair of steals against Southeastern Louisiana and UAB (Jan. 18).

HIGH SCHOOL
Helped her Riverdale team, along with fellow MT teammate Olivia Jones, win three AAA 
championships in four seasons ... Helped the Warriors to a 35-0 record her senior season and a 58-
game win streak to end her career ... Her 2012-2013 Riverdale squad was named National Champs 
by both ESPN and MaxPreps ... Averaged 15.2 points, 4.3 assists and 3.3 steals per game as a senior 
... Scored a season-high 32 points (11-for-15 FG) in a season-opening win over Ensworth ... Named 
All-State in all four seasons of her career at Riverdale ... As a junior, was named the 7-AAA regular-
season MVP, while averaging 14.1 points, 4.5 assists and 2.5 steals per contest, as she helped lead 
her Riverdale team to a AAA state title ... Ranked as a three-star recruit and the 48th best point 
guard in the nation by ESPN Hoopgurlz.

PERSONAL
Born Tyisha Petty on October 22, 1994 ... Daughter of TaLisa Blackman ... Major is psychology.

GUARD • JR.-2L • 5-7
MURFREESBORO, TENN.
RIVERDALE HS

PETTY
Ty 

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 29, vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 11, vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 4, 2x, last vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: 6, vs. SE Louisiana (11/29/13)

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 6, vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 5, 4x, last vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 9, vs. Ole Miss (3/26/15)
	 Career: Same 

Steals
	 Season: 5, at LA Tech (2/7/15)		
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: 1, 2x, last vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 44, at Southern Miss (2/5/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 21
	 Career: 22

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

PETTY’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2013-14	 25-0	 129	 5.2	 9-26	 .346	 8-20	 .400	 5-7	 .714	 2-11-13	 0.5	 28-0	 10	 19	 0	 4	 31	 1.2
2014-15	 34-31	 1081	 31.8	 149-358	 .416	 44-146	 .301	 51-81	 .630	 22-75-97	 2.9	 82-1	 149	 108	 2	 58	 393	 11.6
TOTAL	 59-31	 1210	 20.5	 158-384	 .411	 52-166	 .313	 56-88	 .636	 24-86-110	 1.9	 110-1	 159	 127	 2	 62	 424	 7.2



13

#31
2014-15 (JUNIOR)
Saw action in 28 games and averaged nine minutes per contest … Played her best down 
the stretch, shooting 62 percent (13-for-21) in six postseason games … Enjoyed breakout 
performance against LA Tech in quarterfinals of C-USA Championship with career highs for points 
(17), rebounds (8), field goals (six) and minutes (31) … Had strong all-around game vs. Florida 
Atlantic in the regular-season finale (3/7/15), with seven rebounds and three blocks … Earned 
first career start vs. Clemson and followed it with second consecutive start vs. Xavier (both Middle 
Tennessee wins)

2013-14 (R-SOPHOMORE)
Named to the 2014 Conference USA Commissioner ’s Honor Roll ... Played in 16 games ... Averaged 
1.5 points and 2.0 rebounds per contest ... Played a career-high nine minutes in back-to-back 
games against Austin Peay and Kennesaw State ... Pulled in a personal-best seven rebounds with 
a block against the Lady Govs ... Matched career-bests in blocks at Clemson and LA Tech ... Picked 
up a career-high steal in three different games ... Went 2-for-2 and totaled six points at Louisiana 
Tech ... Went 3-for-5 with seven rebounds and six points against Marshall on Feb. 19 ... Played four 
minutes against Oregon State in the NCAA Tournament First Round.

2012-13 (SOPHOMORE)
Took a redshirt for the 2012-13 season due to NCAA transfer rules.

2011-12 (FRESHMAN)
Played at Pittsburgh ... Garnered three starts among the 21 games in which she played ... Averaged 
2.9 points and 1.3 rebounds in 11.4 minutes ... Two of her three starts came in Big East action at 
Villanova and against Syracuse ... Netted a career-best eight points versus Michigan State and 
grabbed six rebounds at Villanova.

HIGH SCHOOL 
Earned a McDonald  s All-American nomination ... Ranked as the 18th best position player by Dan 
Olsen’s Collegiate Girls Basketball Report ... Served as the team captain as a senior ... Garnered 
team MVP honors her final campaign after joining the school’s 1,000-point club ... A two-time 
District 10 3A Girls Team selection ... Participated in the East-West All-Star Game.

PERSONAL 
Born TiAnna Porter on July 16, 1993, in Paris, Tenn. ... Daughter of Richard and Helga Porter ... 
Major is psychology.

FORWARD • R-SR.-2L • 6-2
PARIS, TENN.
PITTSBURGH

PORTER
TiAnna

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 17, vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 6, vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 1, 2x, last vs. Ball St. (3/19/15)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 5, vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career:  Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 8, vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 2, vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: 2, 3x, last vs. FIU (3/15/15)

Steals
	 Season: 1, 5x, last vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: 3, 3x, last vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 31, vs. LA Tech (3/12/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: One
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

PORTER’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2013-14	 16-0	 74	 4.6	 10-19	 .526	 0-0	 .000	 4-13	 .308	 10-22-32	 2.0	 14-0	 1	 6	 3	 3	 24	 1.5
2014-15	 28-4	 253	 9.0	 28-51	 .549	 2-3	 .667	 17-30	 .567	 24-22-46	 1.6	 49-1	 6	 22	 15	 5	 75	 2.7
TOTAL 	 44-4	 327	 7.4	 38-70	 .543	 2-3	 .667	 21-43	 .488	 24-44-78	 1.8	 63-1	 7	 28	 18	 8	 99	 2.3

Returning Player Bios
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Returning Player Bios

#24
2014-15 (FRESHMAN)
Played in 33 games, staring 18, in freshman campaign … Started last 14 games in succession, 
including six consecutive postseason games … Scored five or more points in eight of the final 
12 games … Scored career high 10 points on 5-of-7 shooting vs. Arkansas State in second round 
of WNIT … Career-high seven rebounds vs. WKU (2/21/15) … Had second-highest rebounding 
output of career with six vs. Ole Miss in the third round of WNIT … Blocked career high four 
shots at WKU … Played career high 26 minutes vs. Southern Miss (C-USA Tourney, 3/13/15) and 
Arkansas State (second round WNIT, 3/22/15)

HIGH SCHOOL
Four-year letterwinner in basketball and volleyball at Bradley Central High School in Cleveland, 
Tennessee … Guided the Bearettes to four straight district and region titles … Reached the TSSAA 
State Tournament four consecutive times … Tabbed All-State, All-Region and Best of Preps in the 
Chattanooga area …  Participated in the 2014 Georgia-Tennessee High School All-Star game … 
Played in the Tennessee East-West All-Star game … Averaged 12 points and nine rebounds per 
game during her senior campaign … Shot 59 percent (121-of-204) from the field and 73 percent 
(85-of-116) from the charity stripe … Posted 11.1 points, 10.2 rebounds and 1.7 blocks per game 
as a junior … Earned All-District honors all four years as a volleyball player.

PERSONAL
Full name is Kayde Rebecca Reuter … Born on April 1, 1996 in Cleveland, Tennessee … Daughter 
of Jason and Melissa Reuter … Her father played collegiate basketball at Lee University from 1988 
to 1992 ... Major is Fashion Merchandizing. 

FORWARD • SO.-1L • 6-2
CLEVELAND, TENN.
BRADLEY CENTRAL HS

REUTER
Rebecca

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 10, vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 5, vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 1, 6x, last vs. Temple (3/29/15)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 4, at Arizona St. (11/14/14)
	 Career: Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 7, at WKU (2/21/15)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 3, vs. UAB (2/28/15)
	 Career:  Same

Steals
	 Season: 3, vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: 4, at WKU (2/21/15)
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 26, 2x, last vs. Arkansas St. (3/22/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: One
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

REUTER’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2014-15	 33-18	 421	 12.8	 30-85	 .353	 7-23	 .304	 18-27	 .667	 26-59-85	 2.6	 68-2	 16	 31	 21	 11	 85	 2.6
TOTAL	 33-18	 421	 12.8	 30-85	 .353	 7-23	 .304	 18-27	 .667	 26-59-85	 2.6	 68-2	 16	 31	 21	 11	 85	 2.6
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Returning Player Bios

#5
2014-15 (FRESHMAN)
Played in 29 games, starting one (LA Tech 1/17/15) … Scored in 12 of 29 games played … Had at 
least one 3-pointer in eight games … Made collegiate debut in the season opener at Arizona State 
… Scored first collegiate points (4) in win vs. Clemson … Connected on first career 3-pointer at 
No. 8 Kentucky … Enjoyed best performance against Southern Miss (1/15/15), coming off of the 
bench to score a career-high 17 points … Connected on career-best five 3-pointers vs. Southern 
Miss (1/15/15) … Dished out four assists in win vs. UTEP … Collected career-high three steals vs. 
FIU (3/5/15)

HIGH SCHOOL
Four-year starter for Cannon County High School in Woodbury, Tennessee ... Started every game 
of high school career … Named 2014 Tennessee Class AA Miss Basketball … Was a finalist for 
the award three consecutive years … Three-time All-State honoree ... All-State Tournament as a 
freshman  …  Grabbed four All-District accolades … Tabbed District 8-AA MVP twice in her career 
… Led Cannon County to three TSSAA state tournament appearances …  The team reached the 
state tournament final four in 2011 … Played in the 2014 Tennessee East-West All-Star game … 
Totaled over 2, 606 points and 352 made triples in her career, becoming Cannon County’s second 
all-time leading scorer and 3-point shooter … Among the career leaders in assists and 3-point 
percentages  … Named All-District Freshman of the Year in 2011 …  Her jersey was retired at 
Woodland Elementary School in Woodbury … Averaged 24.4 points, 4.4 rebounds, 4.5 assist, and 
2.5 steals per game as a senior at Cannon County … Shot 42 percent from the field, 40 percent 
from three-point range and 89.3 percent from the charity stripe.

PERSONAL
Full name is Abbey Elizabeth Sissom … Born May 19, 1996 in Woodbury, Tennessee … Daughter 
of Gaylon and Suzette Sissom …  Sister Emily Sissom holds the Tennessee state record for most 
3-pointers in a career at Cannon County ... Major is Pre Physical Therapy.

GUARD • SO.-1L • 5-8
WOODBURY, TENN.
CANNON CO. HS

SISSOM
Abbey

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 17, vs. Southern Miss (1/15/15)
	 Career: Same

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 6, vs. Southern Miss (1/15/15)
	 Career: Same

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 5, vs. Southern Miss (1/15/15)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: None
	 Career:  Same

Rebounds
	 Season: 3, at Arizona St. (11/14/14)
	 Career: Same

Assists
	 Season: 4, vs. UTEP (1/31/15)
	 Career: Same

Steals
	 Season: 3, vs. FIU (3/05/15)
	 Career: Same

Blocks
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 28, vs. Southern Miss (1/15/15)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 1
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

SISSOM’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2014-15	 29-1	 269	 9.3	 20-71	 .282	 14-52	 .269	 1-4	 .250	 7-10-17	 0.6	 14-0	 17	 14	 0	 12	 55	 1.9
TOTAL	 29-1	 269	 9.3	 20-71	 .282	 14-52	 .269	 1-4	 .250	 7-10-17	 0.6	 14-0	 17	 14	 0	 12	 55	 1.9
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Returning Player Bios

#32
2014-15 (JUNIOR) 
Suffered season-ending knee injury in regular-season finale vs. Florida Atlantic … Scored season 
high 15 points on strength of four 3-pointers against Arkansas … Played 40 minutes in win at Ole 
Miss (11/23/14) … Saw action in every game prior to injury and earned starts in five straight dur-
ing one stretch … Tied career high with five assists at Tennessee Tech (12/28/14)

2013-14 (SOPHOMORE)
Played in 31 of 34 games, starting against Rice and FIU in the regular season ... Averaged 2.5 points 
and 0.9 rebounds ... Picked up three rebounds and three steals twice during the season ... Logged 
double-figures a career-best four times ... Went 5-for-6 for 83.3 percent shooting, including 3-of-4 
from three-point land against Old Dominion (Jan. 25) ... Logged a season-high 26 minutes and 
dished out five assists against Rice on Feb. 8 ... Picked up a season-best three-rebounds and made 
six free throws finishing with 11 points at Tulane (March 5) ... Played nine minutes, grabbing two 
rebounds in the loss to Oregon State in the NCAA Tournament.

2012-13 (FRESHMAN)
Finished her freshman campaign with 24 games played and closed out the season with eight 
consecutive starts ... Averaged 2.8 points and 1.0 rebounds with 33 assists for the season ... Made 
her collegiate debut versus Kennesaw State (Nov. 9), dishing out three assists and draining a triple 
... Went from walk-on to scholarship player at mid-semester ... Had a season-best 16 points, three 
from 3-point range, grabbed five rebounds and logged 27 minutes in the win over ULM on Feb. 
23 ... Dished out a career-high four assists against Troy on Feb. 10 ... Snatched a steal on seven 
occasions, including a game clinching steal against FIU on March 10 in the SBC Semifinals ... Con-
nected on three free throws in a crucial SBC Semifinal win over FIU ... Tallied double figures in wins 
over ULM (16) and FIU (10). 

HIGH SCHOOL
Averaged 16.6 points and 15.4 points per game in her junior and senior seasons … Earned District 
7-A honors all four years at Jackson County High School … Named the 2009 District 7-A Freshman 
of the Year and Upper Cumberland Freshman of the Year … Earned Region 4-A All-Tournament 
Team Honors in 2009, 2010, 2011 and 2012 … Was named the Region 4-A Tournament MVP in 
2011 and 2012 … Won District 7-A Player of the Year in 2011 and 2012 … Named District 7-A 
Tournament MVP in 2011 … Garnered All-State Tournament Team honors in 2012, as well as spot 
on the Tennessee Sports Writers of America All-state team in 2011 and 2012 … Earned two first 
team spots on the All-Upper Cumberland Team in 2011 and 2012 … Tied a school record with 
eight triples in a game … Was a standout volleyball player that earned District 7-A first team and 
All-Tournament in 2010 and 2011.

PERSONAL
Born Caroline Warden on July 19, 1994, in Gainesboro, Tenn. … Daughter of Connie and Glynn 
Warden … Major is Biochemistry. 

GUARD • SR.-3L • 5-7
GAINESBORO, TENN.
JACKSON COUNTY HS

WARDEN
Caroline

2014-15 SEASON/CAREER 
HIGHS

Points
	 Season: 15, vs. Arkansas (11/20/14)
	 Career: 16, vs. ULM (2/23/13)

Field Goals Made
	 Season: 5, vs. Arkansas (11/20/14)
	 Career: 6, vs. ULM (2/23/13)

3-Point Field Goals Made
	 Season: 4, vs. Arkansas (11/20/14)
	 Career: Same

Free Throws Made
	 Season: 2, vs. FIU (3/5/15)
	 Career: 6, at Tulane (3/5/14)

Rebounds
	 Season: 4, 2x, last at Ole Miss (11/23/14)
	 Career: 5, vs. ULM (2/23/13)

Assists
	 Season: 5, at Tennessee Tech (12/28/14)
	 Career: 5, 2x, last at Tenn. Tech (12/28/14)

Steals
	 Season: 3, 2x, last at Kentucky (12/12/14)
	 Career: 3, 4x, last at Kentucky (12/12/14)

Blocks
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Minutes
	 Season: 40, at Ole Miss (11/23/14)
	 Career: Same

Double-Figure Scoring
	 Season: 1
	 Career: 7

Double-Figure Rebounding
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

Double-Doubles
	 Season: None
	 Career: Same

WARDEN’S CAREER STATISTICS
Year	 GP-GS	 Min	 Avg	 FG-A	 Pct	 3FG-A	 Pct	 FT-A	 Pct	 Off-Def-Tot	 Avg	 PF-FO	 A	 TO	 Blk	 Stl	 Pts	 Avg
2012-13	 24-8	 301	 12.5	 25-58	 .431	 13-35	 .371	 4-8	 .500	 5-19-24	 1.0	 21-0	 33	 24	 0	 7	 67	 2.8
2013-14	 31-2	 322	 10.4	 25-76	 .329	 13-39	 .333	 13-20	 .650	 9-18-27	 0.9	 31-0	 24	 34	 0	 19	 76	 2.5
2014-15	 28-5	 404	 14.4	 23-79	 .291	 14-44	 .318	 8-14	 .571	 8-18-26	 0.9	 34-1	 36	 35	 0	 16	 68	 2.4
TOTAL	 83-15	 1027	 12.4	 73-213	 .343	 40-118	 .339	 25-42	 .595	 22-55-77	 0.9	 86-1	 93	 93	 0	 42	 211	 2.5



17

Newcomer Player Bios

HIGH SCHOOL
Four-year letterwinner for Webb School of Knoxville … Played in four TSSAA State Championship games at Webb School, winning three (2012, 
14-15) and finishing runner-up in 2013 … Three-time All-State selection (2013-15) … Named to the All State Tournament team in 2014 & 15 … 
Voted Co-District Player of the Year in 2015 … Named Region MVP in 2015 … Three-time All-Region Tournament selection (2013-15) … Five-time 
AAU state champion for the KGC Lady Pride, Coach Mike Capps (2009, 2011-14) … Finished fourth in the nation in AAU with Lady Pride in 2011 … 
Recognized as Knoxville Sports Hall of Fame Female Athlete of the Year in August, 2015.

PERSONAL
Full name is Katie Corille Collier … Born March 24, 1997 … Daughter of Robby and Shelley Collier … Mother, Shelley, was point guard and captain 
of Coach Pat Summitt’s first national championship team at Tennessee in 1987 and played for the Lady Vols from 1983-87 … Father, Robby, played 
football under Johnny Majors and Phillip Fulmer at Tennessee ... Undecided on major.

GUARD • FR.-HS • 5-9
KNOXVILLE, TENN.
WEBB SCHOOL OF KNOXVILLE

COLLIER
Katie

#14

HIGH SCHOOL
Four-year letterwinner for Blackman High School in Murfreesboro, Tennessee … Helped to lead Blackman to the 2014 and 2015 TSSAA Class AAA 
State Championships … 2014 squad was named National Champions by MaxPreps, ESPN and USA Today … Two-time All-State selection (2014-
2015) … Named Class AAA Miss Basketball Finalist in 2015 … Three-time All-District 7-AAA selection and All-Region 4-AAA pick (2013-15) … 
Named to the Class AAA State Tournament team in 2014 and 2015 … Named All-Midstate in 2013 and 2015 … Selected as a 2015 McDonald’s All-
American Nominee and the 2015 Wendy’s Heisman Winner for Blackman High School … All-leader in rebounding at Blackman High School with 
886 … Member of the school’s 1,000-point club … Graduated Magna Cum Laude (3.93) and was in the top 5 percent of her class (24th out of 477 
students) … Member of the National Honor Society, Rho Kappa Honor Society, National Association of High School Scholars … Selected to attend 
the National Youth Leadership Forum (NYLF): Careers in Medicine … Enrolled in all advanced courses for each year of high school … Dr. Martin 
Luther King Jr. Honor Student … Involved in numerous extra-curricular activities.

PERSONAL
Full name is Alexandrai Noelle Johnson … Born December 18 … Daughter of Jeff Johnson and Sondra Owens … Major is Bio Chemistry (Pre 
Pharmacy).

FORWARD • FR-HS • 6-0
MURFREESBORO, TENN.
BLACKMAN HS

JOHNSON
Alex

#00
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Newcomer Player Bios

HIGH SCHOOL:
Standout basketball player for Coach Joe Whalen at Rose Rose High School, where she was a four-year letterwinner ... During four-year career she 
scored 1,323 points, pulled 860 rebounds, dished out more than 300 assists, collected 200 steals and 160 blocks ... Also scored more than 300 free 
throws and connected on 100 3-point field goals ... Had 31 double-doubles and two triple doubles ... Started 124 of 125 high school games played 
... During senior year (2014-15), helped lead St. Rose to the New Jersey State Championship ... Named All-Metro, All-Tristate (N.Y., N.J. and Conn.) ... 
Named First Team All State ... Divisional Player of the year ... Named Defensive Player of the Year in the Coast Star Conference ... Recipient of the Chris 
Gracos Memorial Award, presented to a girls basketball player who best demonstrates a willingness to sacrifice personal success for the success of 
the team ... Earned the Latin Scholarship for highest average at St. Rose.

PERSONAL: 
Born Jess Louro on Aug. 5, 1996 ... Daughter of Jim and Judy Louro ... Undecided on major.

GUARD • FR.-HS • 5-10
WALL, N.J.
ST. ROSE HS

LOURO
Jess

HIGH SCHOOL
Four-year letterwinner for Martin Luther King Magnet School in Nashville … Named Most Valuable Player of the 2015 TSSAA Class AA State 
Championship … Averaged double figures in scoring and rebounding during each of her four years of high school and saw average increase each 
season: freshman (12 pts., 7 rbs, 3 blks), sophomore (14 pts, 8 rbs, 4 blks), junior (16 pts, 10 rbs, 5 blks), senior (17 pts, 11 rbs, 6 blks) … Member of 
MLK’s 1,000-point club … Named All-State in 2015 … Region MVP in 2014 … Two-time District MVP (2014-15) … Two-time All-Region selection 
(2014, 15) … Three-time All-Metro selection (2013-15) … Four-time All-District selection (2012-15) … Two-time recipient of John Hancock Award 
(2014-15)

PERSONAL
Born Dec. 13, 1996 in Nashville, Tenn. … Daughter of Orlandus and Wendy Majors … Mom, Wendy, played basketball at Fisk University (1981-85), 
and father, Orlandus, played basketball at Fisk (1983-87) … Major is Pre-Med

FORWARD • FR.-HS • 6-0
NASHVILLE, TENN.
MARTIN LUTHER KING 

MAJORS
Jordan

#11

#13
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HIGH SCHOOL
All-City selection for Coach Ed Grezinsky at Murry Bergtruam High School in Bronx, N.Y. … Averaged a double-double with 15 points, 14 rebounds 
as a senior … Played travel basketball for New York Gauchos … Selected to play in the Coaches vs. Cancer Race for a Cure High School Showcase 
– an annual event benefiting the American Cancer Society attracting some of the top basketball programs and players in the New York region for 
the three-day event

PERSONAL
Born Aug. 30, 1997 in Bronx, N.Y. … Daughter of Sharon Smith … Undecided on major.

CENTER • FR-HS • 6-4
BRONX, N.Y.
MURRY BERGTRUAM HS

SMITH
Alex

#22

Caroline

Newcomer Player Bios
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HEAD COACH
11TH SEASON
MIDDLE TENNESSEE, 1977

INSELL
Rick 

There has been no other coach in Middle Tennessee women’s basketball 
history that produced the success that Rick Insell has in 10 seasons. Since 
his arrival to Middle Tennessee in 2005, he has led the Raiders to eight NCAA 
Tournament appearances, two WNITs, coached five All-Americans and grew 
four WNBA Draft picks.

 In his 10 years, the five-time hall of fame inductee has established a track 
record unlike any other in the Blue Raiders’ rich women’s basketball history, 
while also creating lofty expectations. Entering his 11th season leading his 
alma mater’s women’s basketball program, Insell has also positioned Middle 
Tennessee as one of the winningest programs nationally. 

Insell, the program’s all-time winningest coach with 252 victories, is among the 
nation’s leaders in his profession. Middle Tennessee’s .770 winning percentage 
over the last five years is 15th nationally, and the program’s .687 ledger is 17th 
best all-time. 

Insell is listed ninth on the Division I all-time winningest coach list (by 
percentage) with a .766 ledger. His is listed seventh on the Division I winningest 
active coaches list.

Under Insell’s watch, Middle Tennessee is the only program nationally to have 
the NCAA Division I scoring champion three consecutive years (Amber Holt, 
2008, Alysha Clark, 2009, Alysha Clark, 2010). Clark’s back-to-back reign made 
her just the third women’s basketball player in NCAA history to accomplish 
the feat and the first in almost a decade

Middle Tennessee has also participated in a national postseason tournament in 
each of Insell’s 10 previous seasons, playing in eight NCAA Regionals and two 
WNITs. The 2014-15 Blue Raiders won three postseason games and reached 
the quarterfinals of the WNIT.

Attendance has also spiked during Insell’s tenure. Middle Tennessee has ranked 
among the Top 25 nationally in attendance in each of the last three seasons, 
and the Blue Raiders have been ranked in the Top 30 nationally in eight of 
Insell’s 10 seasons. The top 26 crowds in program history all have occurred 
during Insell’s tenure.

Insell enters his 11th season at Middle Tennessee with a remarkable 252-77 
(.766) ledger. He surpassed Lewis Bivens as the program’s all-time winningest 
coach with a 60-39 win at South Alabama (1/5/13), which was his 183rd victory 
at that time. On March 5, 2014, Insell secured his 1,000th career win, which 
includes his 775 victories at nearby Shelbyville Central High School.

His 100th victory came in the 2009 Sun Belt Tournament Championship 
game, as the Blue Raiders clinched the title over UALR. Insell also amassed an 
impressive Sun Belt ledger, posting a 142-18 (.888) mark during his tenure, 
including the league’s last undefeated marks of 16-0 in 2011-12 and an 18-0 
mark during the 2006-07 campaign. In eight Sun Belt Tournament appearances, 
he has lost just three times in 22 tries.

During the regular season against conference opponents, Middle Tennessee 
has won the last 60 out of the last 64 inside the historic Murphy Center.

Insell has collected seven regular-season championships (six in the Sun Belt, 

one in Conference USA) and six tournament titles (five in the SBC, one in 
C-USA) to his mantle. The six tournament titles also carried automatic berths 
into the NCAA Regionals. Insell’s teams have also warranted two at-large 
NCAA Regional berths (2011, 2012). His 2008 and 2015 teams participated 
in the WNIT.  Middle Tennessee has participated in the postseason in each of 
Insell’s 10 seasons.

Middle Tennessee also has won at least 20 contests in each of Insell’s 10 
seasons, including a school-record 30 victories during the 2006-07 campaign. 
The Blue Raiders also owned the nation’s longest winning streak at 27 games 
and didn’t lose for more than 100 days during the season. 

Middle Tennessee also had a 20-game win streak in 2011-12, which was the 
second-longest in program history. The top four longest-win streaks in school 
history have occurred under Insell and each has been at least 16 games. In 
2013-14 his team strung together a 17-game win streak and finished the year 
with 29 victories, ranking second-most in program history.

Insell has also been the coach for four WNBA selections during his 10 seasons, 
including Alysha Clark, who was chosen 17th overall by the San Antonio Silver 
Stars in the 2010 Draft. She joined Amber Holt, selected ninth overall by the 
Connecticut Sun in 2008; Chrissy Givens, picked 31st overall by the Phoenix 
Mercury in 2007; and Cheyenne Parker, selected fifth overall by the Chicago 
Sky in 2015.

The Blue Raiders were one of just 13 programs nationally to produce at least 
one player in three of the four WNBA Drafts from 2007-10, joining Connecticut, 
Stanford, Oklahoma, North Carolina, Baylor, Texas A&M, Duke, Maryland, 
Virginia, Georgia, Purdue and Vanderbilt.

All of Middle Tennessee’s All-American selections also have been developed 
by Insell, starting with Givens in 2007, and Holt in 2008. Clark became the first 
player in the MT record books to garner All-America accolades in more than 
one season when she collected honors in 2009 and 2010. 

Most recently, Ebony Rowe was tabbed a Freshman All-American, becoming 
the first player in school history to receive the nod, in 2011. Rowe was named 
Honorable Mention All-American by the Associated Press and the WBCA in 
2012-13 and 2013-14. 

Through the conclusion of the 2009-10 campaign, Insell had tutored a player 
in the nation’s top 10 in scoring during the last 99 NCAA reporting periods, 
dating back to January 18, 2007. Since taking the reins of the program through 
2009-10, Insell placed a player in the top 10 114 times in 121 reporting dates, 
with 85 of the 114 among the top five. Clark (935 points in 2009) and Holt 
(930 points in 2008) currently rank fifth and sixth, respectively, on the NCAA’s 
single-season scoring list.

As a team, Middle Tennessee has ranked among the national leaders in scoring 
offense and steals per game in each of Insell’s 10 seasons. The Blue Raiders 
have placed as high as second in the country for 3-pointers made per game, 
while Kortni Jones earned the same ranking two years after hitting a single-
season school and Sun Belt record 115 from behind the arc. Her total placed 
her in the top 10 all-time in NCAA history. Jones’ 257 triples made her the best 
three-point shooter in program history and second all-time in the Sun Belt.

Head Coach Rick Insell
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Middle Tennessee has earned a national 
reputation for not being afraid to play any 
opponent. Anyone. Anywhere. Anytime. That 
is the mantra Insell and his program employ 
and may be one of his biggest impacts on the 
program. His program has played many top 
programs including Tennessee, Penn State, 
Virginia, Minnesota, Arizona, Arizona State, 
Indiana, Alabama, Kentucky, Arkansas, Ole 
Miss, Georgia Tech, Xavier, USF, James Madison, 
Kansas State, St. Bonaventure, UNC Wilmington, 
South Dakota State, Clemson, Miami (FL) and 
Mississippi State. 

In 2013-14, the Blue Raiders picked up the 
most wins over power-six schools, knocking off 
Miami, Mississippi State, UCF, USF and Clemson. 
The Raiders welcomed Tennessee in front of the 
second largest crowd of 11,227. MT then hosted 
Kennesaw State for Education Day, welcoming 
10,028 fans to the Glass house. 

Middle Tennessee made its first trip to Baton 
Rouge, La., to face LSU in 2008-09 and defeated 
the Tigers for the second-straight campaign. On 
Dec. 28, 2007, the Blue Raiders pulled off one 
of the biggest upsets in the nation, defeating 
then-No. 8 LSU inside the Murphy Center, 67-
56, in front of the third-largest crowd in school 
history (7,858).

The squad has also knocked off then-No. 8 
Georgia on the road, 70-62, during the 2006-
07 season and welcomed defending national 
champion and preseason No. 1 Maryland to the 
historic Murphy Center for the 2006-07 season 
opener.

Middle Tennessee won the Sun Belt Tournament 
five times in Insell’s first eight seasons, advancing 
to the NCAA Tournament each time. In 2007, the 
Blue Raiders earned their first NCAA Tournament 
victory under his guidance with a First Round 
triumph over Gonzaga. 

In 2006, MT faced Utah. In 2009, Middle 
Tennessee battled Michigan State before they 
faced Mississippi State in 2010. In 2011, MT 
garnered the second at-large bid in program 
history and faced Georgia during the First 
Round. The team was fortunate enough to 
collect a second-straight at-large berth in 
2012 and remained close to home, playing 
in Nashville at Vanderbilt. MT played at 
Louisville in 2012 and this past season took 
on Oregon State in Seattle. 

The 2007-08 campaign saw the Blue Raiders 
playing in the Postseason WNIT, defeating 
Western Carolina in the opening round 
before falling in overtime at Kentucky.

Middle Tennessee has reached the top 
25 rankings four times under his watch, 
including the first preseason ranking in 
school history with a No. 24 listing by the 
Associated Press prior to 2009-10. His team 
remained steady in the polls in 2013-14, 
reaching as high as 20th in the USA Today 

Insell’s record vs. Opponents...

Alabama......................................................1-0
Arizona........................................................................2-0
Arizona State.............................................................0-1
Arkansas.....................................................................0-4
Arkansas State........................................................11-2
Austin Peay.................................................8-1
Ball State.....................................................................1-0
Charlotte.....................................................2-0
Chattanooga.............................................................2-2
Clemson......................................................................2-0
Denver.........................................................................9-0
East Carolina..............................................................1-0
Eastern Kentucky.....................................................1-0

ETSU..........................................................................2-0
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Coaches poll and 21st in the Associated Press Poll. 

The highest ranking in school history came 
during the 2006-07 campaign, when the Lady 
Raiders reached an unprecedented height of No. 
16 in both the Associated Press and coaches polls.
No other program in Sun Belt history won more 
regular-season conference games over a four-
year span than Insell’s Blue Raiders. MT captured 
66 wins during the four-year stretch from 2006-07 
to 2009-10, setting a new conference mark and 
bettering its own league mark and topping the 
Louisiana Tech teams from 1997-98 to 2000-01.

In 20013-14, the Blue Raiders produced a 29-5 
record and a 15-1 mark in their first year in 
Conference USA. The Raiders won the regular 
season and conference titles en route to the 
schools’ 17th NCAA Tournament appearance. 
Ebony Rowe finished her illustrious career as the 
school’s all-time leading scorer. She set numerous 
school records en route to C-USA Player of the 
Year honors. Meanwhile, Murfreesboro native 
Olivia Jones grabbed C-USA Freshman of the Year 
accolades for her outstanding rookie campaign. 
The Blue Raiders made a school-record sixth 
straight NCAA Tournament appearance. 

In 2012-13, Insell guided his team to a 25-8 record 
and a 17-3 mark in SBC action as the Raiders 
clinched another Sun Belt regular season title. MT 
also won its seventh Sun Belt Tournament title. 

In 2011-12, he molded a squad that had lost just 
one senior into a 16-0 Sun Belt regular-season 
mark, and was awarded as the Sun Belt Coach 
of the Year by his peers for the third time in his 
tenure. Only two programs in the last 20 years of 
the conference have earned undefeated league 
records: Middle Tennessee and Louisiana Tech. 
And the Blue Raiders own the last two to set the 
standard. Highlighting the year was a 70-58 home 
win over No. 6 Kentucky, arguably the biggest 
triumph in school history.

The 2010-11 campaign may have been one of his 
more impressive coaching jobs, as he guided a 
squad featuring 11 sophomores and freshmen 
to the Sun Belt East Division title for the third-

FIU..............................................................18-4
Florida Atlantic.........................................16-1
Georgia........................................................................1-2
Georgia Southern....................................................1-0
Georgia State............................................................1-0
Georgia Tech.............................................................0-2
Gonzaga......................................................................1-0
Houston......................................................................2-0
Iowa..............................................................................0-1
Indiana........................................................................1-0
James Madison.........................................................1-1
Kansas State..............................................................1-0
Kennesaw State........................................................2-0
Kentucky.....................................................2-5
Louisiana..................................................................11-0
Louisiana Tech.............................................4-0
Louisville.....................................................................1-3
LSU................................................................................2-1
Maine...........................................................................1-0
Marist...........................................................................0-1
Marshall.......................................................2-0
Maryland....................................................................0-2
Memphis.....................................................................1-0
Miami...........................................................................2-0
Michigan State.........................................................0-1
Minnesota..................................................................1-0
Mississippi State.......................................................1-1
New Orleans..............................................................7-0
North Dakota State.................................................1-1
North Texas...............................................12-1
Oklahoma...................................................................0-1
Old Dominion..............................................3-1
Ole Miss.......................................................2-0
Oregon State.............................................................0-1
Penn State..................................................................1-1
Rice..............................................................2-0
Southern Miss.............................................1-4
South Alabama.......................................................17-0
South Dakota State.................................................4-4
Southeastern La.......................................................1-0
St. Bonaventure........................................................1-0
Temple.........................................................................0-1
Tennessee...................................................................0-7
Tennessee State.......................................................1-0
Tennessee Tech.........................................10-0
Troy.............................................................................15-1
Tulsa.............................................................................1-0
UAB..............................................................3-2
UALR...........................................................................10-6
UCF...............................................................................4-0
ULM............................................................................10-0
UNC Wilmington......................................................1-0
USF................................................................................1-0
UTEP............................................................2-0
UTSA............................................................2-0
Utah..............................................................................0-1
Virginia........................................................................0-1
Western Carolina.....................................................1-2
Western Kentucky.....................................16-4
Wright State...............................................................1-0
Vanderbilt...................................................................0-1
Xavier...........................................................3-2
TOTAL.................................................... 252-77
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consecutive year despite many preseason predictors indicating otherwise. 

The 2009-10 Middle Tennessee squad, led by a veteran core of five seniors, four 
of whom each scored at least 1,000 points in their Blue Raider careers, finished 
25-6 and reached the NCAA Tournament after Clark netted the game-winning 
basket against UALR in overtime with 1.8 seconds left in the SBC final. The four 
players scoring their 1,000th point in the same season made Middle Tennessee 
just the sixth team in NCAA women’s basketball history to accomplish the feat.

Insell led his team to a 28-6 record in 2008-09, and he captured his second 
Sun Belt Coach of the Year award along the way. He previously was named 
the league’s best following the 2006-07 campaign.

The Blue Raiders participated in the 2008 Preseason WNIT and matched a 
school record with a 15-1 (.938) mark inside the Murphy Center. The Blue 
Raiders won 18 in a row at one point, with all but one of the conference wins 
being by double-digit margins.

In 2007-08, the Holt-led team finished 22-12, including 14-4 in the Sun Belt. 
The previous season, Insell guided the Blue Raiders to a 30-4 record and their 
fourth-straight NCAA Tournament appearance and Sun Belt Tournament title, 
tying school records for both achievements. During Insell’s first year on the 
bench, 2005-06, MT posted a 20-11 (10-4 SBC) mark.

Insell’s system churns out top scorers, including the top-four single-season 
leaders in school history: Clark, 935 (2008-09); Holt, 930 (2007-08); Clark, 824 
(2009-10) and Givens, 768 (2006-07). With the addition of Clark, Brandi Brown, 
Chelsia Lymon and Jackie Pickel to the 1,000-point club in 2009-10, the group 
now includes 28 former Middle Tennessee greats.

His mark has also been noticed on the recruiting trail. His first class ranked 
No. 10 nationally and included 2010 graduates Brown, Lymon and Pickel. 
The 2009-10 five-player class, all hailing from Tennessee, was rated as high as 
No. 27 by ESPN HoopGurlz and No. 38 by Blue Star Basketball’s Chris Mennig.
He also paired with former Riverdale High School coach Micheal Burt in co-
authoring The Anatomy of Winning - How to REWIRE People to Win. The book 
was released March 1, 2009, as the Blue Raiders closed the regular season 
with a home victory against Western Kentucky on Comcast/Charter Sports 
Southeast (CSS).

A 1977 Middle Tennessee graduate, Insell built a high school girls’ basketball 
dynasty at nearby Shelbyville Central High School, just a 30-minute drive from 
the MT campus. He guided the Golden Eaglettes to a record 10 Tennessee 
Secondary Schools Athletic Association (TSSAA) Class 3A state championships 
and two USA Today national championships (1989, 1991), compiling a 
sparkling 775-148 (84.0 percent) ledger during his 28-year tenure.

He was named the USA Today National High School Coach of the Year following 
both national titles and was also tabbed the Converse National High School 
Coach of the Year in 1990 and 1992.

A name synonymous with high school girl’s basketball in the state, Insell’s 
teams hold the Tennessee state records for consecutive wins (110), consecutive 
state titles with four (1989-92) and most state championships for a coach 
with 10 (1986-89-90-91-92-95-2000-01-03-04). The 110 straight triumphs are 
seventh in the national record books.

His 1991 Golden Eaglette squad was selected as the Tennessee Sports Hall of 
Fame Team of the Year, the first high school team to be recognized.

Insell was elected to the National High School Hall of Fame in February 2007 
and was one of 12 members of the 2007 class. He is one of only six Tennesseans, 
including just the fourth coach, elected to the hall of fame.

He was voted the 2010 recipient of the Naismith Basketball Hall of Fame’s 
Morgan Wootten Award for Lifetime Achievement for High School Girls’ 
Basketball, an award he was presented with by Wootten personally at the 
McDonald’s All-American Game festivities in late March 2010 in Columbus, 
Ohio.

A fourth career hall of fame honor was bestowed upon him this past year, 
as it was announced in December 2011 he would be one of 10 inductees of 
the 2012 class into the Tennessee Sports Hall of Fame. The annual banquet 
and reception was held in May 2012 in Nashville. Shelbyville Central won 23 
district championships, 16 regional titles and appeared in the Class 3A state 
championship game a remarkable 15 times during his career at the school. He 
developed six Tennessee Class 3A Miss Basketball award recipients, 15 high 
school All-Americans and 57 of his players either received athletic or academic 
scholarships to continue their careers at the collegiate level.

Insell earned his fifth hall of fame induction on May 9, 2013. He was enshrined 
into the Cannon Courier Hall of Fame which honors former athletes and 
individuals that have lived in Cannon County and made a significant 
contribution to the area.

The Woodbury, Tenn., native’s first hall of fame honor came in 2003 when he 
was elected to the TSSAA Hall of Fame. His 775 career victories at Shelbyville 
Central ranks him 20th in the nation and sixth in the state in the all-time high 
school charts.

Additionally, Insell’s Shelbyville Central team received a special invitation to 
the Oval Office from President George H. W. Bush for its academic and athletic 
achievement. His teams have also been honored in the United States Senate 
and House of Representatives, the Tennessee State Senate and House of 
Representatives and by two Tennessee governors.

On the court success is not the only concern of Insell, as he has made sure his 
players get the job done in the classroom as well. His Shelbyville Central teams 
received the TSSAA Distinguished Award for Academic Success from 1989-to-
2000, an award based on team grade point average. The lowest cumulative 
GPA during that timeframe was 3.4 and the highest was 3.98.

Insell’s success during his time at Shelbyville Central was not limited to high 
school. He won three AAU national championships (1988, 1998 and 2004). 
He was the first coach of the Kodak High School All-American Game in 1992 
and served as coach of the South Team at the 2002 Olympic Festival, the first 
Youth Development Festival by USA Basketball.

Insell is married to the former Deborah Spry of Woodbury, Tenn. The couple 
has three sons - Tom, Kyle and Matt. Tom is married to the former Sarah Stewart 
of Shelbyville and they have two daughters, Carter and Caroline and one son 
Charley. Kyle is married to the former Megan Parsons, and Matt is currently 
the head women’s basketball coach at the University of Mississippi.

INSELL BY THE NUMBERS... (at Middle Tennessee)
252........................................................................................................... Victories
85................................................................................................TV Appearances
30..................................................................... School-Record wins in 2006-07
17......................................... 2006-07 Final Ranking by the Associated Press
21.................................................................................... All-Sun Belt Selections
10................................................................................Postseason Appearances
5...........................................................Sun Belt Defensive Players of the Year
6......................................................................................................All-Americans
8.....................................................................NCAA Tournament Appearances
6............................................Conference Tournament titles (5 SBC, 1C-USA)
5................................................................Players of the Year (4 SBC, 1 C-USA)
6...........................Tournament Most Outstanding Players (5 SBC, 1 C-USA)
7...................................................... Regular-Season crowns (6 SBC, 1 C-USA)
3.................................................................................... Nation’s leading scorers 
3..................................................................Sun Belt Coach of the Year honors
2...........................................................Freshman of the Year (1 SBC, 1 C-USA)

Head Coach Rick Insell
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Career Records...
at Middle Tennessee........................252-77 (.766)
at Shelbyville Central................... 775-148 (.840)
OVERALL.............................1027-225 (.820)

Championships...
at Middle Tennessee............................................... 6
.................... 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2014
at Shelbyville Central...........................................10
................................ 1986, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992
................................ 1995, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004
Year-by-Year Results...
Year	 Overall	 District/Conference	 Note
1978	 20-11	 8-2	
1979	 20-10	 7-3	
1980	 22-9	 10-2
1981	 14-13	 5-5
1982	 27-3	 10-0
1983	 26-3	 11-1
1984	 26-8	 11-3	 state runner-up
1985	 28-6	 12-2	 state runner-up
1986	 39-0	 14-0	 state champion
1987	 33-1	 14-0
1988	 33-4	 13-1	 state runner-up
1989	 36-0	 14-0	 state champion
1990	 35-0	 12-0	 state champion
1991	 33-0	 12-0	 state champion
1992	 32-4	 10-2	 state champion
1993	 23-6	 9-3
1994	 31-5	 12-0	 state runner-up
1995	 32-2	 11-1	 state champion
1996	 23-5	 10-2
1997	 28-4	 11-1	 state runner-up
1998	 12-17	 6-6
1999	 24-6	 9-3
2000	 31-5	 11-1	 state champion
2001	 33-2	 12-0	 state champion
2002	 25-5	 11-1
2003	 37-1	 12-0	 state champion
2004	 31-5	 12-0	 state champion
2005	 20-13	 5-4
-------------------------------------------------------------
2006	 20-11	 10-4	 NCAA Tournament
2007	 30-4	 18-0	 NCAA Tournament
2008	 22-12	 14-4	 WNIT Second Round
2009	 28-6	 17-1	 NCAA Tournament
2010	 25-6	 17-1	 NCAA Tournament
2011	 23-8	 14-2	 NCAA Tournament
2012	 26-7	 16-0	 NCAA Tournament
2013	 25-8	 17-3	 NCAA Tournament
2014	 29-5	 15-1	 NCAA Tournament
2015	 24-10	 14-4	 WNIT Quarterfinals

Middle Tennessee Record Breakdown...
Overall..............................................................252-77
All Regular Season.......................................226-60
Non-Conference Regular Season............. 88-49
All Conference...............................................175-24
Conference Regular Season......................152-20
Conference Tournament.................................23-4
NCAA Tournament.............................................. 1-8
Postseason WNIT................................................. 4-2
Preseason WNIT................................................... 3-2
Home................................................................129-18
Away.................................................................... 96-49
Neutral...................................................................27-8
Overtime.................................................................5-7

INSELL TIDBITS & INs AND OUTs...

•	 Enshrined into the Tennessee Sports Hall of Fame in 2012 	
	 and the Cannon County Hall of Fame in 2013 
•	 Helped Middle Tennessee to the nation’s highest 
	 attendance increase in 2005-06 and the sixth-best  
	 attendance increase in 2006-07
•	 Led the Blue Raiders to back-to-back Sun Belt Tournament 	
	 titles and NCAA Tournament appearances in his first two 	
	 seasons
•	 Named USA Today National High School Coach of  
	 the Year in 1989 and 1991
•	 Named Converse National High School Coach of the  
	 Year in 1990 and 1992
•	 Only women’s coach in NCAA history to produce two 	
	 different players as consecutive national leaders in points 	
	 per game (Amber Holt, 27.4 ppg, 2007-08; Alysha Clark, 	
	 27.5 ppg, 2008-09)
•	 January 17, 2007 – Rick Insell and the Blue Raiders featured 	
	 in two-page spread in USA Today about the program’s rise 	
	 to national prominence and success during his brief tenure
•	 Voted Sun Belt Coach of the Year in 2007, his first coach of 	
	 the year honor and the first by a MT head coach since 1988. 	
	 He later added his second coach of the year accolade in 	
	 2009
•	 Elected to the National High School Hall of Fame in 
	 February 2007, one of only six Tennesseans inducted by 	
	 the National Federation of State High School Associations 
•	 Led Middle Tennessee to a school-record 30 wins in 2006-	
	 07, including a perfect 21-0 versus Sun Belt opponents. The 	
	 Blue Raiders won their fourth-straight Sun Belt Tournament 	
	 and played in their fourth-consecutive NCAA Tournament
•	 Appeared on Dateline December 26, 2004. The program, 	
	 shown internationally, produced a one-hour segment on 	
	 Insell, focusing on him and his Shelbyville Eaglettes
•	 March 22, 2003 – Insell was inducted into the Tennessee 	
	 Secondary Schools Athletic Association’s Hall of Fame
•	 Insell and the Eaglettes received a special invitation to the 	
	 Oval Office from President George H. W. Bush for academic 	
	 and athletic achievement 
•	 In 1989, subject of an ESPN feature story on his Shelbyville 	
	 Eaglettes that won the National Television Journalism 	
	 Award later that year. It was one of several stories ESPN did 	
	 on the team
•	 In 1992 was named as the head coach of the Girls High 	
	 School All-American Game, and from 1992-96, was a 
	 member of the All-American Selection Committee. He 
	 became the chair of the committee in 1996 and served as 	
	 an advisor in 1999 
•	 Named to the WBCA Board of Directors as the high school 	
	 representative in 2001. Recently serve on the Maggie 	
	 Dixon Rookie Coach of Year committee
•	 March 30, 2010 – Received the Morgan Wootten Award in 	
	 Columbus, Ohio, for high school girls basketball from the 	
	 Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame
•	 Blue Raider program was featured in two national stories 	
	 on ESPN.com, written by collegiate women’s basketball 	
	 reporter Mechelle Voepel, during the 2009-10 campaign

Head Coach Rick Insell
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Veteran collegiate assistant women’s basketball coach Kim 
Brewton begins her sixth season with the Blue Raiders in 2015-
16. Brewton joined Head Coach Rick Insell’s coaching staff in July 
2010.
 
Brewton has helped transform the Blue Raider backcourt during 
her tenure, including helping Kortni Jones successfully move 
from the point guard to shooting guard position. In her first year 
playing primarily at the ‘2’, Jones became an All-Sun Belt First 
Team honoree and finished as the team’s leading scorer.
 
Jones also set single-season school and conference records 
for 3-pointers made (115) and attempted (329), placing 
second nationally and tying for 10th on the all-time NCAA 
list for conversions. Jones also became the first MT women’s 
basketball player to earn an invitation to the State Farm 3-Point 
Championships.
 
Shanice Cason stepped into the starting role for 30 games in 
2011-12 as the team’s point guard and led the squad in assist/
turnover ratio. Meanwhile, walk-on Caroline Warden became a 
go-to player during the Blue Raiders’ successful run to the Sun 
Belt Conference regular season and tournament titles.
 
In 2013-14, Brewton helped combo forward/guard Olivia Jones 
garner 2014 Conference USA Freshman of the Year honors. The 
newcomer pulled in a league-leading 7.4 rebounds per game 
among freshmen.

Olivia Jones went on to earn first-team All-Conference honors 
in 2014-15, and she is the C-USA Preseason Player of the Year 
in 2015-16. Jones broke seven sophomore records at Middle 
Tennessee in 2014-15.

Middle Tennessee has enjoyed its top shooting performances 
from beyond the perimeter during Brewton’s tenure. The Blue 
Raiders have connected on 200-plus 3-pointers eight times in 
program history, and four of those have taken place during 
Brewton’s tenure.
 
In her first season with the MT program, Brewton was instrumental 
in the development of the perimeter players, which included 
senior Anne Marie Lanning netting her 1,000th career point and 
being selected to the All-Sun Belt First Team. Kortni Jones also 
moved into second place on the school’s single-season list for 
assists under Brewton’s watch.

 Prior to arriving in Murfreesboro, Brewton spent six seasons, 
2004-05 through 2009-10, as an assistant for her father, Rick 
Reeves, at Gardner-Webb in Boiling Springs, N.C.
 
While with the Runnin’ Bulldogs, she was the team’s recruiting 
coordinator and helped bring in a nationally-ranked class in 
2007-08. The program tallied just five wins in the year before she 
was hired but registered a school-record 28 in 2009-10, including 
16 consecutive, on its way to the first Big South regular-season 
crown in school history and a WNIT berth. She coached Margaret 
Roundtree to Big South Player of the Year accolades, while three 
others made the all-conference teams during her tenure.
 
The Lynchburg, Va., native spent the 2002-03 and 2003-04 
seasons as the administrative assistant and radio color analyst 
at Southern Miss. She completed her master’s degree in sports 
administration at Southern Miss in 2002.
 
Brewton was a three-year letterwinner at Liberty in Lynchburg, 
Va., where she played for her father for two years. The Flames 
won three-straight Big South titles and advanced to the NCAA 
Tournament three times, including the 1998 campaign, in which 
they were 28-0 entering the field only to be stopped in the 
opening round by top seed and eventual national champion 
Tennessee.
 
She graduated Summa Cum Laude from Liberty in 2000, earning 
her bachelor’s degree in sports management.
 
Brewton is the mother of two daughters, Grace (12) and Kalyn 
(8). She was married in August 2011 to Eric Brewton. The couple 
welcomed a son, Gabriel, in September, 2015.

ASSISTANT COACH
SIXTH SEASON
LIBERTY, 2000

BREWTON
Kim

Assistant Coaches
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Middle Tennessee head women’s basketball coach Rick Insell 
announced the return of former Blue Raider assistant Tom Hodges 
to his coaching staff on April 16, 2014.

Hodges coaches the post players and assists with recruiting duties 
at Middle Tennessee.

“It is exciting to have an opportunity to come back and work at 
Middle Tennessee with Coach Insell,” said Hodges. “The strides 
and development the University and the Athletic Department 
have made since I left is amazing under the leadership of Dr. 
Sidney A. McPhee and Chris Massaro. I have admired from afar the 
advancements that have taken place and the accomplishments 
that have been achieved under Coach Insell. It is overwhelming 
to think that we now have the privilege to be at the center of a 
Top 25 program once again.” 

A native of Shelbyville, Tenn., Hodges was previously a member of 
Coach Insell’s staff from 2005-10. During his time in Murfreesboro, 
the Blue Raiders won four Sun Belt Conference championships 
and set numerous records in that five-year period. With an overall 
record of 126-38, Hodges was a part of wins over teams such as 
Georgia, LSU, Kentucky, Louisville, Indiana, Penn State, Minnesota, 
Arizona, and Old Dominion. Middle Tennessee also saw its home 
attendance grow from 600 fans per game to well more than 4,000 
by the 2009-10 season.

Hodges has been a part of seven conference championships, four 
trips to the NCAA Tournament, and two trips the Women’s NIT 
in just 12 years. Hodges has coached six conference players of 
the year (Janet Holt and Emily Chrisian, Tennessee Tech; Katasha 
Brown, Chattanooga; Chrissy Givens and Alysha Clark, Middle 
Tennessee; Chynna Bozeman, Morehead State) and three All-
Americans (Givens, Clark and Amber Holt, Middle Tennessee).
 
He has also had three players drafted by the WNBA (Givens - 31st to 
the Phoenix Mercury; Amber Holt - Ninth to Connecticut Sun; and 
Clark - 17th to San Antonio Silver Stars). Also at Middle Tennessee, 
Hodges saw Holt lead the nation in scoring (28.3 ppg) in 2007-
2008, while Clark also led the nation in scoring in 2008-2009 (28.5 
ppg) and 2009- 2010 (29.2 ppg).
 
Hodges was an assistant for the 2004-05 Chattanooga team 
that went 25-5, won the Southern Conference regular-season 
championship, and earned a berth to the Postseason WNIT. 
While at Chattanooga, he mentored two first-team All-Southern 

Conference players in Tiffani Roberson and Katasha Brown.

Hodges rejoined Coach Insell’s staff after four years as the head 
coach at Morehead State, where he was the youngest head coach 
in Division I upon his hiring. In his first year with the Eagles, Hodges 
immediately continued the success the program had seen over 
the last few years, leading the Eagles to a 21-10 record in his first 
collegiate season as a head coach while guiding MSU to a third-
place finish in the league race. 

The 21 wins set a single-season school record for victories by a first 
year head coach. During his tenure at Morehead State, Hodges 
developed four All-Ohio Valley Conference honorees, including 
OVC Player of the Year Chynna Bozeman in 2010-11.
 
He began his coaching career at Tennessee Tech as an 
undergraduate assistant for coach legendary coach Bill Worrell. 
The Golden Eagles won two Ohio Valley Conference regular-
season titles during Hodges’ time, amassing a 78-42 record, 
including 26-4 in 2000-01 (which included the nation’s longest 
winning streak of 19 games) and 22-8 in 2001-02.
 
Hodges received his bachelor’s degree in extended education with 
a concentration in health and history in 2004 from Tennessee Tech. 
In the summer of 2011, Hodges was in the inaugural graduation 
class of the Center for Coaching Excellence held at Columbia 
University.
 
He was married in June of 2009, to the former Hillary Maxwell, 
who was previously head girls’ basketball coach at Riverdale High 
School in Murfreesboro, Tenn. where she won a state title in 2010. 
The couple has two children, Cooper, 3, and Isabelle, who was 
born March,  2015.
 

ASSISTANT COACH
SECOND SEASON
TENNESSEE TECH, 2004

HODGES
Tom

Assistant Coaches
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Shalon Pillow begins her second season on the Blue Raider 
coaching staff after five seasons at the University of Kentucky.

The Addyston, Ohio native assists with coaching duties as 
assigned, as well as help with the Blue Raiders recruiting efforts.

“We feel very fortunate to hire someone with the experience that 
Shalon has,” said Insell. “She has played for Coach Pat Summitt 
and most recently served as an assistant at Kentucky the past five 
years. I am very happy to have someone of her caliber. She is classy 
individual and her presence will only help our staff. “

In her first season at Middle Tennessee, Pillow assisted with post 
players and helped guide the Blue Raiders to 24 wins and the 
WNIT quarterfinals.

Kentucky posted a 137-39 record during Pillow’s five-year tenure 
there. The Wildcats made three Elite Eight appearances and were 
SEC regular season champions in 2012. 

In her first season in the Bluegrass, Pillow’s tireless and consistent 
work ethic blended in perfectly with the UK Hoops staff. She 
coached and mentored the Wildcat post players, which included 
forward Victoria Dunlap, UK’s first SEC Player of the Year and first 
State Farm/WBCA All-American since 1983. The Wildcats won a 
program-best 28 wins, were second in the SEC and reached the 
NCAA Elite Eight.

In her second year, Pillow once again helped lead the Cats to an 
impressive season as UK advanced to its second straight NCAA 
Tournament and finished ranked in the top 25 of the AP poll. The 
Wildcats finished second in the SEC race with a school-record-
tying 11 league wins.

Dunlap was again named SEC Player of the Year by the AP and 
she ended her illustrious career ranked No. 2 in career scoring 
and rebounding. 

Pillow came to Kentucky after one season as an assistant coach 
at Hofstra University in Long Island, N.Y., and three seasons at the 
University of South Florida in Tampa, Fla.

At Hofstra, Pillow coached the post players and helped the 
Pride compile a 16-14 record, which ranked as one of the top 
turnarounds in women’s college basketball. Hofstra’s 11-game 

improvement ranked fourth-best nationally. At USF, Pillow was 
the director of basketball operations for one season before being 
promoted to assistant coach during the 2006-07 and 2007-08 
seasons. 
Prior to her coaching stints at Hofstra and USF, Pillow was Camp 
Director and Event Operator for the Ohio Girls Basketball Report 
(OGBR), where she was responsible for directing the largest 8-10th 
grade summer camp in the Midwest. She also directed the Top 64 
Showcase, and handled pre- and post-camp evaluations. 

In addition to her position with the OGBR, Pillow served as a guest 
services representative at the Argosy Hotel in Lawrenceburg, 
Indiana, from 2003-05, where she assisted in the facility’s 
marketing and promotions. 

Pillow, a 6-foort-3 center, was a four-year letterwinner (1998-2002) 
at Tennessee under legendary coach Pat Summitt. She played 
in 108 career games and helped the Lady Vols advance to four 
NCAA Tournaments, including two Final Four appearances. In 
her collegiate career, the Lady Vols recorded a remarkable 124-5 
record and a 53-3 slate in the SEC. She graduated from UT in 2002 
with a bachelor’s degree in general psychology and a minor in 
communications.

Following graduation, Pillow played for the Tennessee Fury of the 
National Women’s Basketball League during its inaugural season, 
and appeared in 20 games. She also served as an assistant coach 
with the varsity team at Taylor High School in North Bend, Ohio, 
from 2003-04 and worked the Lady Vols’ summer camps from 
1998-2001.

She was a highly-decorated player coming out of Taylor High 
School, earning Nike and Parade Magazine All-America honors 
after averaging 22.4 points, 11.2 rebounds, 4.1 blocks and 3.0 
steals per game as a senior. She also was tabbed by USA Today as 
one of the top 20 scholastic players in America and was a finalist 
for the Naismith High School Player of the Year Award. 

ASSISTANT COACH
SECOND SEASON
TENNESSEE, 2002

PILLOW
Shalon
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Blue Raider alum Richard Lowe was named Director of Operations in 
July 2013. 

Lowe, a 2011 alum, completed his degree in Electronic Media Journalism 
at Middle Tennessee. As Director of Operations, Lowe will coordinate 
all student-athletes academic schedules, team travel and assist with 
promotional efforts for MT women’s basketball. 

Most recently, Lowe served as head football coach of the Riverwood 
Junior Raiders in Sandy Springs, Ga. He also spent time as substitute 
teacher at Douglas County Schools (GA) and served as a youth basketball 
coach. Additionally, Lowe served as PA announcer for Spelman College.
 
During his time as a student at Middle Tennessee, the Atlanta native 
worked in a variety of capacities. Lowe spent time as the sports editor 
of the student newspaper Sidelines and served as sports director and 
producer for WMTS 88.3 

In addition to his radio and journalism experience, Lowe was general 

manager and sports director for Middle Tennessee Television. During his 
tenure, he created and produced the Rick Insell Coaches’ Show. 

While earning a degree in Electronic Media Journalism, Lowe earned 
minors in speech & theater and athletic coaching. 

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
THIRD SEASON
MIDDLE TENNESSEE, 2011

LOWE
Richard

	 Matt Riley is an assistant athletic director who oversees the strength 
and conditioning program for more than 300 student-athletes at Middle 
Tennessee. He has served as the head strength and conditioning coach 
for the women’s basketball team the past nine years. Riley, in his 20th year 
at Middle Tennessee, was also instrumental in the design of the current 
weight room located adjacent to the football stadium.
	 A former offensive lineman under former athletics director and football 
coach Boots Donnelly, Riley returned to his alma mater to head up the 
weight and conditioning program and serve as strength coach in 1993 
after heading two other programs following his graduation from Middle 
Tennessee.
	 Riley, a Master Strength and Conditioning Coach (MACC), is certi-
fied by the Collegiate Strength and Conditioning Coaches Association 
(CSCCA), the National Association of Speed and Explosion (NASE) and 
the International Sports Science Association (ISSA). He is a member 

of each association as well as the National Strength and Conditioning 
Association (NSCA). As a player at Middle Tennessee in the mid-1980s, 
Riley started on the offensive line on two of the most successful teams 
in program history. The Blue Raiders advanced into the Division I-AA 
national semifinals in 1984 and were undefeated and the No. 1-ranked 
team nationally in 1985.
	 Riley was an assistant to strength coach Doc Kreis at Middle Tennessee 
in 1988 before being hired as the head strength and conditioning coach 
at Tennessee Tech in 1989. He served in that capacity for two years before 
being named the strength and conditioning coach at Southern Miss in 
1991, where he worked for two years before returning to his alma mater.
	 Riley and his wife, Rajayna, have two children: daughter, Madison Cate, 
and son, Jackson Rhoad.

STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING COACH
NINTH SEASON
MIDDLE TENNESSEE, 1993

RILEY
Matt

Assistant Coaches
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Michelle

Michelle Mallett joined the Middle Tennessee Sports Medicine staff in August of 2012 after spending three years at Mount St. Mary’s University as 
the Associate Athletic Trainer.

Mallett works directly with the women’s basketball program, as well as supervising the athletic training graduate assistants.  Other responsibilities 
include education of graduate and undergraduate athletic training curriculum in the classroom and training room, in addition to supply ordering 
and other administrative duties.

While at MSMU, Mallett provided athletic training services for 19 teams, specifically serving the women’s basketball, women’s lacrosse and men’s 
and women’s track and field teams. 

Prior to MSMU, Mallett served as a graduate assistant at LA Tech University from 2007-2009, where she earned her Master’s degree in Kinesiology.

The Watertown, S.D. native received her Bachelor’s degree in Athletic Training from South Dakota State University in 2007.

ATHLETIC TRAINER
FOURTH SEASON
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE, 2007
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2014-15 Overall Season Stats

Middle Tennessee Women's Basketball
Middle Tennessee Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2015)

All games

Overall record: 24-10  Conf: 14-4  Home: 14-4  Away: 9-5  Neutral: 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
34 JONES, Olivia 34-33 1276 37.5 250-607  . 4 1 2 75-243  . 3 0 9 98-170  . 5 7 6 95 180 275 8.1 70 0 68 82 5 100 673 19.8
11 PARKER, Cheyenne 22-19 624 28.4 157-267  . 5 8 8 1-3  . 3 3 3 94-139  . 6 7 6 116 127 243 11.0 70 2 37 74 88 29 409 18.6
20 PETTY, Ty 34-31 1081 31.8 149-358  . 4 1 6 44-146  . 3 0 1 51-81  . 6 3 0 22 75 97 2.9 82 1 149 108 2 58 393 11.6
12 EDWARDS, Brea 34-20 813 23.9 89-227  . 3 9 2 58-166  . 3 4 9 25-46  . 5 4 3 48 112 160 4.7 43 1 20 24 0 27 261 7.7
24 DOW, China 34-6 556 16.4 62-149  . 4 1 6 17-68  . 2 5 0 65-96  . 6 7 7 42 56 98 2.9 63 0 52 44 5 42 206 6.1
05 CASON, Shanice 34-28 820 24.1 45-152  . 2 9 6 21-74  . 2 8 4 42-70  . 6 0 0 34 80 114 3.4 69 2 104 43 2 48 153 4.5
30 WILLIAMS, Caya 8-0 47 5.9 8-20  . 4 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 10 5 15 1.9 8 0 1 4 0 2 24 3.0
31 PORTER, Tianna 28-4 253 9.0 28-51  . 5 4 9 2-3  . 6 6 7 17-30  . 5 6 7 24 22 46 1.6 49 1 6 22 15 5 75 2.7
22 REUTER, Rebecca 33-18 421 12.8 30-85  . 3 5 3 7-23  . 3 0 4 18-27  . 6 6 7 26 59 85 2.6 68 2 16 31 21 11 85 2.6
32 WARDEN, Caroline 28-5 404 14.4 23-79  . 2 9 1 14-44  . 3 1 8 8-14  . 5 7 1 8 18 26 0.9 34 1 36 35 0 16 68 2.4
03 SISSOM, Abbey 29-1 269 9.3 20-71  . 2 8 2 14-52  . 2 6 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 7 10 17 0.6 14 0 17 14 0 12 55 1.9
23 LYON, Gabby 29-3 210 7.2 15-27  . 5 5 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 11-18  . 6 1 1 16 11 27 0.9 46 1 3 13 5 6 42 1.4
10 SELLS, MacKenzie 17-2 71 4.2 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-8  . 1 2 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 4 5 9 0.5 7 0 6 5 0 4 10 0.6
02 PRESERVATI, Hannah 5-0 9 1.8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 83 70 153 1 19
Total.......... 34 6854 879-2103  . 4 1 8 255-834  . 3 0 6 441-713  . 6 1 9 535 831 1366 40.2 624 11 515 519 143 360 2454 72.2
Opponents...... 34 6849 726-1882  . 3 8 6 142-465  . 3 0 5 448-632  . 7 0 9 432 856 1288 37.9 659 - 358 659 129 239 2042 60.1

TEAM STATISTICS MT OPP
SCORING 2454 2042
  Points per game 72.2 60.1
  Scoring margin +12.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 879-2103 726-1882
  Field goal pct  . 4 1 8  . 3 8 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 255-834 142-465
  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 6  . 3 0 5
  3-pt FG made per game 7.5 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 441-713 448-632
  Free throw pct  . 6 1 9  . 7 0 9
  F-Throws made per game 13.0 13.2
REBOUNDS 1366 1288
  Rebounds per game 40.2 37.9
  Rebounding margin +2.3 -
ASSISTS 515 358
  Assists per game 15.1 10.5
TURNOVERS 519 659
  Turnovers per game 15.3 19.4
  Turnover margin +4.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 360 239
  Steals per game 10.6 7.0
BLOCKS 143 129
  Blocks per game 4.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 75105 24938
  Home games-Avg/Game 18-4172 14-1736
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-316

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Middle Tennessee 1176 1262 16 2454
Opponents 916 1103 23 2042

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/14 at Arizona State  L 67-81 5799
11/17/14 MIAMI W 53-48 3806
11/20/14 ARKANSAS  L 51-58 4120
11/23/14 at Ole Miss W 71-65 1075
12/3/14 CLEMSON W 69-28 11307
12/07/14 XAVIER UNIV. W 90-68 3398
12/12/14 at #8/8 Kentucky  L 62-78 4761
12/15/14 at South Dakota State  L 61-65 1026
12/20/14 UCF W 79-57 3925
12/28/14 at Tennessee Tech W 98-76 1291

* 1/4/15 at UAB W 76-68 368
* 1/8/15 at FIU W 75-60 0
* 1/10/15 at Florida Atlantic W 101-69 588
* 01/15/15 SOUTHERN MISS  L o t 75-77 3912
* 01/17/15 LATECH W 82-59 4917
* 01/22/15 at Old Dominion W 65-48 1892
* 01/24/15 at Charlotte W 84-54 768
* 01/29/15 UTSA W 73-53 4605
* 01/31/15 UTEP W 74-53 4465
* 2/5/15 at Southern Miss  L o t 65-70 1277
* 2/7/15 at LATECH W 68-44 1907
* 02/12/15 RICE W 79-61 4094
* 02/14/15 NORTH TEXAS W 85-59 4414
* 2/19/15 at Marshall W 74-48 531
* 02/21/15 at WKU  L 60-63 3023
* 02/28/15 UAB  L 57-62 4307
* 03/05/15 FIU W 79-30 3605
* 03/07/15 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 73-60 3512

3/12/15 vs LATECH W 77-58 632
3/13/15 vs Southern Miss  L 53-65 0
03/19/15 BALL STATE W 69-58 2519
03/22/15 ARKANSAS STATE W 70-60 2806
03/26/15 OLE MISS W 82-70 2806
03/29/15 TEMPLE  L 57-69 2587

* - Conference game
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2014-15 C-USA Stats

Middle Tennessee Women's Basketball
Middle Tennessee Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2015)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 14-4 7-2 7-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 14-4 7-2 7-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
34 JONES, Olivia 18-17 696 38.7 143-348  . 4 1 1 42-144  . 2 9 2 44-75  . 5 8 7 51 90 141 7.8 35 0 33 43 3 48 372 20.7
11 PARKER, Cheyenne 15-13 441 29.4 110-184  . 5 9 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 68-99  . 6 8 7 91 98 189 12.6 50 1 24 61 68 20 288 19.2
20 PETTY, Ty 18-17 574 31.9 74-166  . 4 4 6 30-82  . 3 6 6 17-35  . 4 8 6 13 41 54 3.0 43 1 78 53 2 30 195 10.8
12 EDWARDS, Brea 18-11 430 23.9 44-118  . 3 7 3 32-91  . 3 5 2 13-23  . 5 6 5 20 52 72 4.0 19 0 8 9 0 15 133 7.4
05 CASON, Shanice 18-18 504 28.0 28-96  . 2 9 2 12-47  . 2 5 5 30-51  . 5 8 8 26 49 75 4.2 37 0 73 20 1 34 98 5.4
24 DOW, China 18-2 274 15.2 26-66  . 3 9 4 7-29  . 2 4 1 30-42  . 7 1 4 24 31 55 3.1 36 0 32 20 3 13 89 4.9
03 SISSOM, Abbey 15-1 170 11.3 14-51  . 2 7 5 12-40  . 3 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 3 4 7 0.5 9 0 12 8 0 10 41 2.7
22 REUTER, Rebecca 17-8 172 10.1 13-32  . 4 0 6 5-10  . 5 0 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 8 27 35 2.1 23 0 7 12 10 4 39 2.3
30 WILLIAMS, Caya 4-0 17 4.3 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 4 0 4 1.0 4 0 0 1 0 1 9 2.3
31 PORTER, Tianna 12-1 92 7.7 9-21  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 12 9 21 1.8 16 0 3 6 4 2 23 1.9
23 LYON, Gabby 14-2 92 6.6 11-18  . 6 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 10 5 15 1.1 25 1 2 9 2 2 26 1.9
32 WARDEN, Caroline 18-0 164 9.1 9-31  . 2 9 0 6-21  . 2 8 6 4-5  . 8 0 0 4 10 14 0.8 13 0 18 16 0 5 28 1.6
10 SELLS, MacKenzie 7-0 21 3.0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.6
02 PRESERVATI, Hannah 3-0 6 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 37 40 77 7
Total.......... 18 3653 486-1138  . 4 2 7 146-465  . 3 1 4 227-369  . 6 1 5 304 456 760 42.2 311 3 292 266 93 184 1345 74.7
Opponents...... 18 3649 381-1030  . 3 7 0 71-253  . 2 8 1 205-298  . 6 8 8 251 434 685 38.1 338 - 182 343 61 132 1038 57.7

TEAM STATISTICS MT OPP
SCORING 1345 1038
  Points per game 74.7 57.7
  Scoring margin +17.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1138 381-1030
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 7  . 3 7 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-465 71-253
  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 4  . 2 8 1
  3-pt FG made per game 8.1 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-369 205-298
  Free throw pct  . 6 1 5  . 6 8 8
  F-Throws made per game 12.6 11.4
REBOUNDS 760 685
  Rebounds per game 42.2 38.1
  Rebounding margin +4.2 -
ASSISTS 292 182
  Assists per game 16.2 10.1
TURNOVERS 266 343
  Turnovers per game 14.8 19.1
  Turnover margin +4.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 184 132
  Steals per game 10.2 7.3
BLOCKS 93 61
  Blocks per game 5.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 37831 10354
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-4203 9-1150
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Middle Tennessee 658 671 16 1345
Opponents 477 538 23 1038

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 1/4/15 at UAB W 76-68 368
* 1/8/15 at FIU W 75-60 0
* 1/10/15 at Florida Atlantic W 101-69 588
* 01/15/15 SOUTHERN MISS  L o t 75-77 3912
* 01/17/15 LATECH W 82-59 4917
* 01/22/15 at Old Dominion W 65-48 1892
* 01/24/15 at Charlotte W 84-54 768
* 01/29/15 UTSA W 73-53 4605
* 01/31/15 UTEP W 74-53 4465
* 2/5/15 at Southern Miss  L o t 65-70 1277
* 2/7/15 at LATECH W 68-44 1907
* 02/12/15 RICE W 79-61 4094
* 02/14/15 NORTH TEXAS W 85-59 4414
* 2/19/15 at Marshall W 74-48 531
* 02/21/15 at WKU  L 60-63 3023
* 02/28/15 UAB  L 57-62 4307
* 03/05/15 FIU W 79-30 3605
* 03/07/15 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 73-60 3512

* - Conference game
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2014-15 Game Box Scores

Nov. 14, 2014
(Tempe, Ariz.)

Arizona State 81, Middle Tennessee 67

MT (0-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
EDWARDS*	 2-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 14
REUTER*	 1-5	 0-0	 4-4	 1-3-4	 4	 6	 0	 1	 2	 0	 22
JONES*	 9-16	 1-3	 0-2	 6-3-9	 3	 19	 1	 2	 0	 2	 32
PETTY*	 1-7	 0-1	 4-4	 0-3-3	 4	 6	 4	 4	 0	 1	 26
DOW,*	 5-11	 2-5	 4-6	 3-3-6	 4	 16	 4	 3	 0	 0	 26
SISSOM	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 14
CASON	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 19
SELLS 	 0-1	 0-1	 1-2	 1-1-2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 12
LYON 	 1-1	 0-0	 1-1	 0-3-3	 4	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 14
WILLIAMS 	 4-9	 0-0	 2-4	 2-3-5	 1	 10	 1	 0	 0	 1	 10
PORTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
WARDEN	 1-4	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 9
TEAM				    5-3-8
TOTALS	 24-63	 3-15	 16-23	 19-25-44	26	 67	 12	 17	 3	 6	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 12-35 34.3	 Total: 38.1
3FG	 1st: 0-7 0.0		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Total: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 13-19 68.4	 Total: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Ariz. St. (1-0)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Brunner*	 4-9	 0-0	 12-14	 6-6-12	 2	 20	 1	 2	 0	 2	 27
Moos*	 2-3	 0-0	 3-4	 4-4-8	 2	 7	 0	 0	 1	 1	 20
Hempen*	 5-11	 2-5	 2-2	 0-5-5	 3	 14	 4	 0	 0	 2	 28
Amukamara*	 2-7	 0-1	 2-2	 2-3-5	 3	 6	 1	 2	 0	 1	 18
Davis*	 5-9	 1-3	 3-3	 0-1-1	 2	 14	 6	 1	 0	 0	 26
Hawkins	 4-8	 0-1	 0-1	 2-1-3	 2	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 19
Iademarco 	 1-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 5
Kanoa	 0-2	 0-0	 2-2	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 8
Amukamara	 0-4	 0-3	 2-4	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 14
Purkovic 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Dornstauder	 2-3	 0-0	 2-4	 3-2-5	 1	 6	 0	 0	 6	 0	 13
Edwards 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
Normen 	 0-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1-0-1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3	 17
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	  	  	  
TOTALS	 25-64	 3-16	 28-37	 20-25-45	21	 81	 15	 10	 8	 10	 200
FG	 1st: 15-34 44.1		 2nd: 10-30 33.3	 Total: 39.1
3FG	 1st: 3-8 37.5		  2nd: 0-8 0.0		  Total: 18.8
FT	 1st: 6-6 100.0		  2nd: 22-31 71.0	 Total: 75.7
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: ASU 42, MT 27
Attendance: 5,799
Officials:  Karp, Bacon, Moreno
Technical Fouls:  None.

Nov. 17, 2014
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 53, Miami (Fla.) 48

MIAMI (1-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Williams*	 1-4	 0-0	 2-2	 2-4-6	 2	 4	 0	 1	 2	 3	 25
Thomas*	 6-16	 3-6	 2-3	 0-2-2	 2	 17	 0	 3	 0	 0	 29
Woods*	 2-8	 0-2	 7-13	 1-3-4	 4	 11	 0	 3	 0	 1	 28
Motley*	 0-5	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 20
McGuire*	 2-7	 0-2	 2-2	 1-5-6	 2	 6	 3	 1	 2	 1	 34
Harris	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
Greene	 3-7	 2-5	 2-2	 0-3-3	 2	 10	 0	 2	 0	 1	 19
Quevedo	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 0	 2	 4	 0	 0	 16
Sterling	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 1-3-4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 15
Prather	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-3-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
Davenport	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 6
TEAM				    1-1- 2
TOTALS	 14-53	 5-19	 15-22	 9-28-37	 24	 48	 5	 20	 5	 9	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 12-35 34.3	 Total: 38.1
3FG	 1st: 0-7 0.0		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Total: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 13-19 68.4	 Total: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 5

MT (1-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 2-6	 1-3	 0-0	 1-3-4	 4	 5	 1	 3	 0	 1	 19
CASON*	 0-3	 0-2	 0-2	 0-1-1	 4	 0	 3	 2	 0	 0	 19
SELLS*	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 2	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 15
DOW*	 5-13	 1-6	 7-12	 2-5-7	 2	 18	 1	 1	 0	 2	 24
JONES*	 5-7	 2-4	 5-6	 1-10-11	 2	 17	 1	 4	 0	 1	 40
SISSOM 	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 8
EDWARDS 	 2-6	 2-6	 0-0	 0-4-4	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 20
PETTY 	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 4	 2	 0	 0	 17
LYON	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 1-0-1	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 1	 15
WILLIAMS	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6
PORTER	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1	 1-1-2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 12
WARDEN	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 5
TEAM				    4-4-1		   	 4	  	  	  
TOTALS	 16-45	 7-26	 14-23	 7-33-40	 25	 53	 10	 25	 1	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 12-35 34.3	 Total: 38.1
3FG	 1st: 0-7 0.0		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Total: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 13-19 68.4	 Total: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: ASU 42, MT 27
Attendance: 5,799
Officials:  Karp, Bacon, Moreno
Technical Fouls:  None.

Nov. 20, 2014
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Arkansas 58, Middle Tennessee 51

ARK (3-0)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
JACKSON*	 5-10	 4-7	 0-0	 2-5-7	 4	 14	 0	 3	 1	 1	 29
BERNA*	 2-10	 1-7	 2-5	 1-4-5	 2	 7	 4	 1	 0	 2	 38
BROOKS*	 2-6	 2-5	 4-8	 0-6-6	 5	 10	 5	 3	 1	 0	 35
WOLFF*	 1-5	 0-0	 0-0	 3-5-8	 5	 2	 4	 2	 2	 1	 34
BOWEN*	 7-10	 0-0	 5-7	 4-3-7	 4	 19	 0	 1	 0	 2	 27
BOSTAD 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
POWELL 	 0-3	 0-3	 2-2	 0-3-3	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
BAILEY 	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-5-5	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 24
WEST 	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1	 0-2-2	 2	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 5
TEAM				    1-1-2
TOTALS	 19-48	 7-22	 13-23	 11-34-45	27	 58	 15	 15	 4	 7	 200

FG	 1st: 7-27 25.9		  2nd: 9-30 30.0		 Total: 28.1
3FG	 1st: 2-13 15.4		  2nd: 5-15 33.3		 Total: 25.0
FT	 1st: 4-8 50.0		  2nd: 8-16 50.0		 Total: 50.0
Deadball Rebounds: 5

MT (1-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
CASON*	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 10
SELLS*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 1-1-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
REUTER*	 1-6	 0-1	 2-2	 4-2-6	 5	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 16
DOW,*	 1-7	 1-4	 2-6	 1-1-2	 1	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 27
JONES*	 3-14	 0-6	 7-13	 3-10-13	 3	 13	 4	 1	 0	 1	 40
SISSOM 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
EDWARDS	 2-8	 2-8	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 20
PETTY	 3-7	 0-1	 0-2	 1-4-5	 3	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 27
LYON 	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 16
WILLIAMS 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
PORTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 7
WARDEN 	 5-8	 4-6	 1-1	 2-2-4	 3	 15	 1	 0	 0	 1	 29
TEAM				    2-1-3
TOTALS	 16-57	 7-28	 12-24	 15-22-37	19	 51	 12	 8	 4	 4	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 12-35 34.3	 Total: 38.1
3FG	 1st: 0-7 0.0		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Total: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 13-19 68.4	 Total: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: ARK 32, MT 20
Attendance: 4,120
Officials:  Morris, Day, Hall
Technical Fouls:  None.

Nov. 23, 2014
(Oxford, Miss.)

Middle Tennessee 71, Ole Miss 65

MT (2-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 12
LYON*	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
PETTY*	 4-12	 1-4	 4-6	 0-2-2	 2	 13	 9	 9	 0	 1	 32
WARDEN*	 3-11	 2-5	 1-2	 2-2-4	 3	 9	 2	 2	 0	 1	 40
JONES*	 4-12	 2-6	 1-2	 3-7-10	 2	 11	 1	 2	 0	 4	 36
CASON	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
PARKER	 9-14	 0-0	 7-10	 4-6-10	 4	 25	 2	 2	 1	 1	 32
EDWARDS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW 	 2-7	 1-4	 2-4	 0-4-4	 1	 7	 3	 2	 1	 6	 26
PORTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 3
TEAM				    4-2-6	  	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 24-62	 7-21	 16-28	 14-25-39	20	 71	 19	 18	 3	 14	 200

FG	 1st: 13-32 40.6		 2nd: 11-30 36.7	 Game: 38.7	
3FG	 1st: 4-12 33.3		  2nd: 3-9 33.3		  Game: 33.3	
FT	 1st: 6-8 75.0		  2nd: 10-20 50.0	 Game: 57.1	

Deadball Rebounds: 5

UM. (3-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Mccray*	 1-5	 0-0	 2-4	 3-3-6	 4	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 16
Faleru*	 9-12	 0-0	 1-3	 2-7-9	 4	 19	 2	 1	 2	 3	 37
Thompson*	 2-7	 1-2	 2-4	 1-1-2	 2	 7	 5	 5	 1	 0	 28
Sisk*	 6-11	 2-4	 6-6	 1-2-3	 5	 20	 3	 8	 1	 3	 37
Sessom*	 0-4	 0-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
Golden 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
Hayes	 2-4	 1-1	 3-4	 0-4-4	 0	 8	 4	 2	 0	 0	 12
Joseph	 1-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 10
Frizzell	 1-5	 0-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 30
Briggs	 1-3	 1-1	 0-0	 2-3-5	 4	 3	 0	 3	 0	 2	 17
Singletary,Amber	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
TEAM				    1-4-5	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-55	 5-14	 14-21	 11-30-41	24	 65	 18	 24	 6	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 11-26 42.3		 2nd: 12-29 41.4	 Total: 41.8
3FG	 1st: 2-5 40.0		  2nd: 3-9 33.3		  Total: 35.7
FT	 1st: 7-10 70.0		  2nd: 7-11 63.6		 Total: 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 36, UM 34
Attendance: 1,075
Officials:  Mattingly, Trammell, Seratore
Technical Fouls:  Ole Miss: Bench.
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Dec. 3, 2014
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 69, Clemson 28

CLEM (3-5)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Johnson*	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 3-1-4	 3	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 20
Davenport*	 2-7	 0-4	 3-5	 0-0-0	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 31
Lewis*	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 25
Lindsay*	 2-7	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 2	 4	 1	 3	 1	 0	 24
Tagliapietra*	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 2	 0	 4	 1	 0	 17
Cardaci	 2-3	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 11
Carter	 0-3	 0-0	 0-1	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 12
Provo	 0-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1-1-2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 13
Mosley	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1	 0-2-2	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 0	 6
Dixon	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 3
Atkism	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 2	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 15
Perry	 0-6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 1	 18
Wright	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
TEAM				    3-3-6	  	  	  
TOTALS	 11-47	 2-11	 4-9	 10-16-26	19	 28	 5	 23	 6	 3	 200

FG	 1st: 5-23 21.7		  2nd: 6-24 25.0		 Game: 23.4	
3 FG	 1st: 0-4 0.0		  2nd: 2-7 28.6		  Game: 18.2	
FT	 1st: 2-3 66.7		  2nd: 2-6 33.3		  Game: 44.4
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (3-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 3-7	 1-1	 0-0	 2-4-6	 2	 7	 1	 3	 3	 0	 21
PORTER*	 1-1	 0-0	 1-2	 0-0-0	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 11
PETTY*	 5-13	 2-7	 1-1	 1-2-3	 2	 13	 3	 1	 0	 3	 27
WARDEN*	 1-8	 1-4	 1-2	 0-2-2	 1	 4	 3	 1	 0	 3	 31
JONES*	 6-12	 1-6	 4-5	 3-9-12	 1	 17	 2	 3	 0	 2	 29
SISSOM	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
CASON	 3-4	 2-3	 1-2	 1-1-2	 1	 9	 1	 2	 0	 0	 13
SELLS 	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
EDWARDS 	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-3-4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10
REUTER	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 10
LYON 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6
DOW 	 0-3	 0-1	 1-2	 3-3-6	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 15
WILLIAMS 	 1-5	 0-2	 3-4	 4-1-5	 0	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
TEAM				    7-1-8	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 24-60	 7-24	 14-20	 23-29-52	15	 69	 12	 17	 4	 9	 200

FG	 1st: 19-38 50.0		 2nd: 5-22 22.7		 Game: 40.0
3FG	 1st: 5-15 33.3		  2nd: 2-9 22.2		  Game: 29.2
FT	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 11-15 73.3	 Game: 70.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 46, Clemson 12
Attendance: 11,307
Officials:  Martin, Marsh, Hurst. Technical Fouls:  None.

Dec. 7, 2014
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 90, Xavier 68

Xavier (5-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
GLOVER*	 5-7	 2-3	 4-4	 1-1-2	 4	 16	 3	 3	 1	 0	 31
SCHAEFER*	 3-5	 0-2	 0-0	 2-1-3	 2	 6	 3	 1	 0	 1	 30
KYNARD*	 2-5	 1-1	 0-0	 3-2-5	 4	 5	 2	 3	 0	 0	 21
GAFFNEY*	 5-10	 0-0	 0-2	 0-4-4	 1	 10	 4	 3	 0	 1	 24
CRITTENDON*	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 16
TURNER	 2-5	 0-2	 2-4	 1-0-1	 1	 6	 0	 5	 1	 0	 19
FINCHER 	 3-7	 0-2	 7-8	 0-3-3	 1	 13	 0	 5	 0	 2	 23
ZANTT	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 2	 3	 1	 1	 0	 2	 17
AIJANEN 	 4-7	 0-2	 1-2	 3-2-5	 4	 9	 0	 4	 1	 0	 19
TEAM				    1-1-2
TOTALS	 25-50	 4-14	 14-20	 11-17-28	20	 68	 15	 27	 3	 6	 200

FG	 1st: 11-29 37.9		 2nd: 14-21 66.7	 Game: 50.0	
3FG	 1st: 2-7 28.6		  2nd: 2-7 28.6		  Game: 28.6	
FT	 1st: 6-8 75.0		  2nd: 8-12 66.7		 Game: 70.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (4-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 4-9	 0-0	 6-8	 2-5-7	 4	 14	 1	 1	 0	 1	 25
PORTER*	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 3	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 12
PETTY*	 3-7	 1-4	 3-4	 0-1-1	 3	 10	 3	 2	 0	 1	 24
WARDEN*	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 2	 3	 0	 0	 26
JONES*	 12-19	 2-6	 6-9	 3-4-7	 1	 32	 2	 6	 0	 8	 35
PRESERVATI	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
SISSOM	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
CASON	 2-3	 2-3	 2-2	 0-2-2	 2	 8	 3	 2	 0	 0	 16
SELLS	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 3
EDWARDS	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10
REUTER	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 11
LYON 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
DOW 	 7-9	 1-3	 2-2	 2-2-4	 2	 17	 1	 1	 0	 5	 20
TEAM				    4-1-5
TOTALS	 32-59	 6-19	 20-27	 14-18-32	19	 90	 13	 19	 1	 17	 200

FG	 1st: 19-33 57.6		 2nd: 13-26 50.0	 Game: 54.2
3FG	 1st: 3-8 37.5		  2nd: 3-11 27.3		 Game: 31.6
FT	 1st: 7-12 58.3		  2nd: 13-15 86.7	 Game: 74.1
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 48, XU 30
Attendance: 3,398
Officials:  Winders, Overstreet, Blevins
Technical Fouls:  None.

Dec. 12, 2014
(Lexington, Ky.)

No. 8 Kentucky 78, Middle Tennessee 62

MT (4-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 7-15	 0-1	 1-1	 8-4-12	 0	 15	 0	 2	 6	 4	 26
JONES*	 5-21	 1-6	 1-3	 3-5-8	 3	 12	 3	 5	 1	 4	 40
PETTY*	 7-15	 0-1	 0-0	 1-0-1	 3	 14	 3	 3	 0	 2	 28
DOW*	 2-3	 0-1	 1-2	 0-1-1	 4	 5	 3	 5	 0	 4	 25
WARDEN*	 2-5	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0-0	 3	 6	 1	 3	 0	 3	 31
SISSOM 	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9
CASON 	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 12
SELLS 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
EDWARDS 	 1-4	 1-3	 1-2	 1-2-3	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
REUTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 8
LYON 	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
PORTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 5
TEAM				    1-0-1	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 26-67	 4-17	 6-12	 15-16-31	18	 62	 11	 25	 8	 17	 200

FG	 1st: 11-34 32.4		 2nd: 15-33 45.5	 Game: 38.8
3FG	 1st: 2-9 22.2		  2nd: 2-8 25.0		  Game: 23.5
FT	 1st: 2-4 50.0		  2nd: 4-8 50.0		  Game: 50.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3

UK (9-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Goodin-Rogers*	 1-2	 1-1	 1-2	 2-2-4	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 11
Rice*	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2	 2-3-5	 1	 3	 0	 2	 2	 1	 19
O’Neill*	 8-14	 2-4	 4-4	 1-3-4	 1	 22	 1	 6	 0	 2	 33
Thompson*	 4-10	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0-0	 5	 9	 3	 5	 0	 1	 24
Goss*	 3-7	 1-2	 2-2	 1-1-2	 2	 9	 1	 3	 0	 1	 27
Harper 	 2-11	 0-0	 0-0	 3-5-8	 1	 4	 0	 4	 1	 2	 19
Epps	 6-6	 0-0	 0-2	 2-3-5	 0	 12	 6	 3	 0	 0	 32
Jennings 	 3-6	 1-1	 4-4	 3-4-7	 1	 11	 0	 2	 2	 0	 18
Bishop 	 2-3	 0-0	 0-1	 1-3-4	 2	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 17
TEAM				    3-5-8	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 30-62	 5-8	 13-18	 18-29-47	14	 78	 11	 28	 6	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 12-35 34.3	 Total: 38.1
3FG	 1st: 0-7 0.0		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Total: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 13-19 68.4	 Total: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: UK 37, MT 26
Attendance: 4,761
Officials: Trammell, Kantner, McConnell
Technical Fouls:  None.

Dec. 15, 2014
(Brookings, S.D.)

South Dakota St. 65, Middle Tennessee 61

MT (4-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 7-13	 0-0	 1-2	 5-7-12	 5	 15	 2	 3	 7	 2	 31
PORTER*	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
JONES*	 8-18	 3-6	 3-4	 3-2-5	 1	 22	 1	 3	 1	 6	 40
PETTY*	 0-6	 0-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 2	 0	 5	 4	 0	 3	 33
WARDEN*	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 5	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 28
SISSOM 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0+
CASON 	 3-5	 2-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 5	 8	 2	 1	 0	 0	 13
EDWARDS 	 1-7	 1-7	 2-2	 2-4-6	 0	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 27
REUTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW	 3-6	 0-3	 2-2	 0-1-1	 3	 8	 1	 2	 0	 1	 17
TEAM								        2	 1	 3	  
TOTALS	 23-58	 7-23	 8-10	 13-20-33	24	 61	 12	 17	 8	 12	 200

FG	 1st: 12-27 44.4		 2nd: 11-31 35.5	 Game: 39.7	
3FG	 1st: 5-13 38.5		  2nd: 2-10 20.0		 Game: 30.4	
FT	 1st: 2-2 100		  2nd: 6-8 75.0		  Game: 80.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 0

SDSU (7-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Stevens*	 1-8	 0-2	 4-4	 1-6-7	 2	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 25
Clarin*	 2-4	 0-0	 2-2	 3-4-7	 3	 6	 2	 4	 1	 0	 23
Young*	 4-9	 1-2	 2-4	 0-3-3	 0	 11	 0	 2	 1	 0	 34
Miller*	 4-8	 1-1	 1-1	 1-2-3	 2	 10	 3	 4	 0	 1	 27
Waytashek*	 4-10	 2-5	 14-16	 2-3-5	 2	 24	 1	 0	 0	 2	 35
Alexander	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 9
Ober	 1-4	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 2	 3	 0	 2	 0	 1	 13
Cornemann	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 7
Walters	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
Flaata	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
Thompson	 1-4	 1-1	 2-2	 0-2-2	 1	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 15
TEAM				    5 -0-5	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 17-49	 6-15	 25-29	 12-24-36	15	 65	 9	 17	 2	 4	 200

FG	 1st: 5-24 20.8		  2nd: 12-25 48.0	 Game: 34.7	
3FG	 1st: 2-9 22.2		  2nd: 4-6 66.7		  Game: 40.0	
FT	 1st: 11-12 91.7		 2nd: 14-17 82.4	 Game: 86.2
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 31, SDSU 23
Attendance: 1,026
Officials: Bonner, Small, Lukanich
Technical Fouls:  Ole Miss: Bench.
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Dec. 20, 2014
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 79, UCF 57

UCF (4-7)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
NDOUR*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-4-4	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 11
MONTGOMERY*0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
JUARBE*	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2-3-5	 5	 2	 1	 3	 1	 1	 27
GREGORY*	 9-15	 0-2	 4-9	 0-5-5	 2	 22	 0	 7	 1	 1	 35
LEWIS*	 7-15	 3-7	 2-3	 1-2-3	 1	 19	 1	 3	 0	 1	 39
HINES	 0-1	 0-0	 4-4	 0-3-3	 3	 4	 1	 5	 1	 0	 25
JACKSON	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6
BLAIR	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 9
GORDON	 2-6	 0-0	 1-2	 1-8-9	 4	 5	 0	 3	 0	 1	 20
TAYLOR	 2-4	 0-0	 1-4	 2-2-4	 3	 5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 20
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 21-47	 3-10	 12-22	 7-29-36	 26	 57	 4	 29	 3	 5	 200

FG	 1st: 9-25 36.0		  2nd: 12-22 54.5	 Game: 44.7
3FG	 1st: 1-3 33.3		  2nd: 2-7 28.6		  Game: 30.0
FT	 1st: 5-9 55.6		  2nd: 7-13 53.8		 Game: 54.5
Deadball Rebounds: 4

MT (5-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 7-11	 0-1	 7-12	 2-1-3	 1	 21	 1	 1	 2	 1	 26
CASON*	 0-5	 0-4	 1-2	 0-3-3	 0	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 21
EDWARDS*	 4-7	 3-6	 0-1	 3-4-7	 3	 11	 2	 1	 0	 2	 21
PETTY*	 2-8	 0-3	 2-2	 1-3-4	 4	 6	 3	 1	 0	 1	 22
JONES*	 7-17	 4-8	 3-4	 2-6-8	 1	 21	 0	 2	 0	 3	 37
SISSOM 	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 3	 1	 1	 0	 1	 12
SELLS	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5
REUTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6
LYON	 1-1	 0-0	 2-3	 1-1-2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 7
DOW	 2-5	 1-2	 7-7	 1-1-2	 2	 12	 1	 3	 0	 3	 20
PORTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 4
WARDEN	 0-3	 0-2	 0-2	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 3	 1	 0	 1	 19
TEAM				    5-3-8	  		   	 2	  	  	  
TOTALS	 24-62	 9-30	 22-33	 16-25-41	21	 79	 18	 15	 3	 15	 200

FG	 1st: 13-36 36.1		 2nd: 11-26 42.3	 Game: 38.7
3FG	 1st: 7-22 31.8		  2nd: 2-8 25.0		  Game: 30.0	
FT	 1st: 4-11 36.4		  2nd: 18-22 81.8	 Game: 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 37, UCF 24
Attendance: 3,925
Officials: Enterline, Smith, Green
Technical Fouls:  None.

Dec. 28, 2014
(Cookeville, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 98, Tennessee Tech 76

MT (6-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 10-14	 0-0	 4-7	 2-2-4	 4	 24	 6	 1	 1	 0	 22
EDWARDS*	 2-4	 1-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 14
JONES*	 11-17	 5-9	 3-6	 4-8-12	 2	 30	 2	 2	 0	 1	 39
CASON*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 3	 18
PETTY*	 6-13	 3-6	 3-4	 0-1-1	 2	 18	 6	 3	 0	 1	 37
SISSOM 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 8
SELLS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
REUTER	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW	 4-5	 2-2	 2-2	 2-0-2	 2	 12	 2	 1	 0	 2	 18
PORTER	 2-2	 0-0	 3-6	 1-2-3	 4	 7	 0	 3	 0	 0	 11
WARDEN	 1-4	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 22
TEAM				    2-1-3	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 36-62	 11-22	 15-25	 14-17-31	21	 98	 24	 15	 1	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 13-31 41.9		 2nd: 23-31 74.2	 Game: 58.1	
3FG	 1st: 3-10 30.0		  2nd: 8-12 66.7		 Game: 50.0	
FT	 1st: 11-20 55.0		 2nd: 4-5 80.0		  Game: 60.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 4

TTU (3-10)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Williams*	 3-4	 0-0	 1-2	 0-5-5	 3	 7	 1	 2	 1	 2	 25
Parson*	 9-11	 0-0	 7-9	 3-4-7	 4	 25	 1	 2	 2	 0	 29
Taylor*	 1-6	 0-1	 2-2	 0-2-2	 2	 4	 4	 4	 0	 1	 22
Goolsby*	 4-6	 4-4	 3-4	 0-0-0	 3	 15	 2	 2	 0	 1	 32
Howard*	 5-10	 0-1	 3-4	 2-1-3	 1	 13	 2	 1	 0	 1	 37
Nicholson	 1-3	 0-0	 2-2	 1-2-3	 5	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 16
Ruiz 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
Herron	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 1	 11
Hickson	 4-8	 0-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 4	 8	 5	 4	 1	 1	 18
Harper	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
TEAM				    1-2-3	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 27-49	 4-8	 18-23	 7-18-25	 23	 76	 17	 19	 5	 7	 200

FG	 1st: 11-24 45.8		 2nd: 16-25 64.0	 Game: 55.1
3FG	 1st: 3-4 75.0		  2nd: 1-4 25.0		  Game: 50.0
FT	 1st: 7-9 77.8		  2nd: 11-14 78.6	 Game: 78.3
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 40, TTU 32
Attendance: 1,291
Officials:  Cantrell, Bradley, Garth
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 4, 2015
(Birmingham, Ala.)

Middle Tennessee 76, UAB 68

MT (7-4, 1-0)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 9-15	 0-0	 3-4	 6-4-10	 4	 21	 5	 2	 3	 0	 31
EDWARDS*	 4-8	 3-6	 3-3	 0-1-1	 1	 14	 1	 0	 0	 2	 27
JONES*	 8-21	 4-11	 3-5	 3-7-10	 2	 23	 5	 1	 0	 2	 40
CASON*	 0-4	 0-4	 4-6	 1-3-4	 0	 4	 2	 4	 0	 0	 33
PETTY*	 2-6	 1-4	 3-5	 0-3-3	 2	 8	 5	 2	 1	 0	 39
REUTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
DOW	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 1-1-2	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 16
PORTER	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 5
WARDEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
TEAM				    2-3-5	  		   	  	  	  
TOTALS	 25-58	 8-26	 18-25	 14-23-37	16	 76	 19	 10	 5	 5	 200

FG	 1st: 14-33 42.4		 2nd: 11-25 44.0	 Game: 43.1
3FG	 1st: 4-15 26.7		  2nd: 4-11 36.4		 Game: 30.8
FT	 1st: 4-5 80.0		  2nd: 14-20 70.0	 Game: 72.0
Deadball Rebounds: 4

UAB (6-6, 0-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
SMITH*	 6-11	 3-4	 3-3	 1-5-6	 2	 18	 2	 3	 1	 3	 40
WEBB*	 1-4	 0-0	 4-5	 0-1-1	 5	 6	 2	 0	 1	 0	 21
BURROUGHS*	 3-4	 2-3	 2-3	 0-3-3	 1	 10	 1	 3	 0	 0	 35
WILLIAMS*	 4-5	 0-0	 2-2	 2-5-7	 0	 10	 4	 5	 0	 0	 33
BLACK*	 8-16	 5-8	 1-2	 1-2-3	 2	 22	 4	 2	 0	 0	 40
SINGLETON 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5
DUFELMEIER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
MCGRAW	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
LEWIS	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
WINBORNE	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
ANDERSON	 1-6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 17
TEAM				    1-3-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-49	 10-16	 12-16	 5-22-27	 17	 68	 17	 14	 2	 3	 200

FG	 1st: 13-24 54.2		 2nd: 10-25 40.0	 Game: 46.9
3FG	 1st: 7-8 87.5		  2nd: 3-8 37.5		  Game: 62.5
FT 	 1st: 2-2 100		  2nd: 10-14 71.4	 Game: 75.0
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: MT 36, UAB 35
Attendance: 368
Officials: Day, Koch, Riggs
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 8, 2015
(Miami, Fla.)

Middle Tennessee 75, FIU 60

MT (8-4, 2-0)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
CASON*	 0-4	 0-2	 2-4	 0-1-1	 3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 3	 30
EDWARDS*	 5-12	 0-5	 0-0	 5-1-6	 0	 10	 0	 1	 0	 1	 29
PETTY*	 5-12	 1-4	 0-2	 0-2-2	 2	 11	 7	 2	 0	 1	 34
PORTER*	 2-3	 0-0	 3-4	 1-1-2	 4	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 13
JONES*	 11-23	 2-5	 3-4	 3-6-9	 1	 27	 0	 1	 2	 6	 40
SISSOM	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
PARKER	 6-12	 0-0	 0-0	 7-4-11	 4	 12	 1	 1	 1	 2	 22
REUTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
LYON	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW	 1-4	 1-1	 3-4	 1-1-2	 2	 6	 3	 1	 0	 1	 18
WARDEN	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 9
TEAM				    3-1-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 30-74	 4-19	 11-18	 20-17-37	19	 75	 16	 7	 3	 15	 200

FG	 1st: 18-40 45.0		 2nd: 12-34 35.3	 Game: 40.5
3FG	 1st: 4-12 33.3		  2nd: 0-7 0.0		  Game: 21.1
FT	 1st: 5-9 55.6		  2nd: 6-9 66.7		  Game: 61.1	
Deadball Rebounds: 1

FIU (3-10, 0-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
POUND*	 4-9	 1-1	 2-4	 0-3-3	 3	 11	 0	 3	 1	 0	 20
LABADY*	 1-3	 0-1	 2-2	 2-4-6	 2	 4	 1	 3	 1	 0	 36
SHADE*	 3-5	 2-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 22
DAVYDOV*	 4-10	 0-3	 2-2	 4-5-9	 5	 10	 1	 7	 0	 1	 31
FEAGIN*	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7
HAWKINS	 1-1	 0-0	 2-2	 1-5-6	 3	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 34
HAWKINS	 1-3	 0-0	 4-5	 0-3-3	 2	 6	 2	 8	 1	 0	 25
MCKINZIE	 6-11	 0-2	 5-5	 0-5-5	 1	 17	 1	 1	 0	 2	 19
WRIGHT 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 6
TEAM				    2-0-2	  	  	  
TOTALS	 20-43	 3-10	 17-20	 7-30-37	 20	 60	 8	 29	 5	 3	 200

FG	 1st: 13-22 59.1		 2nd: 7-21 33.3		 Game: 46.5	
3FG	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 0-5 0.0		  Game: 30.0	
FT	 1st: 8-10 80.0		  2nd: 9-10 90.0		 Game: 85.0
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: MT 45, FIU 37
Attendance: 124
Officials: Schreiber, Rezac, Galloway
Technical Fouls:  None.
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Jan. 10, 2015
(Boca Raton, Fla.)

Middle Tennessee 101, Florida Atlantic 69

MT (9-4, 3-0)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 13-21	 0-0	 0-0	 10-8-18	 3	 26	 0	 5	 3	 0	 28
EDWARDS*	 3-8	 2-5	 2-3	 1-2-3	 2	 10	 0	 2	 0	 0	 21
JONES*	 9-17	 6-8	 3-4	 1-6-7	 2	 27	 1	 1	 0	 1	 35
CASON*	 1-4	 1-3	 6-10	 1-3-4	 1	 9	 7	 0	 0	 3	 24
PETTY*	 5-11	 3-7	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 13	 4	 3	 0	 4	 36
PRESERVATI 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
SISSOM	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 6
SELLS	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
REUTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 5
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
DOW	 5-7	 0-1	 4-4	 4-1-5	 1	 14	 3	 0	 0	 0	 25
PORTER	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
WARDEN	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 7
TEAM				    2-4-6	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 37-74	 12-25	 15-21	 21-29-50	12	 101	 16	 16	 3	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 20-42 47.6		 2nd: 17-32 53.1	 Game: 50.0
3FG	 1st: 5-13 38.5		  2nd: 7-12 58.3		 Game: 48.0
FT	 1st: 8-9 88.9		  2nd: 7-12 58.3		 Game: 71.4
Deadball Rebounds: 4

FAU (8-6, 2-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
WRIGHT*	 3-4	 1-2	 3-3	 1-2-3	 4	 10	 0	 0	 1	 0	 21
DOTSON*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 18
BAILEY*	 10-20	 1-3	 6-7	 3-4-7	 2	 27	 0	 6	 0	 0	 31
GORRELL*	 2-8	 0-2	 0-0	 4-2-6	 2	 4	 4	 2	 0	 2	 20
KENCY*	 2-5	 1-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 23
FORD 	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 12
DOYLE	 1-5	 0-2	 0-0	 1-4-5	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1	 19
ROBINSON	 2-8	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 5	 2	 4	 0	 1	 23
WILLIAMS	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 19
CEDENO	 7-11	 1-4	 0-1	 1-1-2	 0	 15	 1	 0	 0	 2	 14
TEAM								         	 3	 3
TOTALS	 27-65	 5-21	 10-13	 11-18-29	17	 69	 12	 16	 2	 7	 200

FG	 1st: 12-31 38.7		 2nd: 15-34 44.1	 Game: 41.5
3FG	 1st: 2-8 25.0		  2nd: 3-13 23.1		 Game: 23.8	
FT	 1st: 5-5 100		  2nd: 5-8 62.5		  Game: 76.9	
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 53, FAU 31
Attendance: 588
Officials: Johnson, Preato, Knight
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 15, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Southern Miss 77, Middle Tennessee 75 (OT)

USM (10-5, 3-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
JONES*	 12-18	 4-6	 7-10	 2-4-6	 3	 35	 0	 5	 0	 4	 35
MARTIN*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 3-5-8	 2	 4	 0	 2	 1	 1	 33
COYNE*	 2-4	 2-4	 0-0	 0-3-3	 3	 6	 3	 4	 0	 1	 36
CLEMONS*	 7-13	 0-0	 7-10	 3-6-9	 2	 21	 1	 3	 0	 1	 28
RHODES*	 2-5	 0-2	 0-0	 0-6-6	 3	 4	 3	 0	 0	 2	 40
DINKINS	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 1-1-2	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 8
JORDAN	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 10
BROWN	 1-3	 0-1	 1-1	 1-3-4	 1	 3	 2	 1	 0	 3	 22
FOLSOM	 2-5	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 13
TEAM				    1-0-1	  		   	  	  	  
TOTALS	 28-58	 6-15	 15-21	 10-32-42	20	 77	 9	 21	 1	 13	 225

FG	 1st: 11-30 36.7		 2nd: 14-25 56.0	 Game: 48.3
3FG	 1st: 3-7 42.9		  2nd: 2-7 28.6		  Game: 40.0
FT	 1st: 0-0 0.0		  2nd: 13-17 76.5	 Game: 71.4
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (9-5, 3-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 2-4	 0-0	 4-7	 4-6-10	 4	 8	 2	 8	 3	 4	 36
CASON*	 1-6	 1-5	 0-0	 1-1-2	 4	 3	 7	 1	 0	 2	 30
EDWARDS*	 0-5	 0-5	 2-2	 0-1-1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 18
PETTY*	 7-15	 4-11	 2-2	 0-2-2	 4	 20	 1	 5	 0	 2	 34
JONES*	 7-18	 1-10	 4-5	 3-9-12	 3	 19	 0	 5	 0	 2	 45
SISSOM 	 6-11	 5-10	 0-2	 1-0-1	 1	 17	 0	 1	 0	 1	 28
REUTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW	 1-3	 0-2	 2-4	 2-3-5	 1	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 14
WILLIAMS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
PORTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
WARDEN	 1-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 11
TEAM				    2-2-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 25-65	 11-45	 14-22	 14-24-38	22	 75	 16	 23	 3	 12	 225

FG	 1st 11-34 32.4		  2nd: 12-23 52.2	 Game: 38.5	
3FG	 1st: 3-22 13.6		  2nd: 7-16 43.8		 Game: 24.4	
FT	 1st: 4-4 100		  2nd: 8-16 50.0		 Game: 63.6
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: MT 29, USM 25
Attendance: 3,912
Officials:  Suffren, Hust, Marsh
Technical Fouls:  USM: Clemons. MT: None.

Jan. 17, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 82, LA Tech 59

LT (8-8, 3-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
LANGSTON*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
SHELTON*	 3-10	 1-4	 7-11	 0-3-3	 3	 14	 3	 2	 0	 1	 29
FRAZIER*	 3-8	 0-1	 1-2	 3-3-6	 5	 7	 2	 2	 0	 4	 24
WALTER*	 3-8	 1-2	 0-2	 2-7-9	 5	 7	 9	 8	 0	 2	 37
ANDREWS*	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 1-0-1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 24
JACKSON	 5-9	 1-2	 0-0	 0-3-3	 0	 11	 1	 4	 1	 1	 24
RICHIE	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DAVENPORT	 1-4	 0-2	 0-0	 1-1-2	 2	 2	 0	 4	 0	 1	 10
WINGATE	 5-12	 1-1	 3-4	 5-4-9	 3	 14	 0	 0	 1	 0	 30
MOTEN	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 14
TEAM				    1-3-4	  		   		   	  	  
TOTALS	 22-57	 4-14	 11-19	 13-26-39	27	 59	 15	 23	 2	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 13-27 48.1		 2nd: 9-30 30.0		 Game: 38.6
3FG	 1st: 1-5 20.0		  2nd: 3-9 33.3		  Game: 28.6
FT	 1st: 6-12 50.0		  2nd: 5-7 71.4		  Game: 57.9
Deadball Rebounds: 1

MT (10-5, 4-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
LYON*	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 8
SISSOM*	 0-3	 0-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 10
CASON*	 4-9	 0-1	 4-6	 3-3-6	 4	 12	 8	 2	 0	 4	 34
PETTY*	 3-8	 0-4	 0-1	 0-3-3	 5	 6	 2	 3	 0	 1	 20
JONES	 11-17	 5-8	 1-4	 3-3-6	 0	 28	 2	 4	 0	 3	 40
PARKER 	 3-5	 0-0	 8-11	 5-6-11	 3	 14	 1	 3	 4	 0	 31
EDWARDS 	 1-5	 1-2	 1-2	 1-2-3	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 14
REUTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 2-4	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW 	 4-9	 4-9	 1-3	 1-7-8	 3	 13	 3	 3	 0	 1	 23
WARDEN	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 18
TEAM				    1-3-4	  		   	 2	  	  
TOTALS	 27-59	 11-30	 17-31	 15-29-44	20	 82	 18	 20	 4	 9	 200

FG	 1st: 13-31 41.9		 2nd: 14-28 50.0	 Game: 45.8
3FG	 1st: 5-14 35.7		  2nd: 6-16 37.5		 Game: 36.7
FT	 1st: 6-12 50.0		  2nd: 11-19 57.9	 Game: 54.8
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: MT 37, LT 33
Attendance: 4,917
Officials: Blauch, Cross, Blevins
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 22, 2015
(Norfolk, Va.)

Middle Tennessee 65, Old Dominion 48

MT (11-5, 5-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 5-6	 0-0	 2-7	 6-7-13	 3	 12	 2	 0	 9	 1	 32
JONES*	 9-24	 3-10	 3-6	 6-2-8	 2	 24	 1	 4	 0	 2	 38
CASON*	 3-8	 1-3	 0-0	 1-5-6	 2	 7	 4	 0	 1	 3	 36
EDWARDS*	 4-11	 3-10	 0-2	 0-5-5	 0	 11	 0	 0	 0	 1	 29
PETTY*	 3-10	 1-5	 1-2	 2-3-5	 3	 8	 4	 2	 0	 2	 35
SISSOM	 0-3	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 8
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DOW	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 6
PORTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8
WARDEN	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 6
TEAM				    1-2-3
TOTALS	 25-64	 9-32	 6-17	 16-26-42	19	 65	 16	 9	 10	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 10-27 37.0		 2nd: 15-37 40.5	 Game: 39.1
3FG	 1st: 4-14 28.6		  2nd: 5-18 27.8		 Game: 28.1
FT	 1st: 5-11 45.5		  2nd: 1-6 16.7		  Game: 35.3	
Deadball Rebounds: 5

ODU (10-7, 3-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PAINTER*	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 0-1-1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 8
MINOR*	 1-6	 1-4	 0-0	 1-4-5	 1	 3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 23
YOUNG*	 1-5	 0-0	 1-3	 2-4-6	 2	 3	 3	 1	 2	 0	 25
BETZ-WHITE*	 2-9	 0-5	 0-0	 2-2-4	 4	 4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 26
SIMMS*	 4-14	 0-1	 0-0	 2-4-6	 1	 8	 1	 5	 0	 1	 31
LEE	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
HOLOPAINEN	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 17
BROWN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
AJEMBA	 1-6	 0-0	 2-2	 2-2-4	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 11
YOUNGER	 1-4	 0-2	 0-0	 1-4-5	 1	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 21
JACKSON	 5-6	 0-0	 1-2	 2-2-4	 0	 11	 0	 1	 0	 1	 14
OIGBOKIE	 4-11	 0-1	 4-5	 3-2-5	 3	 12	 0	 1	 1	 1	 22
TEAM				    5-3-8 	  
TOTALS	 19-62	 1-13	 9-14	 21-29-50	20	 48	 8	 16	 3	 6	 200

FG	 1st: 8-32 25.0		  2nd: 11-30 36.7	 Game: 30.6
3FG	 1st: 0-8 0.0		  2nd: 1-5 20.0		  Game: 7.7
FT	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 6-9 66.7		  Game: 64.3
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 29, ODU 29
Attendance: 1,892
Officials: Johnson, Rezac, Newton
Technical Fouls:  None.
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Jan. 24, 2015
(Charlotte, N.C.)

Middle Tennessee 84, Charlotte 54

MT (12-5, 6-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 13-18	 0-0	 4-6	 6-3-9	 3	 30	 1	 3	 5	 2	 30
JONES*	 8-20	 3-9	 1-2	 5-5-10	 3	 20	 1	 0	 0	 2	 37
CASON*	 0-4	 0-2	 0-0	 0-4-4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 4	 27
EDWARDS*	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 16
PETTY*	 3-10	 3-8	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 9	 8	 3	 0	 2	 38
SISSOM 	 3-4	 3-4	 0-0	 1-1-2	 1	 9	 1	 1	 0	 1	 13
SELLS 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
REUTER	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
LYON	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
DOW	 3-6	 0-3	 1-2	 3-3-6	 0	 7	 5	 1	 2	 0	 22
PORTER	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
WARDEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2
TEAM				    2-1-3	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 34-71	 10-29	 6-10	 20-19-39	14	 84	 18	 12	 7	 12	 200

FG	 1st: 20-38 52.6		 2nd: 14-33 42.4	 Game: 47.9
3FG	 1st: 5-17 29.4		  2nd: 5-12 41.7		 Game: 34.5
FT	 1st: 2-4 50.0		  2nd: 4-6 66.7		  Game: 60.7
Deadball Rebounds: 4

CHAR (7-12, 3-4)	FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
GORDON*	 8-15	 1-1	 2-4	 3-8-11	 3	 19	 0	 2	 1	 0	 37
RANKIN*	 3-8	 0-0	 1-1	 3-2-5	 4	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 22
HOLMES*	 0-5	 0-2	 0-0	 0-3-3	 2	 0	 4	 4	 0	 4	 33
WEBSTER*	 3-11	 0-3	 4-4	 7-2-9	 2	 10	 3	 5	 0	 2	 36
SIGMON*	 0-2	 0-0	 5-6	 1-2-3	 1	 5	 0	 3	 0	 1	 26
RANSOM	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 5
GREGORY	 3-6	 3-4	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 9	 0	 2	 0	 0	 14
GARNER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
DEMPSEY	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0\-0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 7
OLLEY	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 0	 6
ALEXANDER	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 11
TEAM				    4-0-4	  
TOTALS	 19-56	 4-11	 12-15	 20-20-40	16	 54	 9	 22	 4	 9	 200

FG	 1st: 7-28 25.0		  2nd: 12-28 42.9	 Game: 33.9
3FG	 1st: 1-5 20.0		  2nd: 3-6 50.0		  Game: 36.4
FT	 1st: 8-9 88.9		  2nd: 4-6 66.7		  Game: 80.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 47, CHAR 23
Attendance: 768
Officials: Inyouye, Fountain, Knight
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 29, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 73, UTSA 53

UTSA (9-11, 4-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
ELONU*	 2-5	 0-0	 2-3	 3-4-7	 3	 6	 0	 2	 1	 2	 22
BELL*	 1-4	 0-0	 1-2	 3-2-5	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 21
HERGOTT*	 4-10	 1-3	 0-0	 1-1-2	 0	 9	 1	 4	 0	 1	 28
KING*	 3-8	 1-2	 2-3	 1-4-5	 2	 9	 1	 3	 1	 1	 27
SPALETTA*	 0-6	 0-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 3	 0	 4	 2	 0	 1	 20
CHIDOMERE	 3-7	 0-1	 3-4	 1-1-2	 4	 9	 1	 3	 0	 1	 19
HEARD	 0-4	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 1	 16
MITCHEL-COLE 	6-10	 0-1	 2-3	 0-4-4	 3	 14	 0	 1	 0	 0	 21
WILLIAMS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 7
SMITH	 1-7	 0-0	 1-2	 2-2-4	 1	 3	 0	 4	 0	 1	 11
HEINEMAN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 8
TEAM				    8-1-9	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 20-61	 2-10	 11-17	 19-24-43	22	 53	 9	 21	 4	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 9-29 31.0		  2nd: 11-32 34.4	 Game: 32.8
3FG	 1st: 2-6 33.3		  2nd: 0-4 0.0		  Game: 20.0
FT	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 8-12 66.7		 Game: 64.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (13-5, 7-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 9-14	 0-0	 7-9	 9-8-17	 4	 25	 0	 4	 8	 0	 37
CASON*	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 17
EDWARDS*	 0-3	 0-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12
PETTY*	 3-9	 1-5	 4-7	 0-3-3	 2	 11	 4	 2	 0	 4	 37
JONES*	 8-19	 2-9	 1-1	 1-5-6	 3	 19	 4	 3	 0	 3	 40
SISSOM 	 0-4	 0-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 2	 19
REUTER	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 0-1-1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
DOW	 4-7	 1-3	 6-7	 2-3-5	 2	 15	 2	 2	 1	 5	 28
PORTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
WARDEN	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 4
TEAM				    3-3-6	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 25-60	 4-24	 19-26	 15-26-41	19	 73	 14	 16	 9	 14	 200

FG	 1st: 12-35 34.3		 2nd: 13-25 52.0	 Game: 41.7
3FG	 1st: 2-13 15.4		  2nd: 2-11 18.2		 Game: 16.7
FT	 1st: 4-5 80.0		  2nd: 15-21 71.4	 Game: 73.1	
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 30, UTSA 23
Attendance: 4,605
Officials:  Koch, Goode, Fessler
Technical Fouls:  None.

Jan. 31, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 74, UTEP 53

UTEP (8-10, 3-6)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
KENNEDY*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 8
GARI*	 5-11	 2-3	 0-0	 2-5-7	 1	 12	 0	 2	 2	 1	 28
MCKINNEY*	 1-9	 0-2	 3-4	 2-1-3	 4	 5	 6	 3	 0	 1	 32
TELLES*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 15
TAYLOR*	 7-20	 0-4	 0-0	 7-3-10	 4	 14	 1	 1	 2	 0	 27
MISCENKO	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 8
DOBROWOLSK	 1-3	 0-2	 0-1	 1-1-2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6
KIRSTEINE	 1-4	 1-3	 0-0	 1-0-1	 2	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 17
WELLES	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 1-1-2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 11
MCCANTS	 5-12	 0-0	 3-4	 5-1-6	 2	 13	 0	 1	 0	 2	 23
EDUARDO	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 3	 25
TEAM				    5-4-9	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 22-69	 3-16	 6-9	 24-19-43	21	 53	 10	 15	 5	 7	 200

FG	 1st: 9-31 29.0		  2nd: 13-38 34.2	 Game: 31.9
3FG	 1st: 3-9 33.3		  2nd: 0-7 0.0		  Game: 18.8
FT	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 3-4 75.0		  Game: 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (14-5, 8-1)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 7-10	 0-0	 4-6	 9-8-17	 2	 18	 0	 2	 11	 2	 29
CASON*	 0-1	 0-0	 1-2	 2-2-4	 0	 1	 8	 0	 0	 1	 27
EDWARDS*	 3-8	 3-8	 0-0	 1-0-1	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1	 19
PETTY*	 4-4	 2-2	 0-2	 2-3-5	 2	 10	 5	 3	 0	 0	 25
JONES*	 13-31	 2-13	 3-4	 1-4-5	 1	 31	 2	 2	 0	 4	 38
SISSOM	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 19
SELLS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
REUTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3
DOW	 0-2	 0-1	 2-3	 2-2-4	 2	 2	 2	 2	 0	 2	 13
PORTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 9
WARDEN	 1-4	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2-3	 1	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 15
TEAM				    1-2-3	
TOTALS	 28-63	 8-29	 10-17	 20-24-44	11	 74	 22	 13	 13	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 13-30 43.3		 2nd: 15-33 45.5	 Game: 44.4	
3FG	 1st: 4-13 30.8		  2nd: 4-16 25.0		 Game: 27.6
FT	 1st: 2-5 40.0		  2nd: 8-12 66.7		 Game: 58.8
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 32, UTEP 24
Attendance: 4,465
Officials: Blauch, Cross, Morris
Technical Fouls:  None.

Feb. 5, 2015
(Hattiesburg, Miss.)

Southern Miss 70, Middle Tennessee 65 (OT)

MT (14-6, 8-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 8-14	 0-0	 7-12	 8-6-14	 5	 23	 1	 6	 4	 2	 28
EDWARDS*	 1-6	 0-5	 0-4	 2-2-4	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 31
JONES*	 4-21	 2-14	 1-4	 0-3-3	 3	 11	 2	 4	 0	 4	 45
CASON*	 3-7	 3-5	 1-2	 4-6-10	 4	 10	 4	 2	 0	 2	 39
PETTY*	 3-8	 1-6	 0-0	 1-2-3	 2	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 44
SISSOM* 	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
REUTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 5
DOW	 1-3	 0-2	 0-0	 1-0-1	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 13
WILLIAMS	 2-2	 0-0	 3-6	 4-0-4	 2	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 11
WARDEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-63	 7-34	 12-28	 21-22-43	23	 65	 15	 19	 5	 10	 225

FG	 1st: 9-25 36.0		  2nd: 10-26 38.5	 Game: 36.5
3FG	 1st: 4-18 22.2		  2nd: 2-10 20.0		 Game: 20.6
FT	 1st: 4-14 28.6		  2nd: 8-14 57.1		 Game: 42.9	
Deadball Rebounds: 8

USM (14-7, 7-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
JONES*	 7-14	 1-5	 7-8	 2-10-12	 2	 22	 5	 4	 0	 3	 42
MARTIN*	 1-5	 0-0	 1-1	 0-1-1	 4	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 21
COYNE*	 1-5	 0-2	 2-2	 4-1-5	 1	 4	 4	 3	 0	 3	 36
CLEMONS*	 9-19	 0-1	 2-7	 5-5-10	 2	 20	 2	 6	 1	 1	 40
RHODES*	 1-4	 0-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 2	 3	 3	 0	 2	 25
COTTON	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DINKINS	 5-7	 2-3	 1-2	 0-2-2	 1	 13	 1	 3	 0	 1	 27
JORDAN	 3-4	 0-0	 0-2	 2-2-4	 4	 6	 2	 1	 0	 0	 18
BROWN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7
FOLSOM	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 7
TEAM				    4-4-8	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 27-61	 3-14	 13-22	 17-27-44	21	 70	 18	 21	 3	 10	 225 
	 8	  		   	  	  	
 	  
FG	 1st: 12-25 48.0		 2nd: 13-31 41.9	 Game: 44.3	
3FG	 1st: 0-4 0.0		  2nd: 3-10 30.0		 Game: 21.4	
FT	 1st: 1-4 25.0		  2nd: 2-5 40.0		  Game: 59.1
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 26, USM 25
Attendance: 1,277
Officials: Spurlock, Ramsey, Thebo
Technical Fouls:  None.
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Feb. 7, 2015
(Ruston, La.)

Middle Tennessee 68, LA Tech 44

MT (15-6, 9-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 12-22	 0-0	 10-12	 7-10-17	 4	 34	 4	 7	 5	 2	 37
REUTER*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 6
CASON*	 2-6	 1-3	 2-2	 1-3-4	 4	 7	 1	 2	 0	 0	 26
DOW*	 1-3	 0-1	 1-2	 0-4-4	 4	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 20
JONES*	 3-7	 1-4	 0-2	 2-9-11	 0	 7	 2	 1	 0	 4	 40
SISSOM 	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10
SELLS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
EDWARDS	 1-6	 1-5	 2-2	 2-1-3	 1	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 21
PETTY	 2-5	 1-1	 1-3	 0-0-0	 2	 6	 4	 3	 0	 5	 29
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
WARDEN	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2-3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
TEAM				    2-0-2	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-55	 6-19	 16-23	 15-29-44	20	 68	 15	 17	 5	 12	 200

FG	 1st: 15-32 46.9		 2nd: 8-23 34.8		 Game: 41.8	
3FG	 1st: 5-13 38.5		  2nd: 1-6 16.7		  Game: 31.6	
FT 	 1st: 3-6 50.0		  2nd: 13-17 76.5	 Game: 69.6
Deadball Rebounds: 2

LT (11-11, 6-5)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
WINGATE*	 3-7	 0-0	 2-2	 2-4-6	 1	 8	 0	 1	 1	 1	 29
LANGSTON*	 1-5	 0-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 3	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 12
MOTEN*	 3-5	 0-0	 1-2	 6-4-10	 4	 7	 0	 0	 1	 1	 32
FRAZIER*	 3-15	 0-0	 6-6	 4-2-6	 0	 12	 2	 4	 0	 1	 38
RICHIE*	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 17
JACKSON	 0-8	 0-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 15
SHELTON	 2-12	 1-4	 1-2	 2-3-5	 4	 6	 6	 5	 0	 1	 32
DAVENPORT	 2-5	 0-1	 2-5	 1-3-4	 1	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 25
TEAM				    2-2-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 15-60	 2-12	 12-17	 18-22-40	16	 44	 8	 18	 2	 5	 200

FG	 1st: 5-29 17.2		  2nd: 10-31 32.3	 Game: 25.0
3FG	 1st: 1-5 20.0		  2nd: 1-7 14.3		  Game: 16.7
FT	 1st: 7-8 87.5		  2nd: 5-9 55.6		  Game: 70.6	
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 38, LT 18
Attendance: 1,907
Officials: Gallien, Fletcher, Hall
Technical Fouls:  None.

Feb. 12, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 79, Rice 61

RICE (7-15, 2-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PORTER*	 5-11	 0-0	 1-2	 4-11-15	 4	 11	 0	 4	 1	 0	 25
LANG*	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 11
GOODWINE*	 2-7	 0-0	 2-4	 0-1-1	 2	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 17
HAWKINS*	 3-9	 1-4	 0-0	 2-3-5	 5	 7	 6	 2	 0	 2	 30
MADUKA*	 1-3	 0-0	 2-2	 1-1-2	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 14
ALLEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
MOUSSA	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1
KNIGHT	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 6
SHAFER	 1-4	 1-4	 1-5	 1-5-6	 2	 4	 1	 1	 0	 1	 26
RAINEY	 4-11	 0-1	 2-3	 3-2-5	 3	 10	 0	 2	 0	 1	 23
ADETULA	 1-4	 0-0	 5-6	 0-0-0	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 24
GUMBS	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 5
BROWN	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
PALMER	 3-7	 2-2	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 8	 2	 1	 0	 1	 12
OBINNAH	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
TEAM				    2-1-3	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 22-60	 4-12	 13-22	 15-27-42	27	 61	 15	 20	 2	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 8-27 29.6		  2nd: 14-33 42.4	 Game: 36.7
3FG	 1st: 1-5 20.0		  2nd: 3-7 42.9		  Game: 33.3
FT	 1st: 9-12 75.0		  2nd: 4-10 40.0		 Game: 59.1 
Deadball Rebounds: 5

MT (16-6, 10-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 9-18	 0-0	 11-16	 6-8-14	 3	 29	 4	 9	 3	 2	 36
REUTER*	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10
CASON*	 3-6	 2-4	 4-8	 2-4-6	 2	 12	 3	 1	 0	 5	 31
PETTY*	 3-9	 0-1	 4-5	 0-1-1	 3	 10	 5	 3	 0	 1	 25
JONES*	 5-13	 1-4	 2-2	 3-3-6	 3	 13	 1	 3	 0	 0	 38
SISSOM 	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 10
EDWARDS	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 16
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
DOW	 0-4	 0-2	 2-2	 1-3-4	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 15
PORTER	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 1-0-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
WARDEN	 1-2	 1-2	 2-2	 0-2-2	 0	 5	 2	 0	 0	 2	 15
TEAM				    2-3-5	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-58	 6-18	 27-37	 15-27-42	18	 79	 16	 17	 3	 11	 200

FG	 1st: 15-33 45.5		 2nd: 8-25 32.0		 Game: 39.7
3FG	 1st: 2-7 28.6		  2nd: 4-11 36.4		 Game: 33.3
FT	 1st: 12-16 75.0		 2nd: 15-21 71.4	 Game: 73.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 3
Halftime Score: MT 44, Rice 26
Attendance: 4,094
Officials:  Hust, Winders, Gearhart
Technical Fouls:  None.

Feb. 14, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 85, North Texas 59

UNT (3-20, 2-11)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
JETER*	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2-4	 2	 2	 0	 1	 1	 2	 18
TAC*	 6-11	 0-1	 2-3	 2-5-7	 3	 14	 0	 5	 1	 0	 29
WILLIAMS*	 1-6	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 3	 2	 0	 0	 27
ADAMS*	 2-11	 2-4	 0-0	 0-3-3	 4	 6	 2	 3	 0	 3	 29
DAWKINS*	 2-10	 0-2	 3-4	 3-0-3	 4	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 19
JONES	 2-3	 0-0	 3-4	 2-1-3	 0	 7	 1	 4	 0	 3	 19
ELLISON	 6-9	 0-0	 1-2	 2-2-4	 3	 13	 0	 3	 0	 0	 31
DARRINGTON	 3-5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 4	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 22
WOMACK	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
DAVIS	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
TEAM				    1-2-3	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-58	 2-7	 11-16	 12-17-29	20	 59	 6	 20	 2	 9	 200

FG	 1st: 11-28 39.3		 2nd: 12-30 40.0	 Game: 39.7
3FG	 1st: 0-2 0.0		  2nd: 2-5 40.0		  Game: 28.6
FT	 1st: 2-3 66.7		  2nd: 9-13 69.2		 Game: 68.8
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (17-6, 11-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 5-8	 0-0	 4-4	 1-8-9	 2	 14	 2	 4	 3	 3	 22
REUTER*	 1-7	 1-3	 2-4	 2-4-6	 3	 5	 2	 3	 2	 0	 20
CASON*	 0-3	 0-2	 2-2	 2-2-4	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 18
PETTY*	 4-6	 1-2	 0-0	 1-3-4	 1	 9	 4	 5	 0	 1	 30
JONES*	 9-19	 3-9	 2-3	 4-3-7	 0	 23	 1	 2	 0	 4	 37
PRESERVATI	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
SISSOM	 0-2	 0-2	 1-2	 0-0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 11
SELLS	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 8
EDWARDS	 3-6	 3-5	 0-0	 1-2-3	 1	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 20
LYON	 7-9	 0-0	 1-1	 3-0-3	 2	 15	 0	 1	 1	 0	 14
DOW	 1-1	 1-1	 2-2	 1-1-2	 3	 5	 3	 1	 0	 1	 12
WILLIAMS	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
WARDEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6
TEAM				    3-3-6	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 31-63	 9-24	 14-18	 18-26-44	14	 85	 17	 20	 6	 10	 200

FG	 1st: 16-28 57.1		 2nd: 15-35 42.9	 Game: 49.2
3FG	 1st: 7-14 50.0		  2nd: 2-10 20.0		 Game: 37.5
FT	 1st: 9-12 75.0		  2nd: 5-6 83.3		  Game: 77.8
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 48, UNT 24
Attendance: 4,414
Officials: Grinter, Knight, Marsh
Technical Fouls:  None.

Feb. 19, 2015
(Huntington, W. Va.)

Middle Tennessee 74, Marshall 48

MT (18-6, 12-2)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 3-8	 0-0	 1-2	 2-8-10	 4	 7	 1	 3	 1	 0	 14
CASON*	 0-6	 0-3	 0-0	 3-0-3	 1	 0	 6	 1	 0	 1	 25
PETTY*	 3-5	 3-4	 1-2	 3-2-5	 4	 10	 5	 2	 0	 1	 20
REUTER*	 2-3	 1-2	 0-0	 1-1-2	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 15
JONES*	 7-15	 1-6	 7-11	 4-8-12	 4	 22	 2	 1	 0	 3	 39
PRESERVAT	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
SISSOM	 0-4	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9
SELLS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
EDWARDS	 7-10	 7-8	 2-2	 0-10-10	 0	 23	 0	 1	 0	 2	 30
LYON	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 5	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 14
DOW	 1-4	 0-0	 1-2	 0-1-1	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 10
WILLIAMS	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
WARDEN	 0-3	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 3	 4	 0	 0	 16
TEAM				    4-1-5
TOTALS	 25-60	 12-28	 12-19	 17-34-51	23	 74	 20	 16	 1	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 12-28 42.9		 2nd: 13-32 40.6	 Game: 41.7
3FG	 1st: 5-11 45.5		  2nd: 7-17 41.2		 Game: 42.9
FT	 1st: 5-8 62.5		  2nd: 7-11 63.6		 Game: 63.2	
Deadball Rebounds: 3

MAR (14-10, 6-7)	FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
EZEIGBO*	 4-7	 0-0	 1-4	 2-7-9	 2	 9	 0	 2	 1	 0	 24
SCOTT*	 3-8	 0-1	 8-11	 1-3-4	 4	 14	 2	 3	 0	 1	 35
JOHNSON*	 3-4	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 7	 0	 1	 0	 3	 28
SORRELLS*	 2-6	 0-1	 5-8	 0-3-3	 0	 9	 0	 2	 1	 3	 27
VICTRUM*	 1-10	 0-3	 1-3	 0-1-1	 1	 3	 2	 4	 0	 0	 26
AKERS	 2-9	 2-8	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 24
ROMERO	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 18
EVANS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
CHAMBERS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
LAMBERT	 0-1	 0-0	 0\-0	 0-0-0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 9
TEAM				    2-2-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 15-47	 3-15	 15-26	 7-22-29	 15	 48	 6	 15	 2	 9	 200
	  		   	  	  	  	  
FG	 1st: 5-25 20.0		  2nd: 10-22 45.5	 Game: 31.9
3FG	 1st: 0-10 0.0		  2nd: 3-5 60.0		  Game: 20.0
FT	 1st: 7-11 63.6		  2nd: 8-15 53.3		 Game: 57.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: MT 34, MAR 17
Attendance: 531
Officials: Steratore, Blevins, Stanton
Technical Fouls:  None.
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Feb. 21, 2015
(Bowling Green, Ky.)

WKU 63, Middle Tennessee 60

MT (18-7, 12-3)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
PARKER*	 6-9	 0-0	 3-3	 5-4-9	 2	 15	 0	 4	 5	 0	 28
REUTER*	 2-2	 0-0	 1-1	 0-7-7	 3	 5	 1	 0	 4	 0	 25
CASON*	 5-10	 1-3	 1-3	 0-1-1	 4	 12	 2	 1	 0	 2	 34
PETTY*	 4-10	 1-3	 0-0	 0-4-4	 3	 9	 5	 6	 0	 2	 33
JONES*	 5-17	 3-9	 0-0	 1-6-7	 2	 13	 1	 4	 0	 0	 40
EDWARDS*	 1-4	 1-3	 1-2	 1-1-2	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 23
DOW 	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 10
WARDEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7
TEAM				    3-5-8	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-53	 6-18	 8-11	 10-28-38	19	 60	 10	 19	 9	 4	 200

FG	 1st: 13-27 48.1		 2nd: 10-26 38.5	 Game: 43.4
3FG	 1st: 5-13 38.5		  2nd: 1-5 20.0		  Game: 33.3
FT	 1st: 4-6 66.7		  2nd: 4-5 80.0		  Game: 72.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2

WKU (23-4, 12-2)	FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
GOOCH*	 7-17	 1-5	 2-2	 2-4-6	 4	 17	 0	 2	 1	 0	 34
MCCLAIN*	 4-7	 0-0	 0-0	 2-0-2	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 16
JONES*	 4-10	 1-5	 0-1	 0-2-2	 1	 9	 6	 2	 0	 2	 32
NOBLE*	 3-10	 0-2	 1-1	 4-3-7	 2	 7	 2	 2	 2	 4	 35
GOVAN*	 3-15	 0-2	 6-8	 5-7-12	 3	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 36
BROWN	 1-3	 0-1	 0-1	 1-2-3	 1	 2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 12
GAINES	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
BROWN	 2-7	 0-1	 0-0	 5-2-7	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2	 18
JOHNSON	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12
TEAM				    2-1-3	  	  	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 26-72	 2-16	 9-13	 21-21-42	17	 63	 9	 8	 5	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 17-42 40.5		 2nd: 9-30 30.0		 Game: 36.1
FG	 1st: 2-8 25.0		  2nd: 0-8 0.0		  Game: 12.5
FT	 1st: 7-10 70.0		  2nd: 2-3 66.7		  Game: 69.2	
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: WKU 43, MT 35
Attendance: 3,023
Officials: Johnson, Forsberg, Cruse
Technical Fouls:  None.

Feb. 28, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

UAB 62, Middle Tennessee 57

UAB (15-12, 9-7)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
ANDERSON*	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 3-3-6	 1	 3	 1	 0	 3	 0	 21
SMITH, Janae*	 5-12	 1-2	 6-6	 3-12-15	 2	 17	 1	 4	 2	 0	 37
BURROUGHS*	 3-6	 3-6	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 9	 1	 2	 0	 1	 39
WILLIAMS*	 3-4	 0-0	 5-5	 1-0-1	 2	 11	 2	 4	 0	 1	 26
BLACK*	 7-16	 3-4	 1-2	 0-3-3	 3	 18	 1	 2	 0	 1	 36
SINGLETON	 0-2	 0-1	 0-1	 1-3-4	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 10
MCGRAW	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
LEWIS	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 9
WINBORNE	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2-3-5	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 17
NEWMAN	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
WEBB	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 2
TEAM				    1-3-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 20-46	 7-16	 15-18	 11-30-41	16	 62	 7	 18	 5	 3	 200

FG	 1st: 8-19 42.1		  2nd: 12-27 44.4	 Game: 43.5
3FG	 1st: 2-8 25.0		  2nd: 5-8 62.5		  Game: 43.8	
FT	 1st: 6-8 75.0		  2nd: 9-10 90.0		 Game: 83.3
Deadball Rebounds: 1

MT (18-8, 12-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 1-5	 1-2	 2-2	 2-3-5	 4	 5	 3	 1	 1	 1	 24
LYON*	 2-2	 0-0	 1-3	 3-2-5	 4	 5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 14
CASON*	 0-5	 0-2	 2-2	 3-1-4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 23
PETTY*	 6-10	 4-5	 0-1	 1-3-4	 4	 16	 5	 1	 0	 1	 39
DOW*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 11
SISSOM	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2
EDWARDS	 3-6	 1-4	 0-0	 3-3-6	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 33
PORTER	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
WARDEN	 0-3	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 12
JONES	 9-27	 1-6	 3-7	 2-3-5	 3	 22	 3	 1	 1	 3	 38
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 21-59	 7-21	 8-16	 15-17-32	19	 57	 15	 8	 2	 8	 200

FG	 1st: 8-28 28.6		  2nd: 13-31 41.9	 Game: 35.6	
3FG	 1st: 4-12 33.3		  2nd: 3-9 33.3		  Game: 33.3	
FT	 1st: 4-4 100		  2nd: 4-12 33.3		 Game: 50.0	
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 24, UAB 24
Attendance: 4,307
Officials:  Hall, McConnell, Muench
Technical Fouls:  None.

March 5, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 79, FIU 30

FIU (3-24, 0-17)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
DAVYDOVA*	 4-12	 0-0	 3-4	 1-6-7	 1	 11	 2	 4	 1	 0	 32
POUND*	 5-15	 0-2	 2-2	 2-5-7	 1	 12	 0	 2	 5	 0	 28
LABADY*	 0-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 27
SHADE*	 1-6	 1-3	 1-2	 1-1-2	 0	 4	 0	 5	 0	 0	 18
FEAGIN*	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 6
CHEEK	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
HEGEDUS	 0-4	 0-1	 0-0	 3-1-4	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 17
HAWKINS	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 4-6-10	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 30
TODOROVIC	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1	 1-0-1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 11
HAWKINS	 1-4	 0-0	 1-2	 0-3-3	 1	 3	 1	 6	 0	 1	 26
TEAM				    1-0-1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 11-47	 1-8	 7-11	 13-23-36	12	 30	 5	 29	 8	 3	 200

FG	 1st: 11-28 39.3		 2nd: 12-30 40.0	 Game: 39.7
FG	 1st: 7-20 35.0		  2nd: 4-27 14.8		 Game: 23.4	
3FG	 1st: 0-2 0.0		  2nd: 1-6 16.7		  Game: 12.5	
FT	 1st: 2-2 100		  2nd: 5-9 55.6		  Game: 63.6
Deadball Rebounds: 3

MT (19-8, 13-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 4-6	 1-1	 0-0	 1-3-4	 4	 9	 0	 1	 0	 3	 25
CASON*	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-5-5	 1	 2	 4	 0	 0	 1	 19
EDWARDS*	 1-5	 1-4	 0-0	 0-7-7	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3	 31
PETTY*	 9-14	 2-6	 0-0	 3-1-4	 0	 20	 2	 1	 1	 2	 22
JONES*	 8-21	 1-4	 4-7	 6-4-10	 1	 21	 5	 3	 0	 3	 31
SISSOM 	 2-9	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 3	 15
SELLS	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
LYON	 1-4	 0-0	 0-2	 2-0-2	 2	 2	 0	 3	 0	 1	 18
DOW	 2-6	 0-1	 2-3	 5-1-6	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 2	 12
PORTER	 2-3	 0-0	 0-1	 1-2-3	 1	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 11
WARDEN	 2-3	 1-1	 2-2	 2-0-2	 0	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 15
TEAM				    2-1-3	  		   	 1	  	  	  
TOTALS	 32-73	 7-22	 8-15	 22-24-46	12	 79	 17	 9	 1	 19	 200

FG	 1st: 16-28 57.1		 2nd: 15-35 42.9	 Game: 49.2
3FG	 1st: 7-14 50.0		  2nd: 2-10 20.0		 Game: 37.5
FT	 1st: 9-12 75.0		  2nd: 5-6 83.3		  Game: 77.8
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 41, FIU 16
Attendance: 3,605
Officials: Overstreet, Blevins, Broderick
Technical Fouls:  None.

March 7, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 73, Florida Atlantic 60

FAU (13-16, 7-11)FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
WRIGHT*	 3-5	 2-4	 0-0	 3-1-4	 2	 8	 3	 2	 0	 0	 32
BAILEY*	 2-5	 1-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 7
ROBINSON*	 1-14	 0-5	 1-2	 0-3-3	 2	 3	 3	 3	 1	 3	 28
GORRELL*	 9-14	 3-5	 4-4	 3-5-8	 1	 25	 0	 3	 0	 1	 33
KENCY	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 11
FORD	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 14
DOTSON	 0-2	 0-1	 0-1	 0-2-2	 2	 0	 3	 3	 1	 1	 29
DOYLE	 2-3	 0-1	 0-0	 1-3-4	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12
CEDENO	 3-8	 2-5	 0-0	 0-1-1	 4	 8	 0	 2	 0	 2	 19
MYERS	 0-5	 0-3	 2-2	 0-5-5	 2	 2	 1	 2	 1	 0	 14
TEAM			    	 1-0-1	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 22-59	 9-27	 7-9	 7-25-32	 14	 60	 11	 17	 4	 7	 200

FG	 1st: 14-35 40.0		 2nd: 8-24 33.3		 Game: 37.3
3FG	 1st: 4-14 28.6		  2nd: 5-13 38.5		 Game: 33.3
FT	 1st: 2-2 100		  2nd: 5-7 71.4		  Game: 77.8	
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (20-8, 14-4)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 2-4	 1-2	 0-0	 1-3-4	 0	 5	 0	 1	 1	 0	 22
CASON*	 5-9	 2-4	 1-4	 2-5-7	 2	 13	 6	 1	 0	 2	 31
EDWARDS*	 5-9	 4-7	 0-1	 3-11-14	 2	 14	 1	 3	 0	 2	 40
PETTY*	 5-14	 1-4	 1-3	 0-3-3	 2	 12	 3	 5	 0	 1	 34
JONES*	 9-18	 1-5	 3-4	 3-4-7	 2	 22	 0	 3	 0	 2	 35
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
DOW	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2	 0-0-0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
PORTER	 2-7	 0-0	 0-1	 5-2-7	 2	 4	 1	 0	 3	 0	 20
WARDEN	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 10
TEAM				    2-4-6	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 29-66	 9-22	 6-15	 16-32-48	11	 73	 12	 15	 4	 7	 200
	  		   	  	  	  	  
FG	 1st: 11-26 42.3		 2nd: 18-40 45.0	 Game: 43.9
3FG	 1st: 4-11 36.4		  2nd: 5-11 45.5		 Game: 40.9
FT	 1st: 4-8 50.0		  2nd: 2-7 28.6		  Game: 40.0
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: FAU 34, MT 30
Attendance: 3,512
Officials: Galloway, Harris, Rider
Technical Fouls:  None.
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March 12, 2015
(Birmingham, Ala.)

Middle Tennessee 77, LA Tech 58

LT (26-15)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
FRAZIER*	 8-11	 0-0	 2-2	 3-8-11	 2	 18	 1	 3	 0	 1	 37
LANGSTON*	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
SHELTON*	 4-13	 0-1	 1-1	 2-5-7	 3	 9	 3	 2	 0	 2	 37
WALTER*	 8-23	 1-5	 3-4	 1-6-7	 4	 20	 6	 9	 0	 3	 36
ANDREWS*	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 22
JACKSON	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 11
RICHIE	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
DAVENPORT	 2-3	 1-2	 1-2	 1-2-3	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 14
WINGATE	 1-6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 4	 2	 1	 2	 1	 0	 26
MOTEN	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 12
TEAM				    1-3-4	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 24-60	 3-12	 7-9	 8-31-39	 22	 58	 12	 18	 3	 6	 200

FG	 1st: 13-26 50.0		 2nd: 11-34 32.4	 Game: 40.0
3FG	 1st: 2-4 50.0		  2nd: 1-8 12.5		  Game: 25.0
FT	 1st: 3-3 100		  2nd: 4-6 66.7		  Game: 77.8
Deadball Rebounds: 1

MT (21-8)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
EDWARDS*	 7-12	 2-7	 1-4	 0-6-6	 2	 17	 2	 3	 0	 3	 40
REUTER*	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 1-3-4	 2	 2	 3	 0	 1	 0	 24
JONES*	 4-14	 1-4	 0-1	 2-3-5	 4	 9	 3	 2	 0	 1	 27
CASON*	 0-3	 0-0	 2-2	 0-5-5	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 25
PETTY*	 9-19	 2-3	 8-11	 0-4-4	 3	 28	 5	 2	 0	 4	 40
SISSOM 	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 2-0-2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
SELLS	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0
DOW	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 4
PORTER	 6-10	 0-0	 5-7	 4-4-8	 3	 17	 0	 2	 3	 1	 31
TEAM				    1-4-5	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 28-62	 5-15	 16-25	 10-29-39	16	 77	 15	 11	 4	 12	 200

FG	 1st: 14-31 45.2		 2nd: 14-31 45.2	 Game: 45.2
3FG	 1st: 5-12 41.7		  2nd: 0-3 0.0		  Game: 33.3
FT	 1st: 3-5 60.0		  2nd: 13-20 65.0	 Game: 64.0
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: MT 36, LT 31
Attendance: N/A
Officials:  Hall, Forsberg, Suffern
Technical Fouls:  None.

March 13, 2015
(Birmingham, Ala.)

Southern Miss 65, Middle Tennessee 53

USM (22-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
JONES*	 5-8	 0-1	 3-7	 3-9-12	 2	 13	 1	 2	 0	 2	 32
MARTIN*	 3-12	 0-0	 8-11	 3-9-12	 2	 14	 1	 0	 2	 0	 26
COYNE*	 2-5	 0-0	 1-3	 0-3-3	 0	 5	 10	 4	 0	 0	 39
CLEMONS*	 2-3	 0-0	 2-2	 0-4-4	 2	 6	 2	 5	 0	 1	 31
RHODES*	 6-7	 2-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 14	 0	 0	 0	 1	 20
COTTON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
DINKINS	 1-4	 1-1	 0-0	 2-5-7	 2	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 16
JORDAN	 0-4	 0-0	 0-2	 2-1-3	 4	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 8
BROWN	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 12
FOLSOM	 2-5	 0-1	 2-2	 1-2-3	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 14
TEAM			    	 2-0-2	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 23-50	 3-6	 16-27	 11-38-49	16	 65	 16	 18	 3	 5	 200

FG	 1st: 7-19 36.8		  2nd: 16-31 51.6	 Game: 46.0
3FG	 1st: 1-3 33.3		  2nd: 2-3 66.7		  Game: 50.0	
FT	 1st: 6-11 54.5		  2nd: 10-16 62.5	 Game: 59.3	
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (21-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 0-1	 0-1	 1-4	 0-4-4	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 26
JONES*	 7-24	 1-9	 4-10	 3-7-10	 3	 19	 3	 1	 0	 1	 38
CASON*	 2-3	 2-2	 0-0	 1-4-5	 5	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 38
EDWARDS*	 5-13	 4-10	 0-0	 1-2-3	 5	 14	 0	 4	 0	 0	 38
PETTY*	 4-16	 0-4	 2-2	 1-2-3	 3	 10	 4	 6	 0	 2	 40
SISSOM 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
DOW	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
PORTER	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2-3	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 10
TEAM				    1-2-3	  		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 19-60	 8-28	 7-16	 8-23-31	 26	 53	 14	 14	 0	 4	 200

FG	 1st: 9-28 32.1		  2nd: 10-32 31.3	 Game: 31.7
3FG	 1st: 5-14 35.7		  2nd: 3-14 21.4		 Game: 28.6
FT	 1st: 2-6 33.3		  2nd: 5-10 50.0		 Game: 43.8	
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 25, USM 21
Attendance: N/A
Officials:  Yarbrough, Cross, Roberts
Technical Fouls:  USM - Jones, Tamara. MT: None.

March 19, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 69, Ball State 58

BSU (17-14)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Bennett*	 4-9	 0-3	 4-4	 2-2-4	 4	 12	 0	 1	 4	 0	 29
Justice*	 1-7	 0-4	 5-6	 3-4-7	 0	 7	 1	 2	 0	 1	 36
Fontaine*	 4-8	 0-0	 7-8	 4-6-10	 3	 15	 0	 8	 0	 3	 36
Morrison*	 4-8	 3-5	 0-0	 0-5-5	 2	 11	 2	 2	 0	 1	 28
Hosea*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2-3	 0	 4	 3	 5	 0	 0	 21
Simond	 0-3	 0-1	 2-2	 0-4-4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 15
Ussery	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
Frazier 	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1	 8
Merder 	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 9
Monaco	 1-5	 1-4	 2-2	 1-5-6	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 12
TEAM				    2-2-4	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 16-50	 4-17	 22-24	 13-33-46	15	 58	 10	 20	 5	 6	 200

FG	 1st: 11-26 42.3	 2nd: 15-31 48.4	 Game: 45.6
3FG 	 1st (1-8) 12.5	 2nd (3-9) 33.3	 Total (4-17) 23.5
FT	 1st (8-8) 100.0	 2nd (14-16) 87.5	 Total (22-24) 91.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5

MT (22-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-2-2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 12
CASON*	 2-8	 0-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 22
EDWARDS*	 6-12	 3-7	 2-3	 3-9-12	 2	 17	 3	 1	 0	 1	 40
PETTY*	 6-16	 1-10	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 13	 3	 5	 0	 3	 40
JONES*	 6-20	 3-9	 4-6	 1-4-5	 2	 19	 4	 0	 0	 8	 36
SISSOM	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 12
DOW	 2-5	 0-2	 1-1	 3-0-3	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 16
PORTER	 4-5	 1-1	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 9	 0	 0	 1	 0	 17
TEAM				    2-3-5	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 26-68	 8-34	 9-12	 11-21-32	16	 69	 13	 8	 3	 17	 200

FG	 1st (14-35) 40.0	 2nd (12-33) 36.4	 Total (26-68 38.2
3FG 	 1st (6-20) 30.0	 2nd (2-14) 14.3	 Total (8-34) 23.5
FT	 1st (4-5) 80.0	 2nd (5-7) 71.4	 Total (9-12) 75.0
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: MT 38, Ball State 25
Attendance: 2519
Officials:  Marsh, Galloway, Blevins
Technical Fouls:  None.

March 22, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 70, Arkansas State 60

ASU (24-11)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Brown-Haywood*3-8	 0-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 2	 6	 2	 2	 0	 2
Hunt*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-1	 1-5-6	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0
Qedan*	 1-5	 1-2	 2-2	 0-0-0	 3	 5	 2	 1	 2	 0
Ruffins*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2-4	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
Gamble*	 9-16	 0-1	 6-6	 2-5-7	 0	 24	 1	 3	 0	 1
Bradshaw	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-4-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Gill	 4-10	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 9	 1	 2	 1	 1
Holloway	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Flanery* 	 4-8	 4-5	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 12	 0	 1	 0	 1
TEAM				    0-0-0
TOTALS	 23-56	 6-13	 8-9	 6-22-28	 12	 60	 8	 10	 4	 6

FG	 1st (11-27) 40.7	 2nd (12-29) 41.4	 Total (23-56) 41.1
3FG 	 1st (1-4) 25.0	 2nd (5-9) 55.6	 Total (6-13) 46.2
FT	 1st (2-2) 100.0	 2nd (6-7) 85.7	 Total (8-9) 88.9

MT (23-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 5-7	 0-1	 0-0	 3-3-6	 4	 10	 2	 0	 2	 1
CASON*	 2-5	 0-2	 1-2	 2-2-4	 1	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2
EDWARDS*	 7-11	 4-4	 0-2	 3-9-12	 1	 18	 1	 0	 0	 1
PETTY*	 9-23	 3-10	 1-3	 2-3-5	 1	 22	 4	 4	 0	 0
JONES*	 6-18	 1-4	 1-6	 6-6-12	 1	 14	 3	 2	 0	 3
SISSOM 	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
LYON 	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0
DOW 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
PORTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    6-2-8	  		   		   
TOTALS	 29-67	 8-23	 4-15	 23-28-51	 10	 70	 15	 11	 4	 8
FG	 1st (10-34) 29.4	 2nd (19-33) 57.6	 Total (29-67) 43.3
3FG 	 1st (4-11) 36.4	 2nd (4-12) 33.3	 Total (8-23) 34.8
FT	 1st (1-6) 16.7	 2nd (9-15) 3-9 33.3	 Total (4-15) 26.7

Halftime Score: MT 25, ASU 25
Attendance: 2,806
Officials: Hust, Gearhart, Fessler
Technical Fouls:  None.
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March 26, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 82, Ole Miss 70

UM (19-14)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Mccray*	 6-9	 0-0	 1-2	 2-1-3	 1	 13	 0	 3	 0	 1	 30
Faleru*	 1-4	 0-1	 2-2	 1-0-1	 3	 4	 0	 2	 0	 1	 17
Hayes*	 6-14	 0-3	 2-3	 2-0-2	 2	 14	 0	 3	 0	 1	 36
Sisk*	 2-5	 1-2	 1-2	 2-4-6	 4	 6	 2	 1	 0	 2	 29
Frizzell*	 1-2	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 25
Golden	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5
Joseph	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Porter 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Briggs	 2-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 15
Singletary 	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 10
Sessom	 4-11	 3-5	 7-7	 2-1-3	 3	 18	 0	 2	 0	 0	 21
Hart	 4-5	 0-0	 0-0	 3-3-6	 5	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0	 11
TEAM				    1-0 -1		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 26-57	 5-14	 13-17	 13-14-27	24	 70	 3	 16	 2	 6	 200

FG	 1st (9-29) 31.0	 2nd (16-33) 48.5	 Total (25-62) 40.3
3FG 	 1st: 2-4 50.0	 2nd: 3-10 30.0	 Game: 35.7
FT	 1st: 2-4 50.0	 2nd: 11-13 84.6	 Game: 76.5
Deadball Rebounds: 0

MT (24-9)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 2-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1-5-6	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 23
CASON*	 1-1	 0-0	 3-5	 1-2-3	 1	 5	 1	 4	 0	 0	 23
EDWARDS*	 3-7	 1-4	 4-4	 4-4-8	 3	 11	 0	 4	 0	 3	 40
PETTY*	 11-16	 1-3	 6-7	 1-1-2	 1	 29	 7	 1	 0	 3	 40
JONES*	 7-13	 3-7	 5-10	 0-6-6	 3	 22	 4	 3	 0	 2	 40
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
DOW	 2-4	 0-2	 3-6	 1-3-4	 1	 7	 0	 2	 0	 2	 17
PORTER 	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 4	 0	 2	 0	 0	 13
TEAM				    3-1-4	  		   	 1	  	  
TOTALS	 28-47	 5-17	 21-32	 11-22-33	16	 82	 12	 17	 0	 11	 200

FG	 1st (14-24) 58.3	 2nd (14-23) 60.9	 Total (28-47) 59.6
3FG 	 1st (4-9) 44.4	 2nd (1-8) 12.5	 Total (5-17) 29.4
FT	 1st (9-12) 75.0	 2nd (12-20) 60.0	 Total (21-32) 65.6
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: MT 41, Ole Miss 26
Attendance: 2,806
Officials:  Grinter, Spurlock, Overstreet
Technical Fouls:  MT, none. Ole Miss, Team.

March 29, 2015
(Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Temple 69, Middle Tennessee 57

TU (20-16)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
Martin*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 5-10-15	 2	 4	 1	 3	 2	 0	 35
Butts*	 3-6	 3-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 9	 1	 3	 0	 2	 16
Covile*	 3-9	 0-1	 0-0	 4-5-9	 5	 6	 1	 3	 0	 1	 25
Atkinson*	 2-6	 0-0	 0-0	 1-5-6	 3	 4	 2	 3	 1	 1	 32
Williams*	 5-10	 2-3	 11-12	 2-4-6	 4	 23	 5	 6	 0	 0	 37
Fitzgerald 	 5-14	 1-3	 4-6	 0-3-3	 3	 15	 3	 4	 0	 4	 28
Traore	 0-0	 0-0	 4-4	 0-2-2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 8
Berger	 1-3	 0-2	 2-2	 0-4-4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 17
Robinson	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
TEAM				    2-0-2
TOTALS	 21-55	 6-13	 21-24	 14-34-48	 19	 69	 13	 22	 3	 9	 200

FG	 1st (13-33) 39.4	 2nd (8-22) 36.4	 Total (21-55) 38.2
3FG 	 1st (5-8) 62.5	 2nd (1-5) 20.0	 Total (6-13) 46.2
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0		 2nd (17-20) 85.0	 Total (21-24) 87.5	
Deadball Rebounds: 2

MT (24-10)	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST	 MIN
REUTER*	 2-10	 1-6	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 5	 1	 5	 1	 0	 24
CASON*	 1-8	 1-1	 2-2	 2-4-6	 4	 5	 2	 0	 1	 4	 27
EDWARDS*	 2-13	 2-8	 2-3	 10-10-20	 2	 8	 1	 1	 0	 2	 40
PETTY*	 5-11	 0-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 2	 10	 4	 7	 0	 3	 38
JONES*	 7-17	 3-6	 7-8	 1-0-1	 3	 24	 1	 1	 0	 5	 31
PRESERVATI 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
SISSOM 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 7
SELLS 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
LYON 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
DOW 	 0-2	 0-2	 1-2	 0-0-0	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 14
PORTER	 1-3	 0-1	 2-4	 1-2-3	 2	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 16
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 18-66	 7-27	 14-19	 18-22-40	21	 57	 11	 16	 3	 14	 200

FG	 1st (11-22) 50.0	 2nd (10-31) 32.3	 Total (24-60) 40.0
3FG 	 1st (2-6) 33.3	 2nd (0-4) 0.0	 Total (2-10) 20.0
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (13-20) 65.0	 Total (18-27) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5,1

Halftime Score: Temple 35, Middle Tennessee 15
Attendance: 2,587
Officials:  Smith, Hust, Galloway
Technical Fouls:  None. 

2014-15 Game Box Scores
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Hall of Fame Members

•	 Middle Tennessee’s all-time leading rebounder
•	 Four-time First Team All-OVC
•	 1985 OVC Player of the Year
•	 Three-time OVC All-Tournament Team
•	 1984 OVC Tournament MVP
•	 Three NCAA Tournament trips
•	 37 Career Double-Doubles
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in rebounds as freshman
 	 and sophomore
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in assists as freshman and
 	 junior
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in scoring as freshman
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in steals as freshman
•	 Seventh all-time leading scorer
•	 Ranks in Top 10 in 15 individual career records
•	 Ranks in Top 10 in five individual season records

42
Jennifer McFall

HOF Inductee 1999
1982-85

6-0, Forward
Columbia, Tenn.

•	 Middle Tennessee’s all-time leading scorer; 
	 one of only two 2,000-point scorers in school history
•	 Three-time First Team All-OVC
•	 Second Team All-OVC as freshman
•	 Four-Time OVC All-Tournament Team
•	 1986 OVC Player of the Year
•	 Four OVC Titles
•	 Two-Time OVC Tournament MVP
•	 Three NCAA Tournament trips
•	 Ranks first in seven career Middle Tennessee 
	 categories
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in scoring all four seasons
•	 Led Middle Tennessee in steals all four seasons
•	 Ranks third for steals in a season
•	 Ranks in Top 10 in eight individual career records
•	 Ranks in Top 10 in eight individual season records

25
Kim Webb

HOF Inductee 1997
1984-87

5-9, Guard
La Vergne, Tenn.
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•	 All-Ohio Valley Conference freshman team and All-
Tournament team in her first year.  
•	  OVC Player of the Year in 1989.  
• 	 Lead the team in rebounds and blocks for three 
years, finishing with 89 career blocks.  
• 	 Ranked No. 1 in made free throws. 
•  	Was second in scoring, made field goals, field goal 
percentage, and double-doubles.
•	 Finished third in rebounding, blocks, and starts. 
• 	 Won four OVC titles and two OVC tournament titles.
•	 Posted an overall record of 83-32, and a dominating 
47-7 mark in conference play.  
• 	 Played on two NCAA tournament teams, including 
MT’s first-ever NCAA win, a 78-77 OT thriller over host 
South Carolina in 1986.
• 	 Had 60 consecutive games scoring in double figures.

41
Tawayana Mucker-Wilson

HOF Inductee 2012
1985-89

6-0, Center/Forward
Macon, Ga.

•	 Coached as an assistant under Larry Joe Inman, Jim 
Davis, and Lewis Bevins.  
• 	 Spent 14 years as an assistant coach. 
•	 Saw eight teams make postseason play 
• 	 Became MT volleyball coach without any experience. 
•  	Built the volleyball program from scratch,
•  	Coached volleyball for 10 years over a 13-year span, 
•	 Her last recruits adavanced to the NCAAs.
• 	 Rose to the level of Associate AD under Chris 
Masarro.
•	 Served as interim AD on two occasions.  
• 	 Is in her second year as chairman of the NCAA 
Women’s Volleyball Committee.  

Coach/Admin.
Diane Turnham

HOF Inductee 2012
Mt. Juliet, Tenn.

Hall of Fame Members
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Hall of Fame Members

•	 Led the Lady Raiders’ basketball squad in scoring 
and rebounding for all four years en route to the team’s 
75-37 overall record.
• She was the OVC freshman of the year in 1991, player 
of the year in 1992, a three-time all-tournament team 
member and a four-time all-conference selection.
• She led her Lady Raiders to an impressive 42-16 OVC 
record. 
•  At the end of her basketball career, she ranked in the 
Top 5 in scoring, rebounding, field goal percentage, 
free throw percentage, field goals made, free throws 
made, games started and double-figure scoring games.

30
Priscilla Robinson-Murray

HOF Inductee 2013
1991-94 

5-10, Forward
Chattanooga, Tenn.



46

2,000/1,000-Point Club

2. 	 Kim Webb 	 (2,148 POINTS) 	 5-9 	 Guard	  La Vergne, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1984	 29-29	 934	 174-338	 .515			   97-127	 .764	 153	 5.3	 63	 76	 9	 64	 445	 15.3
1985	 30-30	 1053	 234-410	 .571			   75-103	 .728	 170	 5.7	 110	 94	 30	 80	 543	 18.1
1986	 30-30	 987	 228-401	 .569			   94-123	 .764	 166	 5.5	 123	 88	 11	 91	 550	 18.3
1987	 27-27	 921	 245-473	 .518	 3-13	 .231	 117-167	 .701	 93-110-203	 7.5	 103	 62	 14	 59	 610	 22.6
Career	 116-116	3895	 881-1622	 .543	 3-13	 .231	 383-520	 .737	 93-110-692	 6.0	 399	 320	 64	 294	 2148	 18.5

3. 	 Priscilla Robinson 	 (2,009 POINTS) 	 5-10 	 Forward	  Chattanooga, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1991-92	 28-24	 710	 178-317	 .562	 0-0	 .000	 132-174	 .759	 84-144-228	 8.1	 21	 50	 9	 25	 488	 17.4
1992-93	 28-26	 937	 210-383	 .548	 0-1	 .000	 153-207	 .739	 107-136-243	 8.7	 34	 63	 5	 68	 579	 20.7
1993-94	 26-20	 787	 177-329	 .538	 8-19	 .421	 123-155	 .794	 70-129-199	 7.7	 31	 34	 4	 44	 485	 18.7
1994-95	 28-28	 923	 168-308	 .545	 11-30	 .367	 110-142	 .775	 85-153-238	 8.5	 42	 54	 10	 57	 457	 16.3
Career	 110-98	 3357	 733-1337	 .548	 19-50	 .380	 518-678	 .764	 346-562-908	 8.3	 128	 201	 28	 194	 2009	 18.3

4. 	 Jamie Thomatis 	 (1,971 POINTS) 	 5-11 	 Forward	  Destrehan, La.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1999	 28-1	 536	 149-238	 .626	 0-2	 .000	 92-117	 .786	 52-79-131	 4.7	 26	 45	 8	 29	 390	 13.9
2000	 25-14	 705	 162-299	 .542	 13-29	 .448	 78-102	 .765	 51-101-152	 6.1	 59	 72	 14	 48	 415	 16.6
2001	 30-30	 924	 222-417	 .532	 34-76	 .447	 161-196	 .821	 73-152-225	 7.5	 83	 104	 10	 56	 639	 21.3
2002	 29-28	 836	 189-356	 .531	 30-87	 .345	 119-141	 .844	 65-113-178	 6.1	 76	 87	 15	 58	 527	 18.2
Career	 112-73	 3001	 722-1310	 .551	 77-194	 .397	 450-556	 .809	 241-445-686	 6.1	 244	 308	 47	 191	 1971	 17.6

5. 	 Tawanya Mucker	 (1,946 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Center	 Macon, Ga.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1986	 30-20	 747	 131-253	 .518			   41-81	 .513	 165	 5.5	 11	 43	 14	 27	 303	 10.1
1987	 27-27	 861	 142-307	 .463	 0-0	 .000	 68-100	 .680	 82-132-214	 7.9	 22	 37	 20	 18	 352	 13.0
1988	 29-29	 911	 265-499	 .531	 0-0	 .000	 141-201	 .701	 101-167-268	 9.2	 27	 80	 29	 24	 671	 23.1
1989	 27-27	 861	 242-418	 .579	 0-0	 .000	 136-205	 .663	 79-161-240	 8.9	 20	 66	 26	 32	 620	 23.0
Career	 113-103	3380	 780-1477	 .528	 0-0	 .000	 386-587	 .658	 262-460-887	 7.8	 80	 226	 89	 101	 1946	 17.2

6. 	 Chrissy Givens	 (1,915 POINTS) 	 5-11	 Guard	 Monroe, La.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2004	 27-0	 472	 48-86	 .558	 0-1	 .000	 26-32	 .813	 16-68-84	 3.1	 32	 52	 4	 23	 122	 4.5
2005	 33-33	 1099	 145-295	 .492	 1-12	 .083	 67-88	 .761	 63-119-182	 5.5	 100	 110	 2	 67	 358	 10.8
2006	 31-31	 1166	 246-554	 .444	 46-136	 .338	 129-182	 .709	 47-169-216	 7.0	 150	 121	 7	 98	 667	 21.5
2007	 34-34	 1209	 301-589	 .511	 26-80	 .325	 140-186	 .753	 67-143-210	 6.2	 154	 133	 10	 102	 768	 22.6
Career	 125-98	 3946	 740-1524	 .486	 73-229	 .319	 362-488	 .742	 193-499-692	 5.5	 436	 416	 23	 290	 1915	 15.3

7. 	 Patrice Holmes	 (1,891 POINTS) 	 5-9	 Guard	  Bishopville, S.C.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2002	 29-29	 787	 142-291	 .488	 23-85	 .271	 57-73	 .781	 61-115-176	 6.1	 68	 80	 13	 50	 364	 12.6
2003	 30-30	 1117	 194-413	 .470	 35-136	 .257	 89-113	 .788	 71-150-221	 7.4	 140	 137	 19	 92	 512	 17.1
2004	 32-32	 1131	 192-432	 .444	 57-172	 .331	 61-74	 .824	 46-147-193	 6.0	 130	 119	 12	 84	 502	 15.7
2005	 33-33	 1154	 197-440	 .448	 62-183	 .339	 57-74	 .770	 32-128-160	 4.8	 119	 87	 31	 112	 513	 15.5
Career	 124-124	4189	 725-1576	 .460	 177-576	 .307	 264-334	 .790	 210-540-750	 6.0	 457	 423	 75	 338	 1891	 15.3

8. 	 Jennifer McFall	 (1,834 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Forward	  Columbia, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1982	 25-24	 762	 181-383	 .473			   60-99	 .606	 228	 9.1	 61	 84	 19	 52	 422	 16.9
1983	 31-31	 1060	 207-447	 .463			   81-119	 .681	 227	 7.3	 67	 79	 9	 39	 495	 16.0
1984	 29-29	 983	 181-388	 .466			   61-99	 .616	 209	 7.2	 100	 110	 11	 58	 423	 14.6
1985	 30-30	 984	 199-383	 .520			   96-158	 .608	 328	 10.9	 123	 111	 23	 56	 494	 16.5
Career	 115-114	3789	 768-1601	 .480			   298-475	 .627	 992	 8.6	 351	 384	 62	 205	 1834	 15.9

9. 	 Alysha Clark	 (1,756 POINTS) 	 5-10	 Forward	  Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2009	 34-34	 1169	 343-565	 .607	 12-29	 .414	 237-300	 .790	 167-167-334	 9.8	 72	 133	 21	 72	 935	 27.5
2010	 29-29	 1019	 306-498	 .614	 17-53	 .321	 192-247	 .777	 150-187-337	 11.6	 99	 93	 19	 71	 821	 28.3
Career	 63-63	 2188	 649-1063	 .611	 29-82	 .354	 429-547	 .784	 317-354-671	 10.7	 171	 226	 40	 143	 1756	 27.9

10. 	 Krystle Horton	 (1,523 POINTS) 	 6-2	 Forward	  Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2004	 32-31	 1051	 200-355	 .563	 1-12	 .083	 80-115	 .696	 81-101-182	 5.7	 38	 87	 13	 35	 481	 15.0
2005	 33-29	 1006	 158-306	 .516	 2-6	 .333	 56-104	 .538	 85-94-179	 5.4	 50	 101	 16	 68	 374	 11.3
2006	 30-21	 881	 143-274	 .522	 0-1	 .000	 70-103	 .680	 90-81-171	 5.7	 23	 71	 8	 50	 356	 11.9
2007	 34-31	 847	 130-230	 .565	 1-1	 1.000	 51-72	 .708	 112-102-214	 6.3	 60	 66	 14	 54	 312	 9.2
Career	 129-112	3785	 631-1165	 .542	 4-20	 .200	 257-394	 .652	 368-378-746	 5.8	 171	 325	 51	 207	 1523	 11.8

1. 	 Ebony Rowe	 (2,453 POINTS) 	 6-1	 Forward	 Lexington, Ky.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2010	 31-31	 1055	 208-356	 .584	 0-0	 .000	 115-199	 .578	 140-173-313	 10.1	 52	 104	 20	 42	 531	 17.1
2011	 33-33	 1200	 222-407	 .545	 0-0	 .000	 94-206	 .456	 189-144-333	 10.1	 54	 106	 30	 79	 538	 16.3
2012	 33-33	 1295	 248-461	 .538	 0-2	 .000	 154-224	 .688	 179-189-368	 11.2	 53	 85	 37	 50	 650	 19.7
2013	 34-34	 1308	 266-500	 .532	 7-24	 .292	 195-291	 .670	 156-240-396	 11.6	 81	 79	 23	 40	 734	 21.6
Career	 131-131	4858	 944-1724	 .548	 7-26	 .269	 558-920	 .607	 664-746-1410	 10.8	 240	 374	 110	 211	 2453	 18.7
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1,000-Point Club

T12. 	 Sharon McClannahan  	 (1,464 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Center	 Centerville, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1976	 19		  134-270	 .496			   58-89	 .652	 194	 10.2	 11	 35			   326	 17.2
1977	 24		  140-262	 .534			   35-69	 .507	 155	 6.5	 11	 32			   315	 13.1
1978	 28		  112-270	 .415			   36-61	 .590	 163	 5.8	 13	 37			   260	 9.3
1979	 26		  222-461	 .481			   119-191	 .623	 237	 9.1	 19	 58			   563	 21.7
Career	 97		  608-1263	 .481			   248-410	 .605	 749	 7.7	 54	 162			   1464	 15.1

T12. 	 Stephanie Capley	 (1,464 POINTS) 	 6-1	 Forward	  Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1988	 30-30	 819	 145-309	 .469	 2-11	 .182	 44-73	 .603	 110-92-202	 6.7	 40	 43	 17	 30	 336	 11.2
1989	 27-23	 772	 121-246	 .492	 1-7	 .143	 59-80	 .738	 76-91-167	 6.2	 50	 55	 15	 23	 302	 11.2
1990	 28-26	 854	 162-351	 .462	 12-26	 .462	 87-111	 .784	 69-123-192	 6.9	 65	 63	 10	 33	 423	 15.1
1991	 28-28	 874	 150-330	 .455	 13-47	 .277	 90-107	 .841	 81-128-209	 7.5	 53	 70	 23	 28	 403	 14.4
Career	 113-107	3319	 578-1236	 .468	 28-91	 .308	 280-371	 .755	 336-434-770	 6.8	 208	 231	 65	 114	 1464	 13.0

14. 	 Sherry Tucker	 (1,452 POINTS) 	 5-11	 Guard	 Memphis, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1992	 28-23	 759	 91-227	 .401	 25-61	 .410	 49-87	 .563	 38-81-119	 4.3	 102	 128	 9	 55	 256	 9.1
1993	 19-8	 456	 77-184	 .418	 33-84	 .393	 20-32	 .625	 30-59-89	 4.7	 36	 41	 7	 27	 207	 10.9
1994	 27-27	 846	 152-360	 .422	 53-167	 .317	 49-72	 .681	 44-102-146	 5.4	 90	 89	 24	 68	 406	 15.0
1995	 28-28	 917	 221-503	 .439	 71-213	 .333	 70-100	 .700	 70-155-225	 8.0	 56	 69	 23	 71	 583	 20.8
Career	 102-86	 2978	 541-1274	 .425	 182-525	 .347	 188-291	 .646	 182-397-579	 5.7	 284	 327	 63	 221	 1452	 14.2

16. 	 Heather Prater	 (1,360 POINTS) 	 5-8	 Guard	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1993	 28-28	 845	 69-167	 .413	 46-90	 .511	 42-58	 .724	 22-45-67	 2.4	 141	 96	 2	 40	 238	 8.5
1994	 28-27	 855	 101-230	 .439	 58-146	 .397	 54-79	 .684	 25-51-76	 2.7	 144	 85	 4	 35	 314	 11.2
1995	 28-28	 926	 127-264	 .481	 69-135	 .511	 91-105	 .867	 29-81-110	 3.9	 185	 86	 6	 43	 414	 14.8
1996	 30-30	 912	 126-265	 .475	 51-131	 .389	 91-104	 .875	 29-93-122	 4.1	 135	 97	 8	 59	 394	 13.1
Career	 114-113	3538	 423-926	 .457	 224-502	 .446	 278-346	 .803	 105-270-375	 3.3	 605	 364	 20	 177	 1360	 11.9

17. 	 Tia Stovall	 (1,335 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Forward	 Estill Springs, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2003	 20-11	 514	 98-173	 .566	 0-0	 .000	 55-86	 .640	 48-71-119	 6.0	 36	 47	 21	 32	 251	 12.6
2004	 32-26	 931	 113-248	 .456	 0-3	 .000	 115-163	 .706	 59-116-175	 5.5	 65	 111	 34	 42	 341	 10.7
2005	 33-33	 994	 173-333	 .520	 0-5	 .000	 89-154	 .578	 77-111-188	 5.7	 58	 91	 23	 66	 435	 13.2
2006	 31-30	 922	 129-248	 .520	 0-0	 .000	 50-76	 .658	 74-110-184	 5.9	 56	 73	 15	 49	 308	 9.9
Career	 116-100	3361	 513-1002	 .512	 0-8	 .000	 309-479	 .645	 258-408-666	 5.7	 215	 322	 93	 189	 1335	 11.5

T19. 	 Kay Willbanks	 (1,236 POINTS) 	 6-4	 Center	 Ringgold, Ga.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1984	 29-3	 531	 98-182	 .538			   73-109	 .670	 181	 6.2	 1	 49	 36	 28	 269	 9.3
1985	 30-30	 855	 203-380	 .534			   69-112	 .616	 235	 7.8	 17	 72	 78	 24	 475	 15.8
1986	 29-28	 655	 163-316	 .516			   65-99	 .657	 204	 7.0	 11	 47	 64	 37	 391	 13.5
1987	 9-9	 237	 36-79	 .456	 0-0	 .000	 29-42	 .640	 22-45-67	 7.4	 3	 24	 13	 17	 101	 11.2
Career	 97-70	 2278	 500-957	 .522	 0-0	 .000	 236-362	 .652	 22-45-687	 7.1	 32	 192	 191	 106	 1236	 12.8

T19. 	 Brandi Brown	 (1,236 POINTS) 	 6-3	 Forward	 Jamestown, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2007	 34-2	 542	 84-207	 .406	 62-171	 .363	 7-10	 .700	 19-45-64	 1.9	 40	 49	 23	 22	 237	 7.0
2008	 26-15	 660	 67-168	 .399	 41-119	 .345	 10-12	 .833	 25-48-73	 2.8	 48	 33	 10	 20	 185	 7.1
2009	 34-30	 1100	 142-315	 .451	 79-193	 .409	 42-52	 .808	 34-104-138	 4.1	 98	 58	 35	 44	 405	 11.9
2010	 31-31	 1031	 153-335	 .457	 75-175	 .429	 28-33	 .848	 17-95-112	 3.6	 77	 57	 35	 19	 409	 13.2
Career	 125-78	 3333	 446-1025	 .435	 257-658	 .391	 87-107	 .813	 95-292-387	 3.1	 263	 197	 103	 105	 1236	 9.9

21. 	 Jonelda Buck	 (1,233 POINTS) 	 6-3	 Center	 Jamestown, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1996	 30-30	 805	 192-315	 .610	 1-3	 .333	 60-80	 .750	 59-109-168	 5.6	 18	 52	 35	 16	 445	 14.8
1997	 30-30	 834	 176-325	 .542	 4-10	 .400	 38-55	 .691	 43-122-165	 5.5	 20	 62	 28	 17	 394	 13.1
1998	 30-22	 647	 82-209	 .392	 14-41	 .341	 38-45	 .844	 33-88-121	 4.0	 26	 63	 31	 12	 216	 7.2
1999	 28-27	 462	 73-144	 .507	 10-26	 .385	 12-15	 .800	 14-55-69	 2.5	 20	 37	 11	 9	 168	 6.0
Career	 118-109	2748	 523-993	 .527	 29-80	 .363	 148-195	 .759	 149-374-523	 4.4	 84	 214	 105	 54	 1223	 10.4

11. 	 Amber Holt	 (1,497 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Forward	  Duluth, Ga.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2007	 34-34	 1053	 206-443	 .465	 15-51	 .294	 140-182	 .769	 93-121-214	 6.3	 63	 64	 13	 92	 567	 16.7
2008	 34-34	 1244	 352-680	 .518	 20-72	 .278	 206-261	 .789	 132-142-274	 8.1	 109	 72	 11	 80	 930	 27.4
Career	 68-68	 2297	 558-1123	 .497	 35-123	 .285	 346-443	 .781	 225-263-488	 7.2	 172	 136	 24	 172	 1497	 22.0

15. 	 Kortni Jones	 (1,390 POINTS) 	 5-9	 Guard	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2009	 30-0	 226	 8-34	 .235	 3-18	 .167	 13-17	 .765	 13-27-40	 1.3	 24	 19	 2	 15	 32	 1.1
2010	 31-27	 1072	 87-221	 .394	 55-153	 .359	 33-42	 .786	 6-71-77	 2.5	 159	 117	 7	 63	 262	 8.5
2011	 33-33	 1273	 186-499	 .373	 115-329	 .350	 69-99	 .697	 18-75-93	 2.8	 153	 124	 10	 58	 556	 16.8
2012	 33-33	 1264	 183-502	 .365	 86-267	 .322	 88-112	 .786	 22-76-98	 3.0	 147	 122	 8	 62	 540	 16.4
Career	 127-93	 3835	 464-1256	 .369	 259-767	 .338	 203-270	 .752	 59-249-308	 2.4	 483	 382	 27	 198	 1390	 10.9

18. 	 Icelyn Elie	 (1,283 POINTS) 	 6-1	 Forward	 Lebanon, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2009	 19-0	 87	 14-36	 .389	 0-1	 .000	 7-11	 .636	 12-6-18	 0.9	 5	 11	 2	 3	 35	 1.8
2010	 31-23	 721	 140-281	 .498	 4-20	 .200	 53-72	 .736	 74-105-179	 5.8	 29	 73	 18	 25	 337	 10.9
2011	 33-32	 1064	 172-352	 .489	 14-44	 .318	 94-124	 .758	 117-146-263	 8.0	 43	 100	 18	 57	 452	 13.7
2012	 33-33	 1183	 182-389	 .468	 34-92	 .370	 61-80	 .763	 97-143-240	 7.3	 46	 96	 30	 53	 459	 13.9
Career	 116-88	 3055	 508-1058	 .480	 52-157	 .331	 215-287	 .749	 300-400-700	 6.0	 123	 280	 68	 138	 1283	 11.1
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1,000-Point Club

25. 	 Carlita Elder	 (1,065 POINTS) 	 5-8	 Guard	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1996	 29-11	 606	 89-184	 .484	 11-24	 .458	 64-92	 .696	 57-94-151	 5.2	 35	 62	 3	 34	 253	 8.7
1997	 27-21	 655	 97-241	 .402	 9-40	 .225	 52-88	 .591	 57-91-148	 5.5	 37	 65	 2	 42	 255	 9.4
1998	 30-9	 642	 94-231	 .407	 18-69	 .261	 85-121	 .702	 73-62-135	 4.5	 54	 67	 0	 44	 291	 9.7
1999	 27-24	 608	 86-198	 .434	 25-64	 .391	 69-96	 .719	 55-66-121	 4.5	 60	 73	 4	 30	 266	 9.9
Career	 113-65	 2511	 366-854	 .429	 63-197	 .320	 270-397	 .680	 242-313-555	 4.9	 186	 267	 9	 150	 1065	 9.4

26. 	 Chelsia Lymon	 (1,061 POINTS) 	 5-5	 Guard	 Georgetown, Ky.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2007	 26-2	 423	 47-114	 .412	 33-76	 .434	 17-24	 .708	 10-16-26	 1.0	 34	 30	 0	 38	 144	 5.5
2008	 34-19	 894	 102-273	 .374	 55-156	 .353	 61-74	 .824	 33-62-95	 2.8	 69	 66	 3	 72	 320	 9.4
2009	 33-32	 1085	 105-273	 .385	 46-154	 .299	 56-70	 .800	 34-92-126	 3.8	 115	 88	 1	 92	 312	 9.5
2010	 31-31	 977	 95-246	 .386	 62-167	 .371	 33-50	 .660	 35-72-107	 3.5	 121	 73	 0	 95	 285	 9.2
Career	 124-84	 3379	 349-906	 .385	 196-553	 .354	 167-218	 .766	 112-242-354	 2.9	 339	 257	 4	 297	 1061	 8.6

27. 	 Jessica Beaty	 (1,056 POINTS) 	 6-0	 Forward	 Crossville, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1994	 16-5	 276	 24-79	 .304	 12-45	 .267	 31-34	 .912	 26-34-60	 3.8	 14	 19	 0	 14	 91	 5.7
1995	 28-28	 796	 114-283	 .403	 57-144	 .396	 93-121	 .769	 70-133-203	 7.3	 32	 45	 2	 26	 378	 13.5
1996	 17-17	 460	 68-160	 .425	 24-75	 .320	 55-78	 .705	 44-102-146	 8.6	 27	 37	 2	 25	 215	 12.6
1997	 30-30	 982	 108-309	 .350	 47-161	 .292	 109-140	 .779	 64-153-217	 7.2	 49	 79	 3	 50	 372	 12.4
Career	 91-80	 2514	 314-831	 .378	 140-425	 .329	 288-373	 .772	 204-422-626	 6.9	 122	 180	 7	 115	 1056	 11.6

28. 	 Jackie Pickel	 (1,022 POINTS) 	 5-10	 Guard	 Cleveland, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2007	 34-0	 339	 55-175	 .314	 49-160	 .306	 3-8	 .375	 11-12-23	 0.7	 11	 19	 0	 11	 162	 4.8
2008	 34-0	 423	 50-167	 .299	 38-138	 .275	 3-9	 .333	 18-16-34	 1.0	 16	 25	 0	 26	 141	 4.1
2009	 34-34	 1190	 105-274	 .383	 78-207	 .377	 18-26	 .692	 28-49-77	 2.3	 83	 54	 5	 59	 306	 9.0
2010	 30-30	 1071	 156-394	 .396	 83-256	 .324	 18-23	 .783	 32-88-120	 4.0	 84	 64	 3	 92	 413	 13.8
Career	 132-64	 3023	 366-1010	 .362	 248-761	 .326	 42-66	 .636	 89-165-254	 1.9	 194	 162	 8	 188	 1022	 7.7

23. 	 Holly Hoover	 (1,181 POINTS) 	 6-4	 Center	 Ringgold, Ga.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1982	 25-25	 615	 109-220	 .495			   85-129	 .659	 202	 8.1	 7	 57	 57	 26	 303	 12.1
1983	 31-31	 955	 203-392	 .518			   140-200	 .700	 315	 10.2	 17	 70	 74	 24	 546	 17.6
1984	 28-26	 764	 124-306	 .405			   84-135	 .622	 233	 8.3	 17	 77	 42	 27	 332	 11.9
Career	 84-82	 2334	 436-918	 .475			   309-464	 .666	 750	 8.9	 41	 204	 173	 77	 1181	 14.1

24. 	 Joanne Aluka	 (1,090 POINTS) 	 5-11	 Forward	 Augusta, Ga.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
1998	 30-11	 648	 114-254	 .449	 0-0	 .000	 58-112	 .518	 83-96-179	 6.0	 22	 63	 8	 22	 286	 9.5
2000	 29-26	 694	 132-241	 .548	 0-1	 .000	 55-96	 .573	 81-103-184	 6.3	 28	 69	 3	 26	 319	 11.0
2001	 30-29	 765	 135-248	 .544	 0-1	 .000	 80-138	 .580	 84-111-195	 6.5	 24	 78	 4	 31	 350	 11.7
2002	 23-9	 379	 48-118	 .407	 1-2	 .500	 38-57	 .667	 36-50-86	 3.7	 21	 29	 5	 9	 135	 5.9
Career	 112-75	 2486	 429-861	 .498	 1-4	 .250	 231-403	 .573	 284-360-644	 5.8	 95	 239	 20	 88	 1090	 9.7

22. 	 Anne Marie Lanning	 (1,183 POINTS) 	 5-11	 Guard	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Year	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG
2007-08	 34-26	 831	 87-206	 .422	 48-115	 .417	 39-57	 .684	 35-45-80	 2.4	 57	 33	 9	 41	 261	 7.7
2008-09	 34-16	 978	 82-194	 .423	 58-145	 .400	 30-38	 .789	 37-64-101	 3.0	 90	 64	 6	 38	 252	 7.4
2009-10	 30-21	 885	 83-177	 .469	 64-137	 .467	 23-25	 .920	 26-44-70	 2.3	 94	 50	 2	 24	 253	 8.4
2010-11	 31-31	 1200	 129-299	 .431	 73-181	 .403	 86-101	 .851	 26-79-105	 3.4	 135	 78	 2	 36	 417	 13.5
Career	 129-04	 3894	 381-876	 .435	 243-578	 .420	 178-221	 .805	 124-232-356	 2.8	 376	 225	 19	 139	 1183	 9.2
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Awards and Honors

ALL-OHIO VALLEY FIRST TEAM 
Sharon McClanahan . . . . . . . . . . . .             1979
Ester Coleman . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1980-81
Robin Hendrix  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1981
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1982-85
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1985-87
Kay Willbanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1986
Tawanya Mucker . . . . . . . . . . . .            1988-89
Priscilla Robinson . . . . . . . . . . .           1991-94
Sherry Tucker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1995
Heather Prater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1996
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2000

ALL-OHIO VALLEY SECOND TEAM
Holly Hoover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1982-84
Eva Lemeh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1983
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1984
Alice Lawrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1987
Janet Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1987
Sandy Brown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1989
Stephanie Capley . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1990
Heather Prater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1995
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1996
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1999

ALL-SUN BELT FIRST TEAM
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2001-02
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2002-05
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2004
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-07
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2007-08
Kortni Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2012
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2010
Anne Marie Lanning  . . . . . . . . . . .            2011
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2011-13
Kortni Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2013

ALL-SUN BELT SECOND TEAM
Icelyn Elie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2012-13
Jackie Pickel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2010

ALL-SUN BELT THIRD TEAM
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-07
Tia Stovall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2006
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2009
Chelsia Lymon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2009

ALL-C-USA FIRST TEAM
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014
Olivia Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2015

ALL-C-USA FRESHMAN TEAM
Olivia Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2014

ALL-C-USA DEFENSIVE TEAM
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014

OHIO VALLEY ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
Ileana Portik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1979
Ester Coleman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1980
Lisa Justice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1980
Sherry Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1980
Cassandra Howard . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1981
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1982
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1984
Kay Willbanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1984
Alice Lawrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1985
Tawanya Mucker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1986
Julie Morrison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1990
Kristi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1990
Priscilla Robinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1991
Sherry Tucker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1992
Jessica Beaty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1994
Natalie Sneed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1995
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1996
Cortney Neeley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1996

Chanda Bowman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1997
Joanne Aluka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1998
Kelly Chastain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1998
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1999

ALL-OHIO VALLEY HONORABLE 
MENTION
Stephanie Capley . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1991
Michelle Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1993
Jessica Beaty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1997
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1997
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1998
Cortney Neeley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1998
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1999
Joanne Aluka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2000

ALL-SUN BELT HONORABLE 
MENTION
Tia Stovall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2005
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2005

OHIO VALLEY COACH OF THE YEAR
Larry Joe Inman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1980
Larry Joe Inman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1983
Larry Joe Inman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1985
Lewis Bivens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1988

SUN BELT COACH OF THE YEAR
Rick Insell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2007
Rick Insell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2009
Rick Insell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2012

OHIO VALLEY PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1985
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1986
Tawanya Mucker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1989
Priscilla Robinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1992

SUN BELT PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-07
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10

C-USA PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014

SUN BELT NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2007
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2009

SUN BELT DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF 
THE YEAR
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2003
Keisha McClinic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2004
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2005
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-07
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2008
Chelsia Lymon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2009
Jackie Pickel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2010

OHIO VALLEY FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Priscilla Robinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1991
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1996
Joanne Aluka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1998

SUN BELT FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2002
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2011

C-USA FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Olivia Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2014

OHIO VALLEY ALL-TOURNAMENT
Sharon McClanahan . . . . . . . . . . . .             1979
Holly Hoover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1983
Eva Lemeh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1983
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1983-85
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1984-87

Kay Willbanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1985-86
Tawanya Mucker . . . . . .       1986, 1988-89
Janet Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1987
Sandy Brown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1988
Stephanie Capley . . . . . . . . . . .           1990-91
Priscilla Robinson . . . . .      1991, 1993-94
Sherry Tucker . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1992, 1995
Michelle Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1993
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1996
Carlita Elder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1996, 1998
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1998

SUN BELT ALL-TOURNAMENT
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2002
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2003-05
Tia Stovall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2003-06
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . .            2004, 2007
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2005-07
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2007-08
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2009
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Chelsia Lymon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2009
Anne Marie Lanning  . . . . . . . . . . .            2010
Icelyn Elie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2012
Kortni Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2012-13
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2012-13

C-USA ALL-TOURNAMENT
Olivia Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2014
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014

OHIO VALLEY TOURNAMENT
MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
Holly Hoover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1983
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1984
Kim Webb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1985-86
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1998

SUN BELT TOURNAMENT
MOST OUTSTANDING PLAYER
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2003-05
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-07
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Kortni Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2013

C-USA CHAMPIONSHIP
MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014

OHIO VALLEY COMMISSIONER’S
HONOR ROLL (3.25-4.0 GPA)
Marla Davenport . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1990
Julie Morrison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1990-93
Shana Wright . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1990-92
Pippa Gibson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1991
Laurie Hopwood . . . . . . . . . . . .            1991-92
Mescha Griffin . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1993-94
Michelle Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1993
Heather Prater . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1993-96
Christy Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1993
Jessica Beaty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1994-97
Johnna Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1994
Angela Parkinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1994
Julie Eve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1995-96
Alice Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1995-97
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . .          1996, 1998-99
Heather Edmondson . . . . . . . . . . .            1996
Kim Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1996
Chanda Bowman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1997
Kathryn Francis . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1997-98
Cyndi Ainsworth . . . . . . . . . . . .            1998-99
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1998
Kelly Chastain . . . . . . . . . . . . .            1998-2000
Nicole Perkins . . . . . . . . . . . . .            1998, 2000
Christy Davenport  . . . . . . . .        1999-2000
Paula Penttila . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2000
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2000

SUN BELT HONOR ROLL
(3.0-3.49 GPA)
Kelly Chastain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2001
Kate Lamaster  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2001
Keisha McClinic . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2001-04
Mia Parviainen . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2002-03
Melissa Weiland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2003
Latoya Barclay  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-08
Starr Orr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        2006
Tia Stovall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2006
Carden Cobb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2007
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2007
Chelsia Lymon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2007
Whitney Tate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2007
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2008
Jackie Pickel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2008
Abby Andrews . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2009
Molly McFadden . . . . . .       2009, 2011-12
Tina Stewart . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2009, 2011
Dana Garrett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2010
Anne Marie Lanning  . . . . . . . .        2010-11
Emily Queen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2010-11
Janay Brinkley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2011-12
Jamila Ajanaku . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2012
Shanice Cason . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2012
Icelyn Elie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       2012
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2012
Lauren March . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2012
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2012
KeKe Stewart  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2012
Janay Brinkley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2013
Janiece Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2013
Stephanie Myers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2013
TiAnna Porter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2013
KeKe Stewart  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2013
Carolina Warden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2013

SUN BELT COMMISSIONER’S LIST 
(3.5-4.0 GPA)
Christy Davenport  . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2001
Mia Parviainen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2001
Paula Penttila . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2001-03
Nicole Perkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2001
Jessica Schlueter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2003
Amber Benjamin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2004
Chrissy Givens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2004-06
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2004-07
Ciara Gray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      2005
Johnna Abney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2006
LaCondra Mason . . . . . . . . . . . .            2006-07
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2007-10
Jackie Pickel  . . . . . . . . . .           2007, 2009-10
Anne Marie Lanning  . . . . . . . . . . .            2008
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2011
Jordyn Luffman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2011
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2011
Emily Queen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2012
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2013
Lauren March . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2013
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2013
MacKenzie Sells . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2013
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NATIONAL AWARDS

ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-AMERICAN
Second Team
Chrissy Givens, 2007
Alysha Clark, 2009-10

Third Team
Amber Holt, 2008

AP HONORABLE MENTION ALL-AMERICAN
Ebony Rowe, 2013-14

CBSSPORTS.COM ALL-AMERICAN
First Team
Amber Holt, 2008

Second Team
Alysha Clark, 2009

WBCA HM ALL-AMERICAN
Amber Holt, 2008
Alysha Clark, 2009-10
Ebony Rowe, 2013-14

USBWA ALL-AMERICAN
Chrissy Givens, 2007
Amber Holt, 2008
Alysha Clark, 2010

FULL COURT HM ALL-AMERICAN
Ebony Rowe, 2014

FULL COURT MID-MAJOR POY
Ebony Rowe, 2014

FULL COURT FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN
Ebony Rowe, 2011

CSM MID-MAJOR ALL-AMERICAN
Ebony Rowe, 2014

CSM MID-MAJOR PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Ebony Rowe, 2014

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN
First Team
Lianne Beck, 1988
Chrissy Givens, 2006-07

Second Team
Brandi Brown, 2010
Ebony Rowe, 2014

Third Team
Alysha Clark, 2010

CoSIDA ACADEMIC AA OF THE YEAR
Chrissy Givens, 2007

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT
First Team
Chrissy Givens, 2006-07
Brandi Brown, 2010
Alysha Clark, 2010
Ebony Rowe, 2014

Second Team
Heather Prater, 1996
Krystle Horton, 2005-06
Brandi Brown, 2009

Third Team
Brandi Brown, 2008

LOWE’S SENIOR CLASS AWARD FINALIST
Alysha Clark, 2010

AT&T LONG DISTANCE AWARD
Heather Prater, 1995

HALL OF FAME -  EDWARD A. STEITZ AWARD
Heather Prater, 1995

ARTHUR ASHE SPORTS SCHOLAR 
Ebony Rowe, 2013-14 

C-USA COMMISSIONER’S
HONOR ROLL (3.0+ GPA)
Janay Brinkley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2014
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2014
Lauren March . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2014
TiAnna Porter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2014
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014
MacKenzie Sells . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2014
KeKe Stewart  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2014
TiAnna Porter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2015
Rebecca Reuter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2015
Caroline Warden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2015

C-USA COMMISSIONER’S
ACADEMIC MEDAL (3.75+ GPA)
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2014
MacKenzie Sells . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2014
MacKenzie Sells . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2015
Abbey Sissom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2015

OHIO VALLEY ACADEMIC
MEDAL OF HONOR
Lianne Beck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1988
Cyndi Ainsworth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1998

SUN BELT LEADERSHIP TEAM
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2013

SUN BELT SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
Kelly Chastain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2001

SUN BELT POSTGRADUATE 
SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   2009

NCAA POSTGRADUATE ETHNIC 
AND MINORITY SCHOLARSHIP
Janay Brinkley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2014

JIM CASTAÑEDA POSTGRADUATE 
SCHOLARSHIP
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2014

WBCA GOOD WORKS TEAM
NOMINEE
Janiece Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2014

Ohio Valley Players of the Week
January 7, 1980 . . . . . . .        Ester Coleman
January 12, 1981 . . . . . .       Robin Hendrix  
January 26, 1981 . . . . . .       Robin Hendrix
December 14, 1981  . . .   Jennifer McFall  
February 22, 1982 . . . . .     Jennifer McFall
December 21, 1982  . . . . .     Holly Hoover  
January 24, 1983 . . . . . . . .        Holly Hoover  
January 31, 1983 . . . . . . . .        Holly Hoover  
February 21, 1983 . . . . . . .       Holly Hoover
January 9, 1984 . . . . . . . . . . .            Kim Webb  
February 13, 1984 . . . . . .      Kay Willbanks
January 16, 1985 . . . . . . .       Kay Willbanks  
January 30, 1985 . . . . . .      Jennifer McFall  
February 13, 1985 . . . . . . . . .          Kim Webb  
February 20, 1985  . . . . . . . . .         Kim Webb/
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jennifer McFall
February 11, 1986 . . . . . .      Kay Willbanks
January 5, 1987 . . . . . . . . . . .            Kim Webb  
January 27, 1987 . . . . . . . . . .           Kim Webb  
February 24, 1987 . . . . . . . . .          Kim Webb  
January 12, 1988 . . . .    Tawanya Mucker  
January 26, 1988 . . . .    Tawanya Mucker  
February 16, 1988 . . .   Tawanya Mucker  
January 3, 1989 . . . . .     Tawanya Mucker  
January 17, 1989 . . . .    Tawanya Mucker  
February 13, 1989 . . .   Tawanya Mucker
January 15, 1991 . . .   Priscilla Robinson  
December 23, 1991 Priscilla Robinson  
January 21, 1992 . . .   Priscilla Robinson
December 22, 1992  . . .   Heather Prater  
January 4, 1993 . . . . .     Cherrita Williams  
February 29, 1993 . .  Priscilla Robinson

Awards and Honors

December 14, 1993  . . . .    Sherry Tucker  
January 31, 1994 . . .   Priscilla Robinson  
February 7, 1994 . . . . . . . . .         Maggie Cox
December 12, 1994  . . . . .     Jessica Beaty  
January 2, 1995 . . . . . . .       Heather Prater  
February 13, 1995 . . . . .     Heather Prater  
February 27, 1995 . . . . . .      Sherry Tucker
December 18, 1995  . . . .      Jessica Beaty  
January 15, 1996 . . . . . . . .        Jonelda Buck 
February 10, 1997 . . . .     Cortney Neeley
December 8, 1997 . . . . . . .       Bama Burrell
February 14, 2000 . . . .    Jamie Thomatis
February 28, 2000 . . . .    Jamie Thomatis

Ohio Valley Rookies of the Week
January 21, 1980 . . . . . .       Ester Coleman  
February 4, 1980 . . . . . .       Ester Coleman  
February 25, 1980 . . . . . . . .         Lisa Justice  
January 11, 1982 . . . . . .      Jennifer McFall  
February 8, 1982 . . . . . .      Jennifer McFall  
February 15, 1982 . . . .      Jennifer McFall
January 23, 1984 . . . . . . . . . .           Kim Webb  
February 27, 1984 . . . . . . . . .          Kim Webb  
January 9, 1985 . . . . . . .       Alice Lawrence  
January 16, 1985 . . . . . .      Alice Lawrence  
January 23, 1985 . . . . . .      Alice Lawrence  
December 17, 1985  . . . . . . . .        Lori Gross  
February 25, 1986 . . .   Tawanya Mucker 
December 11, 1989  . . . .     Pippa Gipson  
January 30, 1990 . . . . . . . . . .           Becky Hall   
February 20, 1990 . . . . . .       Pippa Gipson
December 10, 1990 Priscilla Robinson  
January 22, 1991 . . .   Priscilla Robinson  
February 12, 1991 . .  Priscilla Robinson  
February 19, 1991 . .  Priscilla Robinson  
February 26, 1991 . .  Priscilla Robinson
January 28, 1992 . . . . . . .       Sherry Tucker  
February 18, 1992 . . . . . .      Sherry Tucker
January 10, 1994 . . . . . . . .        Jessica Beaty 
December 4, 1995 . . . . . . .      Jonelda Buck  
December 18, 1995  . . . .     Jonelda Buck  
January 8, 1996 . . . . . . . . .         Jonelda Buck  
January 21, 1996 . . . . . . . . .         Carlita Elder  
February 19, 1996 . . . .     Cortney Neeley
December 1, 1997 . . . . . .       Joanne Aluka  
January 5, 1998 . . . . . . . .        Kelly Chastain  
February 9, 1998 . . . . . . . .       Joanne Aluka/
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Kelly Chastain
November 23, 1998 . . . . . .      Erica Lufkin  
December 14, 1998  . .  Jamie Thomatis   
January 11, 1999 . . . . .     Jamie Thomatis   
January 18, 1999 . . . . .     Jessica McClure   
February 1, 1999 . . . . .     Jamie Thomatis   
February 22, 1999 . . . .    Jamie Thomatis
December 6, 1999 . . . . .     Mia Parviainen 
 
Ohio Valley Newcomers of the Week
February 27, 1990 . . . . . .      Julie Morrison
December 9, 1991 . . . . . . .      Nikki Bonner  
January 14, 1992 . . . . . . .         Nikki Bonner  
February 11, 1992 . . . . . .        Nikki Bonner  
January 11, 1993 . . . .    Michelle Jackson  
January 18, 1993 . . . .    Michelle Jackson 
February 24, 1997 . . . . . . .       Tanika Smith
December 13, 1999 . Chrissy Davenport 
January 26, 1998 . . . .    Cyndi Ainsworth  
February 9, 1998 . . . . . . . .        Bama Burrell  
February 16, 1998 . . . . . . .       Bama Burrell  
 
Sun Belt Players of the Week
December 18, 2000  . .  Jamie Thomatis
February 5, 2001 . . . . .     Jamie Thomatis
February 26, 2001 . . . .    Jamie Thomatis
December 4, 2001 . . . .    Jamie Thomatis
January 13, 2003 . . . . . .      Patrice Holmes
February 10, 2003 . . . . .     Patrice Holmes
November 25, 2003 . . .   Patrice Holmes
December 8, 2003 . . . . .    Patrice Holmes
February 9, 2004 . . . . . .      Krystle Horton
December 28, 2004  . . .   Krystle Horton
March 1, 2005 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Tia Stovall
December 6, 2006 . . . . .      Chrissy Givens
January 10, 2006 . . . . . .       Chrissy Givens
February 23, 2006 . . . . .      Chrissy Givens

November 14, 2006 . . . . . .      Amber Holt
November 21, 2006 . . .    Chrissy Givens
December 12, 2006  . . .    Chrissy Givens
January 22, 2007 . . . . . .       Chrissy Givens
February 5, 2007 . . . . . . . . .         Amber Holt
November 20, 2007 . . . . . .      Amber Holt
December 18, 2007  . . . . . .      Amber Holt
January 7, 2008 . . . . . . . . . .          Amber Holt
January 28, 2008 . . . . . . . . .         Amber Holt
February 18, 2008 . . . . . . . .        Amber Holt
November 25, 2008 . . . . . .      Alysha Clark
December 2, 2008 . . . . . . . .       Alysha Clark
January 19, 2009 . . . . . . . . .         Alysha Clark
February 2, 2009 . . . . . . . . .         Alysha Clark
February 16, 2009 . . . . . . . .        Alysha Clark
March 2, 2009 . . . . . . . . . . . .           Alysha Clark
November 17, 2009 . . . . . .      Alysha Clark
December 15, 2009  . . . . . .      Alysha Clark
December 22, 2009  . . . . . .      Alysha Clark
January 18, 2010 . . . . . . . . .         Alysha Clark
February 22, 2010 . . . . . . . .        Alysha Clark
March 1, 2010 . . . . . . . . . . . .           Alysha Clark
November 16, 2010 . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
December 14, 2010  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 4, 2011 . . . . . . . . .          Ebony Rowe
February 7, 2011 . . . . . . . . . . .           Icelyn Elie
February 14, 2011 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
December 13, 2011  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 2, 2012 . . . . . . . . .          Ebony Rowe
January 23, 2012 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe
February 27, 2012 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
November 12, 2012 . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
December 11, 2012  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 14, 2013 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe

C-USA Players of the Week
December 2, 2013 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
December 23, 2013  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 6, 2014 . . . . . . . . .          Ebony Rowe
February 17, 2014 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
December 8, 2014 . . . . . . . .       Olivia Jones
December 29, 2014  . . . . . .      Olivia Jones
January 26, 2015 . . . .    Cheyenne Parker
February 2, 2015 . . . .    Cheyenne Parker

C-USA Freshman of the Week
January 20, 2014 . . . . . . . . .         Olivia Jones
February 17, 2014 . . . . . . . .        Olivia Jones

NCAA Player of the Week
December 3, 2013 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe

USBWA Player of the Week
January 26, 2015 . . . .    Cheyenne Parker

TSWA Player of the Week
November 12, 2013 . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
December 11, 2013  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 3, 2013 . . . . . . . . .          Ebony Rowe
January 14, 2013 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe
January 22, 2013 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe
January 29, 2013 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe
March 4, 2013 . . . . . . . . . . .            Ebony Rowe
December 3, 2013 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
December 10, 2013  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
December 23, 2013  . . . . .      Ebony Rowe
January 1, 2014 . . . . . . . . .          Ebony Rowe
January 14, 2014 . . . . . . .        KeKe Stewart
January 28, 2014 . . . . . . . .         Ebony Rowe
February 18, 2014 . . . . . . .        Ebony Rowe
January 26, 2015 . . . .    Cheyenne Parker
February 2, 2015 . . . .    Cheyenne Parker
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All-Time Letterwinners

A
Johnna Abney . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2006-08
Cyndi Ainsworth . . . . . . . . . . . .            1998-99 
Jamila Ajanaku . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2010-11
Patricia Allen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1982-83
Joanne Aluka . . . . . . . . .         1998, 2000-02
Patrice Amos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1977-78
Susie Anderson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1976
Tammy Andrew . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1984
Bonnie Angus . . . . . . . . .         1976-77, 1979
Sharon Armstrong . . . . . . . . . .          1976-77

B
Cartia Bailey  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2002-04
Robbie Bailey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1978
Robin Baker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1980-81
Pat Bandjlich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1981-84
Latoya Barclay . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2005-08
Angie Bartlett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1986-88
Jessica Beaty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1994-97
Lianne Beck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1986-89
Deborah Bell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1987-89
Carla Berry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1988
Amanda Bevis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1996-97
Barbara Biles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1976-77
Nancy Bolen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1977-79
Nikki Bonner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1992
Chanda Bowman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997
Lakira Boyd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2005-07
Janay Brinkley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2011-14
Brandi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2007-10
Kristi Brown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1990-93
Sandy Brown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1988-89
Jonelda Buck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1996-99
Bama Burrell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1998-99
Angelique Burtts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2008

C
Stephanie Capley . . . . . . . . . . .           1988-91
Karen Carter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1977-78
Linda Carter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1977-78
Sedonia Carter . . . . . . . . . . .            1999-2000
Kasey Cartwright . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1991
Shanice Cason . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2012-15
Vikki Chandler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1976
Kelly Chastain . . . . . . . . . . . .             1998-2001
Alysha Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Carden Cobb  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2007
Sherry Coker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1976
Ester Coleman . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1980-81
Kim Collier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1988
Dana Conner  . . . . . . . . . . . .             1999-2000
Shy Copney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2014
Yamil Cordero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2003-04
Maggie Cox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1991-94

D
Chrissy Davenport  . . . . . . . . . .          2000-01
Marla Davenport . . . . . . . . . . . .            1987-90
Lisa Davis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1986
Shawniza Davis . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1985-86
Shytoria Davis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2009
China Dow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2014-15
Pam Duff  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1979
Lindi Dye . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1980-81

E
Brea Edwards  . . . . . . . . .          2015-pres.
Nikki Edwards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1995-96
Carlita Elder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1996-99
Icelyn Elie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2010-13
Courtney Erickson . . . . . . . . . . 1980-81
Julie Eve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1995-96

F
Tiffany Fisher  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2002-03
Patty Floyd  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1978
Kay Francis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1997-98
Kim Francis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1996

G
Michelle Galloway  . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1988
Dana Garrett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-10
Pippa Gipson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1990-91
Chrissy Givens . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2004-07
Ciara Gray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2002-05
Kay Green  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1976-77
Mescha Griffin . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1993-94
Lori Gross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      1986

H
Becky Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1990
Renee Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2002
Bobbie Kay Hamilton . . . . . . . .       1981-84
Liz Hannah  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1977-78
Latonya Harris  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1991
Sherie Harris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1991-92
Julie Harrison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1988-89
Robin Hendrix  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1981-82
Kara Hobbs . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1994, 1996
Shelley Hoffman . . . . . . . . . . . .            1976-78
Patrice Holmes . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2002-05
Amber Holt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2007-08
Holly Hoover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1982-84
Laurie Hopwood . . . . . . . . . . . .            1991-92
Krystle Horton . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2004-07
Cassandra Howard . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1981

J
Alice Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1995-97
Amy Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1986
Michelle Jackson . . . . . . . . . . . .            1993-94
Ditte Jakobsen . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2004-05
Janiece Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . .            2013-14
Stephanie Johnson . . . . . . . . . 1976-77
Kortni Jones  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2010-13
Olivia Jones . . . . . . . . . . .            2014-pres.
Venetia Jones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1982-84
Jennifer Justice  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2002-04
Lisa Justice  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1980-81

K
Eboni Kirby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2002-04

L
Kate LaMaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2001
Carol Lance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1976-78
Anne Marie Lanning  . . . . . . . .        2008-11
Alice Lawrence . . . . . . . . . . .           1985, 1987
Eva Lemeh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1982-83
Laken Leonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2011-14
Lynn Liggett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1976

Cyndi Lindley/Allen . . .   1982-84, 1986
Sheley Locker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1998
Jordyn Luffman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2011
Erica Lufkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1999-2000
Chelsia Lymon . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2007-10
Gabby Lyon . . . . . . . . . . .            2015-pres.

M
Lauren March . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2011-14
Monique Martin . . . . . . . . . . . . .            2005-06
LaCondra Mason . . . . . . . . . . . .            2006-07
Sharon McClanahan . . . . . . . . .        1976-79
Keisha McClinic . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2001-04
Jessica McClure . . . . . . . . . .           1999-2002
Cathy McDonald . . . . . . . . . . . .            1985-86
Lee McDonald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1987
Molly McFadden . . . . . . . . . . . .            2009-12
Jennifer McFall . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1982-85
Sherry McKinney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1978
Rhonda Miller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1981
Cindy Moore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1979
Julie Morrison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1990-93
Tawanya Mucker . . . . . . . . . . . .            1986-89
Angie Mullins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1990
Stephanie Myers . . . . . . . . . . . .            2012-13

N
Cortney Neeley  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1996-99
Sharon Nevils . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1985-86
Daphne Newsom  . . . . . . . . . . .           1981-83
Libby Newton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1989-90
Sara Nuxol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     2005

O
Starr Orr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2005-08

P
Cheyenne Parker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2015
Angie Parkinson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1994
Mia Parviainen . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2000-03
Melanie Patchen . . . . . . . . . . . .            1993-96
Paula Penttila . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2000-03
Nicole Perkins . . . . . . . . . . . .             1998-2001
Linda Perry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1979
Ty Petty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2014-pres.
Jackie Pickel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2007-10
Brittany Pittman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2006
Celisa Polk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1979-80
TiAnna Porter . . . . . . . . .          2014-pres. 
Ilena Portik  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1979-80
Heather Prater . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1993-96
Hannah Preservati  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2015

Q
Emily Queen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2008-11

R
Dymon Raynor . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2010-13
Rebecca Reuter . . . . . . . .         2015-pres. 
Kathy Riley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1977-79
Priscilla Robinson . . . . . . . . . . .           1991-94
Janet Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1984-87
Denise Rousseau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1976
Ebony Rowe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2011-14

S
Maria Salas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1982-85
Mackenzie Sells . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2013-15
Jessica Schlueter . . . . . . . . . . . .            2002-03
Tammy Scott  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1984
Christy Scruggs . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1987-90
Debbie Shipley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1979
Sharon Sliger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1976
Michelle Simmons  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             2001
Abbey Sissom . . . . . . . . .          2015-pres.
Tricia Sisson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1990-93
Trena Smiley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1981-82
Mary Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1991
Sherry Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                1980-83
Tanika Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1996-98
Natalie Sneed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1995-98
KeKe Stewart  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2011-14
Tina Stewart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2009-11
Tia Stovall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2003-06

T
Whitney Tate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2007
Jennifer Taylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1980
Trella Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1993-96
Jamie Thomatis . . . . . . . . . .           1999-2002
Sally Thornton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1980
Sherry Tucker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1992-95

U
Kim Upchurch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1982-83

W
Thelisa Wade  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1989
Sheila Ware . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1990
Caroline Warden . . . . . . .        2013-pres.
Michelle Wayman . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1991
Jenne Webb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2004-05
Kim Webb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1984-87
Christy Weldon  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1994-95
Kay Willbanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1984-87
Caya Williams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2014-15
Cherrita Williams . . . . . . . . . . . .           1992-93
Gail Wilson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1976
Debra Winfree . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1980-81
LaShonda Winfree  . . . . . . .        1999-2000
Clarissa Woodard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1994
Josephine Wright . . . . . . . . . . .           1979-80
Shana Wright . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1989-92

Z
Jan Zitney  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1976-78
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 All-Time Jersey Numbers

0
Chelsia Lymon

00
Julie Morrison
Julie Eve
LaShonda Winfree
Ciara Gray
Chelsia Lymon

1
Monique Martin
Amber Holt
Janay Brinkley

2
Kasey Cartwright
Jenne Webb
Johnna Abney
Janay Brinkley
Hannah Preservati

3
Erica Lufkin
Kate LaMaster
Monique Martin
LaCondra Mason
Emily Queen
Ty Petty
Abbey Sissom

4
Debra Winfree
Krystle Horton

5
Natalie Sneed
Keisha McClinic
Shanice Cason

10
Gail Wilson
Linda Carter
Ileana Portik
Bobby Kay Hamilton
Deborah Bell
Kim Collier
Shana Wright
Paula Penttila
Yamil Cordero
Sara Nuxol
Teneka Burrell
Jackie Pickel
Mackenzie Sells

11
Gail Wilson 
Cheyenne Parkerr
Jessica McClure
Ditte Jakobsen
Whitney Tate
Jamila Ajanaku

12
Sherry Coker
Maria Salas
Lisa Davis
Deborah Bell
Cherrita Williams
Mescha Griffin
Julie Eve

Cortney Neeley
Jennifer Justice
Starr Orr
Brea Edwards

13
Sharen Armstrong
Celisa Polk
Tricia Sisson
Karyn Crabtree
Mia Parviainen
Icelyn Elie

14
Sherry Smith
Libby Newton
Laurie Hopwood
Latoya Barclay
Dymon Raynor

15
Lynn Liggett
Janet Ross
Mescha Griffin
Natalie Sneed
Carlita Elder
Kelly Chastain
Carden Cobb

20
Lori Gross
Jonelda Buck
Tina Stewart
Ty Petty

21
Carla Berry
Kristi Brown
Kara Hobbs
Tanika Smith
Tia Stovall
Brandi Brown
Ebony Rowe

22
Sharon McClanahan
Pat Bandjlich
Lianne Beck
Angie Mullins
Christy Weldon
Nicole Perkins
Tiffany Fisher
Chrissy Givens
Alysha Clark
Rebecca Reuter

23
Michelle Wayman
Trella Thomas
Sedonia Carter
Michelle Simmons
Patrice Holmes
Angelique Burtts
Abby Andrews
Lauren March
Gabby Lyon

24
Cathy McDonald
Alice Wallace
Christy Scruggs
Sherry Tucker
Kim Francis

Kay Francis
Cartia Bailey
Kortni Jones
China Dow

25
Liz Hannah
Pam Duff
Lindi Dye
Daphne Newsom
Kim Webb
Jonelda Buck

30
Stephanie Johnson
Robbie Bailey
Linda Perry
Rhonda Miller
Sherry Smith
Janet Ross
Amy Jackson
Sandy Brown
Priscilla Robinson
Carlita Elder
Anne Marie Lanning
Caya Williams

31
Lakira Boyd
TiAnna Porter

32
Kay Greene
Debbie Shipley
Robin Hendrix
Trena Smiley
Alice Lawrence
Angie Bartlett
Michelle Jackson
Alice Jackson
Eboni Kirby
Dana Garrett
Jordyn Luffman
Caroline Warden

33
Sharon Sliger
Kathy Riley
Robin Baker
Patricia Allen
Kay Willbanks
Nikki Bonner
Jessica Beaty
Stephanie Myers

34
Shelly Hoffman
Ester Coleman
Kim Upchurch
Heather Prater
Renee Hall
Stephanie Myers
Olivia Jones

35
Vikki Chandley
Jamie Thomatis

40
Barbara Biles
Sherry McKinney
Cassandra Howard
Eva Lemeh

Tammy Andrews
Sharon Nevils
Michelle Galloway
Becky Hall
LaTonya Harris
Nikki Edwards
Shytoria Davis

41
Nancy Bolen
Daphne Newsom
Venetia Jones
Tawanya Mucker
Pippa Gipson
Christy Weldon

42
Susie Anderson
Patrice Amos
Jennifer McFall
Stephanie Capley
Dana Conner
Jessica Schlueter
KeKe Stewart

43
Carol Lance
Cindy Moore
Cyndi Lindley
Christy Scruggs
Clarissa Woodard
Brittany Pittman

44
Bonnie Angus
Patty Floyd
Holly Hoover
Shawnzia Davis
Marla Davenport
Maggie Cox
Chanda Bowman
Chrissy Davenport
Molly McFadden
Shy Copney

45
Denise Rousseau
Sherie Harris

50
Jan Zitney
Julie Harrison
Angie Parkinson
Cyndi Ainsworth
KeKe Stewart
Janiece Johnson

52
Courtney Erickson
Robin Hendrix
Amanda Bevis
Joanne Aluka
Laken Leonard

55
Karen Carter
Melanie Patchen
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Class Records/Streaks

STREAKS

WINS
Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                27
Start - 11/29/06 at Tennessee Tech, 68-50
End - 3/19/07 vs. Marist, 59-73
 
Long Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         23
Start - 1/17/87 vs. Morehead State, 90-73
End - 1/8/89 vs. Kentucky, 66-68

Long Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          11
Start - 11/29/06 at Tennessee Tech, 68-50
End - 11/10/08 at Old Dominion, 68-76

Long Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    24
Start - 1/12/87 at Austin Peay, 92-68
End - 2/29/88 at Murray State, 60-82

Long Home Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . .              46
Start - 1/21/82 vs. Murray State, 90-67
End - 1/21/89 vs. Eastern Kentucky, 65-84

Long Road Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               15
Start - 1/5/12 at Troy, 72-66 (OT)
End - 2/16/13 at UALR, 43-51

LOSSES
Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                7
Start - 12/1/89 vs. Eastern Illinois, 68-90
End - 1/12/90 vs. USF, 79-64

Long Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          7
Start - 1/11/97 vs. Tennessee Tech, 61-71
End - 2/22/97 vs. UT-Martin, 68-50

Long Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           7
Start - 3/17/85 at Western Kentucky, 83-90
End - 1/18/86 at Morehead State, 74-64

Long Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     5
Start - 1/11/97 vs. Tennessee Tech, 61-71
End - 1/27/97 at UT-Martin, 76-36

Long Home Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               7
Start - 1/11/97 vs. Tennessee Tech, 61-71
End - 2/22/97 vs. UT-Martin, 68-50

Long Road Conference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                6
Start - 2/22/02 at FIU, 55-71
End - 2/6/03 at North Texas, 70-56

Worst Start . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              0-3 (1996-97)
+10 Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               2-9 (1989-90)

RECORDS BY CLASS

FRESHMAN
FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     208, Ebony Rowe, 2010-11
FGA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  414, Alice Lawrence, 1984-85
FG% . . . . . . .       .626 (149-238), Jamie Thomatis, 1998-99
FTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               132, Priscilla Robinson, 1990-91
FTA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      199, Ebony Rowe, 2010-11
FT%  . . . . . . . . . . . .            .912 (31-34), Jessica Beaty, 1993-94
3-pt. FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               77, Johnna Abney, 2005-06
3-pt. FGA . . . . . . . . . . . . .              183, Johnna Abney, 2005-06
3-pt. FG% . . . . .      .511 (46-90), Heather Prater, 1992-93
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   531, Ebony Rowe, 2010-11
Rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               313, Ebony Rowe, 2010-11
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  145, Sherry Smith, 1979-80
Steals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       80, Kim Webb, 1983-84
Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  36, Kay Willbanks, 1983-84
Minutes  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1121, Shanice Cason, 2011-12

SOPHOMORE
FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 250, Olivia Jones, 2014-15
FGA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 607, Olivia Jones, 2014-15
FG% . . . . . . . . . . . .            .571 (234-401), Kim Webb, 1985-86
FTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       170, Tia Stovall, 2003-04
FTA . . . .    207, P. Robinson,1991-92/T. Stovall, 2003-04
FT%  . . . . . . .        .955 (21-22), Daphne Newsom, 1982-83
3-pt. FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . .             75, Olivia Jones, 2014-15
3-pt. FGA . . . . . . . . . . . . 243, Olivia Jones, 2014-15
3-pt. FG% . . . .     .403 (58-144), Johnna Abney, 2006-07
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               673, Olivia Jones, 2014-15
Rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              355, Patrice Amos, 1977-78
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   159, Kortni Jones, 2010-11
Steals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 100, Olivia Jones, 204-15
Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  78, Kay Willbanks, 1984-85
Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . .             1276, Olivia Jones, 2014-15

JUNIOR
FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     343, Alysha Clark, 2008-09
FGA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     565, Alysha Clark, 2008-09
FG% . . . . . . . . . .          .607 (343-565), Alysha Clark, 2008-09
FTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     237, Alysha Clark, 2008-09
FTA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      300, Alysha Clark, 2008-09
FT%  . . . . .     .920 (23-25), Anne Marie Lanning, 2009-10
3-pt. FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                115, Kortni Jones, 2011-12
3-pt. FGA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                329, Kortni Jones, 2011-12
3-pt. FG% . . . .    .511 (69-135), Heather Prater, 1994-95
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   935, Alysha Clark, 2008-09
Rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . .             448, Robin Hendrix, 1980-81
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 185, Heather Prater, 1994-95
Steals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   98, Chrissy Givens, 2005-06
Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   74, Holly Hoover, 1982-83
Minutes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1295, Ebony Rowe, 2012-13

SENIOR
FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     352, Amber Holt, 2007-08
FGA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     680, Amber Holt, 2007-08
FG% . . . . . . . . . .          .614 (306-498), Alysha Clark, 2009-10
FTM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     206, Amber Holt, 2007-08
FTA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      291, Ebony Rowe, 2013-14
FT%  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               .900 (36-40), Janet Ross, 1986-87
3-pt. FGM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 86, Kortni Jones, 2012-13
3-pt. FGA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                267, Kortni Jones, 2012-13
3-pt. FG% . . . . . . . .        .520 (53-102), Janet Ross, 1986-87
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   930, Amber Holt, 2007-08
Rebounds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               396, Ebony Rowe, 2013-14
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 154, Chrissy Givens, 2006-07
Steals .  112, K. McClinic, 2003-04/P. Holmes, 2004-05
Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               88, Cheyenne Parker, 2014-15
Minutes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1308, , Ebony Rowe, 2013-14

ALL-TIME BEST STARTS

Game Number . . . . . . . . . .          Record, Season
1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          1-0, 22x, last 2010-11
2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          2-0, 15x, last 2014-15
3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           3-0, 8x, last 2011-12
4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           4-0, 4x, last 1995-96
5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           5-0, 4x, last 1995-96
6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           6-0, 2x, last 1993-94
7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  7-0, 1988-89
8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  8-0, 1988-89
9  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           8-1, 3x, last 1995-96
10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          9-1, 2x, last 1995-96
11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         10-1, 2x, last 1995-96
12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         11-1, 2x, last 1995-96
13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         12-1, 2x, last 1995-96
14 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                13-1, 1995-96
15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                14-1, 1995-96
16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                15-1, 1995-96
17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                16-1, 1995-96
18 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                17-1, 1995-96
19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         17-2, 2x, last 1995-96
20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         18-2, 2x, last 1995-96
21 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         18-3, 4x, last 2013-14
22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         19-3, 3x, last 2006-07
23 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         20-3, 2x, last 2006-07
24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         21-3, 2x, last 2006-07
25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                22-3, 2006-07
26 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                23-3, 2006-07
27 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                24-3, 2006-07
28 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                25-3, 2006-07
29 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                26-3, 2006-07
30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                27-3, 2006-07
31 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                28-3, 2006-07
32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                29-3, 2006-07
33 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                30-3, 2006-07 
34 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                30-4, 2006-07
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Opponent Records/Margins

LARGEST MARGINS

In Wins...
02/03/88	 at Alabama-Huntsville	 73	 W, 105-32 
12/06/76	 Maryville	 70	 W, 116-46
01/30/10	 North Texas	 68	 W, 119-51 
12/01/76	 Vanderbilt	 65	 W, 91-26 
02/25/85	 Akron	 63	 W, 108-45 
12/10/75	 Lambuth	 62	 W, 83-21
02/15/09	 North Texas	 55	 W, 113-58 
01/29/02	 Morris Brown	 51	 W, 90-39
01/19/11	 Troy	 51	 W, 103-52 
01/07/12	 Louisiana	 51	 W, 104-53
01/28/06	 at New Orleans	 49	 W, 90-41 
02/13/77	 at Vanderbilt	 48	 W, 89-41 
02/06/10	 at South Alabama	 48	 W, 100-52

In Losses...
12/02/85	 at Georgia	 50	 L, 58-108 
12/29/94	 vs. Mississippi	 47	 L, 56-103 
11/23/99	 at Auburn	 42	 L, 51-93 
02/16/76	 at Tennessee Tech	 41	 L, 58-99 
02/08/88	 at Alabama	 39	 L, 58-97 
11/29/11	 at Tennessee 	 39	 L, 43-82
12/30/02	 Georgia	 36	 L, 43-79 
01/13/79	 at Tennessee Tech	 34	 L, 73-107 
11/22/96	 at Mississippi	 34	 L, 60-94 
03/17/83	 at Louisiana Tech	 32	 L, 59-91 
01/03/87	 Mississippi	 32	 L, 63-95 
12/09/87	 at Western Kentucky	 32	 L, 51-83 
12/07/91	 Alabama	 32	 L, 69-101 
12/16/99	 at Mississippi	 32	 L, 44-76 

VS. RANKED OPPONENTS

01/10/77.......................... at Tennessee Tech ..................................................(6).............................................................. L, 67-97
02/05/77 ......................... Tennessee Tech .......................................................(6).............................................................W, 80-78
03/02/77.......................... vs. Tennessee ..........................................................(10)............................................................. L, 66-87
01/17/78.......................... Tennessee .................................................................(2).............................................................. L, 79-87
12/05/79.......................... at Tennessee ............................................................(1).............................................................. L, 63-87
11/26/80.......................... Tennessee .................................................................(4).............................................................. L, 48-63
02/27/81.......................... Tennessee .................................................................(4).............................................................. L, 47-66
01/06/83.......................... at Kentucky ..............................................................(5).............................................................. L, 68-73
03/17/83.......................... at Louisiana Tech ....................................................(1).............................................................. L, 59-91
12/17/83.......................... at Mississippi ...........................................................(8).............................................................. L, 72-84
01/31/85.......................... Mississippi ..............................................................(7/7)............................................................ L, 66-77
02/06/85.......................... Louisiana Tech .......................................................(6/5)............................................................ L, 62-86
12/02/85.......................... at Georgia ...............................................................(2/2)..........................................................L, 58-108
12/09/85.......................... at Western Kentucky............................................(9/8)..........................................................L, 78-103
12/21/85.......................... at Mississippi ....................................................... (8/10)........................................................... L, 80-95
03/16/86.......................... at LSU .......................................................................(9/8)............................................................ L, 65-78
12/14/86.......................... Auburn .....................................................................(4/4)............................................................ L, 62-84
01/03/87.......................... Mississippi ........................................................... (10/10).......................................................... L, 63-95
12/17/87.......................... at Mississippi .........................................................(7/7)............................................................ L, 63-77
12/10/89.......................... Georgia ....................................................................(4/4)............................................................ L, 89-95
12/08/90.......................... Georgia ....................................................................(4/4)............................................................ L, 62-80
12/20/94.......................... at Alabama .............................................................(5/7)............................................................ L, 70-99
12/01/96.......................... Georgia ....................................................................(2/2)............................................................ L, 70-89
03/14/98.......................... at Duke ....................................................................(8/9)............................................................ L, 67-92
01/25/01.......................... Louisiana Tech .......................................................(8/8)............................................................ L, 57-80
02/15/01.......................... at Louisiana Tech ..................................................(8/8)............................................................ L, 64-83
12/06/02.......................... at Kansas State ......................................................(7/7)............................................................ L, 61-72
12/13/03.......................... at Georgia ............................................................. (10/9)........................................................... L, 50-65 
11/10/06.......................... Maryland .................................................................(1/1)............................................................ L, 80-76
11/26/06.......................... at Tennessee ..........................................................(4/4)............................................................ L, 88-64
12/07/06.......................... at Georgia ...............................................................(8/8)...........................................................W, 70-62
12/05/07.......................... at Maryland ............................................................(3/6)............................................................ L, 69-74
12/13/07.......................... at Tennessee ..........................................................(1/1)............................................................ L, 61-84
12/28/07.......................... LSU ............................................................................(8/8)...........................................................W, 67-56
11/19/08.......................... at Oklahoma...........................................................(2/4)............................................................ L, 65-85
12/04/08.......................... Louisville............................................................... (13/15).......................................................... L, 44-67
12/11/08.......................... at Tennessee......................................................... (7/10)........................................................... L, 52-81
11/15/09.......................... at LSU...................................................................... (7/15)........................................................... L, 40-61
11/25/09.......................... Tennessee................................................................(6/5)............................................................ L, 52-69
12/03/09.......................... at Xavier................................................................. (9/10)........................................................... L, 63-80
12/09/10.......................... Xavier........................................................................(4/5)............................................................ L, 52-65
12/29/10.......................... at Kentucky.......................................................... (11/11).......................................................... L, 72-81
11/13/11.......................... at Penn State....................................................... (12/14).......................................................... L, 49-65
11/29/11.......................... at Tennessee...........................................................(8/8)............................................................ L, 43-82
12/28/11.......................... Kentucky..................................................................(6/6)...........................................................W, 70-58
11/28/12.......................... at Tennessee........................................................ (16/14).................................................. L, 81-88 (ot)
12/09/12.......................... at Kentucky.............................................................(7/6)............................................................ L, 46-68
11/08/13.......................... Tennessee................................................................(4/4)............................................................ L, 56-67
11/24/13.......................... Kentucky..................................................................(7/7)............................................................ L, 72-84
12/12/14.......................... at Kentucky.............................................................(8/8)............................................................ L, 62-78

rankings are listed as Associated Press/Coaches polls

OPPONENT GAME RECORDS

Points
High	 108, at Georgia (12/02/85)
Low	 21, Lambuth (12/10/75)

First Half Points
High	 54, vs. Mississippi (12/29/94)
Low	 9, Lambuth (12/10/75)

Second Half Points
High	 61, at Alabama (12/20/94)
Low	 11, Vanderbilt (12/01/76)

Field Goals Made
High	 43, at Memphis (01/30/78)
Low	 5, Lambuth (12/10/75)

Field Goal  Attempts
High	 96, Union (Tenn.) (12/10/77)
Low	 34, 2x, last vs. Maine (11/18/06)

Field Goal Percentage
High	 .649 (32-57), at Memphis (12/14/97)
Low	 .147 (5-34), Lambuth (12/10/75)

3-pt. Field Goals  Made
High	 13, vs. Mississippi (12/29/94)
Low	 0, 35x, last at Tennessee Tech (12/01/10)

3-pt. Field Goal  Attempts
High	 42, at South Alabama (01/04/09)
Low	 0, 6x, last Oral Roberts (01/22/92)

3-pt. FG Percentage
(minimum eight attempts)
High	 .889 (8-9), Louisville (12/12/92)
Low	 .000, 32x, last at Tennessee Tech (12/01/10)

Free Throws Made
High	 37, at Western Kentucky (12/09/85)
Low	 1, Morehead State (01/23/95)

Free Throw  Attempts
High	 51, at Georgia (12/02/85)
Low	 0, FIU (03/05/12)

Free Throw Percentage
(minimum 10 attempts)
High	 1.000, 3x, last at Western Kentucky (01/24/10)
Low	 .222 (4-18), at Tennessee State (02/01/83)

Rebounds
High	 66, Missouri (01/11/78)
Low	 18, at Belmont (11/13/79)

Assists
High	 31, at Tennessee Tech (02/03/90)
Low	 1, 2x, last Tennessee Tech (02/05/81)

Turnovers
High	 48, Maryville (12/06/76)
Low	 4, at Tennessee State (02/01/83)

Blocks
High	 16, at Vanderbilt (01/30/92)

Steals
High	 20, Memphis (01/05/94)
Low	 0, 3x, last at USF (12/18/13)
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In-Season Tournament Results

Memphis State Invitational (Memphis, Tenn.)
02/06/76.........at Memphis JV.............................. W, 77-35
02/06/76.........vs. Miss. Univ. for Women...........L, 63-72
02/07/76.........vs. Murray State............................ W, 64-57
02/07/76.........vs. Mississippi State......................L, 73-78

MTSU Invitational (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
02/11/77.........Chattanooga................................. W, 95-73
02/11/77.........Murray State.................................. W, 92-63

MTSU Tipoff Invitational (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
11/18/77.........Mississippi State.......................... W, 83-70
11/18/77.........Kentucky...........................................L, 80-82

Blue Mountain Tourn. (Blue Mountain, Miss.)
1977-78...........vs. Southern Miss................W, 82-75 (OT)
1977-78...........at Blue Mountain......................... W, 76-59
1977-78...........vs. Berry College............................L, 53-77

MTSU Tipoff Invitational (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
11/17/78.........Kentucky......................................... W, 90-87
11/18/78.........Memphis..........................................L, 81-91

MUW Christmas Tournament (Columbus, Miss.)
12/14/78.........vs. Mississippi..................................L, 61-68
12/14/78.........vs. Utah.............................................L, 74-82
12/16/78.........vs. Mississippi State...........................L, 0-2

OVC Tipoff Tournament (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/03/79.........Western Kentucky....................... W, 54-49
12/04/79.........Morehead State.............................L, 51-58

MUW Christmas Tournament (Columbus, Miss.)
12/13/79.........vs. Mississippi................................ W, 69-63
12/14/79.........vs. Tennessee Tech.............. L, 68-71 (OT)
12/15/79.........vs. Central Missouri.......................L, 70-72

Northern Kentucky Invit. (Highland Heights, Ky.)
01/04/80.........at Northern Kentucky..................L, 69-70
01/05/80.........vs. Miami (Ohio)........................... W, 73-49

MUW Christmas Tournament (Columbus, Miss.)
12/18/80.........vs. Clemson......................................L, 63-66
12/19/80.........vs. South Alabama........................L, 50-51
12/20/80.........at Miss. Univ. for Women.......... W, 89-71

Hurricane Classic (Miami, Fla.)
12/28/80.........vs. Jackson State............................L, 62-82
12/29/80.........vs. Miami (Ohio)........................... W, 78-57
12/30/80.........at Miami (Fla.).................................L, 74-80

Dial Classic (Oxford, Miss.)
01/08/82.........at Mississippi...................................L, 66-67
01/09/82.........vs. South Alabama...................... W, 72-55

Lady Razorback Invitational (Fayetteville, Ark.)
02/04/83.........vs. Mississippi State...........W, 79-76 (OT)
02/05/83.........at Arkansas......................................L, 72-73

Dial Classic (Oxford, Miss.)
12/16/83.........vs. Union (Tenn.).......................... W, 74-62
12/17/83.........at Mississippi...................................L, 72-84

Communiplex Classic (Cincinnati, Ohio)
12/28/84.........vs. West Virginia........................... W, 93-67
12/29/84.........at Cincinnati....................................L, 91-98

Bowling Green Bank Invit. (Bowling Green, Ky.)
11/25/85.........vs. Oklahoma..................................L, 75-83
11/26/85.........vs. South Alabama........................L, 63-79

Lady Kat Dial Classic (Lexington, Ky.)
11/29/85.........vs. Clemson.................................... W, 90-88
11/30/85.........at Kentucky......................................L, 77-85

Communiplex Classic (Cincinnati, Ohio)
11/28/86.........vs. Northern Kentucky............... W, 70-69
11/29/86.........vs. Wisconsin................................. W, 69-56

Maine Holiday Tournament (Orono, Maine)
12/27/86.........vs. Quinnipiac............................... W, 89-59
12/28/86.........at Maine............................................L, 67-75

Georgia State Invitational (Atlanta, Ga.)
11/27/87.........at Georgia State.........................W, 101-80
11/28/87.........vs. Mississippi State.................... W, 57-56

Indiana Classic (Bloomington, Ind.)
12/04/87.........vs. Central Michigan................... W, 64-56
12/05/87.........at Indiana....................................... W, 65-59

Shoney’s Inn Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/02/88.........Mississippi College..................... W, 93-53
12/03/88.........Clemson.......................................... W, 69-64

Midwest Roundball Classic (Tulsa, Okla.)
12/16/88.........vs. UT-Arlington........................... W, 73-62
12/17/88.........vs. TCU............................................. W, 70-53

Wagner Holiday Tournament (New York, N.Y.)
12/28/88.........vs. Siena........................................W, 103-62
12/29/88.........at Wagner............................... L, 75-80 (OT)

Nevada Tournament (Reno, Nev.)
11/24/89.........vs. Texas Tech..................................L, 61-76
11/25/89.........vs. Bucknell.................................... W, 94-68
11/26/89.........vs. San Francisco............................L, 57-82

Illini Classic (Champaign, Ill.)
12/01/89.........vs. Eastern Illinois..........................L, 68-90
12/02/89.........vs. Portland State...........................L, 64-69

Georgia State Tournament (Atlanta, Ga.)
11/23/90.........vs. UAB...............................................L, 68-76
11/24/90.........at Georgia State........................... W, 98-94

Pizza Inn Classic (Jonesboro, Ark.)
11/30/90.........vs. Wichita State........................... W, 63-44
12/01/90.........at Arkansas State...........................L, 60-71

FIU Fun and Sun Classic (Miami, Fla.)
01/02/91.........vs. Mississippi..................................L, 59-78
01/03/91.........vs. Oklahoma State.......................L, 70-88
01/04/91.........vs. Brown..........................................L, 73-81

Garden Plaza Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/06/91.........Western Carolina......................... W, 76-65
12/07/91.........Alabama........................................ L, 69-101

USF Classic (San Francisco, Calif.)
12/13/91.........vs. San Jose State......................... W, 88-54
12/14/91.........at San Francisco.............................L, 54-70

Shoney’s Classic (Tuscaloosa, Ala.)
12/19/91.........vs. Houston......................................L, 85-99
12/20/91.........vs. Jackson State.......................... W, 76-68

Garden Plaza Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/11/92.........Troy................................................... W, 88-65
12/12/92.........Louisville...........................................L, 70-71

Wagner Holiday Tournament (New York, N.Y.)
12/28/92.........vs. Yale............................................. W, 66-50
12/29/92.........at Wagner....................................... W, 73-53

UTA/Marriott Classic (Arlington, Texas)
12/03/93.........vs. Oregon...................................... W, 79-74
12/04/93.........at UT-Arlington............................. W, 87-66

Garden Plaza Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/10/93.........Oral Roberts.................................. W, 81-55
12/11/93.........Southern Indiana......................... W, 94-72

Sports Belle Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
11/27/94.........Georgia.............................................L, 71-95

Sun Bank/UCF Holiday Classic (Orlando, Fla.)
12/29/94.........vs. Mississippi............................... L, 56-103
12/30/94.........vs. Fairleigh Dickinson.............W, 108-71
12/31/94.........vs. Appalachian State................. W, 73-65

Sports Belle Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
11/24/95.........Mississippi...................................... W, 88-86

Pepperdine Tournament (Malibu, Calif.)
12/02/95.........vs. Houston.................................... W, 76-69
12/03/95.........vs. Radford..................................... W, 84-73

Garden Plaza Classic (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
12/08/95.........Belmont.......................................... W, 63-44
12/09/95.........Alabama...........................................L, 53-68

Georgia State Tournament (Atlanta, Ga.)
12/15/95.........vs. Georgia Southern................W, 101-90
12/16/95.........at Georgia State........................... W, 80-64

Paradise Classic (Honolulu, Hawai’i)
12/20/96.........vs. Missouri......................................L, 55-61
12/21/96.........vs. West Virginia.............................L, 60-77
12/23/96.........at Hawai’i..........................................L, 63-82

Las Vegas Club Shootout (Las Vegas, Nev.)
12/05/97.........vs. Xavier...........................................L, 62-78
12/06/97.........at UNLV..................................W, 85-82 (OT)

Doubletree Classic (New Orleans, La.)
12/29/98.........vs. Maine...........................................L, 78-92
12/30/98.........vs. Furman........................................L, 66-83

Insight.com Bowl Classic (Tucson, Ariz.)
12/10/99.........vs. Indiana........................................L, 68-81
12/12/99.........vs. Texas Southern....................... W, 76-55

UCF Classic (Orlando, Fla.)
12/21/00.........vs. UNC Greensboro................... W, 69-66
12/22/00.........at UCF.............................................. W, 71-69

Wildcat Classic (Manhattan, Kan.)
12/06/02.........at Kansas State...............................L, 61-79
12/07/02.........vs. Milwaukee.................................L, 60-62

FAU Embassy Suites Classic (Boca Raton, Fla.)
11/28/03.........vs Manhattan..................................L, 65-70
11/29/03.........vs Norfolk State............................ W, 80-58

Houston Cougar Classic (Houston, Texas)
11/27/04.........vs. Wisconsin................................. W, 77-74
11/28/04.........at Houston.......................................L, 56-80

UAB Blazer Tournament (Birmingham, Ala.)
11/25/05.........vs. Penn State................................ W, 79-65
11/26/05.........at UAB................................................L, 69-71

Subway Classic (Minneapolis, Minn.)
11/18/06.........vs. Maine......................................... W, 87-60
11/19/06.........at Minnesota................................. W, 79-61

Preseason WNIT 
(Murfreesboro, Tenn./Norman, Okla.)
11/15/08.........Lafayette......................................... W, 85-47
11/19/08.........at Oklahoma....................................L, 65-85
11/22/08.........Indiana............................................ W, 65-59

UTSA Holiday Classic (San Antonio, Texas)
12/20/10.........vs. St. Bonaventure..................... W, 58-53
12/21/10.........vs. Kansas State............................ W, 63-49

Lady Lion Classic (University Park, Pa.)
11/11/11.........UNC Wilmington.......................... W, 79-60
11/13/11.........at 12/14 Penn State......................L, 49-65

Preseason WNIT 
(Murfreesboro, Tenn./Iowa City, Iowa)
11/09/12.........Kennesaw State........................... W, 87-45
11/11/12.........Memphis........................................ W, 82-68
11/14/12.........at Iowa.......................................L, 63-69 (ot)

Gulf Coast Showcase
(Estero, Fla.)
11/29/13.........Southeastern Louisiana............ W, 88-71
11/30/13.........Wright State.................................. W, 69-62
12/1/13............Mississippi State.......................... W, 62-48
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Coaching History

Year	 Coach	 Overall	 Pct.	 Conference^	 Pct.	 Home	 Road	 Neutral	 Postseason
1975-76	 Pat Jones	 15-9	 .625	 -	 -	 5-3	 7-2	 3-4	 -
1976-77	 Pat Jones	 20-5	 .800	 -	 -	 12-1	 6-3	 2-1	 -
	 TOTALS	 35-14	 .714			 
1977-78	 Pat Sarver	 15-13	 .536	 -	 -	 7-5	 6-5	 2-3	 -
	 TOTALS	 15-13	 .536
1978-79	 Larry Joe Inman	 14-13	 .519	 6-4	 .600	 9-3	 5-6	 0-4	 -
1979-80	 Larry Joe Inman	 23-10	 .697	 10-1*	 .909	 9-3	 11-4	 3-3	 -
1980-81	 Larry Joe Inman	 16-13	 .552	 6-3	 .667	 7-4	 8-4	 1-5	 -
1981-82	 Larry Joe Inman	 20-5	 .800	 9-3	 .750	 9-1	 10-3	 1-1	 -
1982-83	 Larry Joe Inman	 26-5	 .839	 10-0*#	 1.000	 10-1	 13-4	 3-0	 NCAA
1983-84	 Larry Joe Inman	 19-10	 .655	 12-2*#	 .857	 11-2	 7-8	 1-0	 NCAA
1984-85	 Larry Joe Inman	 23-7	 .767	 13-1*#	 .929	 13-2	 9-5	 1-0	 NCAA
1985-86	 Larry Joe Inman	 20-10	 .667	 13-1*#	 .929	 12-0	 7-8	 1-2	 NCAA
	 TOTALS	 161-73	 .688	 78-16	 .830
1986-87	 Jim Davis	 19-8	 .704	 12-2*	 .857	 9-4	 6-4	 4-0	 -
	 TOTALS	 19-8	 .704	 12-2	 .857
1987-88	 Lewis Bivens	 22-8	 .733	 12-2*#	 .857	 10-0	 8-8	 2-0	 NCAA
1988-89	 Lewis Bivens	 21-6	 .778	 10-2*	 .833	 9-4	 9-2	 3-0	 -
1989-90	 Lewis Bivens	 11-17	 .393	 7-5	 .583	 6-6	 4-6	 1-5	 -
1990-91	 Lewis Bivens	 14-14	 .500	 8-4	 .667	 7-4	 5-6	 2-4	 -
1991-92	 Lewis Bivens	 19-9	 .679	 10-4	 .714	 11-2	 6-5	 2-2	 -
1992-93	 Lewis Bivens	 21-7	 .750	 13-3	 .813	 10-3	 9-4	 2-0	 -
1993-94	 Lewis Bivens	 21-7	 .750	 11-5	 .688	 10-3	 9-3	 2-1	 -
1994-95	 Lewis Bivens	 19-9	 .679	 12-4*	 .750	 9-3	 7-4	 3-2	 -
1995-96	 Lewis Bivens	 24-6	 .800	 13-3*	 .813	 12-1	 7-4	 5-1	 NCAA
1996-97	 Lewis Bivens	 10-20	 .333	 7-11	 .389	 4-8	 6-9	 0-3	 -
	 TOTALS	 182-103	 .639	 103-43	 .705
1997-98	 Stephany Smith	 18-12	 .600	 11-7*#	 .611	 8-4	 6-7	 4-1	 NCAA
1998-99	 Stephany Smith	 18-10	 .643	 14-4	 .778	 11-2	 7-6	 0-2	 WNIT
1999-2000	 Stephany Smith	 18-11	 .621	 11-5	 .688	 11-2	 6-7	 1-2	 -
2000-01	 Stephany Smith	 17-13	 .567	 9-7	 .563	 10-2	 5-9	 2-2	 WNIT
2001-02	 Stephany Smith	 16-13	 .552	 7-7	 .500	 7-7	 8-5	 1-1	 -
2002-03	 Stephany Smith	 18-12	 .600	 9-5	 .643	 10-3	 6-7	 2-1	 -
2003-04	 Stephany Smith	 24-8	 .750	 10-4*#	 .714	 11-2	 9-5	 4-1	 NCAA
2004-05	 Stephany Smith	 24-9	 .727	 11-3#	 .786	 12-2	 7-6	 5-1	 NCAA
	 TOTALS	 153-88	 .635	 81-42	 .659
2005-06	 Rick Insell	 20-11	 .645	 10-4#	 .714	 15-1	 4-9	 1-1	 NCAA
2006-07	 Rick Insell	 30-4	 .882	 18-0*#	 1.000	 13-2	 13-1	 4-1	 NCAA
2007-08	 Rick Insell	 22-12	 .647	 14-4	 .778	 11-2	 9-9	 2-1	 WNIT
2008-09	 Rick Insell	 28-6	 .824	 17-1*#	 .944	 15-1	 10-5	 3-0	 NCAA
2009-10	 Rick Insell	 25-6	 .806	 17-1*#	 .944	 12-1	 10-4	 3-1	 NCAA
2010-11	 Rick Insell	 23-8	 .742	 14-2*	 .875	 12-1	 9-5	 2-2	 NCAA
2011-12	 Rick Insell	 26-7	 .788	 16-0*	 1.000	 13-2	 10-4	 3-1	 NCAA
2012-13	 Rick Insell	 25-8	 .757	 17-3*#	 .850	 12-2	 10-5	 3-1	 NCAA
2013-14	 Rick Insell	 29-5	 .853	 15-1*#	 .938	 11-2	 12-2	 6-1	 NCAA
2014-15	 Rick Insell	 24-10	 .706	 14-4	 .778	 14-4	 9-5	 1-1	 WNIT
	 TOTALS	 252-77	 .766	 152-20	 .896

^ - Ohio Valley (1978-79 to 1999-2000), Sun Belt (2000-01 to 2012-13) and Conference USA (2013-14 to present)

Pat Jones
1975-76 to 1976-77

Pat Sarver
1977-78

Larry Joe Inman
1978-79 to 1985-86

Jim Davis
1986-87

Lewis Bivens
1987-88 to 1996-97

Stephany Smith
1997-98 to 2004-05

Rick Insell
2005-06 to present
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1975-76
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Gail Wilson	 FR	 C	 5-11	 McMinnville, Tenn.
	12	 Sherry Coker*	 SO	 G	 5-5	 White House, Tenn.
	13	 Sharen Armstrong^	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Athens, Tenn.
	15	 Lynn Liggett	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Tullahoma, Tenn.
	22	 Sharon McClannahan*	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Centerville, Tenn.
	30	 Stephanie Johnson*	 SO	 F	 5-10	 Maryville, Tenn.
	32	 Kay Greene	 JR	 C	 5-10	 Etowah, Tenn.
	33	 Sharon Sliger	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Athens, Tenn.
	34	 Shelly Hoffman^	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	35	 Vikki Chandley	 JR	 F	 5-8	 Nashville, Tenn.
	40	 Barbara Biles	 FR	 C	 5-11	 McMinnville, Tenn.
	42	 Susie Anderson	 SO	 C	 5-10	 Westmoreland, Tenn.
	43	 Carol Lance	 SO	 C	 6-0	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	44	 Bonnie Angus*	 FR	 F	 5-7	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	45	 Denise Rousseau	 SO	 G	 5-5	 Tullahoma, Tenn.
	50	 Jan Zitney*	 SO	 G	 5-4	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1976-77
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Linda Carter	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Dechard, Tenn.
	13	 Sharen Armstrong	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Englewood, Tenn.
	22	 Sharon McClannahan*	 SO	 C	 6-0	 Centerville, Tenn.
	25	 Liz Hannah*	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	30	 Stephanie Johnson	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Maryville, Tenn.
	32	 Kay Greene	 SR	 C	 5-10	 Etowah, Tenn.
	33	 Kathy Riley*	 FR	 F	 5-8	 Smyrna, Tenn.
	34	 Shelly Hoffman	 SO	 G/F	 5-7	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	40	 Barbara Biles^	 SO	 C	 5-10	 McMinnville, Tenn.
	41	 Nancy Bolen	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	42	 Patrice Amos^	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Franklin, Tenn.
	43	 Carol Lance	 JR	 C	 6-0	 McMinnville, Tenn.
	44	 Bonnie Angus	 SO	 F	 5-8	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	50	 Jan Zitney*	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	55	 Karen Carter*	 JR	 F	 5-8	 Dechard, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1977-78
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
10		 Linda Carter*	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Dechard, Tenn.
	22	 Sharon McClannahan^	 JR	 F/C	 6-0	 Centerville, Tenn.
	25	 Liz Hannah*	 SR	 F	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	30	 Robbie Bailey	 FR	 G	 5-4	 Tullahoma, Tenn.
	33	 Kathy Riley	 SO	 FR	 5-9	 Smyrna, Tenn.
	34	 Shelly Hoffman	 JR	 G	 5-7	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	40	 Sherry McKinney*	 JR	 C/F	 6-3	 Fayetteville, Tenn.
	41	 Nancy Bolen	 SO	 G	 5-5	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	42	 Patrice Amos*	 SO	 C/F	 6-1	 Franklin, Tenn.
	43	 Carol Lance^	 SR	 C/F	 6-0	 McMinnville, Tenn.
	44	 Patty Floyd	 SO	 F	 5-7	 Smyrna, Tenn.
	50	 Jan Zitney*	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1978-79
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Ileana Portik*	 FR	 F/C	 6-1	 Gheorgheni, Romania
	13	 Celisa Polk	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Springfield, Tenn.
	22	 Sharon McClannahan*	 SR	 C	 6-0	 Centerville, Tenn.
	25	 Pam Duff*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Rockwood, Tenn.
	30	 Linda Perry*	 JR	 G	 5-7	 Hermitage, Tenn.
	32	 Debbie Shipley^	 JR	 F	 5-9	 Sale Creek, Tenn.
	41	 Nancy Bolen	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	42	 Josephine Wright^	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Nashville, Tenn.
	43	 Cindy Moore*	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1979-80
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Ileana Portik*	 SO	 C	 6-1	 Bucharest, Romania
	13	 Celisa Polk	 SO	 G/F	 5-8	 Springfield, Tenn.
	14	 Sherry Smith*	 FR	 G/F	 5-7	 Bethel Springs, Tenn.
	25	 Lindi Dye*	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Kennesaw, Ga.
	33	 Robin Baker^	 FR	 F/C	 5-11	 Bolivar, Tenn.
	34	 Ester Coleman*	 FR	 F	 5-9	 Humboldt, Tenn.
	40	 Jennifer Taylor	 FR	 F/G	 5-10	 Jonesboro, Tenn.
	42	 Josephine Wright*	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Nashville, Tenn.
	43 	 Courtney Erickson	 FR	 F	 5-9	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	44 	 Debra Winfree	 FR	 F/G	 5-9	 Savannah, Tenn.
	55	 Lisa Justice^	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Oliver Springs, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1980-81
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Bobbie Kay Hamilton	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Savannah, Tenn.
	13 	 Sherry Smith*	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Bethel Springs, Tenn.
	22	 Pat Bandjlich^	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Bridgewater, N.J.
	25 	 Lindi Dye*	 SO	 F/C	 6-0	 Kennesaw, Ga.
	30 	 Rhonda Miller	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Soddy Daisy, Tenn.
	32	 Trena Smiley	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Ridgetop, Tenn.
	33	 Robin Baker	 SO	 F	 5-11	 Bolivar, Tenn.
	34 	 Ester Coleman*	 SO	 F	 5-9	 Humboldt, Tenn.
	40	 Cassandra Howard*	 FR	 F	 5-9	 Henderson, Tenn.
	41	 Daphne Newsom^	 FR	 G/F	 5-9	 Fayetteville, Tenn.
	42	 Robin Hendrix*	 JR	 C	 6-3	 Kokomo, Ind.
	43	 Courtney Erickson	 SO	 F	 5-9	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	44	 Debra Winfree	 SO	 G/F	 5-9	 Paragould, Ark.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1981-82
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Bobbie Kay Hamilton	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Savannah, Tenn.
	12	 Maria Salas	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	22	 Pat Bandjlich	 SO	 F/C	 6-0	 Bridgewater, N.J.
	25	 Daphne Newsom^	 SO	 G/F	 5-9	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	30	 Sherry Smith*	 JR	 G	 5-7	 Bethel Springs, Tenn.
	32	 Trena Smiley	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Ridgetop, Tenn.
	34	 Kim Upchurch	 JR	 G/F	 5-10	 Allardt, Tenn.
	40	 Eva Lemeh*	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Nashville, Tenn.
	41	 Venetia Jones^	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Winchester, Tenn.
	42	 Jennifer McFall*	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Columbia, Tenn.
	43	 Cyndi Lindley	 FR	 C	 6-2	 Haleyville, Ala.
	44	 Holly Hoover*	 SO	 C	 6-2	 Ringgold, Ga.
	52	 Robin Hendrix*	 SR	 C	 6-3	 Kokomo, Ind.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1982-83
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Bobbie Kay Hamilton	 JR	 G	 5-7	 Savannah, Tenn.
	12	 Maria Salas	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	22	 Pat Bandjlich	 JR	 F/C	 6-1	 Bridgewater, N.J.
	30	 Sherry Smith*	 SR	 G	 5-7	 Bethel Springs, Tenn.
	33	 Patricia Allen^	 SR	 G/F	 5-7	 Atlanta, Ga.
	40	 Eva Lemeh*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Nashville, Tenn.
	41	 Venetia Jones^	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Winchester, Tenn.
	42	 Jennifer McFall*	 SO	 F/C	 6-0	 Columbia, Tenn.
	43	 Cyndi Lindley*	 SO	 C	 6-2	 Haleyville, Ala.
	44	 Holly Hoover*	 JR	 C	 6-4	 Ringgold, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1983-84
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Bobbie Kay Hamilton*	 SR	 G	 5-7	 Savannah, Tenn.
	12	 Maria Salas^	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	22	 Pat Bandjlich	 SR	 F/C	 6-1	 Bridgewater, N.J.
	25	 Kim Webb*	 FR	 G/F	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	30	 Janet Ross	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Adamsville, Tenn.
	33	 Kay Willbanks^	 FR	 F/C	 6-4	 Ringgold, Ga.
	40	 Tammy Andrews	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Franklin, Tenn.
	41	 Venetia Jones	 JR	 F/C	 6-0	 Winchester, Tenn.
	42	 Jennifer McFall*	 JR	 F/C	 6-0	 Columbia, Tenn.
	43	 Cyndi Allen*	 JR	 F/C	 6-2	 Haleyville, Ala.
	44	 Holly Hoover*	 SR	 C	 6-4	 Ringgold, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1984-85
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	12	 Maria Salas	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	15	 Janet Ross*	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Adamsville, Tenn.
	24	 Cathy McDonald^	 FR	 G/F	 6-1	 Tullahoma, Tenn.
	25	 Kim Webb*	 SO	 G/F	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	32	 Alice Lawrence*	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	33	 Kay Willbanks*	 SO	 F/C	 6-4	 Ringgold, Ga.
	40	 Sharon Nevils	 FR	 G/F	 6-0	 Franklin, Tenn.
	42	 Jennifer McFall*	 SR	 F/C	 6-0	 Columbia, Tenn.
	44	 Shawnzia Davis^	 FR	 G/F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1985-86
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
12		 Lisa Davis	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Nashville, Tenn.
	15	 Janet Ross*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Adamsville, Tenn.
	20	 Lori Gross*	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	22	 Lianne Beck	 FR	 F/G	 5-11	 Ft. Knox, Ky.
	24	 Cathy McDonald	 SO	 G/F	 6-1	 Tullahoma, Tenn.
	25	 Kim Webb*	 JR	 G/F	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	30	 Amy Jackson	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Union City, Tenn.
	32	 Angie Bartlett	 FR	 F	 5-11	 Celina, Tenn.
	33	 Kay Willbanks*	 JR	 F/C	 6-4	 Ringgold, Ga.
	40	 Sharon Nevils^	 SO	 G/F	 6-0	 Franklin, Tenn.
	41	 Tawanya Mucker*	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
	43	 Cyndi Lindley^	 SR	 F/C	 6-2	 Haleyville, Tenn.
	44	 Shawnzia Davis	 JR	 G/F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1986-87
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	15	 Janet Ross*	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Adamsville, Tenn.
	22	 Lianne Beck*	 SO	 F/G	 5-11	 Ft. Knox, Ky.
	24	 Alice Lawrence*	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	25	 Kim Webb*	 SR	 G/F	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	32	 Angie Bartlett^	 SO	 F	 5-11	 Celina, Tenn.
	41	 Tawanya Mucker*	 SO	 F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
	43	 Christy Scruggs	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	44	 Marla Davenport^	 FR	 C	 6-1	 Morrison, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
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1987-88
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Kim Collier*	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Ten Mile, Tenn.
	12	 Deborah Bell	 FR	 F/C	 6-0	 Ashland City, Tenn.
	21	 Carla Berry	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Decatur, Ala.
	22	 Lianne Beck*	 JR	 F/G	 5-11	 Ft. Knox, Ky.
	24	 Christy Scruggs^	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	30	 Sandy Brown*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Morristown, Tenn.
	32	 Angie Bartlett	 JR	 F	 5-11	 Celina, Tenn.
	40	 Michelle Galloway	 SO	 G/F	 5-8	 Knoxville, Tenn.
	41	 Tawanya Mucker*	 JR	 C/F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
	42	 Stephanie Capley*	 FR	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	44	 Marla Davenport	 SO	 C	 6-1	 Morrison, Tenn.
	50	 Julie Harrison^	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Buford, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1988-89
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	10	 Shana Wright	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Kingsport, Tenn.
	12	 Deborah Bell	 SO	 F/C	 6-0	 Ashland City, Tenn.
	14	 Libby Newton^	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Macon, Ga.
	22	 Lianne Beck*	 SR	 F/G	 5-11	 Ft. Knox, Ky.
	24	 Christy Scruggs*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	30	 Sandy Brown*	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Morristown, Tenn.
	41	 Tawanya Mucker*	 SR	 C/F	 6-0	 Macon, Ga.
	42	 Stephanie Capley*	 SO	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	44	 Marla Davenport	 JR	 C	 6-1	 Morrison, Tenn.
	50	 Julie Harrison^	 SO	 F	 6-0	 Buford, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1989-90
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Julie Morrison*	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Florence, Ky.
	10	 Shana Wright^	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Kingsport, Tenn.
	13	 Tricia Sisson	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Franklin, Tenn.
	14	 Libby Newton	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Macon, Ga.
	21	 Kristi Brown^	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	22	 Angie Mullins	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	24	 Christy Scruggs*	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	40	 Becky Hall*	 JR	 C	 6-4	 Lookout Mountain., Ga.
	41	 Pippa Gipson*	 JR	 F	 5-9	 Centerville, Tenn.
	42	 Stephanie Capley*	 JR	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	44	 Marla Davenport	 SR	 C	 6-1	 Morrison, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1990-91
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Julie Morrison*	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Florence, Ky.
	  2	 Kasey Cartwright	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	10	 Shana Wright*	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Kingsport, Tenn.
	13	 Tricia Sisson	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Franklin, Tenn.
	14	 Laurie Hopwood	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Madison, Tenn.
	21	 Kristi Brown^	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	23	 Michelle Wayman	 JR	 C	 6-3	 Belleville, Ill.
	30	 Priscilla Robinson*	 FR	 F	 5-11	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	40	 LaTonya Harris*	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Centerville, Ill.
	41	 Pippa Gipson^	 SR	 F	 5-9	 Centerville, Tenn.
	42	 Stephanie Capley*	 SR	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	44	 Maggie Cox	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Stanford, Ky.
	45	 Sherie Harris	 JR	 C	 6-2	 Memphis, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1991-92
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Julie Morrison	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Florence, Ky.
	10	 Shana Wright*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Kingsport, Tenn.
	12	 Cherrita Williams^	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Memphis, Tenn.
	13	 Tricia Sisson	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Franklin, Tenn.
	14	 Laurie Hopwood	 SR	 G	 5-3	 Madison, Tenn.
	21	 Kristi Brown^	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	24	 Sherry Tucker*	 FR	 G/F	 5-11	 Memphis, Tenn.
	30	 Priscilla Robinson*	 SO	 F	 5-10	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	33	 Nikki Bonner*	 SO	 C/F	 6-0	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	44	 Maggie Cox*	 SO	 G/F	 5-11	 Stanford, Ky.
	45	 Sherie Harris	 SR	 C	 6-2	 Memphis, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1992-93
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Julie Morrison*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Florence, Ky.
	12	 Cherrita Williams*	 SR	 G/F	 5-9	 Memphis, Tenn.
	13	 Tricia Sisson	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Franklin, Tenn.
	15	 Mescha Griffin	 JR	 G/F	 5-9	 Watertown, Tenn.
	21	 Kristi Brown	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	23	 Trella Thomas	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Dyersburg, Tenn.
	24	 Sherry Tucker^	 SO	 G	 5-11	 Memphis, Tenn.
	30	 Priscilla Robinson*	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	32	 Michelle Jackson*	 JR	 G/F	 5-10	 Crossville, Tenn.
	34	 Heather Prater*	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
	44	 Maggie Cox^	 JR	 G/F	 5-11	 Stanford, Ky.
	55	 Melanie Patchen	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Lebanon, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1993-94
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	12	 Mescha Griffin	 SR	 G/F	 5-9	 Watertown, Tenn.
	21	 Kara Hobbs	 FR	 G	 6-1	 Bon Aqua, Tenn.
	22	 Christy Weldon	 FR	 F	 5-10	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	23	 Trella Thomas	 SO	 G	 5-5	 Dyersburg, Tenn.
	24	 Sherry Tucker*	 JR	 G	 5-11	 Memphis, Tenn.
	30	 Priscilla Robinson*	 SR	 F	 5-10	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	32	 Michelle Jackson^	 SR	 F	 5-10	 Crossville, Tenn.
	33	 Jessica Beaty	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Crossville, Tenn.
	34	 Heather Prater*	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
	43	 Clarissa Woodard^	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Lyles, Tenn.
	44	 Maggie Cox*	 SR	 F	 5-11	 Hustonville, Ky.
	50	 Angie Parkinson	 FR	 C	 6-0	 Hendersonville, Tenn.
	55	 Melanie Patchen*	 SO	 F/C	 6-0	 Lebanon, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1994-95
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	12	 Julie Eve	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	15	 Natalie Sneed^	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Millington, Tenn.
	23	 Trella Thomas*	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Dyersburg, Tenn.
	24	 Sherry Tucker*	 SR	 G	 5-11	 Memphis, Tenn.
	32	 Alice Jackson	 FR	 F	 5-10	 Paris, Tenn.
	33	 Jessica Beaty*	 SO	 F	 6-0	 Crossville, Tenn.
	34	 Heather Prater*	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
	40	 Nikki Edwards^	 JR	 C	 5-11	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	41	 Christy Weldon	 SO	 F	 5-10	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	55	 Melanie Patchen*	 JR	 F/C	 6-0	 Lebanon, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1995-96
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	  5	 Natalie Sneed*	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Millington, Tenn.
	12	 Cortney Neely^	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Union City, Tenn.
	15	 Carlita Elder^	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	21	 Kara Hobbs	 SO	 G/F	 6-1	 Bon Aqua, Tenn.
	23	 Trella Thomas*	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Dyersburg, Tenn.
	24	 Kim Francis	 SR	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	25	 Jonelda Buck*	 FR	 F/C	 6-2	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	32	 Alice Jackson	 SO	 F	 5-10	 Paris, Tenn.
	33	 Jessica Beaty*	 JR	 F	 6-0	 Crossville, Tenn.
	34	 Heather Prater*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
	40	 Nikki Edwards	 SR	 C	 5-11	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	52	 Amanda Bevis	 JR	 C	 6-1	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
	55	 Melanie Patchen	 SR	 F/C	 6-0	 Lebanon, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1996-97
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 5	 Natalie Sneed*	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Millington, Tenn.
	12	 Cortney Neely*	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Union City, Tenn.
	20	 Jonelda Buck*	 SO	 C	 6-2	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	21	 Tanika Smith^	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Knoxville, Tenn.
	24	 Kay Francis	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	30	 Carlita Elder*	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	32	 Alice Jackson	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Paris, Tenn.
	33	 Jessica Beaty*	 SR	 F	 6-0	 Crossville, Tenn.
	44	 Chanda Bowman^	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Greenville, Tenn.
	52	 Amanda Bevis	 SR	 C	 6-1	 Waynesboro, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1997-98
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 5	 Natalie Sneed*	 SR	 G	 5-9	 Millington, Tenn.
	10	 Bama Burrell*	 JR	 F	 5-11	 Athens, Ala.
	12	 Cortney Neely*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Troy, Tenn.
	15	 Kelly Chastain	 FR	 G	 5-11	 Lakeland, Fla.
	20	 Jonelda Buck*	 JR	 C	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	21	 Tanika Smith*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Knoxville, Tenn.
	22	 Nicole Perkins	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Carson, Calif.
	24	 Kay Francis	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	30	 Carlita Elder^	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	50	 Cyndi Ainsworth	 JR	 F	 5-9	 Spring City, Tenn.
	52	 Joanne Aluka^	 FR	 F	 5-11	 Augusta, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

1998-99
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
00		 LaShonda Winfree	 FR	 C	 6-3	 Gordonsville, Tenn.
	  3	 Erica Lufkin^	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	10	 Bama Burrell*	 SR	 F	 5-11	 Athens, Ala.
	11	 Jessica McClure	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Paris, Tenn.
	12	 Cortney Neely*	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Troy, Tenn.
	15	 Kelly Chastain*	 SO	 G	 5-11	 Lakeland, Fla.
	20	 Jonelda Buck*	 SR	 C	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	22	 Nicole Perkins	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Carson, Calif.
	23	 Sedonia Carter	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Utica, N.Y.
	30	 Carlita Elder*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	35	 Jamie Thomatis^	 FR	 F	 5-11	 Destrehan, La.
	42	 Dana Conner	 FR	 G	 6-2	 Rives, Tenn.
	50	 Cyndi Ainsworth	 SR	 F	 5-9	 Spring City, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
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1999-2000
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 LaShonda Winfree	 SO	 C	 6-2	 Gordonsville, Tenn.
	  3	 Erica Lufkin*	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	10	 Paula Penttila^	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Lahti, Finland
	11	 Jessica McClure*	 SO	 G	 5-6	 Paris, Tenn.
	13	 Mia Parviainen	 FR	 G	 6-1	 Helsinki, Finland
	15	 Kelly Chastain*	 JR	 G	 6-0	 Lakeland, Fla.
	22	 Nicole Perkins	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Carson, Calif.
	23	 Sedonia Carter	 SR	 G	 5-9	 Utica, N.Y.
	35	 Jamie Thomatis*	 SO	 F	 5-11	 Destrehan, La.
	42	 Dana Conner	 SO	 G	 6-2	 Rives, Tenn.
	44	 Chrissy Davenport^	 JR	 F	 6-2	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	52	 Joanne Aluka*	 SO	 F	 5-11	 Augusta, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2000-01
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 3	 Kate LaMaster	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Basalt, Colo.
	 5	 Keisha McClinic^	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Stockbridge, Ga.
	10	 Paula Penttila*	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Lahti, Finland
	11	 Jessica McClure*	 JR	 G	 5-6	 Paris, Tenn.
	13	 Mia Parviainen	 SO	 G	 6-1	 Helsinki, Finland
	15	 Kelly Chastain*	 SR	 G	 6-0	 Lakeland, Fla.
	22	 Nicole Perkins	 SR	 G	 5-9	 Carson, Calif.
	23	 Michelle Simmons	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Memphis, Tenn.
	35	 Jamie Thomatis*	 JR	 F	 5-11	 Destrehan, La.
	44	 Chrissy Davenport^	 JR	 F	 6-2	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	52	 Joanne Aluka*	 JR	 F	 5-11	 Augusta, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2001-02
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Ciara Gray	 FR	 G	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	  5	 Keisha McClinic*	 SO	 G	 5-10	 Stockbridge, Ga.
	10	 Paula Penttila*	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Lahti, Finland
	11	 Jessica McClure	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Paris, Tenn.
	12	 Jennifer Justice*	 SO	 F	 5-11	 Aiken, S.C.
	13	 Mia Parviainen	 JR	 G/F	 6-1	 Helsinki, Finland
	22	 Tiffany Fisher^	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Jackson, Tenn.
	23	 Patrice Holmes*	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Bishopville, S.C.
	24	 Cartia Bailey	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Fayetteville, Tenn.
	32	 Eboni Kirby	 FR	 F	 5-10	 Tallahassee, Fla.
	34	 Renee Hall	 FR	 C	 6-2	 Charlotte, N.C.
	35	 Jamie Thomatis*	 SR	 F	 5-11	 Destrehan, La.
	42	 Jessica Schlueter	 FR	 C	 6-3	 Cedar Rapids, Iowa
	52	 Joanne Aluka^	 SR	 F	 5-11	 Augusta, Ga.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2002-03
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Ciara Gray	 SO	 G	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	  5	 Keisha McClinic*	 JR	 G	 5-10	 Stockbridge, Ga.
	10	 Paula Penttila*	 SR	 G	 5-9	 Lahti, Finland
	12	 Jennifer Justice^	 JR	 F	 5-11	 Aiken, S.C.
	13	 Mia Parviainen*	 SR	 G/F	 6-1	 Helsinki, Finland
	21	 Tia Stovall*	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Winchester, Tenn.
	22	 Tiffany Fisher	 SO	 G	 5-10	 Jackson, Tenn.
	23	 Patrice Holmes*	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Bishopville, S.C.
	24	 Cartia Bailey	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Fayetteville, Tenn.
	32	 Eboni Kirby^	 SO	 F	 5-10	 Tallahassee, Fla.
	42	 Jessica Schlueter	 SO	 C	 6-3	 Cedar Rapids, Iowa
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2003-04
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Ciara Gray^	 JR	 G	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	  2	 Jenne Webb	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	  4	 Krystle Horton*	 FR	 F	 6-2	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	  5	 Keisha McClinic*	 SR	 G	 5-10	 Stockbridge, Ga.
	10	 Yamil Cordero	 SR	 G	 5-6	 Orlando, Fla.
	11	 Ditte Jakobsen	 JR	 F/G	 6-2	 Skovlunde, Denmark
	12	 Jennifer Justice*	 SR	 F/G	 5-11	 Aiken, S.C.
	21	 Tia Stovall*	 SO	 F	 6-1	 Winchester, Tenn.
	22	 Chrissy Givens^	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Monroe, La.
	23	 Patrice Holmes*	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Bishopville, S.C.
	24	 Cartia Bailey	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Fayetteville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2004-05
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Ciara Gray^	 SR	 G	 5-9	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	  2	 Jenne Webb	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	  4	 Krystle Horton*	 SO	 F	 6-2	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	10	 Sara Nuxol	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Winter Springs, Fla.
	11	 Ditte Jakobsen*	 SR	 F/G	 6-2	 Skovlunde, Denmark
	12	 Starr Orr	 FR	 G	 5-8	 Danville, Ala.
	14	 Latoya Barclay	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Harvest, Ala.
	21	 Tia Stovall*	 JR	 F	 6-1	 Estill Springs, Tenn.
	22	 Chrissy Givens*	 SO	 G	 5-11	 Monroe, La.
	23	 Patrice Holmes*	 SR	 G	 5-9	 Bishopville, S.C.
	31	 Lakira Boyd^	 FR	 F	 6-2	 Memphis, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2005-06
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	  1	 Monique Martin	 SO	 G	 5-11	 Thomson, Ga.
	  2	 Johnna Abney*	 FR	 PG	 5-4	 Mt. Vernon, Ky.
	  3	 LaCondra Mason*	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	  4	 Krystle Horton*	 JR	 F	 6-2	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	12	 Starr Orr^	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Danville, Ala.
	14	 Latoya Barclay	 SO	 G	 5-4	 Harvest, Ala.
	21	 Tia Stovall*	 SR	 F	 6-1	 Estill Springs, Tenn.
	22	 Chrissy Givens*	 JR	 G	 5-10	 Monroe, La.
	31	 Lakira Boyd^	 SO	 F	 6-2	 Memphis, Tenn.
	43	 Brittany Pittman	 FR	 F	 6-2	 Lexington, Ky.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2006-07
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 0	 Chelsia Lymon^	 FR	 G	 5-5	 Georgetown, Ky.
	  1	 Amber Holt*	 JR	 G	 6-0	 Duluth, Ga.
	  2	 Johnna Abney*	 SO	 G	 5-4	 Mt. Vernon, Ky.
	  3	 LaCondra Mason	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
	  4	 Krystle Horton*	 SR	 F	 6-2	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	10	 Jackie Pickel^	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	11	 Whitney Tate	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Shelbyville, Tenn.
	12	 Starr Orr*	 JR	 G	 5-8	 Danville, Ala.
	14	 Latoya Barclay	 JR	 G	 5-4	 Harvest, Ala.
	15	 Carden Cobb	 SR	 F	 5-10	 Pulaski, Tenn.
	21	 Brandi Brown	 FR	 F	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	22	 Chrissy Givens*	 SR	 G	 5-10	 Monroe, La.
	23	 Angelique Burtts	 FR	 F	 6-0	 Conyers, Ga.
	31	 Lakira Boyd	 JR	 F	 6-2	 Memphis, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2007-08
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Chelsia Lymon*	 SO	 G	 5-5	 Georgetown, Ky.
	  1	 Amber Holt*	 SR	 G	 6-0	 Duluth, Ga.
	  2	 Johnna Abney	 JR	 G	 5-4	 Mt. Vernon, Ky.
	 3	 Emily Queen*	 FR	 F	 6-1	 Ashland, Ky.
	10	 Jackie Pickel	 SO	 G	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	12	 Starr Orr*	 SR	 G	 5-8	 Danville, Ala.
	14	 Latoya Barclay^	 SR	 G	 5-4	 Harvest, Ala.
	21	 Brandi Brown^	 SO	 F	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	22	 Morgan Boyd	 FR	 G	 6-1	 Olathe, Kan.
	23	 Angelique Burtts	 r-FR	 F	 6-0	 Conyers, Ga.
	30	 Anne Marie Lanning*	 FR	 G	 5-11	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	32	 Alysha Clark	 JR	 F	 5-10	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2008-09
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Chelsia Lymon*	 JR	 G	 5-5	 Georgetown, Ky.
	 3	 Emily Queen*	 SO	 F	 6-1	 Ashland, Ky.
	10	 Jackie Pickel*	 JR	 G	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	20	 Tina Stewart	 FR	 G	 5-7	 Memphis, Tenn.
	21	 Brandi Brown*	 JR	 F	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	22	 Alysha Clark*	 r-JR	 F	 5-10	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	23	 Abby Andrews	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Collinwood, Tenn.
	30	 Anne Marie Lanning^	 SO	 G	 5-11	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	32	 Dana Garrett^	 JR	 G	 5-11	 St. George, S.C.
	40	 Shytoria Davis	 JR	 F	 6-3	 Charleston, Mo.
	44	 Molly McFadden	 FR	 F	 6-1	 Sparta, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2009-10
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	00	 Chelsia Lymon*	 SR	 G	 5-5	 Georgetown, Ky.
	 3	 Emily Queen	 JR	 F	 6-1	 Ashland, Ky.
	10	 Jackie Pickel*	 SR	 G	 5-10	 Cleveland, Tenn.
	11	 Jamila Ajanaku	 FR	 G	 6-1	 Memphis, Tenn.
	13	 Icelyn Elie	 FR	 G	 6-1	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	14	 Dymon Raynor	 FR	 F	 6-3	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	20	 Tina Stewart	 SO	 G	 5-7	 Memphis, Tenn.
	21	 Brandi Brown*	 SR	 F	 6-3	 Jamestown, Tenn.
	22	 Alysha Clark*	 r-SR	 F	 5-10	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
	24	 Kortni Jones^	 FR	 G	 5-9	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
	30	 Anne Marie Lanning*	 JR	 G	 5-11	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	32	 Dana Garrett^	 SR	 G	 5-11	 St. George, S.C.
	33	 Lauren March	 FR	 F	 6-2	 Lewisburg, Tenn.
	44	 Molly McFadden	 SO	 F	 6-1	 Sparta, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2010-11
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 1	 Janay Brinkley	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Pasadena, Md.
	 3	 Emily Queen	 SR	 F	 6-1	 Ashland, Ky.
	11	 Jamila Ajanaku	 SO	 G	 6-1	 Memphis, Tenn.
	13	 Icelyn Elie*	 SO	 G	 6-1	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	14	 Dymon Raynor	 SO	 C	 6-3	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	20	 Tina Stewart^	 JR	 G	 5-7	 Memphis, Tenn.
	21	 Ebony Rowe*	 FR	 F	 6-1	 Lexington, Ky.
	23	 Lauren March	 r-FR	 F	 6-2	 Lewisburg, Tenn.
	24	 Kortni Jones*	 SO	 G	 5-9	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
	30	 Anne Marie Lanning*	 SR	 G	 5-11	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	32	 Jordyn Luffman*	 FR	 G/F	 6-1	 Lawrenceburg, Tenn.
	34	 Stephanie Myers	 FR	 C	 6-5	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	44	 Molly McFadden	 JR	 F	 6-1	 Sparta, Tenn.
	50	 KeKe Stewart^	 FR	 C	 6-1	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
	52	 Laken Leonard	 FR	 G	 5-10	 Whitleyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
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All-Time Teams/Conference Titles

2011-12
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
	 1	 Janay Brinkley	 SO	 G	 5-8	 Pasadena, Md.
	 5	 Shanice Cason*	 FR	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
	11	 Jamila Ajanaku	 JR	 G	 6-1	 Memphis, Tenn.
	13	 Icelyn Elie*	 JR	 F	 6-1	 Lebanon, Tenn.
	14	 Dymon Raynor	 JR	 C	 6-3	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	21	 Ebony Rowe*	 SO	 F	 6-1	 Lexington, Ky.
	23	 Lauren March^	 r-SO	 F	 6-2	 Lewisburg, Tenn.
	24	 Kortni Jones*	 JR	 G	 5-9	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
	34	 Stephanie Myers	 r-FR	 C	 6-5	 La Vergne, Tenn.
	42	 KeKe Stewart^	 SO	 C	 6-1	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
	44	 Molly McFadden	 SR	 F	 6-1	 Sparta, Tenn.
	52	 Laken Leonard*	 SO	 G	 5-10	 Whitleyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve

2012-13
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
2		  Janay Brinkley*	 Jr.	 G	 5-8	 Pasadena, Md.
5		  Shanice Cason^	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
10		 Mackenzie Sells	 Fr.	 G	 5-10	 Livingston, Tenn.
13		 Icelyn Elie*	 Sr.	 F	 6-1	 Lebanon, Tenn. 
14		 Dymon Raynor	 Sr.	 C	 6-3	 La Vergne, Tenn.
21		 Ebony Rowe*	 Jr.	 F	 6-1	 Lexington, Ky.
23		 Lauren March	 R-Jr.	 F	 6-2	 Lewisburg, Tenn.
24		 Kortni Jones*	 Sr.	 G	 5-9	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
31		 TiAnna Porter#	 So.	 F	 6-2	 Paris, Tenn.
32		 Caroline Warden*	 Fr. 	 G	 5-7	 Gainesboro, Tenn.
34		 Stephanie Myers	 R-So.	 C	 6-5	 La Vergne, Tenn.
42		 KeKe Stewart^	 Jr. 	 C	 6-1	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
50		 Janiece Johnson	 Jr.	 C	 6-7	 Washington, D.C.
52		 Laken Leonard	 Jr.	 G	 5-10	 Whitleyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
# - sat out due to transfer rules

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

REGULAR SEASON TITLES
Ohio Valley Conference (11)

1979-80 
 1982-83
 1983-84
 1984-85
 1985-86
 1986-87

1987-88
1988-89
1994-95
1995-96
1997-98

Sun Belt Conference (7)
2003-04
2006-07 
2008-09 
 2009-10

2010-11 
2011-12 
2012-13

** - Recognized as Tri-Division Champions in 2003-04
* - The Sun Belt recognized an overall regular season champion in 2012-13.  

TOURNAMENT TITLES
Ohio Valley Conference (6)

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85

1985-86
1987-88 
1997-98

Sun Belt Conference (7)
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07

2008-09
2009-10
2012-13

2013-14
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
2		  Janay Brinkley	 Sr.	 G	 5-8	 Pasadena, Md.
3		  Ty Petty	 Fr.	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
5		  Shanice Cason*	 Jr.	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
10		 Mackenzie Sells	 Fr.	 G	 5-10	 Livingston, Tenn.
11		 Cheyenne Parker#	 Sr.	 F	 6-4	 Queens, N.Y.
21		 Ebony Rowe*	 Sr.	 F	 6-1	 Lexington, Ky.
23		 Lauren March	 R-Sr.	 F	 6-2	 Lewisburg, Tenn.
24		 China Dow^	 Fr.	 G	 5-8	 Louisville, Ky.
30		 Caya Williams	 Fr.	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
32		 Caroline Warden^	 So. 	 G	 5-7	 Gainesboro, Tenn.
34		 Olivia Jones*	 Fr.	 G/F	 5-10	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
42		 KeKe Stewart*	 Sr. 	 C	 6-1	 Oak Ridge, Tenn.
44 	 Shy Copney	 Fr.	 G	 5-9	 Johnson City, Tenn.
50		 Janiece Johnson	 Sr.	 C	 6-7	 Washington, D.C.
52		 Laken Leonard*	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	 Whitleyville, Tenn.
* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
# - sat out due to transfer rules

Conference USA (1)
2013-14

Conference USA (1)
2013-14

2014-15
No.	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown
2		  Hannah Preservati	 R-Fr.	 G	 5-8	 Princeton, W. Va.
3		  Abbey Sissom	 Fr.	 G	 5-8	 Woodbury, Tenn.
5		  Shanice Cason*	 Sr.	 G	 5-6	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
10		 Mackenzie Sells	 Jr.	 G	 5-10	 Livingston, Tenn.
11		 Cheyenne Parker*	 Sr.	 F	 6-4	 Queens, N.Y.
12		 Brea Edwards*	 Jr.	 G/F	 5-10	 Rockford, Ill.
20		 Ty Petty*	 So.	 G	 5-7	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.
22		 Rebecca Reuter^	 Fr.	 F	 6-2	 Cleveland, Tenn.
23		 Gabby Lyon	 Fr.	 F	 6-0	 Johnson City, Tenn.
24		 China Dow^	 So.	 G	 5-8	 Louisville, Ky.
30		 Caya Williams	 So.	 F	 6-1	 Mt. Juliet, Tenn.
31		 TiAnna Porter	 R-Jr.	 F	 6-2	 Paris, Tenn.
32		 Caroline Warden	 Jr. 	 G	 5-7	 Gainesboro, Tenn.
34		 Olivia Jones*	 So.	 G/F	 5-10	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.	
	* - primary starter
^ - top-two reserve
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All-Time Stats
Name	 Year(s)	 GP-GS	 MIN	 FGM-FGA	 FG %	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG %	 FTM-FTA	 FT %	 OR-DR-Total	 Reb. Avg.	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 Points	 PPG

ABNEY, Johnna  	 2006-08	 82-77	 1828	 163-404	 .403	 139-354	 .393	 40-49	 .816	 27-75-102	 1.2	 129	 127	 1	 93	 505	 6.2

AINSWORTH, Cyndi  	 1998-99	 53-1	 665	 55-139	 .396	 1-1	 1.000	 49-86	 .570	 65-83-148	 2.8	 47	 78	 1	 47	 160	 3.0

AJANAKU, Jamila  	 2010-12	 38-2	 191	 17-56	 .304	 0-7	 .000	 1-8	 .125	 4-19-23	 0.6	 10	 26	 2	 5	 35	 0.9

ALLEN/LINDLEY, Cyndi  	 1982-84, 1986	115-70	 2795	 312-722	 .432			   199-339	 .587	 633	 5.5	 83	 244	 50	 72	 823	 7.2

ALLEN, Patricia  	 1982-83	 47-2	 481	 76-170	 .447			   29-57	 .509	 82	 1.7	 18	 33	 3	 37	 181	 3.9

ALUKA, Joanne  	 1998, 2000-02	112-75	 2486	 429-861	 .498	 1-4	 .250	 231-403	 .573	 284-360-644	 5.8	 95	 239	 20	 88	 1090	 9.7

AMOS, Patrice  	 1977-78	 52		  239-450	 .531			   116-217	 .535	 524	 10.1	 33	 139			   594	 11.4

ANDERSON, Susie  	 1976	 10		  15-24	 .625			   7-8	 .875	 21	 2.1	 1	 6			   37	 3.7

ANDREWS, Abby	 2009	 2-0	 4	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-0-1	 0.5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

ANDREWS, Tammy  	 1984	 5-0	 16	 0-2	 .000			   1-2	 .500	 2	 0.4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0.2

ANGUS, Bonnie  	 1976-77	 33		  157-336	 .467			   24-43	 .558	 121	 3.7	 51	 36			   338	 10.2

ARMSTRONG, Sharon  	 1976-77	 29		  43-113	 .381			   23-46	 .500	 49	 1.7	 14	 28			   109	 3.8

BAILEY, Cartia  	 2002-04	 37-3	 390	 35-94	 .372	 9-34	 .265	 14-21	 .667	 15-38-53	 1.4	 19	 44	 4	 18	 93	 2.5

BAILEY, Robbie  	 1978	 2		  0-2	 .000			   0-0	 .000	 0	 0.0	 0	 0			   0	 0.0

BAKER, Robin  	 1980-81	 50-5	 330	 49-125	 .392			   26-37	 .703	 74	 1.5	 19	 38	 4	 7	 124	 2.5

BANDJLICH, Pat  	 1981-84	 100-4	 1029	 95-278	 .342			   92-143	 .643	 263	 2.6	 24	 115	 7	 26	 282	 2.8

BARCLAY, Latoya  	 2005-08	 114-6	 1466	 119-319	 .373	 46-154	 .299	 56-73	 .767	 62-68-130	 1.1	 103	 129	 6	 79	 340	 3.0

BARTLETT, Angie  	 1986-88	 46-0	 360	 38-97	 .392	 0-0	 .000	 21-30	 .700	 22-41-73	 1.6	 15	 20	 4	 7	 97	 2.1

BEACHBOARD, Sherri  	 1976	 4		  2-6	 .333			   1-2	 .500	 7	 1.8	 0	 2			   5	 1.3

BEATY, Jessica  	 1994-97	 91-80	 2514	 314-831	 .378	 140-425	 .329	 288-373	 .772	 204-422-626	 6.9	 122	 180	 7	 115	 1056	 11.6

BECK, Lianne  	 1986-89	 111-81	 2765	 409-834	 .490	 3-10	 .300	 147-189	 .778	 128-246-414	 3.7	 334	 243	 11	 113	 968	 8.7

BELL, Deborah  	 1988-89	 48-2	 508	 53-137	 .387	 0-0	 .000	 30-47	 .638	 49-70-119	 2.5	 35	 35	 18	 14	 136	 2.8

BERRY, Carla  	 1988	 12-0	 58	 7-15	 .467	 0-2	 .000	 4-10	 .400	 5-3-8	 0.7	 1	 7	 0	 2	 18	 1.5

BEVIS, Amanda  	 1996-97	 55-2	 624	 70-175	 .400	 5-27	 .185	 46-85	 .541	 39-74-113	 2.1	 18	 68	 9	 12	 191	 3.5

BILES, Barbara  	 1976-77	 26		  56-120	 .467			   17-28	 .607	 116	 4.5	 8	 23			   129	 5.0

BOLEN, Nancy  	 1977-79	 38		  16-62	 .258			   6-12	 .500	 23	 0.6	 16	 30			   38	 1.0

BONNER, Nikki  	 1992	 28-25	 726	 139-294	 .473	 0-1	 .000	 57-103	 .553	 116-106-222	 7.9	 14	 46	 4	 30	 335	 12.0

BOWMAN, Chanda  	 1997	 27-3	 415	 46-89	 .517	 0-0	 .000	 27-40	 .675	 25-51-76	 2.8	 21	 41	 4	 10	 119	 4.4

BOYD, Lakira  	 2005-07	 94-14	 1384	 102-242	 .421	 3-20	 .150	 73-92	 .793	 94-140-234	 2.5	 49	 102	 17	 38	 280	 3.0

BOYD, Morgan  	 2008	 1-0	 4	 1-3	 .333	 0-2	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 1-1-2	 2.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3.0

BRINKLEY, Janay	 2011-14	 106-13	 921	 48-195	 .246	 22-98	 .224	 16-36	 .444	 28-54-82	 0.8	 56	 69	 1	 29	 134	 1.3

BROWN, Brandi  	 2007-10	 125-78	 3333	 446-1025	 .435	 257-658	 .391	 87-107	 .813	 95-292-387	 3.1	 263	 197	 103	 105	 1236	 9.9

BROWN, Kristi  	 1990-93	 106-19	 2079	 278-777	 .358	 206-579	 .356	 145-190	 .763	 69-190-259	 2.4	 212	 198	 9	 127	 907	 8.6

BROWN, Sandy	 1988-89	 57-57	 1918	 308-724	 .425	 166-408	 .407	 98-131	 .748	 61-184-245	 4.3	 257	 172	 8	 98	 880	 15.4

BUCK, Jonelda  	 1996-99	 118-109	 2748	 523-993	 .527	 29-80	 .363	 148-195	 .759	 149-374-523	 4.4	 84	 214	 105	 54	 1223	 10.4

BURRELL, Bama  	 1998-99	 57-55	 1481	 263-502	 .524	 4-14	 .286	 120-162	 .741	 136-179-315	 5.5	 65	 101	 10	 125	 650	 11.4

BURTTS, Angelique  	 2008	 21-1	 200	 19-40	 .475	 3-7	 .429	 10-17	 .588	 25-31-56	 2.7	 6	 14	 8	 17	 51	 2.4

CANTRELL, Tina  	 1990	 2-0	 3	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-1-2	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

CAPLEY, Stephanie  	 1988-91	 113-107	 3319	 578-1236	 .468	 28-91	 .308	 280-371	 .755	 336-434-770	 6.8	 208	 231	 65	 114	 1464	 13.0

CARTER, Karen  	 1977-78	 52		  250-568	 .440			   87-120	 .725	 322	 6.2	 78	 172			   587	 11.3

CARTER, Linda  	 1977-78	 50		  65-168	 .387			   56-75	 .747	 96	 1.9	 94	 114			   186	 3.7

CARTER, Sedonia  	 1999-2000	 28-1	 141	 11-26	 .423	 2-3	 .667	 6-15	 .400	 10-9-19	 0.7	 14	 13	 1	 7	 30	 1.1

CARTWRIGHT, Kasey  	 1991	 13-0	 38	 6-17	 .353	 6-16	 .375	 5-6	 .833	 2-3-5	 0.4	 1	 3	 0	 2	 23	 1.8

CASON, Shanice	 2012-2015	 134-114	 3834	 234-764	 .306	 83-323	 .257	 237-386	 .614	 124-360-484	 3.6	 416	 290	 13	 242	 788	 5.9

CHANDLEY, Vikki  	 1976	 11		  17-29	 .586			   3-11	 .273	 24	 2.2	 6	 21			   37	 3.4

CHASTAIN, Kelly  	 1998-2001	 115-80	 2961	 343-898	 .382	 129-395	 .327	 179-246	 .728	 120-300-420	 3.7	 194	 179	 115	 199	 994	 8.6

CLARK, Alysha  	 2009-10	 63-63	 2188	 649-1063	 .611	 29-82	 .354	 429-547	 .784	 317-354-671	 10.7	 171	 226	 40	 143	 1756	 27.9

COBB, Carden  	 2007	 14-0	 41	 1-7	 .143	 0-0	 .000	 1-1	 1.000	 5-3-8	 0.6	 1	 3	 0	 1	 3	 0.2

COKER, Sherry  	 1976	 18		  30-69	 .435			   17-31	 .548	 40	 2.2	 41	 34			   77	 4.3

COLEMAN, Ester  	 1980-81	 57-26	 872	 371-773	 .480			   162-218	 .743	 443	 7.8	 112	 207	 7	 41	 904	 15.9

COLLIER, Kim  	 1988	 30-27	 888	 51-147	 .347	 6-18	 .333	 62-110	 .564	 28-68-96	 3.2	 113	 102	 1	 63	 170	 5.7

CONNER, Dana  	 1999-2000	 36-0	 203	 22-58	 .379	 2-10	 .200	 21-30	 .700	 13-20-33	 0.9	 10	 26	 1	 6	 67	 1.9

COPNEY, Shy	 2014	 7-0	 17	 3-5	 .600	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-4-4	 0.6	 1	 4	 1	 1	 7	 1.0

CORDERO, Yamil  	 2004	 7-1	 41	 3-7	 .429	 1-4	 .250	 1-2	 .500	 1-3-4	 0.6	 3	 1	 0	 0	 8	 1.1

COX, Maggie  	 1991-94	 108-58	 2299	 285-624	 .457	 0-2	 .000	 266-415	 .641	 132-298-430	 4.0	 193	 202	 24	 86	 836	 7.7

DAVENPORT, Chrissy  	 2000-01	 59-16	 1119	 116-235	 .494	 0-1	 .000	 125-175	 .714	 116-169-285	 4.8	 53	 92	 17	 27	 357	 6.1

DAVENPORT, Marla  	 1987-90	 64-1	 373	 17-42	 .405	 0-0	 .000	 29-42	 .690	 30-64-94	 1.5	 7	 26	 8	 10	 63	 1.0

DAVIS, Lisa  	 1986	 26-7	 276	 53-126	 .421			   18-25	 .720	 43	 1.7	 30	 46	 0	 29	 124	 4.8

DAVIS, Shawnzia  	 1985-86	 48-0	 536	 46-118	 .390			   33-61	 .541	 112	 2.3	 6	 20	 4	 14	 125	 2.6

DAVIS, Shytoria  	 2009-10	 21-0	 78	 16-31	 .516	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 9-15-24	 1.1	 2	 9	 10	 4	 32	 1.5

DEAN, Veronica  	 1988	 2-0	 2	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-0-1	 0.5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

DOW, China	 2014-2015	 68-22	 934	 107-274	 .391	 33-123	 .268	 97-152	 .638	 75-106-181	 2.7	 90	 83	 9	 62	 344	 5.1

DUFF, Pam  	 1979	 26		  32-77	 .416			   15-35	 .429	 86	 3.3	 71	 80			   79	 3.0

DYE, Lindi  	 1980-81	 62-26	 717	 131-278	 .471			   103-135	 .763	 235	 3.8	 24	 75	 15	 20	 365	 5.9

EDMONDSON, Heather  	 1996	 6-0	 18	 1-4	 .250	 0-0	 .000	 6-6	 1.000	 3-1-4	 0.7	 2	 1	 0	 2	 8	 1.3

EDWARDS, Brea	 2015-pres.	 34-20	 813	 89-227	 .392	 58-166	 .349	 25-46	 .543	 48-112-160	 4.7	 20	 24	 0	 27	 261	 7.7

EDWARDS, Nikki  	 1995-96	 58-4	 722	 75-151	 .497	 0-1	 .000	 49-95	 .516	 76-93-169	 2.9	 10	 64	 14	 32	 199	 3.4

ELDER, Carlita  	 1996-99	 113-65	 2511	 366-854	 .429	 63-197	 .320	 270-397	 .680	 242-313-555	 4.9	 186	 267	 9	 150	 1065	 9.4

ELIE, Icelyn  	 2010-13	 116-88	 3055	 508-1058	 .480	 52-157	 .331	 215-287	 .749	 300-400-700	 6.0	 123	 280	 68	 138	 1283	 11.1

ERICKSON, Courtney  	 1980-81	 11-0	 15	 1-8	 .125			   1-3	 .333	 9	 0.8	 0	 5	 0	 1	 3	 0.3

EVE, Julie  	 1995-96	 29-0	 293	 17-71	 .239	 0-15	 .000	 32-37	 .865	 15-40-55	 1.9	 16	 37	 1	 11	 66	 2.3

FISHER, Tiffany  	 2002-03	 50-14	 817	 93-253	 .368	 37-116	 .319	 19-29	 .655	 46-98-144	 2.9	 51	 71	 13	 41	 242	 4.8

FLOYD, Patty  	 1978	 5		  2-5	 .400			   1-3	 .333	 2	 0.4	 0	 1			   5	 1.0
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FRANCIS, Kim  	 1996-98	 64-0	 702	 64-167	 .383	 35-101	 .347	 24-46	 .522	 25-82-107	 1.7	 62	 63	 1	 18	 187	 2.9

FUSSELL, Cindy  	 1976	 6		  4-13	 .308			   12-16	 .750	 12	 2.0	 2	 2			   20	 3.3

GALLOWAY, Michelle  	 1988	 11-0	 35	 5-15	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 5-9	 .556	 3-4-7	 0.6	 2	 2	 0	 2	 15	 1.4

GARRETT, Dana  	 2009-10	 60-2	 602	 70-171	 .409	 3-9	 .333	 36-64	 .563	 59-80-139	 2.3	 40	 53	 5	 29	 179	 3.0

GIPSON, Pippa  	 1990-91	 52-40	 1434	 185-350	 .529	 0-1	 .000	 159-264	 .602	 167-235-402	 7.7	 59	 91	 1	 49	 529	 10.2

GIVENS, Chrissy  	 2004-07	 125-98	 3946	 740-1524	 .486	 73-229	 .319	 362-488	 .742	 193-499-692	 5.5	 436	 416	 23	 290	 1915	 15.3

GRAY, Ciara  	 2002-05	 85-23	 1391	 118-306	 .386	 44-161	 .273	 43-66	 .652	 36-95-131	 1.5	 79	 115	 9	 75	 323	 3.8

GREEN, Kay  	 1976-77	 31		  37-88	 .420			   22-38	 .579	 59	 1.9	 3	 35			   96	 3.1

GRIFFIN, Mescha  	 1993-94	 46-2	 478	 25-59	 .424	 4-15	 .267	 22-42	 .524	 32-37-69	 1.5	 46	 38	 6	 22	 76	 1.7

GROSS, Lori  	 1986	 27-27	 680	 56-166	 .337			   77-101	 .762	 93	 3.4	 136	 123	 2	 45	 189	 7.0

HALL, Becky  	 1990	 20-18	 483	 82-212	 .387	 0-0	 .000	 33-58	 .569	 34-49-83	 4.2	 17	 53	 8	 5	 197	 9.8

HALL, Phyllis 	 1987	 1-0	 4	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 1-0-1	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

HALL, Renee  	 2002	 23-0	 178	 30-57	 .526	 0-1	 .000	 7-15	 .467	 12-22-34	 1.5	 3	 16	 2	 2	 67	 2.9

HAMILTON, Bobbie Kay  	 1981-84	 69-21	 927	 47-114	 .412			   40-77	 .519	 58	 0.8	 92	 117	 1	 31	 134	 1.9

HANNAH, Liz  	 1977-78	 52		  396-891	 .444			   67-86	 .779	 152	 2.9	 135	 174			   859	 16.5

HARDCASTLE, Betty  	 1976	 14		  21-87	 .241			   20-35	 .571	 69	 4.9	 9	 28			   62	 4.4

HARRIS, LaTonya  	 1991	 21-0	 112	 19-39	 .487	 0-0	 .000	 11-19	 .579	 8-16-24	 1.1	 1	 12	 1	 0	 49	 2.3

HARRIS, Sherie  	 1991-92	 34-19	 589	 105-240	 .438	 0-0	 .000	 49-72	 .681	 42-100-142	 4.2	 18	 64	 28	 15	 254	 7.5

HARRISON, Julie  	 1988-89	 55-6	 816	 94-181	 .519	 0-0	 .000	 38-59	 .644	 62-148-180	 3.3	 31	 53	 3	 11	 226	 4.1

HENDRIX, Robin  	 1981-82	 45-44	 1492	 285-594	 .480			   226-327	 .691	 620	 13.8	 29	 155	 26	 53	 796	 17.7

HOBBS, Kara  	 1994, 1996	 49-3	 416	 37-97	 .381	 1-17	 .059	 26-45	 .578	 33-60-93	 1.9	 50	 62	 9	 21	 101	 2.1

HOFFMAN, Shelly  	 1976-78	 49		  36-81	 .444			   21-40	 .525	 74	 1.5	 25	 40			   93	 1.9

HOLMES, Patrice  	 2002-05	 124-124	 4189	 725-1576	 .460	 177-576	 .307	 264-334	 .790	 210-540-750	 6.0	 457	 423	 75	 338	 1891	 15.3

HOLT, Amber  	 2007-08	 68-68	 2297	 558-1123	 .497	 35-123	 .285	 346-443	 .781	 225-263-488	 7.2	 172	 136	 24	 172	 1497	 22.0

HOOVER, Holly  	 1982-84	 84-82	 2334	 436-918	 .475			   309-464	 .666	 750	 8.9	 41	 204	 173	 77	 1181	 14.1

HOPWOOD, Laurie  	 1991-92	 23-0	 113	 8-23	 .348	 2-2	 1.000	 21-28	 .750	 2-10-12	 0.5	 16	 17	 1	 4	 39	 1.7

HORTON, Krystle  	 2004-07	 129-112	 3785	 631-1165	 .542	 4-20	 .200	 257-394	 .652	 368-378-746	 5.8	 171	 325	 51	 207	 1523	 11.8

HOWARD, Cassandra  	 1981	 29-26	 816	 176-356	 .494			   61-80	 .763	 116	 4.0	 39	 89	 3	 44	 413	 14.2

JACKSON, Alice  	 1995-97	 65-0	 335	 28-82	 .341	 11-33	 .333	 21-36	 .583	 22-39-61	 0.9	 19	 20	 6	 30	 88	 1.4

JACKSON, Amy  	 1986	 12-0	 37	 0-4	 .000			   8-8	 1.000	 13	 1.1	 0	 4	 4	 0	 8	 0.7

JACKSON, Michelle  	 1993-94	 35-35	 986	 179-375	 .477	 10-34	 .294	 82-111	 .739	 98-96-194	 5.5	 54	 62	 12	 73	 450	 12.9

JAKOBSEN, Ditte  	 2004-05	 60-18	 929	 48-144	 .333	 18-75	 .240	 28-33	 .848	 23-78-101	 1.7	 74	 77	 7	 40	 142	 2.4

JOHNSON, Janiece	 2013-14	 35-0	 103	 27-53	 .509	 0-0	 .000	 8-21	 .381	 21-25-46	 1.3	 3	 30	 4	 4	 62	 1.8

JOHNSON, Stephanie  	 1976-77	 41		  179-406	 .441			   36-58	 .621	 207	 5.0	 76	 85			   394	 9.6

JONES, Kortni  	 2010-13	 127-93	 3835	 464-1256	 .369	 259-767	 .338	 203-270	 .752	 59-249-308	 2.4	 483	 382	 27	 198	 1390	 10.9

JONES, Olivia	 2014-pres.	 68-66	 2372	 352-910	 .387	 109-410	 .266	 147-254	 .579	 190-335-525	 7.7	 130	 147	 8	 176	 960	 14.1

JONES, Venetia  	 1982-84	 40-5	 543	 75-190	 .395			   25-51	 .490	 152	 3.8	 11	 34	 18	 14	 175	 4.4

JUSTICE, Jennifer  	 2002-04	 87-57	 2001	 281-613	 .458	 11-53	 .208	 84-118	 .712	 101-211-312	 3.6	 128	 165	 58	 86	 657	 7.6

JUSTICE, Lisa  	 1980	 33		  161-350	 .460			   53-87	 .609	 198	 6.0	 46	 89			   375	 11.4

KIRBY, Eboni  	 2002-03	 41-13	 606	 122-214	 .570	 6-13	 .462	 58-82	 .707	 52-74-126	 3.1	 28	 51	 4	 30	 308	 7.5

LAMASTER, Kate  	 2001	 5-0	 12	 1-4	 .250	 0-2	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-1-1	 0.2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0.4

LANCE, Carol  	 1976-78	 63		  62-166	 .373			   26-75	 .347	 304	 4.8	 22	 64			   150	 2.4

LANNING, Anne Marie   	 2008-11	 129-94	 3894	 381-876	 .435	 234-578	 .420	 178-221	 .805	 124-232-356	 2.8	 376	 225	 19	 139	 1183	 9.2

LAWRENCE, Alice  	 1985, 1987	 52-43	 1665	 347-709	 .489	 1-4	 .250	 167-239	 .699	 57-74-274	 5.3	 165	 136	 5	 133	 862	 16.6

LEMEH, Eva  	 1982-83	 56-42	 1337	 294-618	 .476			   110-146	 .753	 181	 3.2	 93	 97	 6	 126	 698	 12.5

LEONARD, Laken	 2011-14	 110-52	 2659	 176-532	 .331	 106-345	 .307	 98-153	 .641	 94-217-311	 2.8	 101	 131	 8	 89	 556	 5.1

LIGGETT, Lynn  	 1976	 7		  3-9	 .333			   4-5	 .800	 7	 1.0	 10	 7			   10	 1.4

LOCKER, Sheley  	 1998	 10-0	 59	 7-11	 .636	 0-0	 .000	 6-9	 .667	 2-3-5	 0.5	 1	 3	 0	 2	 20	 2.0

LUFFMAN, Jordyn	 2011	 30-19	 710	 52-155	 .335	 37-106	 .349	 19-21	 .905	 42-68-110	 3.7	 21	 27	 4	 44	 160	 5.3

LUFKIN, Erica  	 1999-2000	 50-21	 1170	 152-415	 .366	 79-218	 .362	 63-81	 .778	 40-73-113	 2.3	 151	 165	 6	 37	 446	 8.9

LYMON, Chelsia  	 2007-10	 124-84	 3379	 349-906	 .385	 196-553	 .354	 167-218	 .766	 112-242-354	 2.9	 339	 257	 4	 297	 1061	 8.6

LYON, Gabby	 2015-pres.	 29-3	 210	 15-27	 .556	 1-2	 .500	 11-18	 .611	 16-11-27	 0.9	 3	 13	 5	 6	 42	 1.4

MARCH, Lauren	 2011-14	 104-18	 843	 75-206	 .364	 16-63	 .254	 26-40	 .650	 70-109-179	 1.7	 21	 45	 21	 29	 192	 1.8

MARTIN, Monique  	 2006	 30-4	 246	 61-157	 .389	 12-36	 .333	 22-41	 .537	 19-27-46	 1.5	 10	 24	 3	 19	 156	 5.2

MASON, LaCondra  	 2006-07	 39-23	 656	 67-157	 .427	 37-86	 .430	 9-15	 .600	 23-45-68	 1.7	 58	 36	 9	 39	 180	 4.6

McCLANNAHAN, Sharon  	 1976-79	 97		  608-1263	 .481			   248-410	 .605	 749	 7.7	 54	 162			   1464	 15.1

McCLINIC, Keisha  	 2001-04	 120-80	 3241	 325-843	 .386	 97-332	 .292	 162-225	 .720	 203-390-593	 4.9	 197	 262	 10	 246	 909	 7.6

McCLURE, Jessica  	 1999-2002	 113-50	 2442	 200-476	 .420	 9-32	 .281	 173-253	 .684	 68-272-340	 3.0	 394	 349	 23	 213	 582	 5.2

McCULLOCH, Sharon  	 1976	 1		  0-0	 .000			   1-2	 .500	 1	 1.0	 0	 0			   1	 1.0

McDONALD, Cathy  	 1985-86	 54-0	 797	 66-168	 .393			   4-11	 .364	 125	 2.3	 117	 97	 28	 22	 136	 2.5

McDONALD, Lee  	 1987	 25-10	 448	 25-71	 .352	 0-0	 .000	 18-32	 .563	 22-38-60	 2.4	 32	 31	 1	 6	 68	 2.7

McFADDEN, Molly  	 2009-12	 39-0	 106	 6-17	 0.353	 0-0	 .000	 3-9	 .333	 14-19-33	 0.8	 1	 5	 0	 4	 15	 0.4

McFALL, Jennifer  	 1982-85	 115-114	 3789	 768-1601	 .480			   298-475	 .627	 992	 8.6	 351	 384	 62	 205	 1834	 15.9

McKINNEY, Sherry  	 1978	 28		  153-312	 .490			   59-81	 .728	 267	 9.5	 17	 76			   365	 13.0

MILLER, Rhonda  	 1981	 7-0	 25	 1-5	 .200			   1-2	 .500	 7	 1.0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0.4

MOORE, Cindy  	 1979	 26		  46-110	 .418			   19-30	 .633	 90	 3.5	 27	 50			   109	 4.2

MORRISON, Julie  	 1990-93	 112-83	 2713	 277-685	 .404	 12-44	 .273	 156-205	 .761	 103-200-303	 2.7	 370	 306	 5	 130	 722	 6.4

MUCKER, Tawanya  	 1986-89	 113-103	 3380	 780-1477	 .528	 0-0	 .000	 386-587	 .658	 262-460-887	 7.8	 80	 226	 89	 101	 1946	 17.2

MULLINS, Angie  	 1990	 11-0	 24	 0-5	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 1-3-4	 0.4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0.2

MYERS, Stephanie	 2012-13	 7-0 	 11 	 3-8 	 .375 	 0-0 	 .000	  0-0 	 .000 	 1-6-7 	 1.0	  0 	 6 	 1 	 0 	 6 	 0.9

NEELEY, Cortney  	 1996-99	 117-97	 3062	 314-819	 .383	 106-307	 .345	 247-336	 .735	 103-208-311	 2.7	 428	 395	 6	 207	 981	 8.4

NEVILS, Sharon  	 1985-86	 44-16	 813	 81-189	 .429			   28-42	 .667	 116	 2.6	 35	 37	 3	 26	 190	 4.3

NEWSOM, Daphne  	 1981-82	 54-17	 1067	 138-288	 .479			   63-72	 .875	 117	 2.2	 56	 44	 1	 40	 339	 6.3
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NEWTON, Libby  	 1989-90	 42-8	 745	 80-226	 .354	 1-3	 .333	 52-72	 .722	 41-54-95	 2.3	 74	 71	 1	 44	 213	 5.1

NUXOL, Sara  	 2005	 15-0	 59	 4-9	 .444	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 1-3-4	 0.3	 2	 2	 0	 2	 8	 0.5

ORR, Starr  	 2005-08	 120-70	 2793	 208-564	 .369	 39-152	 .257	 94-137	 .686	 181-222-403	 3.6	 162	 148	 7	 187	 549	 4.6

PARKER, Cheyenne	 2015	 22-19	 624	 157-267	 .588	 1-3	 .333	 94-139	 .676	 116-127-243	 11.0	 37	 74	 88	 29	 409	 18.6

PARKINSON, Angie  	 1994	 11-0	 25	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 9-10	 .900	 1-3-4	 0.4	 0	 2	 0	 1	 15	 1.4

PARVIAINEN, Mia  	 2000-03	 107-49	 1864	 187-458	 .408	 71-201	 .353	 44-62	 .710	 78-184-262	 2.5	 99	 158	 41	 47	 489	 4.6

PATCHEN, Melanie  	 1993-96	 93-32	 1160	 104-223	 .466	 0-2	 .000	 90-155	 .581	 85-144-229	 2.5	 26	 63	 0	 26	 299	 3.2

PENTTILA, Paula  	 2000-03	 118-86	 3388	 248-669	 .371	 100-332	 .301	 132-188	 .702	 50-196-246	 2.1	 297	 273	 13	 114	 728	 6.2

PERKINS, Nicole  	 1998-2001	 81-1	 482	 65-177	 .367	 23-85	 .271	 40-57	 .702	 27-55-82	 1.0	 34	 48	 2	 30	 193	 2.4

PERRY, Linda  	 1979	 25		  62-171	 .363			   47-83	 .566	 77	 3.6	 38	 85			   171	 6.8

PETTY, Ty	 2014-pres.	 59-31	 1210	 158-384	 .411	 52-166	 .313	 56-88	 .636	 24-86-110	 1.9	 159	 127	 2	 62	 424	 7.2

PICKEL, Jackie  	 2007-10	 132-64	 3023	 366-1010	 .362	 248-761	 .326	 42-66	 .636	 89-165-254	 1.9	 194	 162	 8	 188	 1022	 7.7

PITTMAN, Brittany  	 2006	 17-0	 98	 7-19	 .368	 0-0	 .000	 4-13	 .308	 9-13-22	 1.3	 5	 6	 11	 7	 18	 1.1

POLK, Celissa  	 1979-80	 44		  28-62	 .452			   12-18	 .667	 57	 1.3	 13	 33			   68	 1.5

POOL, Emily  	 1997	 1-0	 1	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0-0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

PORTER, TiAnna	 2014-pres.	 44-4	 327	 38-70	 .543	 2-3	 .667	 21-43	 .488	 34-44-78	 1.8	 7	 28	 18	 8	 99	 2.3

PORTIK, Ileana  	 1979-80	 59		  345-672	 .513			   123-170	 .724	 415	 7.0	 46	 150			   811	 13.7

PRATER, Heather  	 1993-96	 114-113	 3538	 423-926	 .457	 224-502	 .446	 278-346	 .803	 105-270-375	 3.3	 605	 364	 20	 177	 1360	 11.9

PRESERVATI, Hannah	 2015	 5-0	 9	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-1-1	 0.2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.0

QUEEN, Emily  	 2008-11	 77-58	 1787	 174-464	 .375	 35-134	 .261	 88-131	 .672	 152-291-443	 5.8	 112	 185	 16	 86	 471	 6.1

QUIRK, Kim  	 1988	 3-0	 6	 2-4	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-2-2	 0.7	 0	 3	 0	 2	 4	 1.3

RAYNOR, Dymon  	 2010-13	 54-0	 303	 40-82	 .488	 0-1	 .000	 20-36	 .556	 32-42-74	 1.4	 6	 48	 10	 12	 100	 1.9

REUTER, Rebecca	 2015-pres.	 33-18	 421	 30-85	 .353	 7-23	 .304	 18-27	 .667	 26-59-85	 2.6	 16	 31	 21	 11	 85	 2.6

RICE, Shawn  	 1988	 2-2	 69	 8-16	 .500	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 0-3-3	 1.5	 7	 18	 0	 7	 19	 9.5

RICKMAN, Mary  	 1990	 7-0	 66	 10-21	 .476	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 5-10-15	 2.1	 3	 5	 0	 1	 20	 2.9

RILEY, Kathy  	 1977-78	 25		  96-188	 .511			   37-65	 .569	 99	 4.0	 41	 73			   229	 9.2

ROBINSON, Priscilla  	 1991-94	 110-98	 3357	 733-1337	 .548	 19-50	 .380	 518-678	 .764	 346-562-908	 8.3	 128	 201	 28	 194	 2009	 18.3

ROSS, Janet  	 1984-87	 115-69	 2924	 400-850	 .471	 53-102	 .520	 97-115	 .843	 9-55-181	 1.6	 355	 324	 7	 132	 950	 8.3

ROSSEAU, Denise  	 1976	 8		  6-21	 .286			   8-9	 .889	 13	 1.6	 3	 4			   20	 2.5

ROWE, Ebony	 2011-14	 131-131	 4858	 944-1724	 .548	 7-26	 .269	 558-920	 .607	 664-746-1410 10.8	 240	 374	 110	 211	 2453	 18.7

SALAS, Maria  	 1982-85	 86-20	 1290	 114-255	 .447			   52-69	 .754	 89	 1.0	 109	 118	 1	 36	 280	 3.3

SELLS, Mackenzie	 2013-2015	 44-2	 180	 12-48	 .250	 5-32	 .156	 5-8	 .625	 10-15-25	 0.6	 9	 8	 1	 13	 34	 0.8

SCHLUETER, Jessica  	 2002-03	 32-1	 204	 28-59	 .475	 0-1	 .000	 10-23	 .435	 16-38-54	 1.7	 4	 13	 7	 5	 66	 2.1

SCOTT, Tammy  	 1984	 11-0	 25	 2-7	 .286			   4-5	 .800	 4	 0.4	 1	 4	 0	 1	 8	 0.7

SCRUGGS, Christy  	 1987-90	 89-45	 2044	 124-369	 .336	 70-210	 .333	 74-128	 .578	 67-194-261	 2.9	 313	 209	 3	 111	 392	 4.4

SHIPLEY, Debbie  	 1979	 22		  19-48	 .396			   7-13	 .538	 24	 1.1	 11	 20			   45	 2.0

SIMMONS, Michelle  	 2001	 8-0	 30	 2-4	 .500	 1-1	 1.000	 2-4	 .500	 0-4-4	 0.5	 4	 4	 0	 4	 7	 0.9

SISSOM, Abbey	 2015-pres.	 29-1	 269	 20-71	 .282	 14-52	 .269	 1-4	 .250	 7-10-17	 0.6	 17	 14	 0	 12	 55	 1.9

SISSON, Tricia  	 1990-93	 78-2	 648	 42-129	 .326	 4-19	 .211	 29-47	 .617	 37-78-115	 1.5	 64	 58	 1	 36	 117	 1.5

SLIGER, Sharon  	 1976	 14		  6-26	 .231			   3-6	 .500	 16	 1.1	 4	 9			   15	 1.1

SMILEY, Trena  	 1981-82	 44-14	 477	 16-57	 .281			   27-38	 .711	 42	 1.0	 51	 55	 2	 9	 59	 1.3

SMITH, Christy  	 1993	 3-0	 9	 0-2	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 0-0-0	 0.0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0.3

SMITH, Mary  	 1991	 19-15	 577	 20-90	 .200	 17-72	 .236	 21-34	 .618	 5-38-43	 2.3	 106	 87	 1	 19	 78	 4.1

SMITH, Sherry  	 1980-83	 113-59	 2097	 341-812	 .420			   228-334	 .683	 360	 3.2	 403	 430	 6	 90	 910	 8.1

SMITH, Tanika  	 1997-98	 48-31	 1265	 146-303	 .482	 0-1	 .000	 80-121	 .661	 99-132-231	 4.8	 97	 112	 7	 83	 372	 7.8

SNEED, Natalie  	 1995-98	 118-74	 2790	 262-639	 .410	 58-170	 .341	 179-245	 .731	 113-219-332	 2.8	 285	 298	 41	 149	 761	 6.4

SPIVEY, Diane  	 1976	 8		  23-75	 .307			   24-36	 .667	 52	 6.5	 7	 11			   70	 8.8

STEWART, KeKe	 2011-14	 126-48	 2075	 268-671	 .399	 69-221	 .312	 118-162	 .728	 125-221-346	 2.7	 94	 131	 37	 49	 723	 5.7

STEWART, Tina  	 2009-11	 80-18	 862	 74-246	 .301	 41-144	 .285	 52-78	 .667	 48-59-107	 1.3	 63	 100	 1	 70	 241	 3.0

STOVALL, Tia  	 2003-06	 116-100	 3361	 513-1002	 .512	 0-8	 .000	 309-479	 .645	 258-408-666	 5.7	 215	 322	 93	 189	 1335	 11.5

TATE, Whitney  	 2007	 10-0	 24	 1-7	 .143	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 2-4-6	 0.6	 0	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0.3

TAYLOR, Jennifer  	 1980	 28		  10-44	 .227			   9-15	 .600	 28	 1.0	 15	 30			   29	 1.0

THOMAS, Trella  	 1993-96	 97-60	 2057	 198-481	 .412	 23-87	 .264	 220-317	 .694	 118-167-285	 2.9	 169	 189	 0	 132	 639	 6.6

THOMATIS, Jamie  	 1999-2002	 112-73	 3001	 722-1310	 .551	 77-194	 .397	 450-556	 .809	 241-445-686	 6.1	 244	 308	 47	 191	 1971	 17.6

THORNTON, Sally  	 1980	 8		  5-16	 .313			   1-6	 .166	 6	 0.8	 0	 3			   11	 1.4

TUCKER, Sherry  	 1992-95	 102-86	 2978	 541-1274	 .425	 182-525	 .347	 188-291	 .646	 182-397-579	 5.7	 284	 327	 63	 221	 1452	 14.2

UPCHURCH, Kim  	 1982	 9-0	 48	 5-7	 .714			   4-5	 .800	 9	 1.0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 14	 1.6

WADE, Thelisa  	 1989	 6-0	 14	 1-5	 .200	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 0-2-2	 0.3	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 0.5

WARE, Shelia  	 1980	 4		  0-1	 .000			   3-4	 .750	 1	 0.3	 0	 0			   3	 0.7

WARDEN, Caroline	 2013-pres.	 83-15	 1027	 73-213	 .343	 40-118	 .339	 25-42	 .595	 22-55-77	 0.9	 93	 93	 0	 42	 211	 2.5

WAYMAN, Michelle  	 1991	 2-0	 3	 1-2	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .500	 1-0-1	 0.5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 1.5

WEBB, Jenne  	 2004-05	 11-0	 65	 1-19	 .053	 1-16	 .063	 11-13	 .846	 1-8-9	 0.8	 7	 0	 0	 5	 14	 1.3

WEBB, Kim  	 1984-87	 116-116	 3895	 881-1622	 .543	 3-13	 .231	 383-520	 .737	 93-110-692	 6.0	 399	 320	 64	 294	 2148	 18.5

WELDON, Christy  	 1994-95	 26-0	 71	 4-11	 .364	 0-0	 .000	 3-5	 .600	 2-7-9	 0.3	 6	 4	 2	 4	 11	 0.4

WILLBANKS, Kay  	 1984-87	 97-70	 2278	 500-957	 .522	 0-0	 .000	 236-362	 .652	 22-45-687	 7.1	 32	 192	 191	 106	 1236	 12.8

WILLIAMS, Caya	 2014-15	 14-0	 63	 8-22	 .364	 0-2	 .000	 8-14	 .571	 12-5-17	 1.2	 1	 5	 1	 3	 24	 1.7

WILLIAMS, Cherrita  	 1992-93	 56-25	 1194	 185-449	 .412	 36-129	 .279	 61-88	 .693	 120-167-287	 5.1	 95	 75	 29	 77	 467	 8.3

WILSON, Gail  	 1976	 7		  3-13	 .272			   3-8	 .375	 15	 2.1	 1	 1			   9	 1.3

WINFREE, Debra  	 1980-81	 32-0	 105	 14-36	 .389			   6-10	 .600	 21	 0.7	 11	 14	 1	 4	 34	 1.1

WINFREE, LaShonda  	 1999-2000	 49-1	 397	 41-80	 .513	 0-0	 .000	 21-57	 .368	 28-64-92	 1.9	 9	 48	 6	 20	 103	 2.1

WOODARD, Clarissa  	 1994	 28-5	 380	 66-147	 .449	 0-0	 .000	 33-44	 .750	 43-64-107	 3.8	 7	 19	 5	 16	 165	 5.9

WRIGHT, Josephine  	 1979-80	 37		  127-270	 .470			   51-78	 .654	 223	 6.0	 127	 130			   307	 8.3

WRIGHT, Shana  	 1989-92	 97-46	 1721	 215-486	 .442	 30-94	 .319	 82-116	 .707	 86-107-193	 2.0	 165	 141	 1	 74	 542	 5.5

ZITNEY, Jan  	 1976-78	 74		  263-655	 .402			   79-79	 1.000	 273	 3.7	 305	 271			   605	 8.2



64

NCAA Appearances/NCAA Tournament Box Scores

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
McFall*	 5-17	 2-4	 9	 4	 12	 1	 3	 0	 1
Lindley*	 4-10	 1-1	 6	 1	 9	 0	 3	 0	 0
Hoover*	 3-13	 3-6	 9	 4	 9	 1	 1	 2	 0
Smith*	 3- 7	 2-6	 6	 2	 8	 5	 4	 0	 2
Lemeh*	 8-16	 7-10	 4	 4	 23	 0	 3	 1	 1
Salas	 0- 0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Bandjlich	 0- 0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Allen	 0-1	 3-4	 1	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0
Jones	 0-0	 0-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   4
TOTALS	 23-64	 18-32	 39	 18	 64	 7	 17	 3	 4
FG	 1st (9-25) 36.0	 2nd (14-39) 35.9	 Total (23-64) 35.9
FT	 1st (11-16) 68.8	 2nd (7-16) 43.8	 Total (18-32) 56.3
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Jackson State	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
McFarland*	 1-1	 0-0	 1	 5	 2	 3	 4	 0	 1
McCall*	 1-4	 0-0	 0	 4	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0
Thomas*	 1-6	 3-4	 4	 4	 5	 0	 2	 0	 2
Hill*	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1
Malbrove*	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
Bradford	 3-3	 0-0	 0	 2	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0
Stringfellow	 0-5	 2-2	 1	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2
Mitchell	 6-11	 2-5	 14	 3	 14	 3	 2	 1	 4
Robinson	 1-5	 0-0	 2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
Taylor	 10-17	 8-11	 16	 3	 28	 5	 4	 2	 4
Hibbler	 0-2	 0-2	 3	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1
TEAM			   5	
TOTALS	 23-56	 15-24	 47	 34	 61	 16	 21	 3	 15
FG	 1st (14-31) 45.2	 2nd (9-25) 36.0	 Total (23-56) 41.1
FT	 1st (6-11) 54.5	 2nd (9-13) 69.2	 Total (15-24) 62.5
Deadball Rebounds: 6

Halftime Score: Jackson State 34, MT 29.
Attendance: 833
Officials:  Rivault and Link
Technical Fouls:  MT — McFall, Smith, Bench. Jackson State — None.

1982-83
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Midwest Regional
March 15, 1983

JSU Athletics and Assembly Center (Jackson, Miss.)

Middle Tennessee 64, Jackson State 61

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
McFall*	 8-13	 6-9	 5	 3	 22	 1	 2	 1	 2
Lindley*	 3-7	 1-2	 2	 4	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0
Hoover*	 6-13	 0-1	 8	 2	 12	 2	 0	 1	 0
Smith*	 1-7	 0-0	 5	 1	 2	 8	 7	 0	 1
Lemeh*	 5-15	 2-5	 4	 3	 12	 3	 3	 0	 1
Salas	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Allen	 1-4	 0-0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1
Jones	 1-5	 0-1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Hamilton	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Bandjlich	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   3
TOTALS	 25- 66	 9-18	 31	 14	 59	 14	 13	 3	 5
FG	 1st (8-30) 26.7	 2nd (17-36) 47.2	 Total (25-66) 37.9
FT	 1st (3-6) 50.0	 2nd (6-12) 50.0	 Total (9-18) 50.0
Deadball Rebounds: 4

La. Tech	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Scott*	 7-12	 1-2	 6	 3	 15	 4	 0	 2	 0
Rodman*	 5-7	 0-0	 11	 1	 10	 1	 1	 3	 0
Lawrence*	 10-14	 2-4	 11	 2	 22	 1	 4	 4	 3
White*	 3-4	 2-2	 2	 0	 8	 9	 1	 0	 0
Mulkey*	 2-2	 1-1	 2	 2	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0
Sossamon	 1-4	 0-0	 2	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1
Gant	 6-10	 1-2	 4	 5	 13	 3	 0	 0	 1
Konerza	 3-4	 0-0	 2	 0	 6	 4	 1	 0	 2
Wilkerson	 1-3	 1-2	 0	 0	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0
Green	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Primeaux	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
TEAM			   2				    1
TOTALS	 41-66	 9-14	 41	 20	 91	 31	 14	 9	 8
FG	 1st (23-36) 63.9	 2nd (18-30) 60.0	 Total (41-66) 62.1
FT	 1st (4-6) 66.7	 2nd (5-8) 62.5	 Total (9-14) 64.2
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: Louisiana Tech 50, MT 19.
Attendance: 3,305
Officials:  Pierce and Johnson
Technical Fouls:  MT — None. La. Tech — Bench.

1982-83
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
2nd Round - NCAA Tournament

Midwest Regional
March 17, 1983

Thomas Assembly Center (Ruston, La.)

Louisiana Tech 91, Middle Tennessee 59

1982-83 
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1987-88
1995-96
1997-98
2003-04
2004-05

2005-06
2006-07
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES (17) 

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
McFall*	 5-17	 3-4	 6	 2	 13	 1	 3	 2	 0
Lindley*	 1-8	 2-4	 3	 3	 4	 0	 3	 0	 0
Hoover*	 3-10	 0-0	 9	 3	 6	 0	 1	 1	 0
Hamilton*	 0-1	 1-3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1
Webb*	 8-12	 2-3	 2	 3	 18	 0	 3	 0	 1
Salas	 1-3	 2-2	 0	 1	 4	 1	 4	 0	 1
Willbanks	 2-7	 2-2	 4	 4	 6	 0	 2	 2	 0
Ross	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Bandjlich	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   6
TOTALS	 20-59	 12-18	 32	 18	 52	 2	 18	 5	 3
FG	 1st (9-26) 34.6	 2nd (11-33) 33.3	 Total (20-59) 33.9
FT	 1st (6-8) 75.0	 2nd (6-10) 60.0	 Total (12-18) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2
Tennessee	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Ostrowski*	 7-10	 8-10	 14	 4	 22	 2	 2	 0	 2
Haave*	 6-13	 2-2	 4	 2	 14	 1	 1	 0	 1
Towns*	 3-6	 2-4	 6	 1	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0
Collins*	 2-3	 0-0	 1	 2	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0
Hatmaker*	 2-6	 0 0	 1	 1	 4	 3	 4	 0	 1
Snyder	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Collins	 3-9	 0-1	 5	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 1
Freeman	 1-4	 0-0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0
Webb	 2-3	 0-0	 2	 1	 4	 0	 2	 0	 0
Marr	 2-2	 0-0	 1	 3	 4	 2	 1	 0	 1
Sexton	 1-2	 0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Gamble	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
Littlejohn	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   7	
TOTALS	 29-59	 12-17	 46	 20	 70	 12	 17	 0	 6
FG	 1st (13-26) 50.0	 2nd (16-33) 48.5	 Total (29-59) 49.2
FT	 1st (8-11) 72.7	 2nd (4-6) 66.7	 Total (12-17) 70.6
Deadball Rebounds: 0
Halftime Score: Tennessee 34, MT 24
Attendance: 1639
Officials:  Sutton and King
Technical Fouls:  None.

1983-84
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Mideast Regional
March 14, 1984

Stokely Athletic Center (Knoxville, Tenn.)

Tennessee 70, Middle Tennessee 52
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NCAA Boxscores

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Webb*	 13-22	 7-8	 10	 5	 33	 0	 3	 1	 0
McFall*	 1-4	 1-2	 6	 5	 3	 4	 1	 1	 1
Willbanks*	 1-2	 0-0	 5	 4	 2	 0	 2	 1	 1
Ross*	 2-3	 0-0	 3	 5	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0
Lawrence*	 9-16	 9-10	 2	 1	 27	 1	 5	 0	 2
David	 4-7	 2-5	 4	 4	 10	 0	 3	 1	 0
McDonald	 0-3	 0-0	 2	 2	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0
Nevils	 2-6	 0-1	 3	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1
TOTALS	 32-63	 19-26	 35	 26	 83	 11	 21	 6	 5
FG	 1st (16-31) 48.4	 2nd (17-32) 53.1	 Total (32-63) 50.8
FT	 1st (6-8) 75.0	 2nd (13-18) 72.2	 Total (19-26) 73.1
Deadball Rebounds: 2
Western Ky.	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Jones*	 4-8	 3-6	 1	 5	 11	 1	 0	 0	 1
Mason*	 8-10	 5-7	 9	 3	 21	 2	 5	 5	 3
Carlson*	 2-3	 2-2	 4	 0	 6	 0	 1	 0	 1
Haskins*	 7-12	 3-4	 2	 5	 17	 5	 6	 0	 2
Thomas*	 2-4	 3-4	 5	 4	 7	 3	 4	 0	 0
Brown	 8-12	 8-10	 7	 3	 24	 2	 3	 1	 1
Ottens	 1-3	 0-0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jenkins	 1-5	 0-1	 3	 4	 2	 2	 2	 0	 2
Ogles	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM			   1	
TOTALS	 33-58	 24-34	 33	 24	 90	 15	 22	 6	 10
FG	 1st (14-27) 51.9	 2nd (19-31) 61.3	 Total (33-58) 56.9
FT	 1st (10-14) 71.4	 2nd (14-20) 70.0	 Total (24-34) 70.6
Deadball Rebounds: 3
Halftime Score: Western Kentucky 38, MT 36
Attendance: 2700
Officials:  Provencio and Lafasso
Technical Fouls:  MT — None. Western Kentucky — Bench.

1984-85
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Mideast Regional
March 17, 1985

E.A. Diddle Arena (Bowling Green, Ky.)

Western Kentucky 90, Middle Tennessee 83

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Nevils*	 1-3	 1-2	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
Mucker*	 4-7	 0-1	 3	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0
Willbanks*	 8-15	 4-5	 11	 4	 20	 0	 1	 3	 0
Gross*	 0-6	 1-3	 5	 5	 1	 7	 1	 0	 0
Webb*	 9-18	 0-1	 10	 3	 18	 7	 5	 0	 5
Ross	 7-18	 1-3	 4	 0	 15	 4	 5	 0	 1
Lindley	 6-10	 1-2	 8	 3	 13	 0	 1	 1	 1
Beck	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1
Davis	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
McDonald	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   4
TOTALS	 35-79	 8-17	 48	 22	 78	 20	 15	 4	 8
FG	 1st (14-33) 42.4	 2nd (21-46) 45.7	 Total (35-79) 44.3
FT	 1st (0-2) 0.0	 2nd (8-15) 53.3	 Total (8-17) 47.1
Deadball Rebounds: 1
S. Carolina	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Southers*	 9-23	 6-7	 9	 4	 24	 5	 3	 0	 4
Harvey*	 3-8	 0-1	 7	 3	 6	 5	 3	 0	 0
Gilmore*	 9-14	 0-4	 18	 3	 18	 0	 4	 2	 2
Ballou*	 6-16	 2-2	 4	 4	 14	 4	 3	 0	 3
Raab*	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0
Parker	 4-7	 5-5	 1	 4	 13	 4	 2	 0	 0
Glass	 0-0	 0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
TEAM			   7
TOTALS	 32-70	 13-20	 48	 18	 77	 22	 16	 3	 9
FG	 1st (15-29) 51.7	 2nd (17-41) 41.5	 Total (32-70) 45.7
FT	 1st (5-9) 55.6	 2nd (8-11) 72.7	 Total (13-20) 65.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1
Halftime Score: South Carolina 35, MT 28
Attendance: 2200
Officials:  Courteau and Koch
Technical Fouls:  None.

1985-86
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Mideast Regional
March 12, 1986

Frank McGuire Arena (Columbia, S.C.)

Middle Tennessee 78, South Carolina 77 (OT)

MT	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Nevils*	 3-7	 0-0	 3	 1	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0
Mucker*	 2-5	 0-1	 5	 3	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0
Willbanks*	 3-10	 0-0	 9	 4	 6	 1	 2	 3	 2
Gross*	 4-11	 2-4	 5	 5	 10	 4	 3	 0	 2
Webb*	 8-20	 2-4	 4	 4	 18	 2	 7	 0	 2
Ross	 2-8	 0-0	 1	 5	 4	 1	 1	 0	 1
Lindley	 1-6	 1-2	 6	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0
Davis	 4-6	 0-0	 2	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1
Beck	 2-2	 2-2	 5	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0
McDonald	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Davis	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   4
TOTALS	 29-75	 7-13	 44	 31	 65	 10	 17	 3	 8
FG	 1st (13-31) 41.9	 2nd (16-44) 36.4	 Total (29-75) 38.7
FT	 1st (8-10) 80.0	 2nd (1-3) 33.3	 Total (7-13) 53.8
Deadball Rebounds: 3
LSU	 FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Randall*	 4-10	 2-3	 8	 3	 10	 2	 5	 0	 2
Thornton*	 6-10	 9-3	 11	 2	 21	 2	 1	 0	 1
Jones*	 4-10	 2-5	 10	 3	 10	 2	 4	 3	 0
Branch*	 8-15	 6-7	 5	 2	 22	 6	 4	 0	 1
Burns*	 3-8	 5-8	 6	 3	 11	 3	 4	 1	 2
Dellay	 1-1	 2-4	 1	 2	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0
Rains	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM			   3	
TOTALS	 26-54	 26-40	 44	 15	 78	 15	 19	 5	 6
FG	 1st (12-36) 33.3	 2nd (14-18) 77.8	 Total (26-54) 48.1
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (22-36) 61.1	 Total (26-40) 65.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3
Halftime Score: LSU 34, MT 28
Attendance: 645
Officials:  Zaborniak and Stokes
Technical Fouls:  MT — Bench 2. LSU — None.

1985-86
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
2nd Round - NCAA Tournament

Mideast Regional
March 16, 1986

LSU Assembly Center (Baton Rouge, La.)

LSU 78, Middle Tennessee 65

1987-88
OVC Regular Season Champions

OVC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Midwest Regional
March 16, 1988

Phog Allen Fieldhouse (Lawrence, Kan.)

Kansas 81, Middle Tennessee 75

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Beck*	 8-13	 1-1	 2-2	 2	 1	 19	 2	 1	 0	 2
Capley*	 7-15	 0-1	 1-2	 9	 3	 15	 2	 1	 0	 0
Mucker*	 5-17	 0-0	 0-1	 7	 2	 10	 2	 3	 0	 1
Collier*	 2-4	 2-3	 0-0	 1	 2	 6	 6	 6	 0	 2
Brown, S.*	 9-16	 5-10	 0-0	 2	 1	 23	 3	 2	 0	 1
Scruggs	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3
Harrison	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    7				  
Totals	 32-67	 8-15	 3-5	 30	 11	 75	 15	 15	 0	 9
FG	 1st (16-34) 47.1	 2nd (16-33) 48.5	 Total (32-67) 47.8
3FG 	 1st (3-5) 60.0	 2nd (5-10) 50.0	 Total (8-15) 53.3
FT	 1st (3-5) 60.0	 2nd (0-0) 0.0	 Total (3-5) 60.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Kansas	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Shaw*	 5-14	 3-7	 1-1	 4	 0	 14	 6	 4	 0	 4
Stroughter*	 2-4	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0
Baker*	 14-20	 0-0	 0-0	 10	 1	 28	 1	 2	 1	 3
Braddy*	 1-3	 0-0	 1-2	 3	 3	 3	 8	 4	 0	 1
Dougherty*	 5-10	 0-0	 0-0	 8	 1	 10	 3	 2	 0	 1
Richardson	 4-8	 0-0	 0-5	 3	 3	 8	 2	 3	 2	 0
Jackson	 5-7	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 1
Page	 2-4	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1
TEAM				    4	
TOTALS	 38-70	 3-7	 2-8	 41	 9	 81	 21	 16	 3	 11
FG	 1st (18-37) 48.6	 2nd (20-33) 60.6	 Total (38-70) 54.3
3FG 	 1st (2-4) 50.0	 2nd (1-3) 33.3	 Total (3-7) 42.9
FT	 1st (1-3) 33.3	 2nd (1-5) 20.0	 Total (2-8) 25.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: Kansas 39, MT 38
Attendance: 1503
Officials:  Shepherd and Olson
Technical Fouls:  None.

1995-96
OVC Regular Season Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

East Regional
March 16, 1996

Phog Allen Fieldhouse (Lawrence, Kan.)

Kansas 72, Middle Tennessee 57

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Neeley*	 3-7	 1-3	 0-0	 3	 2	 7	 2	 4	 0	 1
Elder*	 7-13	 1-2	 4-4	 5	 1	 19	 0	 3	 0	 1
Buck*	 0-4	 0-0	 2-2	 5	 2	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0
Thomas*	 1-11	 0-4	 12	 5	 3	 3	 3	 3	 0	 2
Prater*	 4-15	 1-9	 1-2	 2	 2	 10	 4	 2	 0	 4
Sneed	 4-10	 1-4	 1-1	 4	 3	 10	 1	 2	 0	 1
Edwards	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 3	 3	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0
Francis	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
Patchen	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1
Bevis	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jackson	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    9				    1
TOTALS	 21-64	 5-24	 10-13	 37	 17	 57	 10	 21	 0	 10
FG	 1st (10-32) 31.3	 2nd (11-32) 34.4	 Total (21-64) 32.8
3FG 	 1st (2-11) 18.2	 2nd (3-13) 23.1	 Total (5-24) 20.8
FT	 1st (3-5) 60.0	 2nd (7-8) 87.5	 Total (10-13) 76.9
Deadball Rebounds: 0
Kansas	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Sampson*	 8-13	 0-2	 0-0	 10	 0	 16	 6	 2	 0	 3
Trapp*	 0-5	 0-0	 2-4	 9	 5	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0
Sanford*	 4-7	 0-0	 1-3	 9	 1	 9	 0	 4	 5	 3
Hableib*	 5-13	 0-3	 2-3	 3	 3	 12	 2	 1	 0	 0
Dixon*	 6-10	 0-0	 4-6	 3	 0	 16	 2	 6	 0	 4
Reed	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 2	 0	 2	 3	 2	 1	 1
Canada	 3-7	 0-0	 0-1	 3	 2	 6	 0	 1	 0	 2
Raymant	 1-3	 1-1	 1-2	 4	 2	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0
Grayer	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0
Gracey	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0
Scott	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1
Ledet	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Travers	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    4	
TOTALS	 28-61	 1-6	 15-25	 48	 15	 72	 15	 21	 7	 14
FG	 1st (16-32) 50.0	 2nd (12-29) 41.4	 Total (28-61) 45.9
3FG 	 1st (1-3) 33.3	 2nd (0-3) 0.0	 Total (1-6) 16.7
FT	 1st (5-10) 50.0	 2nd (10-15) 66.7	 Total (15-25) 60.0
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: Kansas 38, MT 25
Attendance: 5279
Officials:  Cloud, Schneider and Johnson
Technical Fouls:  None.

1997-98
OVC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

West Regional
March 14, 1998

Cameron Indoor Stadium (Durham, N.C.)

Duke 92, Middle Tennessee 67

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Burrell*	 3-7	 1-2	 2-3	 4	 4	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0
Buck*	 3-5	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 2	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0
Sneed*	 1-3	 0-0	 2-2	 3	 3	 4	 6	 5	 0	 1
Neeley*	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 3	 3	 4	 5	 0	 1
Smith*	 4-10	 0-0	 0-0	 6	 1	 8	 6	 3	 0	 4
Aluka	 2-10	 0-0	 0-0	 5	 3	 4	 0	 3	 1	 1
Chastain	 6-11	 4-6	 0-0	 2	 3	 16	 1	 2	 1	 1
Elder	 5-10	 3-6	 2-2	 3	 5	 15	 1	 0	 0	 2
Ainsworth	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
Perkins	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    5
TOTALS	 26-63	 9-18	 6-7	 31	 25	 67	 18	 21	 2	 10
FG	 1st (12-31) 38.7	 2nd (14-32) 43.8	 Total (26-63) 41.3
3FG 	 1st (3-6) 50.0	 2nd (6-12) 50.0	 Total (9-18) 50.0
FT	 1st (2-2) 100.0	 2nd (4-5) 80.0	 Total (6-7) 85.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2
Duke	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Parent*	 6-6	 1-1	 1-2	 7	 0	 14	 4	 3	 0	 0
Browne*	 6-10	 0-0	 3-5	 6	 2	 15	 2	 4	 0	 2
VanGorp*	 9-14	 0-0	 1-4	 4	 4	 19	 1	 1	 1	 0
Howard*	 3-8	 0-2	 0-0	 2	 1	 6	 9	 3	 0	 3
Erickson*	 2-5	 2-4	 2-2	 4	 1	 8	 1	 1	 0	 1
Black	 5-9	 0-0	 3-8	 4	 2	 13	 1	 1	 0	 1
Schweitzer	 4-5	 1-2	 4-8	 2	 1	 13	 4	 0	 0	 0
Rice	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 3	 1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 1
Medhanie	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0
Brown	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Jones	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    3				    1
TOTALS	 36-60	 5-11	 15-31	 38	 13	 92	 25	 17	 1	 8
FG	 1st (20-31) 64.5	 2nd (16-29) 55.2	 Total (36-60) 60.0
3FG 	 1st (3-7) 42.9	 2nd (2-4) 50.0	 Total (5-11) 45.5
FT	 1st (6-12) 50.0	 2nd (9-19) 47.4	 Total (15-31) 48.4
Deadball Rebounds: 7

Halftime Score: Duke 49, MT 29
Attendance: 2566
Officials:  Stewart, Morrow, Aliberti
Technical Fouls:  None.
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2003-04
SBC East Division Tri-Champions

SBC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

East Regional
March 21, 2004

Joyce Center (South Bend, Ind.)

Middle Tennessee 67, North Carolina 62

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Horton*	 8-13	 0-1	 0-0	 4	 4	 16	 2	 0	 1	 1
Justice*	 1-5	 0-2	 0-0	 4	 1	 2	 3	 2	 0	 1
Stovall*	 5-12	 0-0	 2-2	 6	 2	 12	 1	 2	 0	 1
McClinic*	 3-13	 1-6	 6-7	 9	 0	 13	 2	 2	 1	 3
Holmes*	 5-13	 4-11	 4-4	 5	 1	 18	 4	 3	 0	 3
Givens	 2-4	 0-0	 2-2	 5	 1	 6	 4	 5	 1	 1
TEAM				    4
Totals	 24-60	 5-20	 14-15	 37	 9	 67	 16	 14	 3	 10
FG	 1st (13-31) 41.9	 2nd (11-29) 37.9	 Total (24-60) 40.0
3FG 	 1st (2-8) 25.0	 2nd (3-12) 25.0	 Total (5-20) 25.0
FT	 1st (7-7) 100.0	 2nd (7-8) 87.5	 Total (14-15) 93.3
Deadball Rebounds: 0

N. Carolina	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Little*	 8-13	 0-1	 2-3	 5	 2	 18	 1	 3	 0	 1
Atkinson*	 4-9	 0-1	 0-0	 9	 3	 8	 1	 2	 0	 3
Sutton*	 4-9	 0-0	 0-0	 7	 3	 8	 0	 3	 1	 0
Latta*	 1-13	 0-7	 3-3	 2	 1	 5	 1	 3	 0	 3
Metcalf*	 2-10	 0-3	 1-1	 3	 2	 5	 9	 1	 0	 1
Bell*	 7-16	 0-1	 0-0	 7	 3	 14	 0	 3	 0	 4
McBee	 1-2	 0-0	 2-2	 4	 2	 4	 0	 2	 0	 0
Sell	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Davis	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    8
Totals	 27-72	 0-13	 8-9	 46	 16	 62	 12	 17	 1	 12
FG	 1st (11-33) 33.3	 2nd (16-39) 41.0	 Total (27-72) 37.5
3FG 	 1st (0-7) 0.0	 2nd (0-6) 0.0	 Total (0-13) 0.0
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (4-5) 80.0	 Total (8-9) 88.9
Deadball Rebounds: 0

Halftime Score: MT 35, North Carolina 26
Attendance: 6225
Officials:  Trammell, Jones, Cornell
Technical Fouls:  None.

2004-05
SBC Tournament Champions

2nd Round - NCAA Tournament

Philadelphia Regional
March 21, 2005

Reunion Arena (Dallas, Texas)

Texas Tech 80, Middle Tennessee 69

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Horton*	 7-12	 1-1	 2-4	 10	 4	 17	 1	 1	 1	 2
Stovall*	 3-6	 0-0	 2-3	 5	 4	 8	 2	 2	 1	 0
Gray*	 1-5	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1
Givens*	 6-16	 0-1	 2-2	 3	 2	 14	 1	 1	 0	 2
Holmes*	 9-19	 5-9	 2-2	 5	 1	 25	 3	 3	 0	 3
Jakobsen	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Orr	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Boyd	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 2	 1	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0
TEAM				    1
Totals	 26-60	 7-15	 10-13	 27	 16	 69	 13	 9	 2	 8
FG	 1st (11-30) 36.7	 2nd (15-30) 50.0	 Total (26-60) 43.3
3FG 	 1st (4-9) 44.9	 2nd (3-6) 50.0	 Total (7-15) 46.7
FT	 1st (3-4) 75.0	 2nd (7-9) 77.8	 Total (10-13) 76.9
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Texas Tech	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Davis*	 4-6	 0-0	 3-6	 16	 2	 11	 0	 2	 1	 1
Robertson*	 10-18	 5-11	 0-0	 5	 1	 25	 1	 3	 0	 2
Greenwalt*	 7-10	 0-0	 5-8	 6	 3	 19	 0	 4	 3	 0
Dabbs*	 4-8	 0-1	 1-2	 5	 2	 9	 5	 3	 0	 2
Grant*	 5-10	 0-0	 2-2	 1	 1	 12	 8	 3	 0	 0
Smith	 1-1	 1-1	 1-2	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1
Griffin	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    4
Totals	 31-53	 6-13	 12-20	 37	 11	 80	 15	 15	 4	 6
FG	 1st (17-27) 63.0	 2nd (14-26) 53.8	 Total (31-53) 58.5
3FG 	 1st (4-8) 50.0	 2nd (2-5) 40.0	 Total (6-13) 46.2
FT	 1st (8-10) 80.0	 2nd (4-10) 40.0	 Total (12-20) 60.0
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: Texas Tech 46, MT 29
Attendance: 5436
Officials:  Smith, Gulbeyan, Scofield
Technical Fouls:  None.

2004-05
SBC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Philadelphia Regional
March 19, 2005

Reunion Arena (Dallas, Texas)

Middle Tennessee 60, NC State 58

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Horton*	 4-9	 0-0	 3-4	 2	 4	 11	 1	 0	 0	 2
Stovall*	 5-12	 0-0	 1-1	 5	 3	 11	 2	 2	 0	 0
Gray*	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 4	 3	 2	 4	 5	 1	 1
Givens*	 3-8	 0-0	 2-4	 5	 4	 8	 3	 4	 0	 3
Holmes*	 11-18	 2-6	 2-2	 2	 2	 26	 2	 2	 1	 4
Jakobsen	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Orr	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Boyd	 1-4	 0-1	 0-0	 5	 0	 2	 2	 1	 0	 1
TEAM				    1
Totals	 25-53	 2-8	 8-11	 25	 17	 60	 15	 14	 2	 11
FG	 1st (11-26) 42.3	 2nd (14-27) 51.9	 Total (25-53) 47.2
3FG 	 1st (2-4) 50.0	 2nd (0-4) 0.0	 Total (2-8) 25.0
FT	 1st (2-3) 66.7	 2nd (6-8) 75.0	 Total (8-11) 72.7
Deadball Rebounds: 1
NC State	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Whittington*	 7-11	 0-0	 4-6	 5	 2	 18	 0	 2	 2	 1
Stansbury*	 6-10	 0-0	 4-4	 10	 2	 16	 1	 3	 1	 2
Dickens*	 0-2	 0-0	 2-2	 3	 1	 2	 3	 2	 0	 2
McDowell*	 2-4	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0
Bell*	 1-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
Stockdale	 2-4	 2-3	 0-2	 1	 0	 6	 3	 1	 0	 2
Brown	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Pope	 1-3	 0-1	 2-2	 3	 2	 4	 3	 4	 0	 0
Key	 1-5	 1-4	 1-2	 2	 3	 4	 1	 4	 0	 1
McCollin	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    3				    2
 Totals	 21-43	 3-9	 13-18	 28	 15	 58	 13	 19	 3	 8
FG	 1st (10-22) 45.5	 2nd (11-21) 52.4	 Total (21-43) 48.8
3FG 	 1st (1-4) 25.0	 2nd (2-5) 40.0	 Total (3-9) 33.3
FT	 1st (4-5) 80.0	 2nd (9-13) 69.2	 Total (13-18) 72.2
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 26, North Carolina State 25
Attendance: 6422
Officials:  Bonneli, Clauser, Daley
Technical Fouls:  None.

2003-04
SBC East Division Tri-Champions

SBC Tournament Champions
2nd Round - NCAA Tournament

East Regional
March 23, 2004

Joyce Center (South Bend, Ind.)

Notre Dame 59, Middle Tennessee 46

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Horton*	 7-14	 0-0	 4-7	 4	 2	 18	 0	 1	 0	 2
Justice*	 1-5	 1-4	 0-0	 2	 2	 3	 3	 1	 0	 2
Stovall*	 3-8	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 4	 6	 2	 6	 1	 2
McClinic*	 1-10	 0-5	 0-0	 7	 0	 2	 2	 3	 0	 6
Holmes*	 4-15	 1-8	 0-1	 6	 0	 9	 5	 2	 0	 3
Jakobsen	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Givens	 2-3	 0-0	 4-4	 4	 4	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0
Bailey	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    4 	  			   1
Totals	 18-55	 2-17	 8-12	 30	 13	 46	 13	 16	 1	 15
FG	 1st (12-34) 35.3	 2nd (6-21) 28.6	 Total (18-55) 32.7
3FG 	 1st (2-11) 18.2	 2nd (0-6) 0.0	 Total (2-17) 11.8
FT	 1st (0-0) 0.0	 2nd (8-12) 66.7	 Total (8-12) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 0

Notre Dame	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Batteast*	 13-17	 1-1	 0-1	 12	 1	 27	 1	 3	 1	 1
LaVere*	 1-6	 0-1	 1-2	 4	 3	 3	 1	 2	 3	 2
Severe*	 0-1	 0-0	 1-2	 4	 1	 1	 6	 3	 0	 1
Duffy*	 2-4	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0
Hernandez*	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 3	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 1
Powers	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
Joyce	 3-4	 3-4	 0-0	 1	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1
Borton	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 2	 4	 1	 1	 2	 0
Gray	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
Flecky	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1	 1	 4	 2	 3	 2	 0	 0
Erwin	 3-6	 0-0	 1-2	 5	 3	 7	 1	 1	 0	 4
Weese	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    4	  	  		  1
Totals	 26-47	 4-9	 3-8	 36	 16	 59	 19	 23	 6	 10
FG	 1st (12-23) 52.2	 2nd (14-24) 58.3	 Total (26-47) 55.3
3FG 	 1st (2-4) 50.0	 2nd (2-5) 40.0	 Total (4-9) 44.4
FT	 1st (3-6) 50.0	 2nd (0-2) 0.0	 Total (3-8) 37.5
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: Notre Dame 29, MT 26
Attendance: 6440
Officials:  Trammell, Day, Jones
Technical Fouls:  MT — Horton. Notre Dame — Erwin.

2005-06
SBC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Albuquerque Regional
March 18, 2006

McKale Center (Tucson, Ariz.)

Utah 76, Middle Tennessee 71

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Horton*	 4-8	 0-0	 2-4	 4	 3	 10	 0	 0	 0	 3
Stovall*	 5-9	 0-0	 0-0	 5	 4	 10	 1	 2	 1	 2
Abney*	 5-9	 5-9	 0-0	 2	 3	 15	 1	 1	 0	 1
Mason*	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0
Givens*	 11-22	 2-5	 1-4	 7	 2	 25	 11	 0	 0	 3
Martin	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Orr	 3-6	 2-3	 0-0	 2	 4	 8	 3	 4	 0	 0
Barclay	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Boyd	 0-3	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    3	  	  	  	  	  	
Totals	 29-63	 10-20	 3-8	 27	 19	 71	 16	 10	 1	 9
FG	 1st (13-34) 38.2	 2nd (16-29) 55.2	 Total (29-63) 46.0
3FG 	 1st (5-14) 35.7	 2nd (5-6) 83.3	 Total (10-20) 50.0
FT	 1st (0-0) 0.0	 2nd (3-8) 37.5	 Total (3-8) 37.5
Deadball Rebounds: 2
Utah	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Smith*	 5-13	 1-2	 2-3	 10	 2	 13	 2	 1	 1	 4
Perry*	 6-11	 0-1	 2-3	 10	 1	 14	 0	 0	 1	 1
Thorburn*	 6-14	 1-5	 8-8	 7	 2	 21	 8	 2	 0	 0
Larsen*	 2-4	 1-3	 4-4	 3	 1	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0
Carleson*	 5-9	 2-4	 1-1	 1	 2	 13	 2	 6	 0	 1
Warburton	 1-2	 0-0	 2-2	 2	 1	 4	 1	 3	 0	 0
Oakey	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Filipe 	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    3	  	  	  	  	  	
Totals	 26-56	 5-15	 19-21	 39	 11	 76	 13	 13	 2	 6
FG	 1st (13-28) 46.4	 2nd (13-28) 46.4	 Total (26-56) 46.4
3FG 	 1st (3-8) 37.5	 2nd (2-7) 28.6	 Total (5-15) 33.3
FT	 1st (2-3) 66.7	 2nd (17-18) 94.4	 Total (19-21) 90.5
Deadball Rebounds: 2,1
Halftime Score: MT 31, Utah 31
Attendance: 2156
Officials:  n/a
Technical Fouls:  None.

2006-07
SBC East Division Champions
SBC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Dayton Regional
March 17, 2007

Maples Pavilion (Palo Alto, Calif.)

Middle Tennessee 85, Gonzaga 46

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Holt*	 10-14	 0-1	 3-5	 6	 0	 23	 1	 0	 0	 4
Abney*	 0-1	 0-1	 2-2	 0	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1
Horton*	 7-14	 0-0	 0-1	 7	 3	 14	 3	 3	 0	 4
Orr*	 4-7	 2-3	 0-2	 6	 4	 10	 2	 3	 0	 3
Givens*	 9-20	 0-0	 6-6	 5	 4	 24	 4	 5	 0	 5
Pickel	 1-7	 1-6	 0-0	 1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0
Barclay 	 2-4	 2-4	 1-2	 1	 1	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0
Brown 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Boyd 	 1-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    6	  	  	  	 1	  	  
Totals	 34-71	 5-16	 12-18	 34	 18	 85	 13	 13	 0	 17
FG	 1st (18-40) 45.0	 2nd (16-31) 51.6	 Total (34-71) 47.9
3FG 	 1st (1-9) 11.1	 2nd (4-7) 57.1	 Total (5-16) 31.3
FT	 1st (7-8) 87.5	 2nd (5-10) 50.0	 Total (12-18) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 2
Gonzaga	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Kane*	 2-4	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 1	 4	 2	 10	 0	 1
Ridenour*	 3-5	 0-2	 4-4	 2	 3	 10	 0	 2	 1	 3
Bowman*	 3-6	 0-0	 0-0	 8	 3	 6	 0	 3	 0	 1
Bjorklund*	 1-6	 0-1	 0-0	 3	 3	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0
Hawk*	 2-7	 0-1	 1-2	 6	 0	 5	 1	 3	 4	 0
Hassett 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 3	 7	 0	 0
Elliott	 4-5	 2-2	 7-9	 4	 2	 17	 0	 5	 0	 1
Friesen 	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0
Santos 	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
TEAM				    2	  	  	  	 1	  	  	
Totals	 16-39	 2-6	 12-15	 32	 15	 46	 8	 37	 5	 7
FG	 1st (6-17) 35.3	 2nd (10-22) 45.5	 Total (16-39) 41.0
3FG 	 1st (0-2) 0.0	 2nd (2-4) 50.0	 Total (2-6) 33.3
FT	 1st (8-10) 80.0	 2nd (4-5) 80.0	 Total (12-15) 80.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1
Halftime Score: MT 44, Gonzaga 20
Attendance: 2939
Officials:  Dressander, Dahlem, Daley
Technical Fouls:  None.
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NCAA Boxscores

2006-07
SBC East Division Champions
SBC Tournament Champions

2nd Round - NCAA Tournament

Dayton Regional
March 19, 2007

Maples Pavilion (Palo Alto, Calif.)

Marist 73, Middle Tennessee 59

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Holt*	 2-10	 0-3	 2-2	 5	 3	 6	 0	 3	 0	 1
Horton*	 4-8	 0-0	 2-2	 6	 4	 10	 0	 1	 0	 2
Abney*	 1-6	 1-6	 0-0	 2	 4	 3	 1	 2	 0	 0
Orr*	 2-6	 0-2	 1-1	 7	 4	 5	 1	 2	 0	 3
Givens*	 7-16	 1-4	 1-2	 5	 1	 16	 4	 3	 0	 2
Pickel 	 3-6	 3-5	 0-0	 0	 1	 9	 0	 3	 0	 0
Tate 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Barclay	 2-3	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0
Cobb	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Brown	 2-5	 2-5	 0-0	 1	 2	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0
Boyd 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    1	  	  	  	  	  	  
Totals	 23-60	 7-26	 6-7	 30	 20	 59	 10	 14	 0	 8
FG	 1st (12-33) 36.4	 2nd (11-27) 40.7	 Total (23-60) 38.3
3FG 	 1st (4-16) 25.0	 2nd (3-10) 30.0	 Total (7-26) 26.9
FT	 1st (1-1) 100.0	 2nd (5-6) 83.3	 Total (6-7) 85.7
Deadball Rebounds: 0
Marist	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Fitz*	 5-10	 0-0	 0-0	 6	 0	 10	 3	 1	 2	 1
Dahlman*	 5-8	 0-2	 3-3	 9	 3	 13	 1	 1	 1	 0
Kresge*	 1-5	 1-3	 0-0	 4	 3	 3	 9	 5	 1	 2
Viani*	 4-8	 3-4	 2-2	 4	 0	 13	 0	 0	 0	 1
Flores*	 8-12	 1-2	 4-4	 4	 3	 21	 4	 4	 0	 3
Minter	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Engle 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Hein 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Johnson 	 2-3	 1-1	 2-3	 0	 1	 7	 2	 0	 0	 0
Kolesar 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Duff	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Smrdel	 1-8	 0-3	 4-5	 3	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    5	  	  	  	  	  	  
Totals	 26-55	 6-15	 15-17	 36	 10	 73	 20	 12	 4	 7
FG	 1st (15-31) 48.4	 2nd (11-24) 45.8	 Total (26-55) 47.3
3FG 	 1st (4-7) 57.1	 2nd (2-8) 25.0	 Total (6-15) 40.0
FT	 1st (6-7) 85.7	 2nd (9-10) 90.0	 Total (15-17) 88.2
Deadball Rebounds: 2,1
Halftime Score: Marist 40, MT 29
Attendance: 4111
Officials:  Smith, Dressander, Dahlem
Technical Fouls:  None.

2008-09
SBC East Division Champions
SBC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Berkeley Regional
March 22, 2009

Jack Breslin Center (East Lansing, Mich.)

Michigan State 60, Middle Tennessee 59

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Lymon*	 1-10	 0-3	 2-2	 5	 3	 4	 3	 1	 0	 4
Pickel*	 3-9	 2-6	 0-0	 4	 2	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1
Brown*	 4-10	 1-4	 0-0	 1	 4	 9	 3	 2	 1	 1
Clark*	 14-25	 2-2	 4-4	 10	 5	 34	 2	 9	 1	 4
Lanning*	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 3	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
Queen	 1-3	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1
Garrett	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    6
Totals	 24-60	 5-17	 6-8	 30	 15	 59	 11	 14	 2	 11
FG	 1st (15-34) 44.1	 2nd (9-26) 34.6	 Total (24-60) 40.0
3FG 	 1st (3-10) 30.0	 2nd (2-7) 28.6	 Total (5-17) 29.4
FT	 1st (5-7) 71.4	 2nd (1-1) 100.0	 Total (6-8) 75.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Michigan St.	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Washington*	 5-8	 0-1	 2-2	 6	 2	 12	 6	 1	 2	 3
Johnson, M.*	 2-9	 1-4	 1-1	 2	 2	 6	 1	 5	 0	 1
Jefferson*	 8-19	 1-1	 3-3	 10	 3	 20	 1	 2	 0	 0
Johnson, L.*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 2	 0	 1	 4	 1	 1
DeHaan*	 3-7	 0-0	 0-0	 6	 0	 6	 0	 1	 6	 0
Poole	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Schiffauer	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Keane	 4-6	 1-2	 4-4	 4	 2	 13	 2	 4	 1	 1
Aitch	 1-4	 0-0	 1-2	 4	 3	 3	 0	 1	 1	 0
TEAM				    3	  	  	  	 1	  	  	
 Totals	 23-54	 3-8	 11-12	 39	 14	 60	 11	 21	 11	 6
FG	 1st (12-30) 40.0	 2nd (11-24) 45.8	 Total (23-54) 42.6
3FG 	 1st (2-5) 40.0	 2nd (1-3) 33.3	 Total (3-8) 37.5
FT	 1st (6-6) 100.0	 2nd (5-6) 83.3	 Total (11-12) 91.7
Deadball Rebounds: 0

Halftime Score: MT 38, Michigan State 32
Attendance: 4348
Officials:  Trammell, Bonner, Koch
Technical Fouls:  None.

2009-10
SBC East Division Champions
SBC Tournament Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Dayton Regional
March 21, 2010

Petersen Events Center (Pittsburgh, Pa.)

Mississippi State 68, Middle Tennessee 64

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Lymon*	 3-9	 2-6	 3-4	 5	 2	 11	 3	 5	 0	 2
Pickel*	 4-14	 3-12	 0-0	 5	 5	 11	 6	 3	 0	 1
Brown*	 5-14	 4-10	 0-0	 5	 0	 14	 2	 1	 0	 0
Clark*	 7-17	 0-1	 3-4	 14	 5	 17	 3	 2	 0	 1
Lanning*	 4-11	 3-8	 0-0	 3	 1	 11	 4	 3	 0	 1
Stewart	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jones	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Garrett	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    2
Totals	 23-65	 12-37	 6-8	 34	 14	 64	 19	 14	 0	 5
FG	 1st (10-39) 25.6	 2nd (13-26) 50.0	 Total (23-65) 35.4
3FG 	 1st (5-25) 20.0	 2nd (7-12) 58.3	 Total (12-37) 32.4
FT	 1st (5-6) 83.3	 2nd (1-2) 50.0	 Total (6-8) 75.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Mississippi St.	FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Rack*	 6-15	 4-9	 5-7	 4	 1	 21	 5	 4	 0	 0
Lumanu*	 4-10	 0-1	 4-4	 3	 0	 12	 2	 5	 0	 1
Mokango*	 9-12	 2-3	 0-0	 14	 3	 20	 1	 2	 2	 0
Grimes*	 4-10	 0-3	 0-0	 5	 2	 8	 0	 3	 0	 2
Govero*	 1-5	 1-3	 0-0	 2	 1	 3	 4	 1	 0	 0
Kalonda	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Johnson	 1-4	 0-0	 0-0	 5	 1	 2	 4	 0	 0	 2
Washington	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Jones	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    0	  	  	  		   	  	
Totals	 26-59	 7-19	 9-11	 41	 9	 68	 16	 17	 2	 5
FG	 1st (11-28) 39.3	 2nd (15-31) 48.4	 Total (26-59) 44.1
3FG 	 1st (1-8) 12.5	 2nd (6-11) 54.5	 Total (7-19) 36.8
FT	 1st (5-6) 83.3	 2nd (4-5) 80.0	 Total (9-11) 81.8
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Halftime Score: MT 30, Mississippi State 28
Attendance: 5156
Officials:  DeMayo, Longeran, Ruland
Technical Fouls:  None.

2010-11
SBC East Division Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Dallas Regional
March 20, 2011

Auburn Arena (Auburn, Ala.)

Georgia 56, Middle Tennessee 41

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Elie*	 2-8	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 2	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0
Rowe*	 5-13	 0-0	 0-2	 5	 3	 10	 2	 3	 0	 1
March*	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jones*	 1-11	 1-9	 0-0	 7	 3	 3	 1	 5	 0	 3
Lanning*	 4-11	 2-7	 5-6	 5	 2	 15	 1	 3	 0	 2
Brinkley	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ajanaku	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 3	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
McFadden	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
K. Stewart	 3-8	 0-1	 1-2	 3	 3	 7	 1	 3	 0	 0
Leonard	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    5
Totals	 16-56	 3-20	 6-10	 31	 18	 41	 7	 17	 0	 6
FG	 1st (8-29) 27.6	 2nd (8-27) 29.6	 Total (16-56) 28.6
3FG 	 1st (2-12) 16.7	 2nd (1-8) 12.5	 Total (3-20) 15.0
FT	 1st (2-2) 100.0	 2nd (4-8) 50.0	 Total (6-10) 60.0
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Georgia	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Miller*	 0-4	 0-2	 0-0	 1	 4	 0	 2	 2	 0	 1
James*	 5-10	 0-1	 8-10	 5	 2	 18	 0	 6	 0	 4
Mitchell*	 3-10	 0-2	 3-5	 7	 3	 9	 0	 4	 0	 2
Hassell*	 5-6	 0-0	 1-1	 5	 2	 11	 0	 4	 0	 0
Phillips*	 5-8	 0-0	 0-0	 14	 1	 10	 2	 3	 3	 1
Jones	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Armstrong	 3-6	 1-2	 1-2	 1	 0	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1
Willis	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 2	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1
Johnson	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    3	  	  	  		   	  	
Totals	 21-44	 1-7	 13-18	 38	 14	 56	 7	 21	 4	 10
FG	 1st (11-23) 47.8	 2nd (10-21) 47.6	 Total (21-44) 47.7
3FG 	 1st (1-4) 25.0	 2nd (0-3) 0.0	 Total (1-7) 14.3
FT	 1st (3-5) 60.0	 2nd (10-13) 76.9	 Total (13-18) 72.2
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 20, Georgia 26
Attendance: 3383
Officials:  Roberts, Hall, Larance
Technical Fouls:  None.

2011-12
SBC East Division Champions

1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Fresno Regional
March 18, 2012

Memorial Gymnasium (Nashville, Tenn.)

Vanderbilt 60, Middle Tennessee 46

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Elie*	 3-14	 0-4	 1-2	 16	 4	 7	 0	 3	 2	 1
Rowe*	 4-14	 0-0	 2-5	 16	 3	 10	 2	 3	 1	 1
Cason*	 0-7	 0-2	 2-2	 3	 4	 2	 7	 3	 0	 0
Jones*	 5-14	 2-6	 0-0	 1	 2	 12	 0	 3	 0	 2
Leonard*	 3-8	 3-7	 0-0	 1	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brinkley	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ajanaku	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
March	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Stewart	 1-5	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
McFadden	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    1				    2
Totals	 18-64	 5-20	 5-10	 41	 17	 46	 9	 15	 3	 4
FG	 1st (7-31) 22.6	 2nd (11-23) 33.3	 Total (18-63) 28.1
3FG 	 1st (2-8) 25.0	 2nd (3-12) 25.0	 Total (5-20) 25.0
FT	 1st (2-6) 33.3	 2nd (3-4) 75.0	 Total (5-10) 50.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Vanderbilt	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Brown*	 4-9	 3-5	 1-2	 9	 1	 12	 2	 0	 0	 3
Clarke*	 2-4	 0-0	 1-2	 4	 4	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1
Holzer*	 4-6	 0-0	 1-2	 10	 4	 9	 2	 4	 3	 3
Foggie*	 3-14	 1-7	 0-1	 2	 1	 7	 2	 1	 0	 1
Lister*	 4-10	 0-1	 11-14	 5	 2	 19	 5	 6	 0	 0
Schrann	 3-6	 0-1	 0-0	 3	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0
Coleman	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Smith	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
Watkins	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    2	  	  	  	 2	  	  	
Totals	 21-51	 4-15	 14-21	 39	 17	 60	 13	 14	 3	 8
FG	 1st (11-24) 45.8	 2nd (10-27) 37.0	 Total (21-51) 41.2
3FG 	 1st (2-8) 25.0	 2nd (2-7) 28.6	 Total (4-15) 26.7
FT	 1st (1-2) 50.0	 2nd (13-19) 68.4	 Total (14-21) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: Vanderbilt 25, MT 18
Attendance: 4054
Officials:  Zentz, Winders, Lewis
Technical Fouls:  None.

2012-13
SBC Regular Season Champions

SBC Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Oklahoma City Regional
March 24, 2013

KFC Yum! Center (Louisville, Ky.)

Louisville 74, Middle Tennessee 49

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Elie*	 4-10	 4-6	 1-2	 7	 3	 13	 1	 3	 0	 1
Rowe*	 5-6	 0-0	 2-4	 12	 4	 12	 1	 1	 2	 1
Brinkley*	 0-4	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jones*	 5-17	 2-8	 2-3	 2	 1	 14	 3	 6	 0	 0
Warden*	 1-6	 0-3	 0-0	 4	 1	 2	 3	 6	 0	 1
Cason	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 6	 3	 0	 2	 5	 1	 0
Sells	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
March	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
Stewart	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Leonard	 3-6	 2-5	 0-0	 8	 2	 8	 1	 2	 2	 0
TEAM				    0
Totals	 18-52	 8-25	 5-10	 42	 18	 49	 11	 24	 5	 4
FG	 1st (10-21) 47.6	 2nd (8-31) 25.8	 Total (18-52) 34.6
3FG 	 1st (5-11) 45.5	 2nd (3-14) 21.4	 Total (8-25) 32.0
FT	 1st (2-4) 50.0	 2nd (3-6) 50.0	 Total (5-10) 50.0
Deadball Rebounds: 0

Louisville	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Hammond*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 4	 3	 4	 2	 0	 1	 1
Slaughter*	 1-6	 0-4	 0-0	 4	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2
Vails*	 4-6	 0-0	 1-2	 3	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0
Smith*	 3-11	 0-1	 4-5	 10	 2	 10	 6	 2	 1	 4
Schimmel, S.*	 9-15	 1-5	 1-2	 4	 1	 20	 1	 3	 1	 3
Walton	 1-2	 0-0	 0-4	 4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1
Deines	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Schimmel, J.	 3-6	 1-2	 4-4	 4	 3	 11	 5	 2	 0	 5
Reid	 7-11	 0-0	 1-3	 2	 0	 15	 2	 0	 0	 2
Team				    0	
Totals	 30-63	 2-12	 12-22	 36	 15	 74	 19	 8	 3	 18
FG	 1st (16-37) 43.2	 2nd (14-26) 53.8	 Total (30-63) 47.6
3FG 	 1st (1-6) 16.7	 2nd (1-6) 16.7	 Total (2-12) 16.7
FT	 1st (1-5) 20.0	 2nd (11-17) 64.7	 Total (12-22) 54.5
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: Louisville 34, MT 27
Attendance: 5977
Officials:  Kantner, Gonzalez, Stewart
Technical Fouls:  None.
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2013-14
Conference USA Regular Season Champions

Conference USA Tournament Champions
1st Round - NCAA Tournament

Stanford Regional
March 23, 2014

Alaska Airlines Arena (Seattle, Wash.)

Oregon State 55, Middle Tennessee 36

OSU	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Hunter*	 2-12	 0-2	 0-0	 11	 1	 4	 6	 2	 1	 1
Hamblin*	 1-4	 0-0	 1-2	 4	 4	 3	 0	 2	 5	 0
Gibson*	 3-7	 2-5	 1-2	 3	 2	 9	 1	 0	 2	 3
Wiese*	 7-15	 6-13	 6-6	 5	 0	 26	 4	 4	 0	 0
Martin*	 2-3	 2-3	 0-0	 5	 5	 6	 1	 0	 1	 0
Toure	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Brown	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Siegner	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
Hanson 	 2-6	 0-3	 0-1	 7	 0	 4	 0	 3	 0	 2
Orum	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Weisner	 1-6	 0-1	 1-2	 3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    5 		   	  	  	  	  
Totals	 18-55	 10-28	 9-13	 49	 16	 55	 13	 13	 10	 6

FG	 1st (8-30) 26.7	 2nd (10-25) 40.0	 Total (18-55) 32.7
3FG 	 1st (4-16) 25.0	 2nd (6-12) 50.0	 Total (10-28) 35.7
FT	 1st (6-8) 75.0	 2nd (3-5) 60.0	 Total (9-13) 69.2
Deadball Rebounds: 1

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Rowe*	 7-23	 0-4	 3-6	 11	 2	 17	 2	 3	 1	 0
Jones*	 3-10	 2-6	 0-0	 10	 1	 8	 0	 1	 0	 3
Stewart*	 1-4	 0-2	 0-0	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Cason*	 1-6	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1
Leonard*	 0-3	 0-0	 2-2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1
Brinkley	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
Petty	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Sells	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
March	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
Dow	 1-7	 0-2	 1-3	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2
Williams	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Porter	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Warden	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Johnson	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    7	  		   	 1	  	  
Totals	 14-61	 2-17	 6-13	 41	 17	 36	 4	 12	 2	 7

FG	 1st (6-31) 19.4	 2nd (8-30) 26.7	 Total (14-61) 23.0
3FG 	 1st (2-10) 20.0	 2nd (0-7) 0.0	 Total (2-17) 11.8
FT	 1st (1-6) 16.7	 2nd (5-7) 71.4	 Total (6-13) 46.2
Deadball Rebounds: 2,2

Halftime Score: OSU 26, MT 15
Attendance: 2,214
Officials:  Enterline, Krzesnik, Overstreet
Technical Fouls:  None.

NCAA Boxscores
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1998-99
OVC Regular Season Co-Champions

1st Round

March 11, 1999
Elma Roane Fieldhouse (Memphis, Tenn.)

Memphis 71, Middle Tennessee 61

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Burrell*	 6-12	 0-0	 2-2	 3	 2	 14	 0	 1	 0	 4
Neeley*	 2-13	 1-2	 0-0	 4	 5	 5	 2	 3	 0	 1
Chastain*	 4-10	 1-5	 0-2	 7	 1	 9	 3	 1	 1	 1
Buck*	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 2	 4	 3	 0	 2	 0
Elder*	 2-7	 1-4	 6-6	 0	 5	 11	 2	 3	 1	 4
Lufkin	 3-8	 0-2	 3-4	 2	 4	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0
McClure	 1-1	 0-0	 1-2	 2	 1	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1
Perkins	 0-5	 0-1	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Thomatis	 2-12	 0-1	 2-3	 6	 3	 6	 1	 2	 0	 0
Conner	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ainsworth	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
TEAM					     7
TOTALS	 22-72	 3-15	 14-19	 34	 24	 61	 13	 15	 4	 13
FG	 1st (12-44) 27.3	 2nd (10-28) 35.7	 Total (22-72) 30.6
3FG 	 1st (1-8) 12.5	 2nd (2-7) 28.6	 Total (3-15) 20.0
FT	 1st (7-9) 77.8	 2nd (7-10) 70.0	 Total (14-19) 73.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Memphis	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Herron	 2-7	 0-4	 2-2	 8	 2	 6	 6	 5	 1	 0
Reed*	 3-7	 0-0	 4-7	 5	 4	 10	 7	 4	 0	 3
Phillips*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5	 0	 0
Bish*	 4-9	 0-0	 2-3	 9	 2	 10	 0	 1	 0	 2
Whitmore*	 12-18	 0-0	 5-6	 13	 3	 29	 0	 3	 4	 1
Collins	 3-7	 0-0	 4-7	 3	 2	 10	 0	 1	 0	 2
Bell	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Jackson	 1-3	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 1	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0
Abraham	 2-4	 0-0	 0-1	 2	 2	 4	 0	 2	 5	 0
TEAM					     4				  
TOTALS	 27-56	 0-5	 17-26	 49	 16	 71	 17	 24	 10	 7
FG	 1st (13-27) 48.1	 2nd (14-29) 48.3	 Total (27-56) 48.2
3FG 	 1st (0-2) 0.0	 2nd (0-3) 0.0	 Total (0-5) 0.0
FT	 1st (8-11) 72.7	 2nd (9-15) 60.0	 Total (17-26) 65.4
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: Memphis 37, MT 32
Attendance: 1542
Officials:  Williams, Meadors, Wilson
Technical Fouls:  MT — None. Memphis — Abraham.

2000-01
1st Round

March 14, 2001
Assembly Hall (Bloomington, Ind.)

Indiana 66, Middle Tennessee 63

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Thomatis*	 11-22	 0-3	 8-11	 7	 2	 30	 4	 2	 0	 2
Aluka*	 2-8	 0-0	 3-4	 7	 3	 7	 1	 1	 0	 1
Penttila*	 1-8	 0-4	 0-0	 3	 1	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1
McClure*	 4-6	 0-0	 0-0	 3	 1	 8	 3	 2	 0	 1
Chastain*	 0-1	 0-1	 4-4	 4	 2	 4	 2	 4	 1	 1
McClinic	 3-5	 1-1	 0-0	 5	 2	 7	 1	 2	 0	 2
Parviainen	 2-5	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 0	 5	 0	 2	 0	 2
Perkins	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Davenport	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
TEAM				    4
TOTALS	 23-57	 2-11	 15-19	 34	 11	 63	 13	 15	 2	 10
FG	 1st (10-29) 34.5	 2nd (13-28) 46.4	 Total (23-57) 40.4
3FG 	 1st (1-7) 14.3	 2nd (1-4) 25.0	 Total (2-11) 18.2
FT	 1st (3-4) 75.0	 2nd (12-15) 80.0	 Total (13-19) 78.9
Deadball Rebounds: 3

Indiana	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
McGinnis*	 4-12	 1-4	 0-1	 5	 3	 9	 1	 3	 2	 2
Chapman*	 4-10	 0-0	 3-4	 7	 3	 11	 2	 4	 1	 2
Alting*	 5-9	 4-4	 1-2	 4	 0	 15	 1	 1	 0	 0
Cassady*	 1-6	 1-5	 2-2	 5	 2	 5	 6	 1	 0	 1
Jones*	 2-6	 0-0	 1-2	 2	 1	 5	 4	 0	 0	 1
Lazic	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0
Waugh	 5-10	 2-6	 2-2	 4	 0	 14	 2	 5	 0	 0
Hartman	 1-3	 1-2	 0-0	 2	 0	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0
Christensen	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 4	 1	 2	 1	 2	 1	 1
TEAM					     4
TOTALS	 24-59	 9-21	 9-13	 39	 13	 66	 19	 18	 4	 7
FG	 1st (13-27) 48.1	 2nd (14-29) 48.3	 Total (27-56) 48.2
3FG 	 1st (0-2) 0.0	 2nd (0-3) 0.0	 Total (0-5) 0.0
FT	 1st (8-11) 72.7	 2nd (9-15) 60.0	 Total (17-26) 65.4
Deadball Rebounds: 2

Halftime Score: Indiana 34, MT 24
Attendance: 615
Officials:  Roberts, Schneider, Struckhoff
Technical Fouls:  None. 

2007-08
1st Round

March 19, 2008
Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 104, Western Carolina 69

Western Carolina	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Dawson*	 5-11	 1-4	 7-8	 3	 1	 18	 4	 4	 0	 2
Keith*	 2-9	 0-1	 1-1	 7	 3	 5	 1	 3	 0	 3
Powell*	 5-9	 0-3	 0-0	 3	 1	 10	 1	 3	 0	 1
Johnson*	 1-7	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
Eaton*	 2-4	 0-0	 1-2	 5	 2	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1
Swayne 	 2-3	 0-1	 0-0	 1	 2	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0
Carroll 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Pellom 	 2-5	 1-2	 2-3	 3	 3	 7	 2	 4	 0	 1
Clarke 	 6-13	 1-4	 5-6	 4	 2	 18	 0	 0	 1	 2
Feemster 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
TEAM				    1	  	  	  	 1	  	  
Totals	 25-62	 3-15	 16-20	 29	 17	 69	 9	 21	 1	 11
FG	 1st (9-29) 31.0	 2nd (16-33) 48.5	 Total (25-62) 40.3
3FG 	 1st (3-10) 30.0	 2nd (0-5) 0.0	 Total (3-15) 20.0
FT	 1st (5-7) 71.4	 2nd (11-13) 84.6	 Total (16-20) 80.0
Deadball Rebounds: 3

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Lymon*	 3-6	 3-4	 4-4	 2	 3	 13	 5	 5	 0	 4
Holt*	 10-13	 0-0	 10-10	 9	 3	 30	 4	 0	 0	 2
Queen*	 3-4	 1-1	 2-2	 10	 4	 9	 1	 6	 0	 1
Orr*	 6-12	 0-3	 0-0	 2	 1	 12	 0	 1	 0	 0
Lanning*	 4-7	 2-3	 0-0	 3	 4	 10	 4	 2	 1	 1
Pickel	 4-9	 3-7	 0-0	 1	 0	 11	 3	 2	 0	 1
Barclay 	 1-2	 1-2	 3-4	 1	 0	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1
Brown 	 5-8	 3-5	 0-0	 4	 1	 13	 4	 2	 0	 1
TEAM				    2	  	  	  	  	  	  	
 Totals	 36-61	 13-25	 19-20	 34	 16	 104	 23	 18	 1	 11
FG	 1st (19-32) 59.4	 2nd (17-29) 58.6	 Total (36-61) 59.0
3FG 	 1st (7-15) 46.7	 2nd (6-10) 60.0	 Total (13-25) 52.0
FT	 1st (6-6) 100.0	 2nd (13-14) 92.9	 Total (19-20) 95.0
Deadball Rebounds: 1

Halftime Score: MT 51, Western Carolina 26
Attendance: 2307
Officials:  Grinter, Hust, Novak
Technical Fouls:  None. 

2007-08
2nd Round

March 21, 2008
Memorial Coliseum (Lexington, Ky.)

Kentucky 68, Middle Tennessee 66 (OT)

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Holt*	 12-28	 2-2	 6-9	 6	 3	 32	 3	 5	 0	 1
Queen*	 2-8	 1-3	 1-2	 2	 5	 6	 2	 1	 0	 0
Lymon*	 4-7	 3-6	 0-0	 5	 5	 11	 1	 3	 0	 3
Orr*	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
Lanning*	 0-3	 0-2	 2-3	 2	 4	 2	 0	 2	 1	 2
Pickel 	 2-5	 1-4	 0-0	 0	 2	 5	 2	 2	 0	 1
Barclay 	 1-5	 0-3	 0-0	 1	 3	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1
Brown 	 3-6	 2-5	 0-0	 5	 1	 8	 0	 2	 1	 1
TEAM				    2	  	  	  	  	  	   
Totals	 24-65	 9-27	 9-14	 29	 24	 66	 8	 17	 2	 12
FG	 1st (11-30) 36.7	 2nd (11-28) 39.3	 Total (24-65) 36.9
3FG 	 1st (3-14) 21.4	 2nd (5-11) 45.5	 Total (9-27) 33.3
FT	 1st (4-6) 66.7	 2nd (5-8) 62.5	 Total (9-14) 64.3
Deadball Rebounds: 1,2

Kentucky	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Dunlap*	 3-7	 0-2	 0-0	 14	 2	 6	 0	 7	 4	 3
Elliott*	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 4	 3	 4	 1	 1	 2	 0
Chowning*	 4-10	 1-4	 4-6	 4	 3	 13	 0	 2	 1	 1
Mahoney*	 4-12	 0-2	 2-3	 3	 2	 10	 0	 3	 0	 1
Bowman*	 3-9	 0-0	 1-2	 6	 2	 7	 0	 4	 1	 3
Ormerod 	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 1	 0	 2	 1	 3	 0	 1
Roddy	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 1	 1	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0
Watkins	 5-13	 0-0	 6-10	 16	 2	 16	 1	 4	 0	 0
Franklin 	 2-5	 1-2	 2-2	 3	 1	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    1	  	  	  	 2	  	  
Totals	 24-60	 2-10	 18-27	 53	 16	 68	 6	 28	 8	 9
FG	 1st (11-22) 50.0	 2nd (10-31) 32.3	 Total (24-60) 40.0
3FG 	 1st (2-6) 33.3	 2nd (0-4) 0.0	 Total (2-10) 20.0
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (13-20) 65.0	 Total (18-27) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5,1

Halftime Score: MT 29, Kentucky 28
Attendance: 1608
Officials:  Grinter, Bradley, Morris
Technical Fouls:  None. 



70

WNIT Boxscores

2014-15
1st Round

March 19, 2015
Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 69, Ball State 58

Ball State	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Bennett*	 4-9	 0-3	 4-4	 2-2-4	 4	 12	 0	 1	 4	 0
Justice*	 1-7	 0-4	 5-6	 3-4-7	 0	 7	 1	 2	 0	 1
Fontaine*	 4-8	 0-0	 7-8	 4-6-10	 3	 15	 0	 8	 0	 3
Morrison*	 4-8	 3-5	 0-0	 0-5-5	 2	 11	 2	 2	 0	 1
Hosea*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2-3	 0	 4	 3	 5	 0	 0
Simond	 0-3	 0-1	 2-2	 0-4-4	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0
Ussery	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Frazier 	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1
Merder 	 0-1	 0-0	 2-2	 0-1-1	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0
Monaco	 1-5	 1-4	 2-2	 1-5-6	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    2-2-4	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 16-50	 4-17	 22-24	 13-33-46	15	 58	 10	 20	 5	 6

FG	 1st: 11-26 42.3	 2nd: 15-31 48.4	 Game: 45.6
3FG 	 1st (1-8) 12.5	 2nd (3-9) 33.3	 Total (4-17) 23.5
FT	 1st (8-8) 100.0	 2nd (14-16) 87.5	 Total (22-24) 91.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Reuter*	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 0-2-2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1
Cason*	 2-8	 0-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1
Edwards*	 6-12	 3-7	 2-3	 3-9-12	 2	 17	 3	 1	 0	 1
Petty*	 6-16	 1-10	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 13	 3	 5	 0	 3
Jones*	 6-20	 3-9	 4-6	 1-4-5	 2	 19	 4	 0	 0	 8
Sissom	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Lyon	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1
Dow 	 2-5	 0-2	 1-1	 3-0-3	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2
Porter	 4-5	 1-1	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 9	 0	 0	 1	 0
TEAM				    2-3-5	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 26-68	 8-34	 9-12	 11-21-32	 16	 69	 13	 8	 3	 17
FG	 1st (14-35) 40.0	 2nd (12-33) 36.4	 Total (26-68 38.2
3FG 	 1st (6-20) 30.0	 2nd (2-14) 14.3	 Total (8-34) 23.5
FT	 1st (4-5) 80.0	 2nd (5-7) 71.4	 Total (9-12) 75.0
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: MT 38, Ball State 25
Attendance: 2519
Officials:  Marsh, Galloway, Blevins
Technical Fouls:  None.

2014-15
2nd Round

March 22, 2015
Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 70, Arkansas State 60

Arkansas St.	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Brown-Haywood*3-8	 0-2	 0-0	 1-2-3	 2	 6	 2	 2	 0	 2
Hunt*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-1	 1-5-6	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0
Qedan*	 1-5	 1-2	 2-2	 0-0-0	 3	 5	 2	 1	 2	 0
Ruffins*	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2-4	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
Gamble*	 9-16	 0-1	 6-6	 2-5-7	 0	 24	 1	 3	 0	 1
Bradshaw	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-4-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Gill	 4-10	 1-2	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 9	 1	 2	 1	 1
Holloway	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Flanery* 	 4-8	 4-5	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 12	 0	 1	 0	 1
TEAM				    0-0-0
TOTALS	 23-56	 6-13	 8-9	 6-22-28	 12	 60	 8	 10	 4	 6
FG	 1st (11-27) 40.7	 2nd (12-29) 41.4	 Total (23-56) 41.1
3FG 	 1st (1-4) 25.0	 2nd (5-9) 55.6	 Total (6-13) 46.2
FT	 1st (2-2) 100.0	 2nd (6-7) 85.7	 Total (8-9) 88.9
Deadball Rebounds: 0

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
REUTER*	 5-7	 0-1	 0-0	 3-3-6	 4	 10	 2	 0	 2	 1
CASON*	 2-5	 0-2	 1-2	 2-2-4	 1	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2
EDWARDS*	 7-11	 4-4	 0-2	 3-9-12	 1	 18	 1	 0	 0	 1
PETTY*	 9-23	 3-10	 1-3	 2-3-5	 1	 22	 4	 4	 0	 0
JONES*	 6-18	 1-4	 1-6	 6-6-12	 1	 14	 3	 2	 0	 3
SISSOM 	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
LYON 	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0
DOW 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
PORTER 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
TEAM				    6-2-8	  		   		   
TOTALS	 29-67	 8-23	 4-15	 23-28-51	10	 70	 15	 11	 4	 8
FG	 1st (10-34) 29.4	 2nd (19-33) 57.6	 Total (29-67) 43.3
3FG 	 1st (4-11) 36.4	 2nd (4-12) 33.3	 Total (8-23) 34.8
FT	 1st (1-6) 16.7	 2nd (9-15) 3-9 33.3	 Total (4-15) 26.7
Deadball Rebounds: 4

Halftime Score: MT 25, Arkansas State 25
Attendance: 2,806
Officials:  Hust, Gearhart, Fessler
Technical Fouls:  None. 

2014-15
3rd Round

March 26, 2015
Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Middle Tennessee 82, Ole Miss 70

Ole Miss	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Mccray*	 6-9	 0-0	 1-2	 2-1-3	 1	 13	 0	 3	 0	 1
Faleru*	 1-4	 0-1	 2-2	 1-0-1	 3	 4	 0	 2	 0	 1
Hayes*	 6-14	 0-3	 2-3	 2-0-2	 2	 14	 0	 3	 0	 1
Sisk*	 2-5	 1-2	 1-2	 2-4-6	 4	 6	 2	 1	 0	 2
Frizzell*	 1-2	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1
Golden	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Joseph	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Porter 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Briggs	 2-6	 0-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 4	 0	 2	 1	 0
Singletary 	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Sessom	 4-11	 3-5	 7-7	 2-1-3	 3	 18	 0	 2	 0	 0
Hart	 4-5	 0-0	 0-0	 3-3-6	 5	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0
TEAM				    1-0 -1		   	  	  	  	  
TOTALS	 26-57	 5-14	 13-17	 13-14-27	24	 70	 3	 16	 2	 6
FG	 1st (9-29) 31.0	 2nd (16-33) 48.5	 Total (25-62) 40.3
3FG 	 1st: 2-4 50.0	 2nd: 3-10 30.0	 Game: 35.7
FT	 1st: 2-4 50.0	 2nd: 11-13 84.6	 Game: 76.5
Deadball Rebounds: 0

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
REUTER*	 2-4	 0-1	 0-0	 1-5-6	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1
CASON*	 1-1	 0-0	 3-5	 1-2-3	 1	 5	 1	 4	 0	 0
EDWARDS*	 3-7	 1-4	 4-4	 4-4-8	 3	 11	 0	 4	 0	 3
PETTY*	 11-16	 1-3	 6-7	 1-1-2	 1	 29	 7	 1	 0	 3
JONES*	 7-13	 3-7	 5-10	 0-6-6	 3	 22	 4	 3	 0	 2
LYON	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
DOW	 2-4	 0-2	 3-6	 1-3-4	 1	 7	 0	 2	 0	 2
PORTER 	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 4	 0	 2	 0	 0
TEAM				    3-1-4	  		   	 1	  	  	
 TOTALS	 28-47	 5-17	 21-32	 11-22-33	16	 82	 12	 17	 0	 11

FG	 1st (14-24) 58.3	 2nd (14-23) 60.9	 Total (28-47) 59.6
3FG 	 1st (4-9) 44.4	 2nd (1-8) 12.5	 Total (5-17) 29.4
FT	 1st (9-12) 75.0	 2nd (12-20) 60.0	 Total (21-32) 65.6
Deadball Rebounds: 5

Halftime Score: MT 41, Ole Miss 26
Attendance: 2,806
Officials:  Grinter, Spurlock, Overstreet
Technical Fouls:  MT, none. Ole Miss, Team.

2014-15
Quarterfinals

March 29, 2015
Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

Temple 69, Middle Tennessee 57

Temple	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
Martin*	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 5-10-15	 2	 4	 1	 3	 2	 0
Butts*	 3-6	 3-4	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 9	 1	 3	 0	 2
Covile*	 3-9	 0-1	 0-0	 4-5-9	 5	 6	 1	 3	 0	 1
Atkinson*	 2-6	 0-0	 0-0	 1-5-6	 3	 4	 2	 3	 1	 1
Williams*	 5-10	 2-3	 11-12	 2-4-6	 4	 23	 5	 6	 0	 0
Fitzgerald 	 5-14	 1-3	 4-6	 0-3-3	 3	 15	 3	 4	 0	 4
Traore	 0-0	 0-0	 4-4	 0-2-2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1
Berger	 1-3	 0-2	 2-2	 0-4-4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0
Robinson	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
TEAM				    2-0-2
TOTALS	 21-55	 6-13	 21-24	 14-34-48	19	 69	 13	 22	 3	 9
FG	 1st (13-33) 39.4	 2nd (8-22) 36.4	 Total (21-55) 38.2
3FG 	 1st (5-8) 62.5	 2nd (1-5) 20.0	 Total (6-13) 46.2
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (17-20) 85.0	 Total (21-24) 87.5
Deadball Rebounds: 1

MT	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 REB	 PF	 PTS	 A	 TO	 BK	 ST
REUTER*	 2-10	 1-6	 0-0	 2-1-3	 3	 5	 1	 5	 1	 0
CASON*	 1-8	 1-1	 2-2	 2-4-6	 4	 5	 2	 0	 1	 4
EDWARDS*	 2-13	 2-8	 2-3	 10-10-20	 2	 8	 1	 1	 0	 2
PETTY*	 5-11	 0-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 2	 10	 4	 7	 0	 3
JONES*	 7-17	 3-6	 7-8	 1-0-1	 3	 24	 1	 1	 0	 5
PRESERVATI 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
SISSOM 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
SELLS 	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
LYON 	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
DOW 	 0-2	 0-2	 1-2	 0-0-0	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0
PORTER	 1-3	 0-1	 2-4	 1-2-3	 2	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0
TEAM				    1-1-2	  		   	  	  
TOTALS	 18-66	 7-27	 14-19	 18-22-40	21	 57	 11	 16	 3	 14

TOTAL FG%	 1st Half: 5-32 15.6%	 2nd Half: 13-34 38.2%	 Game: 27.3%
FG	 1st (11-22) 50.0	 2nd (10-31) 32.3	 Total (24-60) 40.0
3FG 	 1st (2-6) 33.3	 2nd (0-4) 0.0	 Total (2-10) 20.0
FT	 1st (4-4) 100.0	 2nd (13-20) 65.0	 Total (18-27) 66.7
Deadball Rebounds: 5,1

Halftime Score: Temple 35, Middle Tennessee 15
Attendance: 2,587
Officials:  Smith, Hust, Galloway
Technical Fouls:  None. 
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Individual Postseason Records

Individual Postseason Records
Points

1. 	 Alysha Clark	 34	 March 22, 2009	 at Michigan State

2. 	 Kim Webb	 33	 March 17, 1985	 at Western Kentucky

3.	 Amber Holt	 32	 March 21, 2008	 at Kentucky*

4.	 Amber Holt	 30	 March 19, 2008	 vs. Western Carolina*

	 Jamie Thomatis	 30	 March 14, 2001	 at Indiana*

Rebounds

1.	 Brea Edwards	 20	 March 29, 2015	 vs. Temple*

2.	 Icelyn Elie	 16	 March 18, 2012	 at Vanderbilt

	 Ebony Rowe	 16	 March 18, 2012	 at Vanderbilt

4.	 Alysha Clark	 14	 March 21, 2010	 vs. Mississippi State

5.	 Olivia Jones	 12	 March 22, 2015	 vs. Arkansas State*

	 Brea Edwards	 12	 March 22, 2015	 vs. Arkansas State*

	 Brea Edwards	 12	 March 19, 2015	 vs. Ball State*

	 Ebony Rowe	 12	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

	 	

Field Goals Made 

1. 	 Alysha Clark	 14	 March 22, 2009	 at Michigan State

2. 	 Kim Webb	 13	 March 17, 1985	 at Western Kentucky

3. 	 Amber Holt	 12	 March 21, 2008	 at Kentucky*

4. 	 Ty Petty	 11	 March 26, 2015	 vs. Ole Miss*

	 Chrissy Givens	 11	 March 18, 2006	 vs. Utah

	 Patrice Holmes	 11	 March 19, 2005	 vs. North Carolina State

	

3-Pointers Made

1. 	 Johnna Abney	 5	 March 18, 2006	 vs. Utah

	 Patrice Holmes	 5	 March 21, 2005	 vs. Texas Tech

3. 	 Brea Edwards	 4	 March 22, 2015	 vs. Arkansas State*

	 Icelyn Elie	 4	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

	 Brandi Brown	 4	 March 21, 2010	 vs. Mississippi State

	 Patrice Holmes	 4	 March 21, 2004	 vs. North Carolina

	 Kelly Chastain	 4	 March 14, 1998	 at Duke

	

Free Throws Made

1.	 Amber Holt	 10	 March 19, 2008	 vs. Western Carolina*

2. 	 Alice Lawrence	 9	 March 17, 1985	 at Western Kentucky

3.	 Jamie Thomatis	 8	 March 14, 2001	 at Indiana*

4. 	 Olivia Jones	 7	 March 29, 2015	 vs. Temple*

	 Kim Webb	 7	 March 17, 1985	 at Western Kentucky

	 Eva Lemeh	 7	 March 15, 1983	 at Jackson State

	

Field Goal Percentage

1. 	 Lianne Beck	 100.0	 March 16, 1986	 at LSU

2.	 Ebony Rowe	 83.3	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

3.	 Amber Holt	 76.9	 March 19, 2008	 vs. Western Carolina*

4.	 Emily Queen	 75.0	 March 19, 2008	 vs. Western Carolina* 

5. 	 Amber Holt	 71.4	 March 17, 2007	 vs. Gonzaga

3-Point Field Goal Percentage

1. 	 Brea Edwards	 100.0	 March 22, 2015	 vs. Arkansas State*

	 Alysha Clark	 100.0	 March 22, 2009	 at Michigan State

	 Krystle Horton	 100.0	 March 21, 2005	 vs. Texas Tech

	 Lianne Beck	 100.0	 March 16, 1988	 at Kansas

4.	 Chelsia Lymon	 75.0	 March 19, 2008	 vs. Western Carolina*

5. 	 Icelyn Elie	 66.7	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

	 Starr Orr	 66.7	 March 17, 2007	 vs. Gonzaga

 	 Starr Orr	 66.7	 March 18, 2006	 vs. Utah

	 Kelly Chastain	 66.7	 March 14, 1998	 at Duke

Free Throw Percentage

1. 	 31 times, last by	 100.0

	 Shanice Cason		  March 29, 2015	 vs. Temple*

Assists

1. 	 Chrissy Givens	 11	 March 18, 2006	 vs. Utah

2. 	 Sherry Smith	 8	 March 17, 1983	 at Louisiana Tech

3. 	 Ty Petty	 7	 March 26, 2015	 vs. Ole Miss*

	 Shanice Cason	 7	 March 18, 2012	 at Vanderbilt

	 Kim Webb	 7	 March 12, 1986	 at South Carolina

	 Lori Gross	 7	 March 12, 1986	 at South Carolina

	

Blocks

1. 	 Kay Willbanks	 3	 March 16, 1986	 at LSU

	 Kay Willbanks	 3	 March 12, 1986	 at South Carolina

3. 	 Rebecca Reuter	 2	 March 22, 2015	 vs. Arkansas State*

	 Rebecca Reuter	 2	 March 19, 2015	 vs. Ball State*

	 Laken Leonard	 2	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

	 Ebony Rowe	 2	 March 24, 2013	 at Louisville

	 Icelyn Elie	 2	 March 18, 2012	 at Vanderbilt

	 Jonelda Buck	 2	 March 11, 1999	 at Memphis*

	 Cathy McDonald	 2	 March 17, 1985	 at Western Kentucky

	 Jennifer McFall	 2	 March 17, 1984	 at Tennessee

	 Kay Willbanks	 2	 March 17, 1984	 at Tennessee

	 Holly Hoover	 2	 March 15, 1983	 at Jackson State

	

Steals

1. 	 Olivia Jones	 8	 March 19, 2015	 vs. Ball State*

2.	 Keisha McClinic	 6	 March 23, 2004	 at Notre Dame

3. 	 Olivia Jones	 5	 March 29, 2015	 vs. Temple*

	 Chrissy Givens	 5	 March 17, 2007	 vs. Gonzaga

	 Kim Webb	 5	 March 12, 1986	 at South Carolina

* - indicates Women’s NIT game
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Team Postseason Records

Team Postseason Records
Points

1. 	 104	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

2. 	 85	 vs. Gonzaga	 March 17, 2007

3. 	 83	 at Western Kentucky	 March 17, 1985

4.	 82	 vs. Ole Miss*	 March 26, 2015

5. 	 78	 at South Carolina	 March 12, 1986

Rebounds

1. 	 51	 vs. Arkansas State*	 March 22, 2015	

2.	 48	 at South Carolina	 March 12, 1986

3. 	 44	 at LSU	 March 16, 1986

4.	 42	 at Louisville	 March 24, 2013

5.	 41	 at Vanderbilt	 March 18, 2012

Field Goals Made 

1. 	 36	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

2. 	 35	 at South Carolina	 March 12, 1986

3. 	 34	 vs. Gonzaga	 March 17, 2007

4. 	 32	 at Kansas	 March 16, 1988

	 32	 at Western Kentucky	 March 17, 1985

3-Pointers Made

1. 	 13	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

2.	 12	 vs. Mississippi State	 March 21, 2010

3. 	 10	 vs. Utah	 March 18, 2006

4. 	 9	 at Kentucky*	 March 21, 2008

	 9	 at Duke	 March 14, 1998

Free Throws Made

1. 	 21	 vs. Ole Miss*	 March 26, 2015

2.	 19	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

	 19	 at  Western Kentucky	 March 17, 1985

4. 	 18	 at Jackson State	 March 15, 1983

5. 	 15	 at Indiana*	 March 14, 2001

Field Goal Percentage

1. 	 59.6	 vs. Ole Miss*	 March 26, 2015

2.	 59.0	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

3. 	 50.8	 at Western Kentucky	 March 17, 1985

4. 	 47.9	 vs. Gonzaga	 March 17, 2007

5. 	 47.8	 at Kansas	 March 16, 1988

3-Point Field Goal Percentage

1. 	 53.3 	 at Kansas	 March 16, 1988

2. 	 52.0	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

3. 	 50.0	 vs. Utah	 March 18, 2006

	 50.0	 at Duke	 March 14, 1998

5. 	 46.7	 vs. Texas Tech	 March 21, 2005

Free Throw Percentage

1. 	 95.0	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

2. 	 93.3	 vs. North Carolina	 March 21, 2004

3.	 85.7	 vs. Marist	 March 19, 2007

	 85.7	 at Duke	 March 14, 1998

5.	 78.9	 at Indiana*	 March 14, 2001

Assists

1. 	 23	 vs. Western Carolina*	 March 19, 2008

2. 	 20	 at South Carolina	 March 12, 1986

3.	 19	 vs. Mississippi State	 March 21, 2010

4. 	 18	 at Duke	 March 14, 1998

5.	 16	 vs. Utah	 March 18, 2006

 	 16	 vs. North Carolina	 March 21, 2004

	

Blocks

1. 	 6	 at Western Kentucky	 March 17, 1985

2. 	 5	 at Louisville	 March 24, 2013

	 5	 at Tennessee	 March 17, 1984

4.	 4	 vs. Arkansas State*	 March 26, 2015

	 4	 at Memphis*	 March 11, 1999	

 	 4	 at South Carolina	 March 12, 1986

Steals

1. 	 17	 vs. Ball State*	 March 19, 2015

	 17	 vs. Gonzaga	 March 17, 2007

3. 	 15	 at Notre Dame	 March 23, 2004

4.	 14	 vs. Temple*	 March 29, 2015

5.	 13	 at Memphis*	 March 11, 1999

* - indicates Women’s NIT game
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Career Records

Games Played
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  GP
1	 Shanice Cason	 2012-15		  134
2	 Jackie Pickel	 2007-10		  132
3	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  131
4	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  129
	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  129
6	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  127
7	 KeKe Stewart	 2011-14		  126
8	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  125
	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10		  125
10	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  124
	 Chelsia Lymon	 2007-10		  124

Games Started*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  GS
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  131
2	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  124
3	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  116
4	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  114
	 Shanice Cason	 2012-15		  114
6	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  113
7	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  112
8	 Jonelda Buck	 1996-99		  109
9	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91		  107
10	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  103
* - not available from 1976-80

Minutes Played*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  MINS
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  4,858
2	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  4189
3	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  3946
4	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  3895
5	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  3894
6	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  3835
7	 Shanice Cason	 2012-15		  3834
8	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  3789
9	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  3785
10	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  3538
* - not available from 1976-80

Field Goals Made
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  FGM
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  944
2	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  881
3	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  780
4	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  768
5	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  740
6	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  733
7	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  725
8	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  722
9	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  649
10	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  631

Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  FGA
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  1724
2	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  1622
3	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  1601
4	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  1576
5	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  1524
6	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  1477
7	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  1337
8	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  1310
9	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  1274
10	 Sharon McClannahan	 1976-79		  1263

Field Goal Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played	 FGM-FGA	 FG Pct.
1	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10	 649-1063	 .611
2	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002	 722-1310	 .551
3	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94	 733-1337	 .548
	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14	 944-1724	 .548
5	 Kim Webb	 1984-87	 881-1622	 .543
6	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07	 631-1165	 .542
7	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89	 780-1477	 .528
8	 Jonelda Buck	 1996-99	 523-993	 .527
9	 Kay Willbanks	 1984-86	 500-957	 .522
10	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06	 513-1002	 .512
* - minimum 400 made

3-Point Field Goals Made
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  3FGM
1	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  259
2	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10		  257
3	 Jackie Pickel	 2007-10		  248
4	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  243
5	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  224
6	 Kristi Brown	 1990-93		  206
7	 Chelsia Lymon	 2007-10		  196
8	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  182
9	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  177
10	 Sandy Brown	 1988-89		  166

3-Point Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  3FGA
1	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  767
2	 Jackie Pickel	 2007-10		  761
3	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10		  658
4	 Kristi Brown	 1990-93		  579
5	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  578
6	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  576
7	 Chelsia Lymon	 2007-10		  553
8	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  525
9	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  502
10	 Jessica Beaty	 1994-97		  425

3-Point Field Goal Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG Pct.
1	 Heather Prater	 1993-96	 224-502	 .446
2	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11	 243-578	 .420
3	 Sandy Brown	 1988-89	 166-408	 .407
4	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10	 257-658	 .391
5	 Kristi Brown	 1990-93	 206-579	 .356
6	 Chelsia Lymon	 2007-10	 196-553	 .354
7	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95	 182-525	 .347
8	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13	 259-767	 .338
9	 Jessica Beaty	 1994-97	 140-425	 .329
10	 Jackie Pickel	 2007-10	 248-761	 .326
* - minimum 140 made

Free Throws Made
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  FTM
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  558
2	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  518
3	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  450
4	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  429
5	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  386
6	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  383
7	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  362
8	 Amber Holt	 2007-08		  346
9	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  309
	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  309

Free Throws Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  FTA
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  920
2	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  678
3	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  587
4	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  556
5	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  547
6	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  520
7	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  488
8	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  479
9	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  475
10	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  464

Free Throw Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played	 FTM-FTA	 FT Pct.
1	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002	 450-556	 .809
2	 Heather Prater	 1993-96	 278-346	 .803
3	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05	 264-334	 .790
4	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10	 429-547	 .784
5	 Amber Holt	 2007-08	 346-443	 .781
6	 Jessica Beaty	 1994-97	 288-373	 .772
7	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94	 518-678	 .764
8	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91	 280-371	 .755
9	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07	 362-488	 .742
10	 Kim Webb	 1984-87	 383-520	 .737
* - minimum 250 made

Offensive Rebounds*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Off. Reb.
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  664
2	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  368
3	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  346
4	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91		  336
5	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  317
6	 Icelyn Elie	 2010-13		  300
7	 Joanne Aluka	 1998, 2000-02		  284
8	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  262
9	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  258
10	 Carlita Elder	 1996-99		  242
* - not available from 1976-86

Defensive Rebounds*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Def. Reb.
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  746
2	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  562
3	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  540
4	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  499
5	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  460
6	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  445
7	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91		  434
8	 Jessica Beaty	 1994-97		  422
9	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  408
10	 Icelyn Elie	 2010-13		  400
* - not available from 1976-86

Total Rebounds
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Total Reb.
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  1410
2	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  992
3	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  908
4	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  887
5	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91		  770
6	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  750
	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  750
8	 Sharon McClannahan	 1976-79		  749
9	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  746
10	 Icelyn Elie	 2010-13		  700
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Career Records/Single Season Records
11	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  692
	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  692
13	 Kay Willbanks	 1984-86		  687
14	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  686
15	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  671
16	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  666
17	 Joanne Aluka	 1998, 2000-02		  644
18	 Cyndi Lindley/Allen	 1982-84, 1986		  633
19	 Jessica Beaty	 1994-97		  626
20	 Robin Hendrix	 1981-82		  620
21	 Keisha McClinic	 2001-04		  593
22	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  579
23	 Carlita Elder	 1996-99		  555
24	 Olivia Jones	 2014-pres.		  525
25	 Patrice Amos	 1977-78		  524

Rebounding Average*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Reb. Avg.
1	 Robin Hendrix	 1981-82		  13.8
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14	                             	 10.8
3	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  10.7
4	 Patrice Amos	 1977-78		  10.1
5	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  8.9
6	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  8.6
7	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  8.3
8	 Ester Coleman	 1980-81		  7.8
	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  7.8
10	 Sharon McClannahan	 1976-79		  7.7
	 Pippa Gipson	 1990-91		  7.7
	 Olivia Jones	 2014-pres.		  7.7
* - must have played at least two seasons

Assists
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Assists
1	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  605
2	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  483
3	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  457
4	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  436
5	 Cortney Neeley	 1996-99		  428
6	 Shanice Cason	 2012-15		  416
7	 Sherry Smith	 1980-83		  403
8	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  399
9	 Jessica McClure	 1999-2002		  394
10	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  376

Turnovers
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Turnovers
1	 Sherry Smith	 1980-83		  430
2	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  423
3	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  416
4	 Cortney Neeley	 1996-99		  395
5	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  384
6	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  382
7	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  374
8	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  364
9	 Jessica McClure	 1999-2002		  349
10	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  327

Blocks
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Blocks
1	 Kay Willbanks	 1984-86		  191
2	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  173
3	 Kelly Chastain	 1998-2001		  115
4	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  110
5	 Jolenda Buck	 1996-99		  105
6	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10		  103
7	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  93
8	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  89
9	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015		  88
10	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  75

Steals*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Steals
1	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  338
2	 Chelsia Lymon	 2007-10		  297
3	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  294
4	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  290
5	 Keisha McClinic	 2001-04		  246
6	 Shanice Cason	 2012-15		  242
7	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  221
8	 Jessica McClure	 1999-2002		  213
9	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  211
10	 Cortney Neeley	 1996-99		  207
	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  207
* - not available from 1976-80

Points
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  Points
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  2453
2	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  2148
3	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  2009
4	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  1971
5 	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  1946
6	 Chrissy Givens	 2004-07		  1915
7	 Patrice Holmes	 2002-05		  1891
8	 Jennifer McFall	 1982-85		  1834
9	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  1756
10	 Krystle Horton	 2004-07		  1523
11	 Amber Holt	 2007-08		  1497
12	 Sharon McClannahan	 1976-79		  1464
	 Stephanie Capley	 1988-91		  1464
14	 Sherry Tucker	 1992-95		  1452
15	 Kortni Jones	 2010-13		  1390
16	 Heather Prater	 1993-96		  1360
17	 Tia Stovall	 2003-06		  1335
18	 Icelyn Elie	 2010-13		  1283
19	 Kay Willbanks	 1984-86		  1236
	 Brandi Brown	 2007-10		  1236
21	 Jolenda Buck	 1996-99		  1223
22	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2008-11		  1183
23	 Holly Hoover	 1982-84		  1181
24	 Joanne Aluka	 1998, 2000-02		  1090
25	 Carlita Elder	 1996-99		  1065

Points Per Game*
Rank	 Name	 Years Played		  PPG
1	 Alysha Clark	 2009-10		  27.9
2	 Amber Holt	 2007-08		  22.0
3	 Ebony Rowe	 2011-14		  18.7
4	 Kim Webb	 1984-87		  18.5
5	 Priscilla Robinson	 1991-94		  18.3
	 Robin Hendrix	 1981-82		  17.7
7	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999-2002		  17.6
8	 Tawanya Mucker	 1986-89		  17.2
9	 Alice Lawrence	 1985, 1987		  16.6
10	 Liz Hannah	 1977-78		  16.5
* - must have played at least two seasons

SINGLE SEASON

Games Played
Rank	 Name	 Years		  GP
1	 27 players	 2007, 2008, 2009, 2014, 2015	 34

Games Started*
Rank	 Name	 Years		  GS
1	 Six players	 2007, 2008, 2014	 34
6	 Ten players	 2005,2012, 2013, 2014, 2015	 33
* - not available from 1976-80

Minutes Played*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  MINS
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  1308
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  1295
3	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  1276
4	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  1273
5	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  1264
6	 Amber Holt	 2008		  1244
7	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  1209
8	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2011		  1200
	 Ebony Rowe	 2011		  1200
10	 Jackie Pickel	 2009		  1190
* - not available from 1976-80

Field Goals Made
Rank	 Name	 Year		  FGM
1	 Amber Holt	 2008		  352
2	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  343
3	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  306
4	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  301
5	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  266
6	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  265
7	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  250
8	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  248
9	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  246
10	 Kim Webb	 1987		  245

Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Year		  FGA
1	 Amber Holt	 2008		  680
2	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  607
3	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  589
4	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  565
5	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  554
6	 Liz Hannah	 1978		  505
7	 Sherry Tucker	 1995		  503
8	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  502
9	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  500
10	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  499
	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  499

Field Goal Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Year	 FGM-FGA	 FG Pct.
1	 Jamie Thomatis	 1999	 149-238	 .626
2	 Alysha Clark	 2010	 306-498	 .614
3	 Jonelda Buck	 1996	 192-315	 .610
4	 Alysha Clark	 2009	 343-565	 .607
5	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015	 157-267	 .588
6	 Ebony Rowe	 2011	 208-356	 .584
7	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989	 242-418	 .579
8	 Kim Webb	 1985	 234-410	 .571
9	 Kim Webb	 1986	 228-401	 .569
10	 Krystle Horton	 2004	 200-355	 .563
* - minimum 5.0 made/game

Three-Point Field Goals Made
Rank	 Name	 Year		  3FGM
1	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  115
2	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  86
3	 Sandy Brown	 1988		  84
4	 Jackie Pickel	 2010		  83
5	 Sandy Brown	 1989		  82
6	 Brandi Brown	 2009		  79
7	 Jackie Pickel	 2009		  78
8	 Brandi Brown	 2010		  75
	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  75
10	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2011		  73
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Single Season Records

3-Point Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Year		  3FGA
1	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  329
2	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  267
3	 Jackie Pickel	 2010		  256
4	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  243
5	 Sandy Brown	 1989		  226
6	 Sherry Tucker	 1995		  213
7	 Jackie Pickel	 2009		  207
8	 Brandi Brown	 2009		  193
9	 Patrice Holmes	 2005		  183
10	 Sandy Brown	 1988		  182

3-Point Field Goal Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Year	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG Pct.
1	 Janet Ross	 1987	 53-102	 .520
2	 Heather Prater	 1993	 46-90	 .511
	 Heather Prater	 1995	 69-135	 .511
4	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2010	 64-137	 .467
5	 Sandy Brown	 1988	 84-182	 .462
6	 Brandi Brown	 2010	 75-175	 .429
7	 Brandi Brown	 2009	 79-193	 .409
8	 Johnna Abney	 2006	 66-162	 .407
9	 Kristi Brown	 1990	 71-176	 .403
	 Johnna Abney	 2007	 58-144	 .403
	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2011	 73-181	 .403
* - minimum 1.5 made/game

Free Throws Made
Rank	 Name	 Year		  FTM
1	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  237
2	 Amber Holt	 2008		  206
3	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  195
4	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  192
5	 Jamie Thomatis	 2001		  161
6	 Robin Hendrix	 1981		  157
7	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  154
8	 Priscilla Robinson	 1992		  153
9	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  141
10	 Holly Hoover	 1983		  140
	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  140
	 Amber Holt	 2007		  140

Free Throws Attempted
Rank	 Name	 Year		  FTA
1	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  300
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  291
3	 Amber Holt	 2008		  261
4	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  247
5	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  224
6	 Robin Hendrix	 1981		  220
7	 Priscilla Robinson	 1992		  207
8	 Ebony Rowe	 2012		  206
9	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989		  205
10	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  201

Free Throw Percentage*
Rank	 Name	 Year	 FTM-FTA	 FT Pct.
1	 Heather Prater	 1996	 91-104	 .875
2	 Heather Prater	 1995	 91-105	 .867
3	 Anne Marie Lanning	 2011	 86-101	 .851
4	 Jamie Thomatis	 2002	 119-141	 .844
5	 Stephanie Capley	 1991	 90-107	 .841
6	 Jamie Thomatis	 2001	 161-196	 .821
7	 Priscilla Robinson	 1993	 123-155	 .794
8	 Alysha Clark	 2009	 237-300	 .790
9	 Amber Holt	 2008	 206-261	 .789
10	 Patrice Holmes	 2003	 89-113	 .788
* - minimum 2.5 made/game

Offensive Rebounds*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Off. Reb.
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2012		  189
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  179
3	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  167
4	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  156
5	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  150
6	 Ebony Rowe	 2011		  140
7	 Amber Holt	 2008		  132
8	 Pippa Gipson	 1990		  124
9	 Icelyn Elie	 2012		  117
10	 Nikki Bonner	 1992		  116
	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015		  116
* - not available from 1976-86

Defensive Rebounds*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Def. Reb.
1	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  240
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  189
3	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  187
4	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  180
5	 Ebony Rowe	 2011		  173
6	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  169
7	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  167
	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  167
9	 Pippa Gipson	 1990		  162
10	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989		  161
* - not available from 1976-86

Total Rebounds
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Total Reb.
1	 Robin Hendrix	 1981		  448
2	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  396
3	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  368
4	 Patrice Amos	 1978		  355
5	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  337
6	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  334
7	 Ebony Rowe	 2012		  333
8	 Jennifer McFall	 1985		  328
9	 Holly Hoover	 1983		  315
10	 Ebony Rowe	 2011		  313
11	 Pippa Gipson	 1990		  286
12	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  275
13	 Amber Holt	 2008		  274
14	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  268
15	 Sherry McKinney	 1978		  267
16	 Icelyn Elie	 2012		  263
17	 Olivia Jones	 2014		  250
18	 Priscilla Robinson	 1992		  243
	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015		  243
20	 Ester Coleman	 1980		  241
21	 Ileana Portik	 1980		  240
	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989		  240
	 Icelyn Elie	 2013		  240
24	 Priscilla Robinson	 1994		  238
25	 Sharon McClannahan	 1979		  237

Rebounding Average*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Reb. Avg.
1	 Robin Hendrix	 1981		  15.4
2	 Patrice Amos	 1978		  12.7
3	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  11.6
	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  11.6
5	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  11.2
6	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015		  11.0
7	 Jennifer McFall	 1985		  10.9

8	 Robin Hendrix	 1982		  10.8
9	 Sharon McClannahan	 1976		  10.2
	 Holly Hoover	 1983		  10.2
	 Pippa Gipson	 1990		  10.2
* - must have played in at least 50.0 percent of season’s games

Assists
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Assists
1	 Heather Prater	 1995		  185
2	 Kortni Jones	 2011		  159
3	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  154
4	 Jessica McClure	 2000		  153
5	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  153
6	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  150
7	 Ty Petty	 2015		  149
8	 Christy Scruggs	 1989		  147
	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  147
10	 Sherry Smith	 1980		  145
	 Cortney Neeley	 1997		  145

Turnovers
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Turnovers
1	 Sherry Smith	 1980		  173
2	 Patrice Holmes	 2003		  137
3	 Chrissy GIvens	 2007		  133
	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  133
5	 Sherry Tucker	 1992		  128
6	 Cortney Neeley	 1997		  124
	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  124
8	 Lori Gross	 1986		  123
9	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  122
10	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  121

Blocks*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Blocks
1	 Cheyenne Parker	 2015		  88
2	 Kay Willbanks	 1985		  78
3	 Holly Hoover	 1983		  74
4	 Kay Willbanks	 1986		  64
5	 Holly Hoover	 1982		  57
6	 Holly Hoover	 1984		  42
7	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  37
8	 Kay Willbanks	 1984		  36
9	 Jonelda Buck	 1996		  35
	 Brandi Brown	 2009		  35
	 Brandi Brown	 2010		  35
* - not available from 1976-80

Steals*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Steals
1	 Keisha McClinic	 2004		  112
	 Patrice Holmes	 2005		  112
3	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  102
4	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  100
5	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  98
6	 Chelsia Lymon	 2010		  95
7	 Patrice Holmes	 2003		  92
	 Amber Holt	 2007		  92
	 Chelsia Lymon	 2009		  92
	 Jackie Pickel	 2010		  92
* - not available from 1976-80
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Single Season Records/Annual Leaders

Points
Rank	 Name	 Year		  Points
1	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  935
2	 Amber Holt	 2008		  930
3	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  821
4	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  768
5	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  734
6	 Olivia Jones	 2015		  673
7	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  671
8	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  667
9	 Ebony Rowe	 2013		  650
10	 Jamie Thomatis	 2001		  639
11	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989		  620
12	 Kim Webb	 1987		  610
13	 Sherry Tucker	 1995		  583
14	 Priscilla Robinson	 1992		  579
15	 Robin Hendrix	 1981		  571
16	 Amber Holt	 2007		  567
17	 Sharon McClannahan	 1979		  563
18	 Kortni Jones	 2012		  556
19	 Kim Webb	 1986		  550
20	 Holly Hoover	 1983		  546
21	 Kim Webb	 1985		  543
22	 Kortni Jones	 2013		  540
23	 Ebony Rowe	 2012		  538
24	 Ebony Rowe	 2011		  531
25	 Jamie Thomatis	 2002		  527

Points Per Game*
Rank	 Name	 Year		  PPG
1	 Alysha Clark	 2010		  28.3
2	 Alysha Clark	 2009		  27.5
3	 Amber Holt	 2008		  27.4
4	 Tawanya Mucker	 1988		  23.1
5	 Tawanya Mucker	 1989		  23.0
6	 Kim Webb	 1987		  22.6
	 Chrissy Givens	 2007		  22.6
8	 Sharon McClannahan	 1979		  21.7
9	 Ebony Rowe	 2014		  21.6
10	 Chrissy Givens	 2006		  21.5
* - must have played in at least 50.0 percent of season’s games

ANNUAL LEADERS 
Field Goals Made
Year	 Name		  FGM
1976	 Bonnie Angus		  144
1977	 Liz Hannah		  178
1978	 Liz Hannah		  218
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  222
1980	 Ester Coleman, Ileana Portik	 191
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  207
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  181
1983	 Jennifer McFall		  207
1984	 Jennifer McFall		  181
1985	 Kim Webb		  234
1986	 Kim Webb		  228
1987	 Kim Webb		  245
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  265
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  242
1990	 Stephanie Capley		  162
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  178
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  210
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  177
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  168
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  221
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  192
1997	 Jonelda Buck		  176
1998	 Bama Burrell		  143
1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  149
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  162
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  222
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  189
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  194
2004	 Krystle Horton		  200
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  197
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  246
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  301
2008	 Amber Holt		  352
2009	 Alysha Clark		  343
2010	 Alysha Clark		  306 
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  208
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  211
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  248
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  266
2015	 Olivia Jones		  250

Field Goals Attempted
Year	 Name		  FGA
1976	 Stephanie Johnson		  324
1977	 Liz Hannah		  386
1978	 Liz Hannah		  505
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  461
1980	 Ester Coleman		  371
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  427
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  383
1983	 Jennifer McFall		  447
1984	 Jennifer McFall		  388
1985	 Alice Lawrence		  414
1986	 Kim Webb		  401
1987	 Kim Webb		  473
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  499
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  418
1990	 Stephanie Capley		  351
1991	 Stephanie Capley		  330
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  383
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  329
1994	 Sherry Tucker		  360
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  503
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  315
1997	 Jonelda Buck		  325
1998	 Bama Burrell		  286

1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  238
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  299
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  417
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  356
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  413
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  432
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  440
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  554
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  589
2008	 Amber Holt		  680
2009	 Alysha Clark		  565
2010	 Alysha Clark		  498
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  356
2012	 Kortni Jones		  499
2013	 Kortni Jones		  502
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  500
2015	 Olivia Jones		  607

Field Goal Percentage*
Year	 Name	 FGM-FGA	 FG Pct.
1976	 Sharon McClannahan	 134-270	 .496
1977	 Sharon McClannahan	 140-262	 .534
1978	 Patrice Amos	 166-318	 .522
1979	 Ileana Portik	 154-312	 .494
1980	 Ileana Portik	 191-360	 .531
1981	 Cassandra Howard	 176-356	 .494
1982	 Jennifer McFall	 181-383	 .473
1983	 Holly Hoover	 203-392	 .518
1984	 Kim Webb	 174-338	 .515
1985	 Kim Webb	 234-410	 .571
1986	 Kim Webb	 228-401	 .569
1987	 Alice Lawrence	 156-295	 .529
1988	 Lianne Beck	 153-284	 .539
1989	 Tawanya Mucker	 242-418	 .579
1990	 Stephanie Capley	 162-351	 .462
1991	 Priscilla Robinson	 178-317	 .562
1992	 Priscilla Robinson	 210-383	 .548
1993	 Priscilla Robinson	 177-329	 .538
1994	 Priscilla Robinson	 168-308	 .545
1995	 Sherry Tucker	 221-503	 .439
1996	 Jonelda Buck	 192-315	 .610
1997^	 Jonelda Buck	 176-325	 .542
1998^	 Bama Burrell	 143-286	 .500
1999	 Jamie Thomatis	 149-238	 .626
2000	 Jamie Thomatis	 162-299	 .542
2001	 Jamie Thomatis	 222-417	 .532
2002	 Jamie Thomatis	 189-356	 .531
2003	 Patrice Holmes	 194-413	 .470
2004	 Krystle Horton	 200-355	 .563
2005	 Tia Stovall	 173-333	 .520
2006	 Chrissy Givens	 246-554	 .444
2007	 Chrissy Givens	 301-589	 .511
2008	 Amber Holt	 352-680	 .518
2009	 Alysha Clark	 343-565	 .607
2010	 Alysha Clark	 306-498	 .614
2011	 Ebony Rowe	 208-356	 .584
2012	 Ebony Rowe	 222-407	 .545
2013	 Ebony Rowe	 246-461	 .538
2014	 Ebony Rowe	 266-500	 .532
2015	 Cheyenne Parker	 157-267	 .588
* - minimum of 5.0 made/game
^ - season in which no player reached minimum
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Annual Individual Leaders

3-Point Field Goals Made
Year	 Name		  3FGM
1987	 Janet Ross		  53
1988	 Sandy Brown		  84
1989	 Sandy Brown		  82
1990	 Kristi Brown		  71
1991	 Kristi Brown		  60
1992	 Kristi Brown		  53
1993	 Heather Prater		  46
1994	 Heather Prater		  58
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  71
1996	 Heather Prater		  51
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  47
1998	 Kelly Chastain		  40
1999	 Erica Lufkin		  31
2000	 Erica Lufkin		  48
2001	 Paula Penttila		  42
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  30
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  35
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  57
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  62
2006	 Johnna Abney		  66
2007	 Brandi Brown		  62
2008	 Chelsia Lymon		  55
2009	 Brandi Brown		  79
2010	 Jackie Pickel		  83
2011	 Anne Marie Lanning		  73
2012	 Kortni Jones		  115
2013	 Kortni Jones		  86
2014	 KeKe Stewart		  52
2015	 Olivia Jones		  75

3-Point Field Goals Attempted
Year	 Name		  3FGA
1987	 Janet Ross		  102
1988	 Sandy Brown		  182
1989	 Sandy Brown		  226
1990	 Kristi Brown		  176
1991	 Kristi Brown		  167
1992	 Kristi Brown		  144
1993	 Kristi Brown		  92
1994	 Sherry Tucker		  167
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  213
1996	 Heather Prater		  131
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  161
1998	 Kelly Chastain		  109
1999	 Kelly Chastain		  96
2000	 Erica Lufkin		  136
2001	 Paula Penttila		  113
2002	 Keisha McClinic		  92
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  136
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  172
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  183
2006	 Johnna Abney		  162
2007	 Brandi Brown		  171
2008	 Chelsia Lymon		  156
2009	 Jackie Pickel		  207
2010	 Jackie Pickel		  256
2011	 Anne Marie Lanning		  181
2012	 Kortni Jones		  329
2013	 Kortni Jones		  267
2014	 Olivia Jones		  167
2015	 Olivia Jones		  243

3-Point Field Goal Percentage*
Year	 Name	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG Pct.
1987	 Janet Ross	 53-102	 .520
1988	 Sandy Brown	 84-182	 .462
1989	 Christy Scruggs	 46-125	 .368

1990	 Kristi Brown	 71-176	 .403
1991	 Kristi Brown	 60-167	 .359
1992	 Kristi Brown	 53-144	 .368
1993	 Heather Prater	 46-90	 .511
1994	 Heather Prater	 58-146	 .397
1995	 Heather Prater	 69-135	 .511
1996	 Heather Prater	 51-131	 .389
1997	 Jessica Beaty	 47-161	 .292
1998^	 Kelly Chastain	 40-109	 .367
1999^	 Erica Lufkin	 31-82	 .378
2000	 Erica Lufkin	 48-136	 .353
2001^	 Paula Penttila	 42-113	 .372
2002^	 Jamie Thomatis	 30-87	 .345
2003^	 Patrice Holmes	 35-136	 .257
2004	 Patrice Holmes	 57-172	 .331
2005	 Patrice Holmes	 62-183	 .339
2006	 Johnna Abney	 66-162	 .407
2007	 Johnna Abney	 58-144	 .403
2008	 Chelsia Lymon	 55-156	 .353
2009	 Brandi Brown	 79-193	 .409
2010	 Anne Marie Lanning	 64-137	 .467
2011	 Anne Marie Lanning	 73-181	 .403
2012	 Kortni Jones	 115-329	 .350
2013	 Kortni Jones	 86-267	 .322
2014	 KeKe Stewart	 52-150	 .347
2015	 Olivia Jones	 75-243	 .309
* - minimum of 1.5 made/game
^ - season in which no player reached minimum

Free Throws Made
Year	 Name		  FTM
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  58
1977	 Karen Carter		  45
1978	 Patrice Amos		  82
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  119
1980	 Ester Coleman		  91
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  157
1982	 Holly Hoover		  85
1983	 Holly Hoover		  140
1984	 Kim Webb		  97
1985	 Alice Lawrence		  97
1986	 Kim Webb		  94
1987	 Kim Webb		  117
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  141
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  136
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  114
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  132
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  153
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  123
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  110
1995	 Jessica Beaty		  93
1996	 Heather Prater		  91
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  109
1998	 Carlita Elder		  85
1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  92
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  78
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  161
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  119
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  89
2004	 Tia Stovall		  115
2005	 Tia Stovall		  89
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  129
2007	 Chrissy Givens, Amber Holt	 140
2008	 Amber Holt		  206
2009	 Alysha Clark		  237
2010	 Alysha Clark		  192
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  115
2012	 Ebony Rowe, Icelyn Elie		  94
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  154

2014	 Ebony Rowe		  195
2015	 Olivia Jones		  98
	
Free Throws Attempted
Year	 Name		  FTA
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  89
1977	 Sharon McClannahan		  69
1978	 Patrice Amos		  149
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  191
1980	 Ester Coleman		  123
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  220
1982	 Holly Hoover		  129
1983	 Holly Hoover		  200
1984	 Holly Hoover		  135
1985	 Jennifer McFall		  158
1986	 Kim Webb		  123
1987	 Kim Webb		  167
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  201
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  205
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  189
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  174
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  207
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  155
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  142
1995	 Trella Thomas		  126
1996	 Trella Thomas		  107
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  140
1998	 Kelly Chastain		  121
1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  117
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  102
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  196
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  141
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  113
2004	 Tia Stovall		  163
2005	 Tia Stovall		  154
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  182
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  186
2008	 Amber Holt		  261
2009	 Alysha Clark		  300
2010	 Alysha Clark		  247
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  199
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  206
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  224
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  291
2015	 Olivia Jones		  170

Free Throw Percentage*
Year	 Name	 FTM-FTA	 FT Pct.
1976	 Sharon McClannahan	 58-89	 .652
1977^	 Karen Carter	 45-60	 .750
1978	 Patrice Amos	 82-149	 .550
1979	 Sharon McClannahan	 119-191	 .623
1980	 Ester Coleman	 91-123	 .740
1981	 Ester Coleman	 71-95	 .747
1982	 Holly Hoover	 85-129	 .659
1983	 Eva Lemeh	 81-104	 .779
1984	 Kim Webb	 97-127	 .764
1985	 Kim Webb	 75-103	 .728
1986	 Kim Webb	 94-123	 .764
1987	 Kim Webb	 117-167	 .701
1988	 Tawanya Mucker	 141-201	 .701
1989	 Tawanya Mucker	 136-205	 .663
1990	 Stephanie Capley	 87-111	 .784
1991	 Stephanie Capley	 90-107	 .841
1992	 Priscilla Robinson	 153-207	 .739
1993	 Priscilla Robinson	 123-155	 .794
1994	 Priscilla Robinson	 110-142	 .775
1995	 Heather Prater	 91-105	 .867
1996	 Heather Prater	 91-104	 .875
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Annual Individual Leaders

1997	 Jessica Beaty	 109-140	 .779
1998	 Carlita Elder	 85-121	 .702
1999	 Jamie Thomatis	 92-117	 .786
2000	 Jamie Thomatis	 78-102	 .765
2001	 Jamie Thomatis	 161-196	 .821
2002	 Jamie Thomatis	 119-141	 .844
2003	 Patrice Holmes	 89-113	 .788
2004	 Tia Stovall	 115-163	 .706
2005	 Tia Stovall	 89-154	 .578
2006	 Chrissy Givens	 129-182	 .709
2007^	 Amber Holt	 140-182	 .769
2008	 Amber Holt	 206-261	 .789
2009	 Alysha Clark	 237-300	 .790
2010	 Alysha Clark	 192-247	 .777
2011	 Anne Marie Lanning	 86-101	 .851
2012	 Icelyn Elie	 94-124	 .758
2013	 Kortni Jones	 88-112	 .786
2014	 Ebony Rowe	 195-291	 .670
2015	 Cheyenne Parker	 94-139	 .676
* - minimum of 2.5 made/game
^ - season in which no player reached minimum

Offensive Rebounds*
Year	 Name		  Off. Reb.
1987	 Kim Webb		  93
1988	 Stephanie Capley		  110
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  79
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  124
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  84
1992	 Niki Bonner		  116
1993	 Michelle Jackson		  85
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  85
1995	 Jessica Beaty, Sherry Tucker	 70
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  59
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  64
1998	 Joanne Aluka		  83
1999	 Bama Burrell		  59
2000	 Joanne Aluka		  81
2001	 Joanne Aluka		  84
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  65
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  71
2004	 Krystle Horton		  81
2005	 Krystle Horton		  85
2006	 Krystle Horton		  90
2007	 Krystle Horton		  112
2008	 Amber Holt		  132
2009	 Alysha Clark		  167
2010	 Alysha Clark		  150
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  140
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  189
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  179
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  156
2015	 Cheyenne Parker		  116
* - not available from 1976-86

Defensive Rebounds*
Year	 Name		  Def. Reb.
1987	 Tawanya Mucker		  132
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  167
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  161
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  162
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  144
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  136
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  129
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  153
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  155
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  109
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  153
1998	 Bama Burrell		  99

1999	 Bama Burrell		  80
2000	 Joanne Aluka		  103
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  152
2002	 Patrice Holmes		  115
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  150
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  147
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  128
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  169
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  143
2008	 Amber Holt		  142
2009	 Alysha Clark		  167
2010	 Alysha Clark		  187
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  173
2012	 Icelyn Elie		  146
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  189
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  240
2015	 Olivia Jones		  180
* - not available from 1976-86

Total Rebounds
Year	 Name		  Total Reb.
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  194
1977	 Patrice Amos		  169
1978	 Patrice Amos		  355
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  237
1980	 Ester Coleman		  241
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  448
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  228
1983	 Holly Hoover		  315
1984	 Holly Hoover		  233
1985	 Jennifer McFall		  328
1986	 Kay Willbanks		  204
1987	 Tawanya Mucker		  214
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  268
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  240
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  286
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  228
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  243
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  199
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  238
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  225
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  168
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  217
1998	 Joanne Aluka		  179
1999	 Bama Burrell		  139
2000	 Joanne Aluka		  184
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  225
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  178
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  221
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  193
2005	 Tia Stovall		  188
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  216
2007	 Amber Holt		  214
	 Krystle Horton		  214
2008	 Amber Holt		  274
2009	 Alysha Clark		  334
2010	 Alysha Clark		  337
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  313
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  333
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  368
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  396
2015	 Olivia Jones		  275

Rebounding Average*
Year	 Name		  Reb. Avg.
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  10.2
1977	 Patrice Amos		  7.0
1978	 Patrice Amos		  12.7
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  9.1

1980	 Ester Coleman		  7.8
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  15.4
1982	 Robin Hendrix		  10.8
1983	 Holly Hoover		  10.2
1984	 Holly Hoover		  8.3
1985	 Jennifer McFall		  10.9
1986	 Kay Willbanks		  7.0
1987	 Tawanya Mucker		  7.9
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  9.2
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  8.9
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  10.2
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  8.1
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  8.7
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  7.7
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  8.5
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  8.0
1996	 Jessica Beaty		  8.6
1997	 Jessica Beaty		  7.2
1998	 Bama Burrell		  6.1
1999	 Bama Burrell		  5.0
2000	 Joanne Aluka		  6.3
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  7.5
2002	 Patrice Holmes, Jamie Thomatis	 6.1
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  7.4
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  6.0
2005	 Tia Stovall		  5.7
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  7.0
2007	 Amber Holt, Krystle Horton	 6.3
2008	 Amber Holt		  8.1
2009	 Alysha Clark		  9.8
2010	 Alysha Clark		  11.6
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  10.1
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  10.1
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  11.2
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  11.6
2015	 Cheyenne Parker		  11.0
* - must have played in at least 50.0 percent of season’s games

Assists
Year	 Name		  Assists
1976	 Jan Zitney		  106
1977	 Jan Zitney		  125
1978	 Jan Zitney		  74
1979	 Pam Duff		  71
1980	 Sherry Smith		  145
1981	 Sherry Smith		  71
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  61
1983	 Sherry Smith		  128
1984	 Jennifer McFall		  100
1985	 Janet Ross		  124
1986	 Lori Gross		  136
1987	 Janet Ross		  129
1988	 Lianne Beck		  128
1989	 Christy Scruggs		  147
1990	 Julie Morrison		  103
1991	 Julie Morrison		  109
1992	 Sherry Tucker		  102
1993	 Heather Prater		  141
1994	 Heather Prater		  144
1995	 Heather Prater		  185
1996	 Heather Prater		  135
1997	 Cortney Neeley		  145
1998	 Cortney Neeley		  109
1999	 Cortney Neeley		  91
2000	 Jessica McClure		  153
2001	 Jessica McClure		  109
2002	 Paula Penttila		  81
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  140
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  130
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  119
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Annual Individual Leaders

2006	 Chrissy Givens		  150
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  154
2008	 Amber Holt		  109
2009	 Chelsia Lymon		  115
2010	 Chelsia Lymon		  121
2011	 Kortni Jones		  159
2012	 Kortni Jones		  153
2013	 Kortni Jones		  147
2014	 Shanice Cason		  82
2015	 Ty Petty		  149

Turnovers
Year	 Name		  Turnovers
1976	 Jan Zitney		  79
1977	 Karen Carter		  86
1978	 Jan Zitney		  111
1979	 Linda Perry		  85
1980	 Sherry Smith		  173
1981	 Robin Hendrix, Sherry Smith	 100
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  84
1983	 Sherry Smith		  91
1984	 Jennifer McFall		  110
1985	 Jennifer McFall		  111
1986	 Lori Gross		  123
1987	 Janet Ross		  102
1988	 Kim Collier		  102
1989	 Christy Scruggs		  97
1990	 Julie Morrison		  108
1991	 Mary Smith		  87
1992	 Sherry Tucker		  128
1993	 Heather Prater		  96
1994	 Sherry Tucker		  89
1995	 Heather Prater		  86
1996	 Heather Prater		  97
1997	 Cortney Neeley		  124
1998	 Cortney Neeley		  102
1999	 Cortney Neeley		  89
2000	 Jessica McClure		  120
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  104
2002	 Patrice Holmes		  80
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  137
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  119
2005	 Chrissy Givens		  110
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  121
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  133
2008	 Amber Holt		  72
2009	 Alysha Clark		  133
2010	 Alysha Clark		  93
2011	 Kortni Jones		  117
2012	 Kortni Jones		  124
2013	 Kortni Jones		  122
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  79
2015	 Ty Petty		  108

Blocks*
Year	 Name		  Blocks
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  18
1982	 Holly Hoover		  57
1983	 Holly Hoover		  74
1984	 Holly Hoover		  42
1985	 Kay Willbanks		  78
1986	 Kay Willbanks		  64
1987	 Tawanya Mucker		  20
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  29
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  26
1990	 Stephanie Capley		  10
1991	 Stephanie Capley		  23
1992	 Maggie Cox, Sherry Tucker	 9
1993	 Cherrita Williams		  22
1994	 Sherry Tucker		  24
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  23
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  35
1997	 Jonelda Buck		  28

1998	 Kelly Chastain		  33
1999	 Kelly Chastain		  25
2000	 Kelly Chastain		  33
2001	 Kelly Chastain		  24
2002	 Jennifer Justice		  29
2003	 Tia Stovall		  21
2004	 Tia Stovall		  34
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  31
2006	 Tia Stovall		  15
2007	 Brandi Brown		  23
2008	 Amber Holt		  11
2009	 Brandi Brown		  35
2010	 Brandi Brown		  35
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  20
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  30
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  37
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  23
2015	 Cheyenne Parker		  88
* - not available from 1976-80

Steals*
Year	 Name		  Steals
1981	 Cassandra Howard		  44
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  52
1983	 Eva Lemeh		  76
1984	 Kim Webb		  64
1985	 Kim Webb		  80
1986	 Kim Webb		  91
1987	 Kim Webb		  59
1988	 Kim Collier		  63
1989	 Christy Scruggs		  60
1990	 Pippa Gipson		  39
1991	 Julie Morrison		  35
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  68
1993	 Michelle Jackson		  58
1994	 Sherry Tucker		  68
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  71
1996	 Heather Prater		  59
1997	 Cortney Neeley		  76
1998	 Bama Burrell		  54
1999	 Bama Burrell		  71
2000	 Jessica McClure		  69
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  56
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  58
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  92
2004	 Keisha McClinic		  112
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  112
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  98
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  102
2008	 Amber Holt		  80
2009	 Chelsia Lymon		  92
2010	 Chelsia Lymon		  95
2011	 Kortni Jones		  63
2012	 Ebony Rowe		  79
2013	 Shanice Cason		  71
2014	 Olivia Jones		  76
2015	 Olivia Jones		  100
* - not available from 1976-80	

Points
Year	 Name		  Points
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  326
1977	 Liz Hannah		  382
1978	 Liz Hannah		  477
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  563
1980	 Ester Coleman		  473
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  571
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  422
1983	 Holly Hoover		  546
1984	 Kim Webb		  445
1985	 Kim Webb		  543
1986	 Kim Webb		  550
1987	 Kim Webb		  610

1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  671
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  620
1990	 Stephanie Capley		  423
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  488
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  579
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  485
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  457
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  583
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  445
1997	 Jonelda Buck		  394
1998	 Bama Burrell		  341
1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  390
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  415
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  639
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  527
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  512
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  502
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  513
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  667
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  768
2008	 Amber Holt		  930
2009	 Alysha Clark		  935
2010	 Alysha Clark		  821
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  531
2012	 Kortni Jones		  556
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  650
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  734
2015	 Olivia Jones		  673

Points Per Game*
Year	 Name		  PPG
1976	 Sharon McClannahan		  17.2
1977	 Liz Hannah		  15.9
1978	 Liz Hannah		  17.0
1979	 Sharon McClannahan		  21.7
1980	 Ester Coleman		  15.2
1981	 Robin Hendrix		  19.7
1982	 Jennifer McFall		  16.9
1983	 Holly Hoover		  17.6
1984	 Kim Webb		  15.3
1985	 Kim Webb		  18.1
1986	 Kim Webb		  18.3
1987	 Kim Webb		  22.6
1988	 Tawanya Mucker		  23.1
1989	 Tawanya Mucker		  23.0
1990	 Stephanie Capley		  15.1
1991	 Priscilla Robinson		  17.4
1992	 Priscilla Robinson		  20.7
1993	 Priscilla Robinson		  18.7
1994	 Priscilla Robinson		  16.3
1995	 Sherry Tucker		  20.8
1996	 Jonelda Buck		  14.8
1997	 Jonelda Buck		  13.1
1998	 Bama Burrell		  11.8
1999	 Jamie Thomatis		  13.9
2000	 Jamie Thomatis		  16.6
2001	 Jamie Thomatis		  21.3
2002	 Jamie Thomatis		  18.2
2003	 Patrice Holmes		  17.1
2004	 Patrice Holmes		  15.7
2005	 Patrice Holmes		  15.5
2006	 Chrissy Givens		  21.5
2007	 Chrissy Givens		  22.6
2008	 Amber Holt		  27.4
2009	 Alysha Clark		  27.5
2010	 Alysha Clark		  28.3
2011	 Ebony Rowe		  17.1
2012	 Kortni Jones		  16.8
2013	 Ebony Rowe		  19.7
2014	 Ebony Rowe		  21.6
2015	 Olivia Jones		  19.8
* - must have played in at least 50.0 percent of season’s games
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Game/Other Records

SINGLE GAME
 

POINTS
1.	 50, A. Clark.............................F11, 09..............at Troy
2.	 48, A. Clark.............................M9, 10............vs. UALR
3.	 47, A. Clark.............................F21, 10............. vs. USA
4.	 45, A. Clark.............................M1, 09.............vs. WKU
5.	 44, A. Holt...............................J24, 08...............at ULM
	 44, A. Clark.............................M8, 10.............vs. WKU
7.	 42, K. Webb............................F21, 87...............at EKU
8.	 41, T. Mucker.........................J25, 88............vs. APSU
	 41, T. Mucker.........................D2, 88.........vs. Miss. C.
	 41, A. Holt...............................D28, 07.............vs. LSU

FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 22, A. Clark.............................F21, 10............. vs. USA
2.	 20, T. Mucker.........................D2, 88.........vs. Miss. C.
	 20, A. Clark.............................F11, 09..............at Troy 
4.	 18, K. Webb............................F21, 87...............at EKU
	 18, T. Mucker.........................J25, 88............vs. APSU
	 18, A. Clark.............................N21, 09...........at APSU
7.	 17, five times, last by
	 A. Clark....................................M1, 09.............vs. WKU

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1.	 33, A. Holt...............................J3, 08................at WKU
	 33, L. Hannah........................F26, 77............vs. WKU
3.	 32, A. Clark.............................F21, 10............. vs. USA
4.	 31, O. Jones............................J31, 15............ vs. UTEP
5.	 30, L. Hannah........................J10, 77................at TTU
	 30, K. Stewart........................J8, 14................... vs. NT
7.	 29, K. Webb............................F21, 87...............at EKU
	 29, T. Mucker.........................J25, 88............vs. APSU
	 29, C. Givens..........................M4, 06...............vs. ULL
	 29, C. Givens..........................F22, 07..............at Troy

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min. 10 attempts)
1.	 (12-12) K. Brown..................F15, 92..............vs. TTU
2.	 (10-10) J. Buck.......................J2, 96................ vs. UTC
3.	 (14-15) S. Capley..................F20, 88..............vs. TSU
	 (14-15) J. Buck.......................D15, 95............vs. GSU
5.	 (13-14) J. Thomatis..............F23, 99..............vs. TSU
6.	 (11-12) C. Howard...............D6, 80...............vs. VAN
	 (11-12) A. Clark.....................F24, 10................ at FIU
8.	 (10-11) R. Hendrix................J15, 81.............at APSU
	 (10-11) P. Robinson............J3, 94................ at UTM
	 (10-11) C. Givens..................D19, 05............. at UAB

3-PT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 11, K. Stewart........................J8, 14................... vs. NT
2.	 9, K. Brown.............................F12, 90............ vs. MSU
3.	 8, J. Ross..................................F2, 87.................vs. TTU
	 8, K. Brown.............................F15, 92..............vs. TTU
	 8, H. Prater.............................F6, 95..................at UTC
	 8, A.M. Lanning....................D9, 09............... at UofL
	 8, K. Jones...............................F23, 13............ vs. ULM
	 8, K. Jones...............................F28, 13.............. at Troy
9.	 7, seven times, last by
	 B. Edwards..............................F19, 15......at Marshall

3-PT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1.	 26, K. Stewart........................J8, 14................... vs. NT
2.	 21, K. Jones............................J24, 13.................. at NT
3.	 17, S. Brown...........................F25, 88................. at UK
4.	 15, K. Brown...........................F12, 90............ vs. MSU
	 15, K. Brown...........................D17, 90............ vs. UTC
	 15, S. Tucker..........................F26, 95...............at EKU
	 15, J. Pickel.............................D3, 09................ at XAV
8.	 14, six times, last by
	 O. Jones...................................F5, 15............... vs. USM

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE (min. 6 attempts)
1.	 (8-8), K. Brown......................F15, 92..............vs. TTU
2.	 (8-9), H. Prater.......................F6, 95..................at UTC
3.	 (7-8), S. Brown.......................D3, 88............ vs. CLEM
4.	 (6-7), S. Tucker......................F20, 95...........vs. APSU
5.	 (5-6), J. Ross...........................F16, 87............ vs. MSU
	 (5-6), K. Chastain..................F8, 00..............at SEMO
	 (5-6), H. Prater.......................J21, 95.............. vs. EKU
	 (5-6), H. Prater.......................D16, 95............. at GSU

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 16, A. Holt...............................F3, 08................. at FAU
	 16, A. Clark.............................M9, 09.............. vs. USA
	 16, A. Clark.............................M9, 10............vs. UALR
4.	 15, R. Hendrix........................J16, 82................at TSU
	 15, J. Thomatis......................J19, 02..............vs. UNT
	 15, A. Holt...............................M10, 08..........vs. UALR
7.	 14, T. Mucker.........................F7, 89...............vs. WKU
	 14, A. Clark.............................N19, 08...........at OKLA
	 14, E. Rowe.............................F15, 14...............at FAU
10.	 14, seven times, last by
	 K. Stewart...............................F26, 14...............at ECU

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
1.	 22, R. Hendrix........................J16, 82................at TSU
 	 22, A. Holt...............................F23, 08.............. at FAU
3.	 19, C. Elder.............................D6, 97..............at UNLV
4.	 18, S. McClannahan............D2, 78.................at UTC
	 18, J. Thomatis......................J19, 02..............vs. UNT
 	 18, A. Holt...............................M10, 08..........vs. UALR
	 18, A. Clark.............................M9, 09.............. vs. USA
	 18, A. Clark.............................D20, 09...........vs. WKU
	 18, A. Clark.............................M9, 10............vs. UALR
	 18, E. Row...............................F15, 14...............at FAU
	
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min. 9 attempts)
1.	 (14-14) T. Mucker.................F7, 89...............vs. WKU
2.	 (13-13) K. Webb...................J17, 84..............vs. VAN
3.	 (12-12) S. Smith....................D28, 80 ............ vs. JSU
	 (12-12) C. Givens..................M7, 06.............vs. WKU
5.	 (10-10) T. Smiley..................D8, 80................vs. TSU
	 (10-10) S. Capley..................J9, 91..................at UTC
	 (10-10) P. Robinson............M5, 91................at TTU
	 (10-10) H. Prater...................F17, 96............. vs. EKU 
	 (10-10) A. Holt.......................M19, 08...........vs. WCU
	 (10-10) E. Rowe.....................M5, 14...........at Tulane

REBOUNDS
1.	 27, R. Hendrix........................D8, 80................vs. TSU
2.	 25, R. Hendrix........................D22, 81............at WKU
	 25, J. McFall...........................F14, 85............ vs. UTM
4.	 21, P. Amos............................J9, 78..............at Union 
	 21, P. Amos............................J21, 78............vs. APSU
	 21, J. McFall...........................D28, 84...........vs. WVU
	 21, P. Robinson.....................D1, 90................ at ASU
	 21, E. Rowe.............................J5, 11................... vs. NT
9.	 20, ten times, last by
	 B. Edwards..............................M29, 15......vs. Temple

ASSISTS
1.	 14, J. McFall...........................J16, 85.............. vs. UTC
	 14, C. Lymon..........................F21, 10............. vs. USA
3.	 13, J. Zitney............................F28, 76.......... at Union
	 13, J. Zitney............................M4, 76............ vs. MEM
	 13, S. Smith............................D15, 79...........vs. CMO
6.	 12, J. Zitney............................M4, 76............. vs. UTM
	 12, S. Smith............................D13, 79...........vs. MISS
	 12, C. Scruggs.......................F13, 89...........vs. APSU
9.	 11, seven times, last by
	 C. Givens.................................M18, 06...........vs. Utah

BLOCKS
1.	 11, C. Parker...........................J31, 15............ vs. UTEP
2.	 9, C. Parker.............................J22, 15.............. at ODU
3.	 8, H. Hoover...........................F21, 83............ vs. UTM
	 8, H. Hoover...........................J23, 84............. vs. UTM
	 8, C. Parker.............................J29, 15............vs. UTSA
6.	 7, H. Hoover...........................D17, 82............ at MSU
	 7, H. Hoover...........................J29, 83............... vs. BEL
	 7, K. Willbanks.......................J20, 86................at EKU
	 7, C. Parker.............................D15, 14...........at SDSU
10.	 6, K. Willbanks.......................D17, 84.......... vs. ETSU
	 6, K. Willbanks.......................F14, 85............ vs. UTM
	 6, K. Willbanks.......................M5, 85...............vs. TTU
	 6, C. Parker.............................D12, 14... at Kentucky

STEALS
1.	 11, C. Givens..........................J13, 07.............. at UNO
2.	 10, J. Pickel.............................J3, 10.................vs. ULL
3.	 9, S. Tucker.............................F20, 95...........vs. APSU
 	 9, C. Givens............................N26, 05............ vs. EKU
5.	 8, 13 times, last by
	 O. Jones...................................M19, 15....... vs. Ball St.

OTHER RECORDS
SINGLE SEASON

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING GAMES
1.	 Chrissy Givens..................... 2007 . . . . . . . . . . .           34
	 Amber Holt........................... 2008 . . . . . . . . . . .           34
	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2014 . . . . . . . . . . .           34
4.	 Alysha Clark......................... 2009 . . . . . . . . . . .           32
	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2012 . . . . . . . . . . .           32
	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2013 . . . . . . . . . . .           32
	 Olivia Jones.....................2015  . . . . . . . . .         32

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
1.	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2014 . . . . . . . . . . .           26
2.	 Robin Hendrix..................... 1981 . . . . . . . . . . .           25
3.	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2013 . . . . . . . . . . .           21
4.	 Alysha Clark......................... 2010 . . . . . . . . . . .           20
5.	 Jennifer McFall.................... 1985 . . . . . . . . . . .           18

30-POINT PLUS GAMES
1.	 Alysha Clark......................... 2009 . . . . . . . . . . .           14
2.	 Alysha Clark......................... 2010 . . . . . . . . . . .           13
3.	 Amber Holt........................... 2008 . . . . . . . . . . .           11
4.	 Tawanya Mucker................ 1988 . . . . . . . . . . . .            9
5.	 Jamie Thomatis.................. 2001 . . . . . . . . . . . .            5
	 Chrissy Givens..................... 2006 . . . . . . . . . . . .            5
	 Chrissy Givens..................... 2007 . . . . . . . . . . . .            5

CAREER
DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING GAMES
1.	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2011-14 . . . . . . .       127
2.	 Kim Webb ............................ 1984-87 . . . . . . .       108
3.	 Patrice Holmes ................... 2002-05 . . . . . . .       102
4.	 Jennifer McFall ................... 1982-85 . . . . . . .       100
	 Priscilla Robinson .............. 1991-94 . . . . . . .       100

CONSECUTIVE  DBL.-FIG. SCORING GAMES
1.	 Tawanya Mucker ............... 1986-89 . . . . . . . .        60
2.	 Alysha Clark ........................ 2009-10 . . . . . . . .        55
3.	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2013-14 . . . . . . . .        40
4.	 Kim Webb ............................ 1984-87 . . . . . . . .        36
	 Sherry Tucker ...................... 1992-95 . . . . . . . .        36

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
1.	 Ebony Rowe......................... 2011-14 . . . . . . . .        79
1.	 Priscilla Robinson .............. 1991-94 . . . . . . . .        38
2.	 Jennifer McFall ................... 1982-85 . . . . . . . .        37
	 Alysha Clark ........................ 2009-10 . . . . . . . .        37
4.	 Tawanya Mucker ............... 1986-89 . . . . . . . .        36
5.	 Robin Hendrix .................... 1981-82 . . . . . . . .        33
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Team Game Records
Most Points
1.	 119.............North Texas............................... 01/30/10
2.	 116.............Maryville ................................... 12/06/76
3.	 113.............North Texas............................... 02/15/09
4.	 111.............Tennessee State...................... 02/26/87
5.	 110.............UT-Martin.................................. 02/03/92
	 108.............Morehead State...................... 02/19/96

Fewest Points
1.	 32................UT-Martin.................................. 01/05/98
2.	 36................vs. Oregon State..................... 03/23/14
3.	 40................at LSU......................................... 11/18/09
4.	 41................vs. Georgia................................ 03/20/11
5.	 43................Georgia...................................... 12/30/02
	 43................at UALR...................................... 01/09/10
	 43................at Tennessee............................ 11/29/11
	 43................at UALR...................................... 02/16/13

Most Field Goals Made
1.	 54................Maryville ................................... 12/06/76
2.	 46................at Georgia State...................... 11/27/87
3.	 45................at Eastern Kentucky............... 02/21/87
4.	 44................at Belmont................................ 12/03/84
	 44................at UT-Martin............................. 01/10/85
	 44................Chattanooga............................ 12/07/85

Fewest Field Goals Made
1.	 11................UT-Martin.................................. 01/05/98
2.	 13................Tennessee Tech....................... 01/28/95
3.	 14................vs. Oregon State..................... 03/23/14
4.	 15................at Auburn.................................. 11/23/99
	 15................at Mississippi............................ 12/16/99
	 15................Louisville................................... 12/04/08
	 15................at Tennessee............................ 11/29/11
	 15................at Kentucky.............................. 12/09/12

Most Field Goal Attempts
1.	 98................Maryville ................................... 12/06/76
2.	 94................Western Kentucky.................. 02/26/77
3.	 92................at Morehead State................. 01/07/78
4.	 89................Vanderbilt................................. 12/01/76
5.	 88................UT-Martin.................................. 03/02/77
	 88................Austin Peay............................... 02/14/87
	 88................at Tennessee State................. 02/11/93

Fewest Field Goal Attempts
1.	 39................Cincinnati.................................. 12/29/04
2.	 40................at Morehead State................. 01/26/80
	 40................at Western Kentucky............. 12/30/83
4.	 43................Mississippi................................ 12/14/78
	 43................Alabama.................................... 12/14/08
	 43................South Dakota State............... 11/17/11

Best Field Goal Percentage
1. 	 .661............Chattanooga............................ 01/16/85
2.	 .636............North Texas............................... 02/15/09
3. 	 .630............at UT-Martin............................. 01/27/96
4. 	 .626............Youngstown State.................. 01/25/86
5. 	 .625............at Eastern Kentucky............... 02/21/87

Lowest Field Goal Percentage
1. 	 .177............UT-Martin.................................. 01/05/98
2. 	 .210............Tennessee Tech....................... 01/28/95
3. 	 .230............vs. Oregon State..................... 03/23/14
4.	 .271............Tennessee Tech....................... 01/08/90
5. 	 .281............at Murray State........................ 01/10/87
 	 .281............Georgia...................................... 12/30/02
	 .281............vs. Vanderbilt........................... 03/18/12

Most 3-Pointers Made
1.	 20*..............at Louisville.............................. 12/09/09
	 20*..............North Texas............................... 01/30/10
3.	 18................at Chattanooga....................... 02/06/95
4.	 17................North Dakota State................ 01/02/07
	 17................at South Alabama.................. 02/06/10
	 17................at FIU........................................... 02/24/10
	 17................at Troy......................................... 02/28/13
	
Fewest 3-Pointers Made
1.	 0..................ETSU............................................ 12/16/89
	 0..................at Austin Peay.......................... 02/25/91
	 0..................Georgia State........................... 11/24/91
	 0..................Florida State............................. 11/28/93
	 0..................Missouri..................................... 12/20/96
	 0..................Austin Peay............................... 01/19/98
	 0..................Eastern Illinois......................... 12/02/99
	 0..................at Tennessee State................. 11/16/01

	 0..................Tennessee State...................... 12/28/02
	 0..................South Alabama....................... 01/22/04
	 0..................at FIU........................................... 02/07/05
	 0..................at UALR...................................... 01/09/10

* - one shy of NCAA record

Most 3-Point Attempts
1.	 48................Louisiana................................... 01/28/07
2.	 45................North Texas............................... 02/08/14
3.	 43................at Louisiana.............................. 01/30/08
	 43................at Louisville.............................. 12/09/09
5.	 42................at Troy......................................... 02/28/13

Fewest 3-Point Attempts
1.	 0..................New Orleans............................. 03/09/03
2.	 2..................at Indiana.................................. 12/05/87
	 2..................Texas Tech................................. 11/24/89
4.	 3..................Eastern Kentucky................... 01/19/87
	 3..................at Eastern Kentucky............... 02/21/87
	 3..................at Vanderbilt............................ 01/06/88
	 3..................at Eastern Kentucky............... 02/01/88
	 3..................at Tennessee State................. 02/05/88
	 3..................Georgia State........................... 11/24/91
	 3..................Mississippi................................ 11/24/95

Most Free Throws Made
1.	 37................UT-Martin.................................. 01/05/95
2.	 34................at Morehead State................. 01/26/80
	 34................Murray State............................. 01/14/91
4.	 33................at Murray State........................ 02/07/86
	 33................ETSU............................................ 01/02/97

Fewest Free Throws Made
1.	 0..................Milwaukee................................ 12/07/02
2.	 1..................Oregon....................................... 12/03/93
	 1..................Georgia...................................... 12/30/02
	 1..................at LSU......................................... 11/18/09
4.	 2..................Louisiana................................... 01/28/09
	 2..................South Alabama....................... 02/21/10
	 2..................at FIU........................................... 01/29/11

Most Free Throw Attempts
1.	 54................at Tennessee State................. 01/16/82
2.	 50................UT-Martin.................................. 01/05/95
	 50................at East Carolina....................... 02/26/14
4.	 44................at Murray State........................ 02/17/86
	 44................Murray State............................. 02/01/92

Fewest Free Throw Attempts
1.	 2..................Milwaukee................................ 12/07/02
2.	 3..................Georgia...................................... 12/30/02
3.	 4..................Tennessee State...................... 02/20/88
	 4..................Louisiana................................... 01/28/09
5.	 5..................South Alabama....................... 02/21/10
	 5..................at FIU........................................... 01/29/11

Best Free Throw Percentage (15 Attempts)
1.	 1.000..........at Georgia................................. 12/06/92
	 1.000..........Southeast Missouri................ 02/14/94
3.	 .947............Siena........................................... 12/28/88
	 .947............at Oklahoma............................ 11/19/08
5.	 .944............Memphis................................... 01/26/81
	 .944............at Western Kentucky............. 03/09/04

Lowest Free Throw Percentage (15 Attempts)
1.	 .375............Charlotte................................... 02/22/14
2.	 .438............Eastern Kentucky................... 03/09/92
	 .438............at Western Kentucky............. 01/14/09
4.	 .476............Morehead State...................... 01/12/85
5.	 .485............Union (Tenn.)........................... 12/16/83

Most Rebounds
1.	 69................Chattanooga............................ 12/18/76
	 69................at Union (Tenn.)...................... 01/09/78
3.	 67................Vanderbilt................................. 12/01/76
	 67................Austin Peay............................... 01/21/78
5.	 64................Vanderbilt................................. 02/13/77
	 64................UT-Martin.................................. 03/01/78

Fewest Rebounds
1.	 20................vs. Oregon................................. 12/03/93
2.	 21................Denver........................................ 02/10/10
3.	 22................at Xavier..................................... 12/03/03
	 22................at Tennessee............................ 11/26/06
	 22................vs. Western Kentucky............ 03/11/08

Most Assists
1.	 37................Kentucky................................... 11/17/78
2.	 34................Murray State............................. 02/01/92
3.	 33................Chattanooga............................ 01/16/85
	 33................Mississippi College................ 12/02/88
5.	 32................Morehead State...................... 01/17/87
	 32................vs. Georgia Southern............ 12/15/95

Fewest Assists
1.	 2..................at Western Kentucky............. 12/30/83
	 2..................at Tennessee............................ 03/17/84
3.	 3..................at Tennessee Tech.................. 01/10/77
	 3..................at Vanderbilt............................ 01/19/83
	 3..................at UT-Martin............................. 01/24/83
	 3..................at LSU......................................... 11/18/09

Most Steals
1.	 27................vs. San Jose State................... 12/13/91
2.	 26................at UT-Martin............................. 01/10/85
3.	 25................at Murray State........................ 01/19/80
	 25................at ETSU....................................... 01/14/89
5.	 24................Tennessee Tech....................... 11/14/07

Fewest Steals
1.	 0..................Tennessee Tech....................... 01/26/91
2.	 1..................Austin Peay............................... 01/17/80
	 1..................at Memphis.............................. 02/09/80
	 1..................Morehead State...................... 01/12/85
	 1..................at Western Kentucky............. 12/09/87
	 1..................USF.............................................. 01/12/90
	 1..................Tennessee State...................... 01/28/91
	 1..................Florida Atlantic........................ 11/19/04
	 1..................at UALR...................................... 01/17/09
	 1..................at UALR...................................... 01/09/10
	 1..................at UALR...................................... 02/20/11

Most Blocked Shots
1.	 13................UTEP............................................ 01/31/15
2.	 11................UT-Martin.................................. 01/23/84
3.	 10................Austin Peay............................... 02/09/85
	 10................UT-Martin.................................. 02/14/85
	 10................Belmont..................................... 01/04/86
	 10................at Eastern Kentucky............... 01/20/86
	 10................at Chattanooga....................... 12/07/96
	 10................at Lipscomb.............................. 12/14/01
	 10................at North Texas.......................... 03/06/05
	 10................at ODU....................................... 01/22/15

Fewest Blocked Shots
1.	 0..................119 times last 
	 .....................vs. Ole Miss............................... 03/26/15

Most Turnovers
1.	 40................Tennessee State...................... 12/05/81
2.	 38................vs. ETSU...................................... 03/04/77
	 38................at Northern Kentucky........... 01/04/80
	 38................Memphis................................... 01/26/81
5.	 37................Chattanooga............................ 12/18/76
	 37................Kentucky................................... 11/17/78
	 37................vs. Mississippi.......................... 12/14/78

Fewest Turnovers
1.	 4..................at Lipscomb.............................. 11/23/81
2.	 5..................at Tennessee State................. 02/01/83
	 5..................at Morehead State................. 02/23/87
	 5..................at Morehead State................. 02/25/95
5.	 6..................at Tennessee State................. 02/05/88
	 6..................South Alabama....................... 02/21/10

Most Fouls
1.	 35................at Tennessee State................. 01/16/82
2.	 34................vs. South Alabama................. 01/09/82
	 34................at Furman.................................. 01/15/97
4.	 33................vs. Miami (Ohio)...................... 12/29/80
5.	 32................at Chattanooga....................... 03/01/83

Fewest Fouls
1.	 1..................at Tennessee State................. 02/09/91
2.	 7..................Louisville................................... 12/12/92
	 7..................Louisiana................................... 01/25/03
4.	 8..................at Western Kentucky............. 02/21/80
	 8..................Alabama-Huntsville............... 01/13/88
	 8..................Clemson.................................... 12/03/88
	 8..................vs. UALR..................................... 03/10/09
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Year-by-Year Team Stats

	 TOTAL	 REBOUNDS
Year	 FG	 FGA	 Pct.	 3FG	 3FGA	 Pct.	 FT	 FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Total	 Avg.	 PF	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 Pts	 Avg.
1976-77	 875	 1861	 .470	 -	 -	 -	 276	 460	 .600	 -	 -	 1253	 52.2	 487	 366	 531	 -	 -	 2026	 84.4
1977-78	 930	 2105	 .442	 -	 -	 -	 336	 531	 .633	 -	 -	 1489	 53.2	 508	 324	 623	 -	 -	 2196	 78.4
1978-79	 761	 1653	 .460	 -	 -	 -	 387	 633	 .611	 -	 -	 1129	 43.4	 666	 284	 584	 -	 -	 1909	 73.4
1979-80	 896	 1886	 .475	 -	 -	 -	 420	 597	 .704	 -	 -	 1335	 40.4	 540	 390	 642	 -	 -	 2212	 67.0
1980-81	 832	 1870	 .445	 -	 -	 -	 511	 695	 .735	 -	 -	 1332	 45.6	 587	 276	 616	 52	 212	 2175	 75.0
1981-82	 748	 1646	 .454	 -	 -	 -	 396	 614	 .645	 -	 -	 1176	 47.0	 603	 290	 515	 98	 245	 1892	 75.7
1982-83	 949	 2067	 .459	 -	 -	 -	 518	 763	 .679	 -	 -	 1363	 44.0	 672	 383	 502	 118	 248	 2416	 77.9
1983-84	 828	 1784	 .464	 -	 -	 -	 470	 726	 .647	 -	 -	 1228	 42.3	 583	 361	 563	 116	 257	 2126	 73.3
1984-85	 1040	 2065	 .504	 -	 -	 -	 384	 588	 .652	 -	 -	 1229	 41.0	 532	 577	 536	 162	 307	 2464	 82.1
1985-86	 973	 2067	 .471	 -	 -	 -	 420	 634	 .662	 -	 -	 1275	 40.1	 715	 490	 616	 132	 340	 2366	 78.9
1986-87	 870	 1829	 .476	 57	 121	 .471	 414	 585	 .708	 369	 632	 1104	 40.9	 484	 447	 420	 62	 149	 2211	 81.9
1987-88	 915	 1911	 .479	 97	 224	 .433	 385	 587	 .656	 407	 670	 1168	 39.0	 474	 541	 518	 67	 244	 2312	 77.1
1988-89	 803	 1711	 .469	 130	 365	 .356	 400	 585	 .684	 336	 620	 1036	 38.4	 431	 454	 454	 31	 237	 2136	 79.1
1989-90	 742	 1791	 .414	 114	 303	 .376	 456	 666	 .685	 385	 622	 1087	 38.8	 452	 489	 532	 28	 217	 2054	 73.4
1990-91	 722	 1643	 .439	 103	 338	 .305	 471	 655	 .719	 333	 664	 1105	 39.5	 468	 485	 526	 64	 191	 2013	 71.9
1991-92	 828	 1845	 .449	 119	 322	 .370	 480	 717	 .669	 436	 645	 1138	 40.6	 447	 471	 550	 46	 328	 2261	 80.7
1992-93	 786	 1750	 .449	 147	 445	 .330	 445	 619	 .719	 356	 597	 1022	 36.5	 420	 497	 438	 53	 316	 2171	 77.5
1993-94	 741	 1642	 .451	 144	 434	 .332	 506	 719	 .704	 392	 688	 1080	 38.6	 495	 496	 484	 58	 303	 2132	 76.1
1994-95	 743	 1746	 .426	 231	 606	 .381	 501	 699	 .717	 401	 711	 1112	 39.7	 506	 438	 433	 48	 281	 2218	 79.2
1995-96	 837	 1766	 .474	 152	 449	 .339	 518	 741	 .699	 429	 790	 1219	 40.6	 586	 479	 569	 68	 285	 2344	 78.1
1996-97	 754	 1765	 .427	 120	 408	 .294	 440	 634	 .694	 368	 733	 1101	 36.7	 571	 453	 621	 65	 317	 2068	 68.9
1997-98	 766	 1818	 .421	 125	 384	 .326	 453	 662	 .684	 466	 687	 1153	 38.4	 599	 460	 582	 103	 327	 2110	 70.3
1998-99	 752	 1595	 .471	 131	 352	 .372	 452	 650	 .695	 361	 658	 1019	 37.7	 554	 477	 594	 64	 350	 2087	 77.3
1999-2000	 763	 1673	 .457	 131	 391	 .335	 415	 594	 .699	 379	 719	 1097	 37.9	 489	 505	 599	 91	 296	 2072	 72.5
2000-01	 770	 1700	 .453	 162	 457	 .354	 503	 731	 .688	 367	 777	 1144	 38.1	 525	 477	 651	 56	 295	 2205	 73.5
2001-02	 786	 1767	 .445	 140	 462	 .303	 375	 504	 .744	 387	 739	 1126	 38.8	 459	 435	 570	 103	 303	 2087	 72.0
2002-03	 792	 1765	 .449	 137	 488	 .281	 330	 465	 .710	 398	 710	 1108	 36.9	 438	 405	 565	 86	 316	 2051	 68.4
2003-04	 813	 1764	 .461	 116	 422	 .275	 402	 541	 .743	 362	 772	 1134	 35.4	 436	 453	 587	 93	 367	 2144	 67.0
2004-05	 835	 1823	 .458	 105	 372	 .282	 355	 540	 .657	 392	 709	 1101	 33.4	 500	 481	 607	 84	 419	 2130	 64.5
2005-06	 839	 1864	 .450	 180	 493	 .365	 375	 543	 .691	 413	 639	 1052	 33.9	 616	 414	 519	 72	 369	 2233	 72.0
2006-07	 997	 2204	 .452	 277	 789	 .351	 421	 568	 .741	 487	 655	 1142	 33.6	 659	 511	 497	 62	 465	 2692	 79.2
2007-08	 892	 2135	 .418	 269	 832	 .323	 437	 583	 .750	 488	 629	 1117	 32.9	 654	 464	 464	 49	 391	 2490	 73.2
2008-09	 931	 1999	 .466	 296	 816	 .363	 440	 587	 .750	 432	 741	 1173	 34.5	 594	 549	 547	 90	 379	 2598	 76.4
2009-10	 911	 1982	 .460	 313	 848	 .369	 371	 501	 .741	 417	 696	 1113	 35.9	 591	 552	 491	 74	 380	 2506	 80.8
2010-11	 788	 1765	 .446	 207	 603	 .343	 387	 559	 .692	 423	 707	 1130	 36.5	 527	 469	 591	 69	 278	 2170	 70.0
2011-12	 798	 1914	 .417	 224	 706	 .317	 366	 609	 .601	 478	 718	 1196	 36.2	 534	 462	 568	 81	 341	 2186	 66.2
2012-13	 812	 1795	 .411	 191	 628	 .304	 399	 565	 .706	 503	 793	 1296	 39.3	 520	 435	 534	 96	 294	 2214	 67.1
2013-14	 775	 1956	 .396	 199	 716	 .278	 518	 826	 .627	 535	 867	 1402	 41.2	 568	 428	 496	 62	 277	 2267	 66.7
2014-15	 879	 2103	 .418	 255	 834	 .306	 441	 713	 .619	 535	 831	 1366	 40.2	 624	 515	 519	 143	 360	 2454	 72.2
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Team Season Records

Season Team Leaders
Field Goals Made
Rank	 Year		  FGM
1	 1985		  1040
2	 2007		  997
3	 1986		  974
4	 1983		  936
5	 2009		  931
6	 1978		  930
7	 1988		  915
8	 2010		  911
9	 1980		  896
10	 2008		  892

Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Year		  FGA
1	 2007		  2204
2	 2008		  2135
3	 1978		  2105
4	 2015		  2103
5	 1986		  2067
6	 1985		  2063
7	 1983		  2037
8	 2009		  1999
9	 2010		  1982
10	 2013		  1975

Field Goal Percentage
Rank	 Year	 FGM-FGA	 FG Pct.
1	 1985	 1040-2063	 .504
2	 1988	 915-1912	 .479
3	 1987	 870-1826	 .476
4	 1980	 896-1886	 .475
5	 1996	 837-1766	 .474
6	 1986	 974-2067	 .471
7	 1977	 875-1861	 .470
8	 1989	 803-1712	 .469
9	 2009	 931-1999	 .466
10	 1984	 828-1784	 .464
	 1999	 774-1667	 .464

3-Point Field Goals Made
Rank	 Year		  3FGM
1	 2010		  313
2	 2009		  296
3	 2007		  277
4	 2008		  269
5	 2015		  255
6	 1995		  231
7	 2012		  224
8	 2011		  207
9	 2014		  199
10	 2013		  191

3-Point Field Goals Attempted
Rank	 Year		  3FGA
1	 2010		  848
2	 2015		  834
3	 2008		  832
4	 2009		  816
5	 2007		  789
6	 2014		  716
7	 2012		  706
8	 2013		  628
9	 1995		  606
10	 2011		  603

3-Point Field Goal Percentage
Rank	 Year	 3FGM-3FGA	 3FG Pct.
1	 1987	 57-121	 .471
2	 1988	 97-224	 .433
3	 1995	 231-606	 .381
4	 1990	 114-303	 .376
5	 1992	 119-322	 .370
6	 2010	 313-848	 .369
7	 1999	 134-367	 .365
	 2006	 180-493	 .365
9	 2009	 296-816	 .363
10	 1989	 130-365	 .356

Free Throws Made
Rank	 Year		  FTM
1	 1996		  518
	 2014		  518
3	 1981		  511
4	 1994		  506
5	 2001		  503
6	 1995		  501
7	 1992		  480
8	 1991		  471
9	 1984		  470
10	 1999		  466

Free Throws Attempted
Rank	 Year		  FTA
1	 2014		  826
2	 1983		  744
3	 1996		  741
4	 2001		  731
5	 1984		  722
6	 1994		  719
7	 1992		  717
8	 2015		  713
9	 1995		  699
10	 1981		  695

Free Throw Percentage
Rank	 Year	 FTM-FTA	 FT Pct.
1	 2008	 437-583	 .750
	 2009	 440-587	 .750
3	 2002	 375-504	 .744
4	 2004	 402-541	 .743
5	 2007	 421-568	 .741
	 2010	 371-501	 .741
7	 1981	 511-695	 .735
8	 1991	 471-655	 .719
	 1993	 464-645	 .719
10	 1995	 501-699	 .717

Offensive Rebounds
Rank	 Year		  Off. Reb.
1	 2014		  535
	 2015		  535
3	 2013		  503
4	 2012		  478
5	 2008		  440
6	 1992		  436
7	 2007		  430
8	 1998		  427
9	 2011		  423
10	 1988		  402

Defensive Rebounds*
Rank	 Year		  Def. Reb.
1	 2014		  867
2	 2015		  831
3	 2013		  793
4	 1996		  742
5	 2001		  724
6	 2012		  718
7	 2011		  707
8	 2004		  701
9	 2002		  688
10	 1997		  682
* - not available from 1976-86

Total Rebounds
Rank	 Year		  Total Reb.
1	 2014		  1402
2	 2015		  1366
3	 2013		  1296
4	 1978		  1292
5	 1981		  1205
6	 2012		  1196
7	 1980		  1184
	 1983		  1184
8	 1984		  1133
	 1985		  1133
10	 1996		  1132



84

Team Season Records

Rebounding Average
Rank	 Year		  Reb. Avg.
1	 1978		  46.1
2	 1976		  46.0
3	 1982		  43.2
4	 1977		  42.9
5	 1981		  41.6
6	 2014		  41.2
7	 2015		  40.2
8	 2013		  39.3
9	 1984		  39.1
10	 1992		  38.6

Assists
Rank	 Year		  Assists
1	 1985		  577
2	 1989		  552
	 2010		  552
4	 2009		  549
5	 1988		  540
6	 2015		  515
7	 2007		  511
8	 2000		  505
9	 1993		  497
10	 1994		  496

Turnovers
Rank	 Year		  Turnovers
1	 1980		  642
2	 1978		  623
3	 1986		  615
4	 1997		  611
5	 1999		  603
6	 2000		  592
7	 2011		  591
8	 2005		  585
9	 1998		  579
	 2004		  579
Blocks*
Rank	 Year		  Blocks
1	 1985		  162
2	 2015		  143
3	 1986		  132
4	 1983		  118
5	 1984		  116
6	 1998		  103
	 2002		  103
8	 1982		  98
9	 2013		  96
10	 2004		  93
* - not available from 1976-80

Steals*
Rank	 Year		  Steals
1	 2007		  465
2	 2005		  419
3	 2008		  391
4	 2010		  380
5	 2009		  379
6	 2006		  368
7	 2004		  367
8	 1999		  363
9	 2015		  360
10	 1986		  341
	 2012		  341
* - not available from 1976-80

Points
Rank	 Year		  Points
1	 2007		  2692
2	 2009		  2598
3	 2010		  2506
4	 2008		  2490
5	 1985		  2464
6	 2015		  2454
7	 1983		  2375
8	 1986		  2369
9	 1996		  2344
10	 1988		  2312

Points Per Game
Rank	 Year		  PPG
1	 1985		  82.1
2	 1987		  81.9
3	 1977		  81.0
4	 1992		  80.8
	 2010		  80.8
6	 1993		  80.1
7	 1995		  79.2
	 2007		  79.2
9	 1989		  79.1
10	 1986		  79.0
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Year-by-Year Results

1975-76
Coach: Pat Jones
Record: 15-9
D. 4	 MURRAY STATE	 W, 66-50
D. 10	 LAMBUTH		 W, 83-21
D. 13	 HIWASSEE JC	 L, 70-71
J. 7	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 93-66
J. 10	 at Hiwassee JC	 L, 60-72
J. 13	 UNION (Tenn.)	 L, 76-83
J. 17	 TENNESSEE TECH	 L, 75-86
J. 19	 ETSU		  W, 85-45
J. 24	 UT-MARTIN 	 W, 91-66
F. 2	 at Murray State	 W, 55-44
F. 6	 at Memphis JV+	 W, 77-35
F. 6	 vs. Mississippi University for Women+	 L, 63-72
F. 7	 vs. Murray State+	 W, 64-57
F. 7	 vs. Mississippi State+	 L, 73-78
F. 15	 at ETSU		  W, 67-49
F. 16	 at Tennessee Tech	 L, 58-99
F. 17	 at Chattanooga	 W, 89-57
F. 24	 at UT-Martin	 W, 81-76
F. 27	 at Lambuth	 W, 77-56
F. 28	 at Union (Tenn.)	 W, 95-94
M. 4	 vs. UT-Martin#	 W, 87-79
M. 4	 vs. Memphis#	 W, 75-52
M. 6	 vs. Tennessee Tech#	 L, 68-84
M. 6	 vs. Tennessee#	 L, 70-73
+ – Memphis State Invitational, Memphis, Tenn.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Johnson City, Tenn.

1976-77
Coach: Pat Jones
Record: 20-5
N. 29	 SHORTER		  L, 69-73
D. 1	 VANDERBILT	 W, 91-26
D. 6	 MARYVILLE	 W, 116-46
D. 18	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 101-63
D. 18	 at Maryville (Forfeit)	 W, 2-0
J. 8	 at ETSU		  W, 81-63
J. 10	 at Tennessee Tech (6)	 L, 67-97
J. 15	 UNION (Tenn.)	 W, 91-88
J. 17	 MOREHEAD STATE	 W, 91-80
J. 22	 at Murray State	 W, 79-52
J. 24	 AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 82-52
J. 31	 at Chattanooga	 W, 85-74
F. 5	 TENNESSEE TECH (6)	 W, 80-78
F. 11	 CHATTANOOGA+	 W, 95-73
F. 11	 MURRAY STATE+	 W, 92-63
F. 13	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 89-41
F. 17	 ETSU		  W, 88-67
F. 19	 at Austin Peay	 W, 82-46
F. 21	 MURRAY STATE	 W, 90-53
F. 26	 WESTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 89-81
F. 28	 at Union (Tenn.) 	 L, 90-93 (OT)
M. 2	 vs. UT-Martin#	 W, 69-67
M. 2	 vs. Tennessee# (10)	 L, 66-87
M. 4	 vs. ETSU#		  W, 75-73
M. 4	 at Memphis# (16)	 L, 68-84
+ – MTSU Invitational, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Memphis, Tenn.

1977-78
Coach: Pat Sarver
Record: 15-13
N. 18	 MISSISSIPPI STATE+	 W, 83-70
N. 18	 KENTUCKY+ (19)	 L, 80-82
D. 3	 ALABAMA		 L, 69-75
D. 10	 UNION (Tenn.)	 W, 80-69
D. 15	 vs. Southern Miss$	 W, 82-75 (OT)
D. 16	 at Blue Mountain$	 W, 76-59
D. 17	 vs. Berry$		  L, 53-77
J. 7	 at Morehead State	 L, 89-94 (OT)
J. 9	 at Union (Tenn.)	 W, 92-84
J. 11	 MISSOURI (18)	 L, 65-81
J. 14	 TENNESSEE TECH	 L, 81-88
J. 16	 ETSU		  W, 82-71
J. 17	 TENNESSEE (2)	 L, 79-87
J. 21	 AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 90-52
J. 23	 at Murray State	 W, 89-65
J. 28	 WESTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 74-70
J. 30	 at Memphis (19)	 L, 86-101
J. 31	 at UT-Martin	 W, 89-61
F. 13	 EASTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 94-67
F. 15	 at Tennessee Tech 	 L, 66-81
F. 16	 at ETSU		  L, 72-86
F. 18	 MURRAY STATE	 W, 92-73
F. 20	 at Austin Peay	 W, 72-70
F. 25	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 63-83
M. 1	 at UT-Martin#	 W, 70-54
M. 2	 vs. Tennessee Tech#	 L, 68-96
M. 3	 vs. ETSU#		  W, 98-79
M. 3	 vs. Memphis# (13)	 L, 62-74
+ – MTSU Tipoff Tournament, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
$ – Blue Mountain Tournament, Blue Mountain, Miss.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Martin, Tenn.

1978-79
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 14-13/6-4 Ohio Valley
N. 17	 KENTUCKY+	 W, 90-87
N. 18	 MEMPHIS+	 L, 81-91
N. 30	 at Union (Tenn.)	 L, 80-91
D. 2	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 59-60 (OT)
D. 4	 at Alabama	 L, 84-90
D. 5	 at Tennessee (1)	 L, 63-87
D. 11	 VANDERBILT	 W, 69-67
D. 14	 vs. Mississippi$ (18)	 L, 61-68
D. 14	 vs. Utah$		  L, 74-82
D. 16	 vs. Mississippi State$ (Forfeit)	 L, 0-2
J. 6	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 L, 67-74
J. 8	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 75-61
J. 13	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 73-107
J. 15	 UNION (Tenn.)	 W, 67-60
J. 20	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 69-57
J. 22	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 87-79 (OT)
J. 27	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 86-79
J. 30	 MEMPHIS (19)	 W, 65-63
F. 3	 at Chattanooga	 W, 66-63
F. 8	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 84-85
F. 13	 ETSU		  W, 59-44
F. 17	 at Murray State*	 L, 78-90
F. 19	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 90-77
F. 21	 at UT-Martin	 W, 73-69
F. 24	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 82-63
F. 26	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 74-70
F. 27	 vs. ETSU#		  L, 53-55
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – MTSU Tipoff Tournament, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
$ – MUW Christmas Tournament, Columbus, Miss.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Knoxville, Tenn.

1979-80 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 23-10/10-1 Ohio Valley
N. 13	 at Belmont	 W, 73-70
N. 24	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 67-66
N. 26	 TENNESSEE (4)	 L, 48-63
D. 3	 WESTERN KENTUCKY%	 W, 54-49
D. 4	 MOREHEAD STATE%	 L, 51-58
D. 8	 BELMONT		 W , 60-55
D. 13	 vs. Mississippi+	 W, 69-63
D. 14	 vs. Tennessee Tech+ (19)	 L, 68-71 (OT)
D. 15	 vs. Central Missouri+	 L, 70-72
D. 17	 at Southern Miss	 L, 65-77
J. 4	 at Northern Kentucky$	 L, 69-70
J. 5	 vs. Miami (Ohio)$	 W, 73-49
J. 7	 at ETSU		  W, 71-59
J. 10	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 72-57
J. 14	 at Tennessee State	 W, 84-52
J. 17	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 72-48
J. 19	 at Murray State*	 W, 80-62
J. 21	 at Chattanooga	 W, 77-76
J. 24	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 60-46
J. 26	 at Morehead State*	 W, 70-61
J. 31	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 70-54
F. 2	 UT-MARTIN	 W, 63-49
F. 4	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 69-55
F. 7	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 69-72
F. 9	 at Memphis	 W, 68-63
F. 12	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 57-61 (OT)
F. 14	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 76-60
F. 16	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 67-59
F. 21	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 56-53
F. 23	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 56-54
F. 28	 vs. Vanderbilt#	 W, 76-57
F. 29	 at Tennessee Tech# (20)	 L, 70-72
M. 1	 vs. Chattanooga#	 L, 62-84
* – Ohio Valley Game
% – Ohio Valley Tipoff Tournament, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
+ – MUW Christmas Tournament, Columbus, Miss.
$ – Northern Kentucky Invitational, Highland Heights, Ky.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Cookeville, Tenn.

1980-81
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 16-13/6-3 Ohio Valley
D. 1	 BELMONT		 W, 77-55
D. 6	 VANDERBILT	 L, 88-89
D. 8	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 84-67
D. 18	 vs. Clemson! (16)	 L, 63-66
D. 19	 vs. South Alabama!	 L, 50-51
D. 20	 at Mississippi University for Women!	 W, 89-71
D. 28	 vs. Jackson State$	 L, 62-82
D. 29	 vs. Miami (Ohio)$	 W, 78-57
D. 30	 at Miami (Fla.)$	 L, 74-80
J. 3	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 73-68
J. 8	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 76-66
J. 12	 ETSU		  W, 74-72
J. 15	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 89-67
J. 17	 at Murray State*	 L, 72-73
J. 19	 at Tennessee State	 W, 80-65
J. 22	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 76-77
J. 24	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 71-80
J. 26	 MEMPHIS		  L, 61-79
J. 31	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 79-51
F. 2	 at Chattanooga	 L, 86-91

F. 5	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 81-78
F. 7	 at Belmont	 W, 78-70
F. 12	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 75-74
F. 14	 AUSTIN  PEAY*	 W, 74-65
F. 16	 at UT-Martin	 W, 75-62
F. 19	 WESTERN KENTUCKY	 L, 88-94
F. 26	 at Memphis#	 W, 70-66
F. 27	 vs. Tennessee# (4)	 L, 47-66
F. 28	 vs. Tennessee Tech#	 L, 79-87
* – Ohio Valley Game
! – MUW Christmas Invitational, Columbus, Miss.
$ – Hurricane Classic, Miami, Fla.
# – TCWSF State Tournament, Memphis, Tenn.

1981-82
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 20-5/9-3 Ohio Valley
N. 23	 at Lipscomb	 W, 95-60
N. 30	 at Belmont	 W, 78-72
D. 5	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 53-43
D. 10	 at Morehead State*	 W, 67-64
D. 12	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 77-72
D. 19	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 67-81
J. 8	 at Mississippi+	 L, 66-67
J. 9	 vs. South Alabama+	 W, 72-55
J. 14	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 63-67
J. 16	 at Tennessee State	 W, 71-66
J. 18	 at Chattanooga	 W, 82-72
J. 21	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 90-67
J. 23	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 85-73
J. 25	 BELMONT		 W, 92-65
J. 30	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 68-74
F. 3	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 76-71
F. 6	 NORTH ALABAMA	 W, 93-70
F. 9	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 90-64
F. 13	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 69-62
F. 18	 at Murray State*	 W, 79-74
F. 20	 at Austin Peay	 W, 68-64
F. 22	 at North Alabama	 W, 81-53
F. 25	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 86-57
F. 27	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 62-55
M. 3	 vs. Morehead State#	 L, 62-66
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Dial Classic, Oxford, Miss.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.

1982-83 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 26-5/10-0 Ohio Valley
N. 26	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 88-67
D. 3	 at Southern	 W, 87-78
D. 4	 at LSU		  L, 65-67
D. 8	 WESTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 71-64
D. 13	 LIPSCOMB	 W, 83-61
D. 17	 at Morehead State*	 W, 66-51
D. 18	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 72-69 (OT)
J. 3	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 67-74
J. 6	 at Kentucky (5)	 L, 68-73
J. 8	 at Belmont	 W, 91-72
J. 15	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 74-72
J. 19	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 86-81
J. 22	 at Murray State*	 W, 75-68
J. 24	 at UT-Martin	 W, 75-68
J. 28	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 74-52
J. 29	 BELMONT		 W , 80-60
F. 1	 at Tennessee State 	 W, 77-68
F. 4	 vs. Mississippi State+	 W, 79-76 (OT)
F. 5	 at Arkansas+	 L, 72-73
F. 12	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 95-77
F. 16	 VANDERBILT	 W, 73-66 (OT)
F. 19	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 96-68
F. 21	 UT-MARTIN	 W, 86-65
F. 26	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 87-73
M. 1	 at Chattanooga	 W, 94-79
M. 4	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 81-53
M. 5	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 73-66
M. 9	 vs. Murray State#	 W, 84-73
M. 10	 vs. Morehead State#	 W, 74-61
M. 15	 at Jackson State&	 W, 64-61
M. 17	 at Louisiana Tech% (1)	 L, 59-91
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Lady Razorback Invitational, Fayetteville, Ark.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.
& – NCAA Tournament, Jackson, Miss.
% – NCAA Tournament, Ruston, La.

1983-84 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 19-10/12-2 Ohio Valley
N. 26	 at Florida State	 L, 67-75
N. 28	 BELMONT		 W, 87-40
D. 8	 CHATTANOOGA	 L,  63-65
D. 16	 vs. Union (Tenn.)+	 W, 74-62
D. 17	 at Mississippi+ (8)	 L, 72-84
D. 30	 at Western Kentucky	 L,  69-72
J. 5	 at Chattanooga	 L, 59-73
J. 7	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 70-66
J. 9	 at Kentucky	 W, 74-68
J. 12	 at Morehead State*	 L, 53-56
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J. 14	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 46-49
J. 17	 VANDERBILT	 L, 60-66
J. 19	 YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 W, 87-59
J. 21	 AKRON*		  W, 89-48
J. 23	 UT-MARTIN	 W, 76-55
J. 26	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 84-76 (OT)
J. 27	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 100-59
J. 31	 at Vanderbilt	 L, 67-83
F. 7	 at UT-Martin	 W, 86-79
F. 9	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 87-74
F. 11	 at Murray State*	 W, 84-67
F. 16	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 68-49
F. 18	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 78-58
F. 23	 at Youngstown State*	 W, 75-69
F. 25	 at Akron*		  W, 78-54
M. 3	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 85-64
M. 6	 MOREHEAD STATE#	 W, 65-47
M. 7	 TENNESSEE TECH#	 W, 71-64
M. 14	 at Tennessee& (15)	 L, 52-70
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Dial Classic, Oxford, Miss.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – NCAA Tournament, Knoxville, Tenn.

1984-85 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 23-7/13-1 Ohio Valley
N. 23		  GEORGIA (1/NA)	 L, 73-84
N. 26		  at Chattanooga	 L, 78-83
D. 3		  at Belmont	 W, 105-60
D. 8		  at Evansville	 W, 91-68
D. 17		  ETSU	 W, 82-57
D. 28		  vs. West Virginia+	 W, 93-67
D. 29		  at Cincinnati+	 L, 91-98
J. 7		  TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 62-58
J. 10		  at UT-Martin	 W, 95-55
J. 12		  MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 80-69
J. 14		  EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 77-69
J. 16		  CHATTANOOGA	 W, 95-60
J. 19		  at Youngstown State*	 W, 91-81 (OT)
J. 21		  at Akron*	 W, 68-48  
J. 26		  at Austin Peay*	 W, 80-58
J. 28		  at Murray State*	 W, 77-66
J. 31		  MISSISSIPPI (7/7)	 L, 66-77
F. 6		  at Louisiana Tech (6/5)	 L, 62-86
F. 9		  AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 86-75
F. 11		  MURRAY STATE*	 W, 87-69
F. 14		  UT-MARTIN	 W, 80-64
F. 16		  at Morehead State*	 W, 86-72
F. 18		  at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 67-63
F. 21		  at Tennessee Tech* (19/NA)	 L, 86-92 (OT)
F. 23		  YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 W, 87-74
F. 25		  AKRON*	 W, 108-45,
F. 28 		  ETSU 	 W, 65-59
M. 4		  AUSTIN PEAY#	 W, 82-77
M. 5		  TENNESSEE TECH#	 W,  67-61
M. 17	 nr/25	 at Western Kentucky& (14/14)	 L,  83-90
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Communiplex Classic, Cincinnati, Ohio
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – NCAA Tournament, Bowling Green, Ky.

1985-86 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Larry Joe Inman
Record: 20-10/13-1 Ohio Valley
N. 25	 vs. Oklahoma+ (NA/23)	 L, 75-83
N. 26	 vs. South Alabama+	 L, 63-79
N. 29	 vs. Clemson$	 W, 90-88
N. 30	 at Kentucky$	 L, 77-85
D. 2	 at Georgia (2/2)	 L, 58-108
D. 4	 at Auburn (12/10)	 L, 59-71
D. 7	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 93-68
D. 9	 at Western Kentucky (9/8)	 L, 78-103
D. 11	 EVANSVILLE	 W, 106-71
D. 21	 at Mississippi (8/10)	 L, 80-95
J. 4	 BELMONT		 W, 93-47
J. 6	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 58-77
J. 11	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 102-68
J. 13	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 72-66
J. 18	 at Morehead State*	 W, 74-64
J. 20	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 87-78
J. 25	 YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 W, 97-72
J. 27	 AKRON*		  W, 76-58
F. 1	 at Chattanooga	 L, 72-83
F. 3	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 72-69
F. 8	 at Akron*		  W, 79-47
F. 10	 at Youngstown State*	 W, 77-67
F. 15	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 77-68
F. 17	 at Murray State*	 W, 87-81
F. 22	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 99-85
F. 24	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 71-57
M. 5	 MOREHEAD STATE#	 W, 85-72
M. 6	 TENNESSEE TECH#	 W, 66-63
M. 12	 at South Carolina&	 W, 78-77 (OT)
M. 16	 at LSU% (9/8)	 L, 65-78
* – OVC game; # – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
+ – Bowling Green Bank Invitational, Bowling Green, Ky.
$ – Lady Kat Dial Classic, Lexington, Ky.
& – NCAA Tournament, Columbia, S.C.
% – NCAA Tournament, Baton Rouge, La.

1986-87 (OHIO VALLEY Co-CHAMPS)
Coach: Jim Davis
Record: 19-8/12-2 Ohio Valley
N. 28	 vs. Northern Kentucky+	 W, 70-69
N. 29	 vs. Wisconsin+	 W, 69-56
D. 2	 WESTERN KENTUCKY (12/10)	 L, 71-78
D. 11	 CUMBERLAND (TENN.)	 W, 87-54
D. 14	 AUBURN (4/4)	 L, 62-84
D. 20	 KENTUCKY	 L, 68-79
D. 27	 vs. Quinnipiac$	 W, 89-59
D. 28	 at Maine$		  L, 67-75
J. 3	 MISSISSIPPI (10/10)	 L, 63-95
J. 5	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 74-78
J. 10	 at Murray State*	 L, 66-72
J. 12	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 92-68
J. 17	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 90-73
J. 19	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 84-62
J. 24	 at Youngstown State*	 W, 93-82
J. 26	 at Akron*		  W, 74-57
J. 31	 at Tennessee State	 W, 91-56
F. 2	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W , 94-85
F. 7	 AKRON*		  W, 96-57
F. 9	 YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 W, 76-55
F. 14	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 89-58
F. 16	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 101-83
F. 21	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 104-63
F. 23	 at Morehead State*	 W, 91-61
F. 26	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 111-64
M. 4	 vs. Murray State#	 W, 72-64
M. 5	 at Tennessee Tech#	 L, 67-71
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Communiplex Classic, Cincinnati, Ohio
$ – Maine Holiday Classic, Orono, Maine
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.

1987-88 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 22-8/12-2 Ohio Valley
N. 27	 at Georgia State+	 W, 101-80
N. 28	 vs. Mississippi State+	 W, 57-56
D. 4	 vs. Central Michigan&	 W, 64-56
D. 5	 at Indiana&	 W, 65-59
D. 9	 at Western Kentucky (11/11)	 L, 51-83
D. 17	 at Mississippi (7/7)	 L, 63-77
J. 2	 LIPSCOMB	 W, 92-68
J. 4	 KENNESAW STATE	 W, 83-66
J. 6	 at Vanderbilt (18/17)	 L, 67-70
J. 9	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 63-55
J. 13	 ALABAMA-HUNTSVILLE	 W, 92-45
J. 16	 at Youngstown State*	 W, 74-73
J. 23	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 74-70
J. 25	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 85-58
J. 30	 at Morehead State*	 W, 72-66
F. 1	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 87-63
F. 3	 at Alabama-Huntsville	 W, 105-32
F. 5	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 90-72
F. 8	 at Alabama	 L, 58-97
F. 13	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 84-75
F. 15	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 86-69
F. 20	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 91-61
F. 22	 YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 W, 80-78
F. 25	 at Kentucky	 L, 68-76
F. 27	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 84-67
F. 29	 at Murray State*	 L, 60-82
M. 3	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 79-83
M. 9	 MOREHEAD STATE#^	 W, 83-56
M. 10	 TENNESSEE TECH#^	 W, 79-62
M. 16	 at Kansas&		 L, 75-81
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Georgia State Invitational, Atlanta, Ga.
& – Indiana Classic, Bloomington, Ind.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
^ – Played in Alumni Gym
& – NCAA Tournament, Lawrence, Kan.

1988-89 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 21-6/10-2 Ohio Valley
N. 29		  at Chattanooga	 W, 78-67
D. 2		  MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE+	 W, 93-53
D. 3		  CLEMSON+ (NA/24)	 W, 69-64
D. 6		  VANDERBILT	 W, 81-73
D. 8		  at Lipscomb	 W, 92-77
D. 16		  vs. UT-Arlington&	 W, 73-62
D. 17		  vs. TCU&	 W, 70-53
D. 28	 nr/25	 vs. Siena$	 W , 103-62
D. 29	 nr/25	 at Wagner$	 L, 75-80 (OT)
J. 8		  KENTUCKY	 L, 66-68
J. 9		  TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 81-53
J. 13		  at UNC Asheville	 W, 88-50
J. 14		  at ETSU	 W, 93-61
J. 16		  at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 65-74
J. 21		  EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 65-84
J. 23		  MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 68-64
J. 28		  at Austin Peay*	 W, 88-66
J. 30		  at Murray State*	 W, 71-68
F. 4		  at Tennessee State*	 W, 81-61
F. 7		  WESTERN KENTUCKY	 L, 64-77
F. 11		  MURRAY STATE*	 W, 93-78
F. 13		  AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 107-73

F. 15		  CHATTANOOGA	 W, 82-61
F. 18		  at Morehead State*	 W, 77-72
F. 20		  at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 81-75
F. 25		  TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 73-65
M. 6		  MURRAY STATE#	 L, 66-73
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Shoney’s Inn Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – Midwest Roundball Classic, Tulsa, Okla.
$ – Wagner Holiday Tournament, New York, N.Y.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.

1989-90
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 11-17/7-5 Ohio Valley
N. 24	 vs. Texas Tech+	 L , 61-76
N. 25	 vs. Bucknell+	 W, 94-68
N. 26	 vs. San Francisco+	 L, 57-82
N. 28	 LIPSCOMB	 W, 95-87
D. 1	 vs. Eastern Illinois&	 L, 68-90
D. 2	 vs. Portland State&	 L, 64-69
D. 10	 GEORGIA (4/4)	 L, 89-95
D. 16	 ETSU		  L, 59-71
D. 18	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 83-89
J. 4	 at Chattanooga	 L, 71-76
J. 8	 TENNESSEE TECH* (19/19)	 L, 49-71
J. 12	 USF		  W, 79-64
J. 13	 UNC ASHEVILLE	 W, 90-61
J. 15	 at Tennessee State*	 L, 74-77
J. 20	 MURRAY STATE*	 L, 61-79
J. 22	 AUSTIN PEAY *	 W, 85-47
J. 27	 at Morehead State*	 W, 71-60
J. 29	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 79-74
F. 3	 at Tennessee Tech* (20/20)	 L, 69-79
F. 10	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 69-72
F. 12	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 85-78
F. 15	 at Vanderbilt	 L, 70-88
F. 17	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 98-69
F. 19	 at Murray State*	 W, 71-65
F. 24	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 67-53
F. 27	 at Kentucky	 L, 56-72
F. 28	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 64-80
M. 5	 vs. Murray State#	 L, 74-82
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Nevada Tourney, Reno, Nev.
& – Illini Classic, Champaign, Ill.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.

1990-91
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 14-14/8-4 Ohio Valley
N. 23	 vs. UAB&		  L, 68-76
N. 24	 at Georgia State&	 W, 98-94
N. 30	 vs. Wichita State+	 W, 63-44
D. 1	 at Arkansas State+	 L, 60-71
D. 4	 at Lipscomb	 W, 79-64
D. 6	 MISSISSIPPI STATE	 W, 69-49
D. 8	 GEORGIA (4/4)	 L, 62-80
D. 13	 CUMBERLAND (TENN.)	 W, 74-52
D. 17	 CHATTANOOGA	 L, 64-76
J. 2	 vs. Mississippi$ (12/12)	 L, 59-78
J. 3	 vs. Oklahoma State$ (24/23)	 L, 70-88
J. 4	 vs. Brown$	 L, 65-79
J. 9	 at Chattanooga	 L, 73-81
J. 12	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 87-66
J. 14	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 95-72
J. 19	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 52-69
J. 21	 at Morehead State*	 W, 90-47
J. 26	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 58-64
J. 28	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 77-67
F. 6	 VANDERBILT	 L, 66-79
F. 9	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 63-62
F. 11	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 70-86
F. 16	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 67-63
F. 18	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 81-80
F. 23	 at Murray State*	 L, 81-91
F. 25	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 67-58
M. 4	 vs. Eastern Kentucky#	 W, 93-84
M. 5	 at Tennessee Tech#	 L, 59-84
* – Ohio Valley Game
& – Georgia State Tourney, Atlanta, Ga.
+ – Pizza Inn Classic, Jonesboro, Ark.
$ – FIU Fun & Sun Classic, Miami, Fla.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.

1991-92
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 19-9/10-4 Ohio Valley
N. 24	 GEORGIA STATE	 W, 84-61
N. 26	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 84-59
D. 6	 WESTERN CAROLINA+	 W, 76-65
D. 7	 ALABAMA+	 L, 69-101
D. 13	 vs. San Jose State&	 W, 88-54
D. 14	 at San Francisco&	 L, 54-70
D. 19	 vs. Houston$ (16/15)	 L, 85-99
D. 20	 vs. Jackson State$	 W, 76-68
J. 4	 at Murray State*	 L, 69-72
J. 6	 at Chattanooga	 W, 71-67
J. 11	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 81-57
J. 13	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 107-60
J. 16	 at UT-Martin	 W, 90-69

Year-by-Year Results
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J. 18	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 94-68
J. 20	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 80-86
J. 22	 ORAL ROBERTS	 W, 83-76
J. 25	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 83-69
J. 27	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 69-59
J. 30	 at Vanderbilt (11/11)	 L, 61-90
F. 1	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 88-80
F. 3	 UT-MARTIN	 W, 110-66
F. 8	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 75-82
F. 10	 at Morehead State*	 W, 81-76 (OT)
F. 15	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 92-93 (OT)
F. 17	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 99-69
F. 22	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 68-57
F. 24	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 82-67
M. 9	 vs. Eastern Kentucky#	 L, 67-72
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Garden Plaza Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – USF Classic, San Francisco, Calif.
$ – Shoney’s Classic, Tuscaloosa, Ala.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Cookeville, Tenn.

1992-93
Coach:  Lewis Bivens
Record: 21-7/13-3 Ohio Valley
D. 1	 at Memphis	 W, 83-70
D. 6	 at Georgia (18/15)	 L, 65-80
D. 9	 at Chattanooga	 W, 79-73
D. 11	 TROY+		  W, 88-65
D. 12	 LOUISVILLE+	 L, 70-71
D. 16	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 84-72
D. 28	 vs. Yale&		  W, 66-50
D. 29	 at Wagner&	 W, 73-53
J. 9	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 79-49
J. 11	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 76-62
J. 13	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 L, 72-78
J. 15	 WESTERN KENTUCKY	 L, 77-97
J. 18	 at UT-Martin*	 W, 76-54
J. 23	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 72-91
J. 27	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 91-70
J. 30	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 65-58
F. 1	 at Murray State*	 W, 96-63
F. 8	 UT-MARTIN*	 W, 81-73
F. 11	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 105-103 (2OT)
F. 15	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 77-71
F. 20	 at Morehead State*	 L, 73-85
F. 22	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 80-66
F. 25	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 100-71
F. 27	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 75-65
M. 1	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 79-56
M. 2	 SOUTHERN INDIANA	 W, 89-77
M. 8	 vs. Eastern Kentucky#	 W, 87-74
M. 9	 at Tennessee Tech#	 L, 73-80
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Garden Plaza Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – Wagner Holiday Tournament, New York, N.Y.
# – Ohio Valley Tournament, Cookeville, Tenn.

1993-94
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 21-7/11-5 Ohio Valley
N. 28	 FLORIDA STATE	 W, 66-43
D. 1	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 89-52
D. 3	 vs. Oregon+	 W, 79-74
D. 4	 at UT-Arlington+	 W, 87-66
D. 10	 ORAL ROBERTS&	 W, 81-55
D. 11	 SOUTHERN INDIANA&	 W, 94-72
D. 21	 at Chattanooga	 L, 56-63
D. 30	 at UMKC		  W, 73-68 
J. 3	 at UT-Martin*	 W, 83-65
J. 5	 MEMPHIS^	 W, 74-72
J. 12	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 82-62
J. 15	 at Murray State*	 W, 80-69
J. 17	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 70-67
J. 19	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 L, 59-68
J. 22	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 72-66
J. 24	 at Morehead State*	 W, 88-71
J. 29	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 74-70
J. 31	 UT-MARTIN*	 W, 84-60
F. 5	 at Tennessee State*	 L, 80-86
F. 9	 MURRAY STATE*	 L, 76-79
F. 14	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 L, 64-68
F. 17	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 74-83
F. 19	 at Troy		  W, 71-59
F. 23	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 67-62
F. 26	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 83-60
F. 28	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 89-71
M. 5	 vs. Southeast Missouri#	 W, 71-70
M. 6	 vs. Tennessee State#	 L, 66-88
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – UTA/Marriott Classic, Arlington, Texas
& – Garden Plaza Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
^ – Played in Alumni Gym
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Nashville, Tenn.

1994-95 (OHIO VALLEY Co-CHAMPS)
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 19-9/12-4 Ohio Valley
N. 27	 GEORGIA+ (18/21)	 L, 71-95
D. 3	 at Jackson State	 L, 78-85
D. 9	 BELMONT		 W, 82-72

D. 10	 JACKSON STATE	 W, 75-73
D. 20	 at Alabama (5/7)	 L, 70-99
D. 29	 vs. Mississippi& (16/18)	 L, 56-103
D. 30	 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson&	 W, 108-71
D. 31	 vs. Appalachian State&	 W, 73-65
J. 5	 UT-MARTIN*^	 W, 105-96
J. 7	 CHATTANOOGA^	 W, 84-51
J. 12	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 81-71
J. 14	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 105-60
J. 16	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 73-64
J. 18	 at Tennessee State*	 L, 56-68
J. 21	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 91-61
J. 23	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 84-70
J. 28	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 48-69
J. 30	 at UT-Martin*	 W, 95-89
F. 6	 at Chattanooga	 W, 94-74
F. 9	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 66-63
F. 11	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 78-67
F. 13	 at Murray State*	 W, 77-74
F. 18	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 L, 70-76
F. 20	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 87-64
F. 25	 at Morehead State*	 W, 95-68
F. 26	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 72-83
M. 4	 vs. Austin Peay#	 W, 73-56
M. 5	 vs. Tennessee State#	 L, 71-83
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Sports Belle Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn
& – Sun Bank/UCF Holiday Classic, Orlando, Fla.
^ – Game played in Alumni Gym
# – Ohio Valley Tournament, Nashville, Tenn.

1995-96 (OHIO VALLEY Co-CHAMPS)
Coach:  Lewis Bivens
Record: 24-6/13-3 Ohio Valley
N. 24	 MISSISSIPPI+ (20/23)	 W, 88-86
N. 26	 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS	 W, 66-48
D. 2	 vs. Houston&	 W, 76-69
D. 3	 vs. Radford&	 W, 84-73
D. 8	 BELMONT$	 W, 63-44
D. 9	 ALABAMA$ (20/19)	 L, 53-68
D. 15	 vs. Georgia Southern^	 W, 101-90
D. 16	 at Georgia State^	 W, 80-64
D. 31	 at ETSU		  W, 79-68
J. 2	 CHATTANOOGA	 W, 87-60
J. 6	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 72-56
J. 11	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 88-57
J. 13	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 78-64
J. 16	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 70-52
J. 20	 at Morehead State*	 W, 108-74
J. 21	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 74-55
J. 27	 UT-MARTIN*	 W, 96-78
J. 29	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 68-51
F. 3	 at Austin Peay*	 L, 67-81
F. 10	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 73-60
F. 12	 at Southeast Missouri*	 L, 81-82
F. 15	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 75-64
F. 17	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 80-67
F. 19	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 108-75
F. 24	 at Murray State*	 L, 67-74
F. 26	 at UT-Martin*	 W, 76-70
M. 2	 vs. Morehead State#	 W, 99-73
M. 3	 vs. Murray State#	 W, 70-63
M. 4	 vs. Austin Peay#	 L, 60-69	
M. 16	 at Kansas! (20/22)	 L, 57-72
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Sports Belle Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn
& – Pepperdine Tournament, Malibu, Calif.
$ – Garden Plaza Classic, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
^ – Georgia State Tournament, Atlanta, Ga.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Nashville, Tenn.
! – NCAA East Regional, Lawrence, Kan.

1996-97
Coach: Lewis Bivens
Record: 10-20/7-11 Ohio Valley
N. 22	 at Mississippi	 L, 60-94
N. 25	 MEMPHIS		  L, 65-77
D. 1	 GEORGIA (2/2)	 L, 70-89
D. 7	 at Chattanooga	 W, 56-51
D. 15	 at Southern Illinois	 L, 72-91
D. 17	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 84-68
D. 20	 vs. Missouri+	 L, 55-61
D. 21	 vs. West Virginia+	 L, 60-77
D. 23	 at Hawai’i+	 L, 63-82
J. 2	 ETSU		  W, 92-81
J. 4	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 73-91
J. 6	 at Morehead State*	 W, 84-58
J. 8	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 64-61
J. 11	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 61-71
J. 15	 at Furman		 L, 86-95 (3OT)
J. 18	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 L, 73-74 (OT)
J. 19	 EASTERN ILLINOIS*	 L, 59-69
J. 23	 at Austin Peay*	 L, 66-70 (OT)
J. 25	 at Murray State*	 L, 61-72
J. 27	 at UT-Martin*	 W, 76-36
F. 1	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 L, 78-81
F. 2	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 61-70
F. 5	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 L, 62-66
F. 8	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 71-65
F. 13	 at Tennessee State*	 L, 79-82

F. 15	 at Eastern Illinois*	 L, 75-85
F. 17	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 78-63
F. 22	 UT-MARTIN*	 W, 68-50
F. 25	 vs. Austin Peay#	 W, 60-59
F. 28	 vs. Tennessee Tech#	 L, 56-59
* – Ohio Valley Game
+ – Paradise Classic, Honolulu, Hawai’i
# – Ohio Valley Tournament, Nashville, Tenn.

1997-98 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 18-12/11-7 Ohio Valley
N. 15	 MISSISSIPPI	 L, 60-61
N. 20	 vs. Belmont!	 W, 65-60
N. 22	 at Cincinnati	 L, 61-81
N. 29	 MONTEVALLO	 W, 87-67
D. 5	 vs. Xavier&	 L, 62-78
D. 6	 at UNLV&		  W, 85-82 (OT)
D. 14	 at Memphis	 L, 75-102
D. 29	 UAB		  W, 65-41
J. 3	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 67-56
J. 5	 UT-MARTIN*	 L, 32-57
J. 7	 at Tennessee Tech*	 W, 59-56
J. 10	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 89-71
J. 12	 at Eastern Illinois*	 L, 53-66
J. 14	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 L, 55-74
J. 17	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 76-74
J. 19	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 66-43
J. 24	 at Morehead State*	 W, 99-77
J. 26	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 79-80 (OT)
J. 31	 at UT-Martin*	 L, 71-83
F. 2	 at Murray State*	 W, 62-49
F. 7	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 95-67
F. 9	 EASTERN ILLINOIS*	 W, 79-75
F. 14	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 80-78
F. 16	 at Austin Peay*	 L, 65-80
F. 19	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 61-63
F. 21	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 91-54
F. 24	 vs. Eastern Illinois#	 W, 73-60
F. 28	 vs. Eastern Kentucky#	 W, 72-62
M. 1	 vs. UT-Martin#	 W, 59-58
M. 14	 at Duke& (8/9)	 L, 67-92
* – Ohio Valley Game
! – Nashville Arena
& – Las Vegas Club Shootout, Las Vegas, Nev.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Nashville, Tenn.
& – NCAA West Regional, Durham, N.C.

1998-99 (OHIO VALLEY CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 18-10/14-4 Ohio Valley
N. 14	 ERSKINE		  W, 88-46
N. 19	 at UAB		  W, 73-63
N. 22	 FURMAN		  W, 81-75
N. 29	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 62-83
D. 5	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 74-63
D. 12	 at UNC Asheville	 W, 77-63
D. 16	 AUBURN		  L, 53-73
D. 28	 vs. Maine^		 L, 78-92
D. 29	 vs. Furman^ 	 L, 66-83
J. 2	 at UT-Martin*	 L, 70-90
J. 4	 at Murray State*	 W, 72-68
J. 7	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 W, 82-75
J. 9	 EASTERN ILLINOIS*	 W, 99-63
J. 12	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 63-85
J. 14	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 89-50
J. 16	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 70-59
J. 21	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 99-72
J. 23	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 94-68
J. 28	 UT-MARTIN*	 W, 88-71
J. 30	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 58-48
F. 4	 at Southeast Missouri*	 L, 73-76
F. 6	 at Eastern Illinois*	 L, 77-81
F. 11	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 81-79
F. 13	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 W, 69-43
F. 18	 at Morehead State*	 W, 91-66
F. 20	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 W, 81-71 
F. 23	 TENNESSEE STATE#	 L, 79-82
M. 11	 at Memphis&	 L, 61-71
* – Ohio Valley Game
^ – Doubletree Classic, New Orleans, La.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
& – Women’s NIT, Memphis, Tenn.

1999-2000
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 18-11/11-5 Ohio Valley
N. 19	 UAB		  L, 67-70 (OT)
N. 23	 at Auburn (11/12)	 L, 51-93
N. 27	 MONTEVALLO	 W, 85-50
D. 2	 EASTERN ILLINOIS	 W, 63-48
D. 4	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI	 W, 85-81
D. 10	 vs. Indiana$	 L, 68-81
D. 12	 vs. Texas Southern$	 W, 76-55
D. 16	 at Mississippi	 L, 44-76
D. 21	 UNC ASHEVILLE	 W, 74-61
D. 29	 at Cincinnati	 L, 54-63
J. 6	 at Eastern Kentucky*	 L, 70-90
J. 8	 at Morehead State*	 W, 96-59
J. 15	 at Tennessee Tech*	 L, 60-77
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J. 18	 at Eastern Illinois*	 W, 73-64
J. 20	 AUSTIN PEAY*	 L, 68-74
J. 22	 TENNESSEE STATE*	 W, 84-66
J. 27	 at Murray State*	 L, 57-76
J. 29	 at UT-Martin*	 L, 70-73
F. 3	 EASTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 82-74
F. 5	 MOREHEAD STATE*	 W, 80-74
F. 8	 at Southeast Missouri*	 W, 67-58
F. 12	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 W, 90-82
F. 17	 at Austin Peay*	 W, 84-63
F. 19	 at Tennessee State*	 W, 62-38
F. 22	 at Belmont	 W, 74-67
F. 24	 MURRAY STATE*	 W, 76-63
F. 26	 UT-Martin*	 W, 78-77
F. 29	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI&	 W, 76-57
M. 4	 vs. Austin Peay#	 L, 58-67
* – Ohio Valley Game
$ – Insight.com Bowl Basketball Classic, Tucson, Ariz.
& – Ohio Valley Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
# – Ohio Valley Championships, Nashville, Tenn.

2000-01
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 17-13/9-7 Sun Belt
N. 17	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 90-68
N. 21	 BELMONT		 W, 74-62
N. 28	 at UAB		  L, 71-76
D. 3	 AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 91-62
D. 6	 at Mississippi	 L, 53-72
D. 10	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 87-74
D. 15	 vs. Xavier$ (19/17)	 L, 89-92
D. 17	 LIPSCOMB	 W, 75-52
D. 21	 vs. UNC Greensboro&	 W, 69-66
D. 22	 at UCF&		  W, 71-69
D. 30	 at Houston	 L, 72-77
J. 4	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 63-85
J. 6	 at North Texas*	 L, 72-85
J. 8	 UALR*		  W, 93-80
J. 11	 at FIU*		  L, 63-74
J. 13	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 L, 71-79
J. 18	 at Denver*		 L, 57-59
J. 20	 at UALR*		  W, 77-61
J. 25	 LOUISIANA TECH* (8/8)	 L, 57-80
J. 27	 NEW ORLEANS*	 W, 82-51
F. 1	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 85-83
F. 3	 FIU*		  W, 78-63
F. 10	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 79-67
F. 15	 at Louisiana Tech* (8/8)	 L, 64-83
F. 17	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 77-52
F. 22	 at New Mexico State*	 W, 77-70
F. 24	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 75-70
M. 1	 vs. Louisiana#	 W, 78-59
M. 3	 vs. North Texas#	 L, 54-72
M. 14	 at Indiana!		 L, 63-66
* – Sun Belt Game
$ – Played at Gaylord Entertainment Center, Nashville, Tenn.
& – UCF Classic, Orlando, Fla.
# – Sun Belt Championships, Mobile, Ala.
! – Women’s NIT, Bloomington, Ind.

2001-02
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 16-13/7-7 Sun Belt
N. 16	 at Tennessee State	 W, 77-57
N. 20	 at Georgia (16/14)	 L, 72-77 (OT)
N. 24	 CINCINNATI	 L, 63-65
N. 27	 at Austin Peay	 W, 78-69
D. 1	 MISSISSIPPI	 W, 74-64
D. 5	 UT-MARTIN	 W, 73-55
D. 9	 TENNESSEE TECH	 L, 64-68 (OT)
D. 14	 at Lipscomb	 W, 75-63
D. 17	 KANSAS STATE	 L, 53-54 (OT)
D. 20	 HOUSTON		 L, 63-75
D. 23	 at Xavier		  W, 68-60
D. 29	 NEW ORLEANS*	 W, 77-54
J. 2	 at Memphis	 W, 82-80 (OT)
J. 5	 FIU*		  L, 72-82
J. 10	 at New Mexico State*	 L, 67-88
J. 12	 at Louisiana*	 W, 75-63
J. 17	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 66-71
J. 19	 NORTH TEXAS*	 L, 72-74
J. 24	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 80-68
J. 26	 at UALR*		  W, 79-60
J. 29	 MORRIS BROWN 	 W, 90-39
F. 2	 at FIU*		  L, 55-71
F. 7	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 79-64
F. 9	 UALR*		  W, 81-63
F. 14	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 71-66
F. 16	 at Denver*		 L, 66-75
F. 22	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 62-66
M. 1	 vs. Louisiana#	 W, 90-59
M. 3	 vs. Denver#	 L, 63-78
* – Sun Belt Game
# – Sun Belt Championships, New Orleans, La.

2002-03
Coach: Stephany Smith
Record: 18-12/9-5 Sun Belt
N. 25	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 71-59
N. 30	 at Cincinnati	 L, 59-79

D. 2	 ETSU		  W, 95-70
D. 6	 at Kansas State% (7/7)	 L, 61-79
D. 7	 vs. Milwaukee%	 L, 60-62
D. 14	 at South Carolina State	 W, 70-57
D. 16	 at South Carolina (18/19)	 L, 50-65
D. 19	 MEMPHIS		  W, 89-83
D. 22	 LIPSCOMB	 W, 61-56
D. 28	 TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 83-62	
D. 30	 GEORGIA		  L, 43-79
J. 4	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 74-62
J. 6	 AUSTIN PEAY	 L, 68-78
J. 9	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 80-63
J. 11	 UALR*		  W, 68-29
J. 16	 at South Alabama*	 L, 58-72
J. 18	 at New Orleans*	 L, 59-65
J. 23	 NEW MEXICO STATE*	 L, 63-73
J. 25	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 61-41
J. 28	 at Southern Illinois	 W, 87-63
F. 1	 at FIU*		  L, 63-65
F. 6	 at North Texas*	 W, 70-56
F. 8	 DENVER*		  W, 67-65
F. 13	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 71-63
F. 15	 at UALR*		  W, 69-52
F. 22	 FIU*		  W, 61-57
M. 1	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 73-84
M. 9	 vs. New Orleans#	 W, 69-55
M. 10	 vs. Arkansas State#	 W, 65-52
M. 11	 at Western Kentucky#	 L, 83-86
* – Sun Belt Game
% – Wildcat Classic, Manhattan, Kan.
# – Sun Belt Championships, Bowling Green, Ky

2003-04
Coach: Stephany Smith (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Record: 24-8/10-4 Sun Belt
N. 21	 TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 65-52
N. 24	 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS	 W, 76-62
N. 28	 vs. Manhattan%	 L, 65-70
N. 29	 vs. Norfolk State%	 W, 80-58
D. 3	 at Xavier		  W, 67-65
D. 13	 at Georgia (10/9)	 L, 50-65
D. 15	 at Tennessee State	 W, 82-63
D. 17	 CHICAGO STATE	 W, 78-55
D. 20	 at Austin Peay	 W, 61-46
D. 22	 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE	 W, 76-54
D. 30	 at Lipscomb	 W, 68-47
J. 5	 HOUSTON		 L, 63-67
J. 8	 ALABAMA		 W, 65-61 (OT)
J. 15	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 62-69
J. 17	 at UALR*		  L, 54-68
J. 22	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 56-55
J. 24	 NEW ORLEANS*	 W, 67-47
J. 29	 at New Mexico State*	 W, 52-51
J. 31	 at Louisiana*	 W, 72-57
F. 5	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 L, 68-70 (2OT)
F. 7	 FIU*		  W, 73-47
F. 12	 NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 64-55
F. 15	 at Denver*		 W, 68-56
F. 19	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 70-47
F. 21	 UALR*		  W, 71-54
F. 26	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 71-79
M. 1	 at FIU*		  W, 63-48
M. 7	 vs. North Texas#	 W, 81-66
M. 8	 vs. Denver#	 W, 64-61
M. 9	 at Western Kentucky#	 W, 79-57
M. 21	 vs. North Carolina^ (12/11)	 W, 67-62
M. 23	 at Notre Dame^	 L, 46-59
* – Sun Belt Game
% – FAU Classic, Boca Raton, Fla.
# – Sun Belt Championships, Bowling Green, Ky
^ – NCAA East Regional, South Bend, Ind.

2004-05
Coach: Stephany Smith (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Record: 24-9/11-3 Sun Belt
N. 12	 USF%		  L, 62-70
N. 19	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC	 W, 85-63
N. 22	 at Alabama	 L, 66-80
N. 27	 vs. Wisconsin!	 W, 77-74
N. 28	 at Houston!	 L, 56-80
D. 2	 at Georgia State	 W, 64-49
D. 4	 at Georgia Southern	 W, 66-54
D. 9	 at Tennessee Tech	 L, 50-52
D. 18	 SOUTH CAROLINA	 W, 69-56
D. 21	 AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 57-55
D. 29	 CINCINNATI	 W, 64-47
J. 3	 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE	 L, 56-58
J. 6	 XAVIER		  W, 64-58
J. 13	 UALR*		  W, 71-49
J. 15	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 65-55
J. 20	 at New Orleans*	 W, 59-51
J. 22	 at South Alabama*	 W, 63-46
J. 27	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 53-45
J. 29	 NEW MEXICO STATE*	 W, 65-41
F. 3	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 67-71 (OT)
F. 7	 at FIU*		  L, 55-66
F. 10	 DENVER*		  W, 71-45
F. 12	 at North Texas*	 W, 64-49
F. 17	 at UALR*		  W, 62-54
F. 19	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 69-72

F. 24	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 79-55
F. 26	 FIU*		  W, 67-58
M. 4	 vs. New Orleans#	 W, 73-30
M. 6	 at North Texas#	 W, 59-58 (OT)
M. 7	 vs. Western Kentucky#	 W, 65-61
M. 8	 vs. Louisiana#	 W, 67-52
M. 19	 vs. North Carolina State^ (21/22)	 W, 60-58
M. 21	 vs. Texas Tech^ (14/14)	 L, 69-80
* – Sun Belt Game
% – Preseason WNIT
! – Houston Classic, Houston, Texas
# – Sun Belt Championships, Denton, Texas
^ – NCAA Philadelphia Regional, Dallas, Texas

2005-06
Coach: Rick Insell (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Record: 20-11/10-4 Sun Belt
N. 18	 at Chattanooga	 L, 66-76
N. 22	 HOUSTON		 W, 62-35
N. 25	 GEORGIA SOUTHERN	 W, 80-58
N. 26	 EASTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 77-66
N. 30	 GEORGIA (17/17)	 L, 72-90
D. 2	 at South Dakota State	 W, 79-72
D. 4	 at North Dakota State	 L, 58-65
D. 8	 GEORGIA STATE	 W, 69-51
D. 18	 vs. Penn State!	 W, 79-65
D. 19	 at UAB!		  L, 69-71
D. 21	 TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 74-46
D. 28	 at Austin Peay	 L, 69-71
J. 2	 at Virginia		  L, 63-79
J. 8	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 68-63
J. 12	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 66-65
J. 14	 at UALR*		  L, 53-58
J. 19	 at South Alabama*	 W, 59-58
J. 21	 TROY*		  W, 91-60
J. 26	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 69-68
J. 28	 at New Orleans*	 W, 90-41
F. 2	 FIU*		  W, 70-65
F. 8	 at North Texas*	 L, 64-69
F. 11	 DENVER*		  W, 77-56
F. 16	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 95-59
F. 18	 UALR*		  W, 65-58
F. 25	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 63-70
F. 27	 at FIU*		  L, 57-73
M. 4	 LOUISIANA#	 W, 84-58
M. 6	 ARKANSAS STATE#	 W, 90-64
M. 7	 WESTERN KENTUCKY#	 W, 84-73
M. 18	 vs. Utah^ (18/19)	 L, 71-76
* – Sun Belt Game
! – UAB Tourney, Birmingham, Ala.
# – Sun Belt Championships, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
^ – NCAA Albuquerque Regional, Tucson, Ariz.

2006-07 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 30-4/18-0 Sun Belt
N. 10		  MARYLAND (1/1)	 L, 76-80
N. 13		  SOUTH DAKOTA STATE	 L, 61-72
N. 18		  vs. Maine%	 W, 87-60
N. 19		  at Minnesota%	 W, 79-61
N. 24		  CHATTANOOGA	 W, 98-69
N. 26		  at Tennessee (4/4)	 L, 64-88
N. 29		  at Tennessee Tech	 W, 68-50
D. 4		  AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 80-49
D. 7		  at Georgia (8/8)	 W, 70-62
D. 14		  at South Alabama*	 W, 93-58
D. 17		  ULM*	 W, 103-59
D. 19		  OLD DOMINION	 W, 86-71
D. 27		  WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 76-62
J. 2	 nr/25	 NORTH DAKOTA STATE	 W, 93-63
J. 6	 nr/25	 TROY*	 W, 90-55
J. 9	 21/21	 at FIU*	 W, 86-52
J. 11	 21/21	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 78-48
J. 13	 21/21	 at New Orleans*	 W, 78-50
J. 18	 20/20	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 82-54
J. 20	 20/20	 at UALR*	 W, 75-62
J. 24	 19/19	 at North Texas*	 W, 70-56
J. 28	 19/19	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 84-57
J. 31	 20/19	 DENVER*	 W, 82-58
F. 3	 20/19	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 86-58
F. 7	 19/18	 at ULM*	 W, 83-70
F. 11	 19/18	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 78-63
F. 15	 17/18	 FIU*	 W, 66-59
F. 22	 17/17	 at Troy*	 W, 68-60
F. 24	 17/17	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 76-63
M. 3	 17/17	 vs. South Alabama#	 W, 79-52
M. 5	 16/17	 vs. Denver#	 W, 76-50
M. 6	 16/17	 at Louisiana#	 W, 77-67
M. 17	 17/16	 vs. Gonzaga$	 W, 85-46
M. 19	 17/16	 vs. Marist$	 L, 59-73
* – Sun Belt Game
% – Subway Classic, Minneapolis, Minn.
# – Sun Belt Championships, Lafayette, La.
$ – NCAA Dayton Regional, Stanford, Calif.

2007-08
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 22-12/14-4 Sun Belt
N. 10	 at Old Dominion	 L, 76-68
N. 14	 TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 89-62
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N. 19	 at Houston	 W, 69-68
N. 25	 at Arizona		 W, 70-60
N. 28	 at Chattanooga	 L, 57-54
D. 2	 WESTERN CAROLINA	 L, 77-71
D. 5	 at Maryland (3/6)	 L, 74-69
D. 13	 at Tennessee (1/1)	 L, 84-61
D. 15	 at Austin Peay	 W, 95-60
D. 19	 FIU*		  W, 77-64
D. 22	 at South Alabama*	 W, 80-46
D. 28	 LSU (8/8)		  W, 67-56
D. 30	 at Louisville	 L, 76-64
J. 3	 at Western Kentucky*	 L, 85-81
J. 6	 DENVER*		  W, 93-55
J. 10	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 79-63
J. 14	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 70-68
J. 17	 at Troy*		  W, 87-53
J. 20	 NEW ORLEANS*	 W, 80-61
J. 24	 at ULM*		  W, 64-61
J. 26	 NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 89-50
J. 30	 at Louisiana*	 W, 85-66
F. 6	 UALR*		  L, 66-53
F. 9	 at FIU*		  L, 74-62
F. 14	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 66-46
F. 17	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 68-60
F. 21	 at Denver*		 W, 81-77
F. 23	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 89-84 (OT)
M. 1	 TROY*		  W, 61-50
M. 8	 vs. Troy#		  W, 74-51
M. 10	 vs. UALR#		  W, 57-45
M. 11	 vs. Western Kentucky#	 L, 65-49
M. 19	 WESTERN CAROLINA$	 W, 104-69
M. 21	 at Kentucky%	 L, 68-66 (OT)
* - Sun Belt Game 
# - Sun Belt Championships, Mobile, Ala.
$ - First Round WNIT, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
% - Second Round WNIT, Lexington, Ky.

2008-09 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 28-6/17-1 Sun Belt
N. 15		  LAFAYETTE^	 W, 85-47
N. 19		  at Oklahoma^ (2/4)	 L, 65-85
N. 22		  INDIANA^	 W, 65-59
N. 25		  CHATTANOOGA	 W, 73-65
N. 28		  ARIZONA	 W, 77-57 
N. 30		  at LSU	 W, 79-75 
D. 4	 RV/RV	 LOUISVILLE (13/15)	 L, 44-67 
D. 7	 RV/RV	 at Western Carolina	 L, 59-68 
D. 11		  at Tennessee (7/10)	 L, 52-81 
D. 14		  ALABAMA	 W, 77-67 
D. 16		  AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 62-53 
D. 20		  TROY*	 W, 82-46 
D. 28		  at Tennessee Tech	 W, 101-66 
D. 31		  at North Texas*	 W, 72-52 
J. 4		  at South Alabama*	 W, 80-57 
J. 7	 RV/RV	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 90-64 
J. 11	 RV/RV	 FIU*	 W, 68-35 
J. 14	 RV/RV	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 68-56 
J. 17	 RV/RV	 at UALR* (nr/RV)	 W, 67-62 (OT)
J. 21	 RV/RV	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 91-51 
J. 24	 RV/RV	 at New Orleans*	 W, 87-53 
J. 28	 RV/RV	 LOUISIANA*	 W, 85-57 
J. 31	 RV/RV	 ULM*	 W, 91-75 
F. 4	 RV/RV	 at Denver*	 W, 77-49 
F. 11	 RV/RV	 at Troy*	 W, 75-60 
F. 15	 RV/RV	 NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 113-58 
F. 18	 RV/25	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 90-64 
F. 21	 RV/25	 at Florida Atlantic*	 L, 73-70 
F. 25	 RV/RV	 at FIU*	 W, 74-54 
M. 1	 RV/RV	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 87-61 
M. 7	 RV/RV	 vs. New Orleans#	 W, 82-47 
M. 9	 RV/RV	 vs. South Alabama#	 W, 77-71 
M. 10	 RV/RV	 vs. UALR#	 W, 74-54 
M. 22	 RV/25	 at Michigan State+	 L, 59-60 
^ - Preseason WNIT 
* - Sun Belt Game 
# - Sun Belt Championships, Hot Springs, Ark. 
+ - NCAA Berkeley Regional, East Lansing, Mich.

2009-10 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 25-6/17-1 Sun Belt
N. 15	 24/RV	 UCF	 W, 78-53
N. 18	 24/RV	 at LSU (7/15)	 L, 40-61
N. 21	 24/RV	 at Austin Peay	 W, 84-73
N. 25		  TENNESSEE (6/5)	 L, 52-69
N. 28		  TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 76-39
D. 3		  at Xavier (9/10)	 L, 63-80
D. 9		  at Louisville (RV/RV)	 W, 94-84
D. 13		  at South Dakota State	 L, 61-87
D. 20		  WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 68-54
D. 28		  KENTUCKY (RV/RV)	 W, 57-51
D. 30		  at New Orleans*	 W, 102-57
J. 3		  LOUISIANA*	 W, 83-54
J. 6		  at Arkansas State*	 W, 75-65
J. 9		  at UALR*	 L, 43-63
J. 13		  FIU*	 W, 90-58
J. 16		  FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 92-76
J. 20		  at ULM*	 W, 74-55
J. 24		  at Western Kentucky*	 W, 88-63

J. 27		  NEW ORLEANS*	 W, 78-60
J. 30		  NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 119-51
F. 3		  TROY*	 W, 84-51
F. 6		  at South Alabama*	 W, 100-52
F. 10		  DENVER*	 W, 94-78
F. 17		  at Troy*	 W, 106-82
F. 21		  SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 100-78
F. 24		  at FIU*	 W, 101-58
F. 27		  at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 88-71
M. 7		  vs. North Texas#	 W, 106-66 
M. 8		  vs. Western Kentucky#	 W, 76-63
M. 9	 RV/25	 vs. UALR# (RV/RV)	 W, 70-68 (OT)
M. 21	 RV/24	 vs. Mississippi State+	 L, 64-68
* - Sun Belt Game 
# - Sun Belt Championships, Hot Springs, Ark. 
+ - NCAA Dayton Regional, Pittsburgh, Pa.

2010-11 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 23-8/14-2 Sun Belt
N. 14		  USF	 W, 71-59
N. 16		  at Austin Peay	 W, 74-60
N. 21	 nr/RV	 at Arkansas	 L, 50-77
N. 26		  ETSU	 W, 87-71
N. 28		  SOUTH DAKOTA STATE	 W, 70-51
D. 1	 nr/RV	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 71-58
D. 3	 nr/RV	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 48-68
D. 7	 nr/RV	 at UCF	 W, 77-73
D. 9		  XAVIER (4/5)	 L, 52-65
D. 12		  JAMES MADISON	 W, 81-75
D. 20		  vs. St. Bonaventure^	 W, 58-53
D. 21		  vs. Kansas State^ (RV/nr)	 W, 63-49
D. 29	 nr/RV	 at Kentucky (11/11)	 L, 72-81
J. 2	 nr/RV	 at South Alabama*	 W, 67-59
J. 5		  NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 83-63
J. 8		  at Louisiana*	 W, 84-62
J. 12		  FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 83-52
J. 16		  at Arkansas State*	 W, 57-52
J. 19		  TROY*	 W, 103-52
J. 23		  DENVER*	 W, 71-68
J. 26	 nr/RV	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 85-53
J. 29	 nr/RV	 at FIU*	 L, 59-62
F. 2	 nr/RV	 ULM*	 W, 87-58
F. 5	 nr/RV	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 71-48
F. 9	 nr/RV	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 72-66
F. 12	 nr/RV	 FIU*	 W, 66-52
F. 17	 nr/RV	 at Troy*	 W, 80-61
F. 20	 nr/RV	 at UALR* (nr/RV)	 L, 61-69
F. 27	 nr/RV	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 64-56
M. 6	 nr/RV	 vs. Arkansas State#	 L, 62-77
M. 20	 nr/RV	 vs. Georgia+ (RV/nr)	 L, 41-56
^ - UTSA Holiday Classic, San Antonio, Texas
* - Sun Belt Game
# - Sun Belt Championships, Hot Springs, Ark.
+ - NCAA Dallas Regional, Auburn, Ala.

2011-12 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 26-7/16-0 Sun Belt
N. 11	 nr/RV	 vs. UNC Wilmington^	 W, 79-60
N. 13	 nr/RV	 at Penn State^ (12/14)	 L, 49-65
N. 17	 nr/RV	 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE	 W, 59-49
N. 20	 nr/RV	 at James Madison	 L, 46-60
N. 23	 nr/RV	 TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 74-55
N. 26	 nr/RV	 at ETSU	 W, 78-63
N. 29	 nr/RV	 at Tennessee (8/8)	 L, 43-82
D. 3	 nr/RV	 ARKANSAS	 L, 53-59
D. 6		  AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 69-63
D. 9		  at Xavier	 W, 65-49
D. 11		  GEORGIA TECH	 L, 47-58
D. 18		  TENNESSEE STATE	 W, 94-53
D. 21		  FIU*	 W, 58-53
D. 28		  KENTUCKY (6/6)	 W, 70-58
D. 31		  SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 60-39
J. 5		  at Troy*	 W, 72-66 (OT)
J. 7		  LOUISIANA*	 W, 104-53
J. 12	 nr/RV	 at FIU*	 W, 74-60
J. 14	 nr/RV	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 55-37
J. 18	 nr/RV	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 71-62
J. 21	 nr/RV	 at South Alabama*	 W, 60-53
J. 25	 nr/RV	 TROY*	 W, 82-52
F. 2	 nr/RV	 at North Texas*	 W, 70-68
F. 4	 nr/RV	 at Denver*	 W, 75-63
F. 8	 nr/RV	 WESTERN KENTUCKY*	 W, 67-64
F. 12	 nr/RV	 UALR*	 W, 59-51
F. 18	 RV/RV	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 65-41
F. 23	 RV/RV	 at ULM*	 W, 67-53
F. 26	 RV/RV	 at Western Kentucky*	 W, 77-62
M. 4	 RV/RV	 vs. Western Kentucky#	 W, 65-57
M. 5	 RV/RV	 vs. FIU#	 W, 63-53
M. 6	 RV/RV	 vs. UALR#	 L, 70-71 (OT)
M. 18	 RV/RV	 vs. Vanderbilt& (RV/RV)	 L, 46-60
* - Sun Belt Game
^ - Lady Lion Classic, Unviersity Park, Pa.
# - Sun Belt Championships, Hot Springs, Ark.
& - NCAA Tournament First & Second Round, Nashville, Tenn.

2012-13 (SUN BELT CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 25-8/17-3 Sun Belt
N. 9	 RV/RV	 KENNESAW STATE^	 W, 87-45
N. 11	 RV/RV	 MEMPHIS^	 W, 82-68
N. 14	 RV/RV	 at Iowa^ (nr/RV)	 L, 63-69 (OT)
N. 20	 RV/RV	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 65-59 (OT)
N. 24	 RV/RV	 at Louisiana*	 W, 72-45
N. 28	 RV/RV	 at Tennessee (16/14)	 L, 81-88 (OT)
D. 1	 RV/RV	 at South Dakota State 	 L, 56-63
D. 4	 nr/RV	 AUSTIN PEAY	 W, 70-56
D. 6	 nr/RV	 XAVIER	 W, 63-48
D. 9	 nr/RV	 at Kentucky (7/6)	 L, 46-68
D. 20	 nr/RV	 FIU*	 L, 51-58
D. 27		  NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 66-64
J. 2		  at Arkansas State*	 W, 72-70
J. 5		  at South Alabama*	 W, 60-39
J. 9		  FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 73-59
J. 12		  at ULM*	 W, 66-48
J. 16		  UALR*	 W, 65-56
J. 19		  LOUISIANA*	 W, 72-36
J. 24	 nr/RV	 at North Texas*	 W, 60-47
J. 27	 nr/RV	 WKU*	 W, 79-57
J. 31	 nr/RV	 at FIU*	 W, 61-51
F. 2	 nr/RV	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 70-67
F. 6	 RV/RV	 ARKANSAS STATE*	 W, 93-49
F. 10	 RV/RV	 TROY*	 L, 70-74 (OT)
F. 16		  at UALR*	 L, 43-51
F. 20		  SOUTH ALABAMA*	 W, 69-48
F. 23		  ULM*	 W, 74-53
F. 28		  at Troy*	 W, 85-63
M. 2		  at WKU*	 W, 71-54
M. 9		  vs. ULM#	 W, 59-56
M. 10		  vs. FIU#	 W, 68-59
M. 11		  vs. UALR#	 W, 53-48
M. 24	 nr/RV	 vs. Louisville (16/17)&	 L, 49-74
^ - Preseason WNIT
* - Sun Belt Game
# - Sun Belt Championships, Hot Springs, Ark.
& - NCAA Tournament First & Second Round, Louisville, Ky. 

2013-14 (CONFERENCE USA CHAMPIONS)
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 29-5/15-1 Conference USA
N. 8	 RV/RV	 TENNESSEE (4/4)	 L, 57-67
N. 15	 RV/RV	 at Miami (Fla.)	 W, 61-55
N. 19	 RV/RV	 at Arkansas	 L, 51-66
N. 24	 RV/nr	 KENTUCKY (7/7)	 L, 72-84
N. 29	 RV/nr	 vs. Southeastern Louisiana^	 W, 88-71
N. 30	 RV/nr	 vs. Wright State^	 W, 69-62
D. 1	 RV/nr	 vs. Mississippi State^	 W, 62-48
D. 4	 RV/nr	 at Austin Peay	 W, 69-43
D. 12	 RV/nr	 KENNESAW STATE	 W, 68-32
D. 16	 RV/nr	 at UCF	 W, 63-51
D. 18	 RV/nr	 at USF	 W, 68-62
D. 21	 RV/nr	 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE	 W, 59-44
D. 29	 RV/RV	 at Clemson	 W, 76-51
J. 2	 RV/RV	 TENNESSEE TECH	 W, 84-53
J. 8	 RV/RV	 NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 86-42
J. 11	 RV/RV	 at Louisiana Tech*	 W, 68-51
J. 15	 RV/RV	 UTEP*	 W, 69-58
J. 18	 RV/RV	 at UAB*	 W, 61-55
J. 22	 RV/RV	 UTSA*	 W, 60-41
J. 25	 RV/RV	 OLD DOMINION*	 W, 62-49
F. 1	 25/RV	 at Tulsa*	 W, 67-57
F. 5	 21/25	 at Southern Miss*	 L, 56-68
F. 8	 21/25	 RICE*	 W, 65-54
F. 12	 RV/RV	 at FIU*	 W, 65-58
F. 15	 RV/RV	 at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 83-77
F. 19	 RV/RV	 MARSHALL*	 W, 75-36
F. 22	 RV/RV	 CHARLOTTE*	 W, 48-46
F. 26	 23/25	 at East Carolina*	 W, 70-59
M. 1	 23/25	 UAB*	 W, 68-58
M. 5	 22/22	 at Tulane*	 W, 64-52
M. 13	 22/20	 vs. UAB#	 W, 69-59
M. 14	 22/20	 vs. FIU#	 W, 64-57
M. 15	 22/20	 vs. Southern Miss#	 W, 84-55
M. 23	 22/20	 vs. Oregon State&	 L, 36-55
^ - Gulf Coast Showcase, Estero, Fla. 
* - Conference USA Game
# - C-USA Championship, El Paso, Texas
& - NCAA Tournament First & Second Round, Seattle, Wash.

Rankings
Middle Tennessee rankings listed between the 
date and opponent (AP/USA Today). Opponent 
rankings listed after the opponent name and 
before the score (AP/USA Today). Associated 
Press rankings began with the 1976-77 season 
and USA Today rankings began with the 1984-
85 season.

Year-by-Year Results



90

2014-15 
Coach: Rick Insell
Record: 24-10/14-4 Conference USA
N. 14	 RV/RV	 at Arizona State	 L, 67-81
N. 17	 RV/RV	 MIAMI 	 W, 53-48
N. 20		  ARKANSAS	 L, 51-58
N. 23		  at Ole Miss 	 W, 71-65
D. 3		  CLEMSON	 W, 69-28
D. 7		  XAVIER	 W, 90-68
D. 12		  at Kentucky (8/8) 	 L, 62-78
D. 15		  at S. Dakota St.	 L, 61-65 
D. 20		  UCF	 W, 79-57 
D. 28		  at Tennessee Tech	 W, 98-76
J. 4		  at UAB*	 W, 76-68 
J. 8		  at FIU*	 W, 74-60
J. 10		  at Florida Atlantic*	 W, 101-69
J. 15		  SOUTHERN MISS*	 L, 75-77 (OT)
J. 17		  LOUISIANA TECH*	 W, 82-59
J. 22		  at Old Dominsion*	 W, 65-48
J. 24		  at Charlotte*	 W, 84-54 
J. 29		  UTSA*	 W, 73-53
J. 31		  UTEP*	 W, 74-53 
F. 5		  at Southern Miss*	 L, 65-70 (OT)
F. 7		  at Louisiana Tech*	 W, 68-44 
F. 12		  RICE*	 W, 79-61 
F. 14		  NORTH TEXAS*	 W, 85-59 
F. 19		  at Marshall*	 W, 74-48 
F. 21		  at WKU*	 L, 60-63 
F. 28		  UAB*	 L, 57-62 
M. 5		  FIU*	 W, 79-30 
M. 7		  FLORIDA ATLANTIC*	 W, 73-60 
M. 12		  vs. LA Tech^	 W, 77-58 
M. 13		  vs. Southern Miss^	 L, 53-65 
M. 19		  BALL STATE$	 W, 69-58 
M. 22		  ARKANSAS STATE&	 W, 70-60 
M. 26		  OLE MISS%	 W, 82-70 
M. 29		  TEMPLE@	 L, 57-69 
* - Conference USA game
^ - C-USA Championships, Birmingham
$ - WNIT, First Round, Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
& - WNIT, Second Round, Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
% - WNIT, Third Round, Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
@ - WNIT, Quarterfinals, Murfreesboro, Tenn.
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Series Records

Akron (Blue Raiders lead, 8-0)
H: 4-0	 A: 4-0	 N: 0-0
01/21/84	 H	 W, 89-48
02/25/84	 A	 W, 78-54
01/21/85	 A	 W, 68-48
02/25/85	 H	  W, 108-45
01/27/86	 H	 W, 76-58
02/08/86	 A	 W, 79-47
01/26/87	 A	 W, 74-57
02/07/87	 H	 W, 96-57

Alabama (Crimson Tide lead, 7-2)
H: 2-2	 A: 0-4	 N: 0-1
12/03/77	 H	 L, 69-75
12/04/78	 A	 L, 84-90
02/08/88	 A	 L, 58-97
12/07/91	 H	 L, 69-101
12/20/94	 A	 L, 70-99
12/09/95	 N	 L, 53-68
01/08/04	 H	 W, 65-61 (OT)
11/22/04	 A	 L, 66-80
12/14/08	 H	 W, 77-67

Appalachian State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/31/94	 N	 W, 73-65

Arizona (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
11/25/07	 A	 W, 70-60
11/28/08	 H	 W, 77-57

Arizona State (Sun Devils lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
11/14/14	 A	 L, 67-81

Arkansas (Lady ‘Backs lead, 5-0)
H: 0-2	 A: 0-3	 N: 0-0
02/05/83	 A	 L, 72-73
11/21/10	 A	 L, 50-77
12/03/11	 H	 L, 53-59
11/19/13	 A	 L, 51-66
11/20/14	 H	 L, 51-58

Arkansas State (Blue Raiders lead, 19-6)
H: 12-0	 A: 6-5	 N: 1-1
12/01/90	 A	 L, 60-71
01/04/01	 A	 L, 63-85
02/10/01	 H	 W, 79-67
01/24/02	 A	 W, 80-68
02/07/02	 H	 W, 79-64
01/09/03	 H	 W, 80-63
02/13/03	 A	 W, 71-63 
03/10/03	 N	 W, 65-52
01/15/04	 A	 L, 62-69
02/19/04	 H	 W, 70-47
01/15/05	 H	 W, 65-55
02/17/05	 A	 L, 69-72
01/12/06	 A	 W, 66-65
02/16/06	 H	 W, 95-59
03/06/06	 H	 W, 90-64
01/18/07	 H	 W, 82-54
01/14/08	 A	 L, 68-70
01/21/09	 H	 W, 91-51
01/06/10	 A	 W, 75-65
01/16/11	 A	 W, 57-52
03/06/11	 N	 L, 62-77
01/18/12	 H	 W, 71-62
01/02/13	 A	 W, 72-70
02/06/13	 H	 W, 93-49
03/22/15	 H	 W, 70-60

Auburn (Tigers lead, 4-0)
H: 0-2	 A: 0-2	 N: 0-0
12/04/85	 A	 L, 59-71
12/14/86	 H	 L, 62-84
12/16/98	 H	 L, 53-73
11/23/99	 A	 L, 51-93

Austin Peay (Blue Raiders lead, 58-9)
H: 29-3	 A: 28-4	 N: 1-2
01/24/77	 H	 W, 82-52
02/19/77	 A	 W, 82-46
01/21/78	 H	 W, 90-52
02/20/78	 A	 W, 72-70
01/20/79	 A	 W, 69-57
02/19/79	 H	 W, 90-77
01/17/80	 H	 W, 72-48
02/16/80	 A	 W, 67-59
01/15/81	 A	 W, 89-67
02/14/81	 H	 W, 74-65

01/23/82	 H	 W, 85-73
02/20/82	 A	 W, 68-64
01/28/83	 H	 W, 74-52
02/26/83	 A	 W, 87-73
01/26/84	 H	 W, 84-76 (OT)
02/09/84	 A	 W, 87-74
01/26/85	 A	 W, 80-58
02/09/85	 H	 W, 86-75
03/04/85	 H	 W, 82-77
01/13/86	 H	 W, 72-66
02/15/86	 A	 W, 77-68
01/12/87	 A	 W, 92-68
02/14/87	 H	 W, 89-58
01/25/88	 H	 W, 85-58
02/27/88	 A	 W, 84-67
01/28/89	 A	 W, 88-66
02/13/89	 H	 W, 107-73
01/22/90	 H	 W, 85-47
02/17/90	 A	 W, 98-69
01/12/91	 H	 W, 87-66
02/25/91	 A	 W, 67-58
01/13/92	 H	 W, 107-60
02/22/92	 A	 W, 68-57
01/27/93	 H	 W, 91-70
02/25/93	 A	 W, 100-71
01/12/94	 H	 W, 82-62
02/23/94	 A	 W, 67-62
01/12/95	 A	 W, 81-71
02/20/95	 H	 W, 87-64
03/04/95	 N	 W, 73-56
01/06/96	 H	 W, 72-56
02/03/96	 A	 L, 67-81
03/04/96	 N	 L, 60-69
01/23/97	 A	 L, 66-70 (OT)
02/05/97	 H	 L, 62-66
02/25/97	 A	 W, 60-59
01/19/98	 H	 W, 66-43
02/16/98	 A	 L, 65-80
01/16/99	 A	 W, 70-59
02/13/99	 H	 W, 69-43
01/20/00	 H	 L, 68-74
02/17/00	 A	 W, 84-63
03/04/00	 N	 L, 58-67
12/03/00	 H	 W, 91-62
11/27/01	 A	 W, 78-69
01/06/03	 H	 L, 68-78
12/20/03	 A	 W, 61-46
12/21/04	 H	 W, 57-55
12/28/05	 A	 L, 69-71
12/04/06	 H	 W, 80-49
12/15/07	 A	 W, 95-60
12/16/08	 H	 W, 62-53
11/21/09	 A	 W, 84-73
11/16/10	 A	 W, 74-60
12/06/11	 H	 W, 69-63
12/04/12	 H	 W, 70-56
12/04/13	 A	 W, 69-43

Ball State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
03/19/15	 H	 W, 69-58

Belmont (Blue Raiders lead, 16-0)
H: 9-0	 A: 6-0	 N: 1-0
11/13/79	 A	 W, 73-70
12/08/79	 H	 W, 60-55
12/01/80	 H	 W, 77-55
02/07/81	 A	 W, 78-70
11/30/81	 A	 W, 78-72
01/25/82	 H	 W, 92-65
01/08/83	 A	 W, 91-72
01/29/83	 H	 W, 80-60
11/28/83	 H	 W, 87-40
12/03/84	 A	 W,105-60
01/04/86	 H	 W, 93-47
12/09/94	 H	 W, 82-72
12/08/95	 H	 W, 63-44
11/20/97	 N	 W, 65-60
02/22/00	 A	 W, 74-67
11/21/00	 H	 W, 74-62

Berry (Vikings lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
12/17/77	 N	 L, 53-77

Blue Mountain (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/16/77	 A	 W, 76-59

Brown (Bears lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
01/04/91	 N	 L, 65-79

Bucknell (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
11/25/89	 N	 W, 94-68

Central Michigan (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/04/87	 N	 W, 64-56

Central Missouri (Jennies lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
12/15/79	 N	 L, 70-72

Charlotte (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/22/14	 H	 W, 48-46
01/24/15	 A	 W, 84-54

Chattanooga (Blue Raiders lead, 25-17)
H: 14-7	 A: 11-9	 N: 0-1
01/07/76	 H	 W, 93-66
02/17/76	 A	 W, 89-57
12/18/76	 H	 W, 101-63
01/31/77	 A	 W, 85-74
02/11/77	 H	 W, 95-73
12/02/78	 H	 L, 59-60 (OT)
02/03/79	 A	 W, 66-63
01/21/80	 A	 W, 77-76
02/12/80	 H	 L, 57-61 (OT)
03/01/80	 N	 L, 62-84
01/24/81	 H	 L, 71-80
02/02/81	 A	 L, 86-91
01/18/82	 A	 W, 82-72
02/09/82	 H	 W, 90-64
01/03/83	 H	 L, 67-74
03/01/83	 A	 W, 94-79
12/08/83	 H	 L, 63-65
01/05/84	 A	 L, 59-73
11/26/84	 A	 L, 78-83
01/16/85	 H	 W, 95-60
12/07/85	 H	 W, 93-68
02/01/86	 A	 L, 72-83
11/29/88	 A	 W, 78-67
02/15/89	 H	 W, 82-61
12/18/89	 H	 L, 83-89
01/04/90	 A	 L, 71-76
12/17/90	 H	 L, 64-76
01/09/91	 A	 L, 73-81
11/26/91	 H	 W, 84-59
01/06/92	 A	 W, 71-67
12/09/92	 A	 W, 79-73
12/16/92	 H	 W, 84-72
12/01/93	 H	 W, 89-52
12/21/93	 A	 L, 56-63
01/07/95	 H	 W, 84-51
02/06/95	 A	 W, 94-74
01/02/96	 H	 W, 87-60
12/07/96	 A	 W, 56-51
11/18/05	 A	 L, 66-76
11/24/06	 H	 W, 98-69
11/28/07	 A	 L, 54-57
11/25/08	 H	 W, 73-65

Chicago State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
12/17/03	 H	 W, 78-55

Cincinnati (Bearcats lead, 5-1)
H: 1-2	 A: 0-3	 N: 0-0
12/29/84	 A	 L, 91-98
11/22/97	 A	 L, 61-81
12/29/99	 H	 L, 54-63
11/24/01	 H	 L, 63-65
11/30/02	 A	 L, 59-79
12/29/04	 H	 W, 64-47

Clemson (Blue Raiders lead, 4-1)
H: 2-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 1-1
12/18/80	 N	 L, 63-66
11/29/85	 N	 W, 90-88
12/03/88	 H	 W, 69-64
12/29/13	 A	 W, 76-51
12/03/14	 H	 W, 69-28

Cumberland (Tenn) (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
12/11/86	 H	 W, 87-54
12/13/90	 H	 W, 74-52
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Denver (Blue Raiders lead, 13-3)
H: 7-0	 A: 4-2	 N: 2-1
01/18/01	 A	 L, 57-59
02/16/02	 A	 L, 66-75
03/03/02	 N	 L, 63-78
02/08/03	 H	 W, 67-65
02/15/04	 A	 W, 68-56
03/08/04	 N	 W, 64-61
02/10/05	 H	 W, 71-45
02/11/06	 H	 W, 77-56
01/31/07	 H	 W, 82-58
03/05/07	 N	 W, 76-50
01/06/08	 H	 W, 93-55
02/21/08	 A	 W, 81-77
02/04/09	 A	 W, 77-49
02/10/10	 H	 W, 94-78
01/23/11	 H	 W, 71-68
02/04/12	 A	 W, 75-63

Duke (Blue Devils lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
03/14/98	 A	 L, 67-92

East Carolina (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/26/14	 A	 W, 70-59

Eastern Illinois (Series tied, 5-5)
H: 3-1	 A: 1-3	 N: 1-1
12/01/89	 N	 L, 68-90
01/19/97	 H	 L, 59-69
02/15/97	 A	 L, 75-85
01/12/98	 A	 L, 53-66
02/09/98	 H	 W, 79-75
02/24/98	 N	 W, 73-60
01/09/99	 H	 W, 99-63
02/06/99	 A	 L, 77-81
12/02/99	 H	 W, 63-48
01/18/00	 A	 W, 73-64

Eastern Kentucky (Blue Raiders lead, 36-13)
H: 20-4	 A: 14-8	 N: 2-1
02/13/78	 H	 W, 94-67
01/08/79	 H	 W, 75-61
02/08/79	 A	 L, 84-85
01/31/80	 H	 W, 70-54
02/23/80	 A	 W, 56-54
01/31/81	 A	 W, 79-51
12/12/81	 A	 W, 77-72
02/27/82	 H	 W, 62-55
12/18/82	 A	 W, 72-69 (OT)
03/05/83	 H	 W, 73-66
01/14/84	 A	 L, 46-49
02/18/84	 H	 W, 78-58
01/14/85	 H	 W, 77-69
02/18/85	 A	             W, 67-63
01/20/86	 A	  W, 87-78
02/22/86	 H	 W, 99-85
01/19/87	 H	 W, 84-62
02/21/87	 A	 W, 104-63
02/01/88	 A	 W, 87-63
02/13/88	 H	 W, 84-75
01/21/89	 H	 L, 65-84
02/20/89	 A	 W, 81-75
01/29/90	 A	 W, 79-74
02/10/90	 H	 L, 69-72
01/19/91	 A	 L, 52-69
02/18/91	 H	 W, 81-80
03/04/91	 N	 W, 93-84
01/27/92	 H	 W, 69-59
02/08/92	 A	 L, 75-82
03/09/92	 N	 L, 67-72
01/11/93	 H	 W, 76-62
02/22/93	 A	 W, 80-66
03/08/93	 N	 W, 87-74
01/22/94	 A	 W, 72-66
02/28/94	 H	 W, 89-71
01/21/95	 H	 W, 91-61
02/26/95	 A	 L, 72-83
01/21/96	 A	 W, 74-55
02/17/96	 H	 W, 80-67
01/04/97	 A	 L, 73-91
02/02/97	 H	 L, 61-70
01/26/98	 A	 L, 79-80 (OT)
02/19/98	 H	 L, 61-63
02/28/98	 N	 W, 72-62
01/23/99	 H	 W, 94-68
02/20/99	 A	 W, 81-71
01/06/00	 A	 L, 70-90
02/03/00	 H	   W, 82-74
11/26/05	 H	 W, 77-66

Erskine (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/14/98	 H	 W, 88-46

ETSU (Blue Raiders lead, 18-3)
H: 10-1	 A: 6-1	 N: 2-1
01/19/76	 H	 W, 85-45
02/15/76	 A	 W, 67-49
01/08/77	 A	 W, 81-63
02/17/77	 H	 W, 88-67
03/04/77	 N	 W, 75-73
01/16/78	 H	 W, 82-71
02/16/78	 A	 L, 72-86
03/03/78	 N	 W, 98-79
02/13/79	 H	 W, 59-44
02/27/79	 N	 L, 53-55
01/07/80	 A	 W, 71-59
01/12/81	 H	 W, 74-72
12/17/84	 H	 W, 82-57
02/28/85	 H	 W, 65-59
01/14/89	 A	 W, 93-61
12/16/89	 H	 L, 59-71
12/31/95	 A	 W, 79-68
01/02/97	 H	 W, 92-81
12/02/02	 H	 W, 95-70
11/26/10	 H	 W, 87-71
11/26/11	 A	 W, 78-63

Evansville (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/08/84	 A	 W, 91-68
12/11/85	 H	 W, 106-71

Fairleigh Dickinson (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/30/94	 N	 W, 108-71

FIU (Blue Raiders lead, 23-9)
H: 12-2	 A: 8-7	 N: 3-0
01/11/01	 A	 L, 63-74
02/03/01	 H	 W, 78-63
01/05/02	 H	 L, 72-82
02/02/02	 A	 L, 55-71
02/01/03	 A	 L, 63-65
02/22/03	 H	 W, 61-57
02/07/04	 H	 W, 73-47
03/01/04	 A	 W, 63-48
02/07/05	 A	 L, 55-66
02/26/05	 H	 W, 67-58
02/02/06	 H	 W, 70-65
02/27/06	 A	 L, 57-73
01/09/07	 A	 W, 86-52
02/15/07	 H	 W, 66-59
12/19/07	 H	 W, 77-64
02/09/08	 A	 L, 62-74
01/11/09	 H	 W, 68-35
02/25/09	 A	 W, 74-54
01/13/10	 H	 W, 90-58
02/24/10	 A	 W, 101-58
01/29/11	 A	 L, 59-62
02/12/11	 H	 W, 66-52
12/21/11	 H	 W, 58-53
01/12/12	 A	 W, 74-60
03/05/12	 N	 W, 63-53
12/20/12	 H	 L, 51-58
01/31/13	 A	 W, 61-51
03/10/13	 N	 W, 68-59
02/12/14	 A	 W, 65-58
03/14/14	 N	 W, 64-57
01/08/15	 A	 W, 75-60
03/05/15	 H	 W, 79-30

Florida Atlantic (Blue Raiders lead, 17-1)
H: 9-0	 A: 8-1	 N: 0-0
11/19/04	 H	 W, 85-63
01/11/07	 A	 W, 78-48
02/24/07	 H	 W, 76-63
01/10/08	 H	 W, 79-63
02/23/08	 A	 W, 89-84 (OT)
01/07/09	 H	 W, 90-64
02/21/09	 A	 L, 70-73
01/16/10	 H	 W, 92-76
02/27/10	 A	 W, 88-71
01/12/11	 H	 W, 83-52
01/26/11	 A	 W, 85-53
01/14/12	 A	 W, 55-37
02/18/12	 H	 W, 65-41
01/09/13	 H	 W, 73-59
02/02/13	 A	 W, 70-67
02/15/14	 A	 W, 83-77
01/10/15	 A	 W, 101-69
03/07/15	 H	 W, 73-60

Florida State (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
01/26/83	 A	 L, 67-75
11/28/93	 H	 W, 66-43
Furman (Paladins lead, 2-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-1
01/15/97	 A	 L, 86-95 (3OT)
11/22/98	 H	 W, 81-75
12/29/98	 N	 L, 66-83

Georgia (Bulldogs lead, 12-1)
H: 0-7	 A: 1-4	 N: 0-1
11/23/84	 H	 L, 73-84
12/02/85	 A	 L, 58-108
12/10/89	 H	 L, 89-95
12/08/90	 H	 L, 62-80
12/06/92	 A	 L, 65-80
11/27/94	 H	 L, 71-95
12/01/96	 H	 L, 70-89
11/20/01	 A	 L, 72-77 (OT)
12/30/02	 H	 L, 43-79
12/13/03	 A	 L, 50-65
11/30/05	 H	 L, 72-90
12/07/06	 A	 W, 70-62
03/20/11	 N	 L, 41-56

Georgia Southern (Blue Raiders lead, 3-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 1-0
12/15/95	 N	 W, 101-90
12/04/04	 A	 W, 66-54
11/25/05	 H	 W, 80-58

Georgia State (Blue Raiders lead, 6-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 4-0	 N: 0-0
11/27/87	 A	 W, 101-80
11/24/90	 A	 W, 98-94
11/24/91	 H	 W, 84-61
12/16/95	 A	 W, 80-64
12/02/04	 A	 W, 64-49
12/08/05	 H	 W, 69-51

Georgia Tech (Yellow Jackets lead, 2-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/03/10	 A	 L, 48-68
12/11/11	 H	 L, 58-47

Gonzaga (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
03/17/07	 N	 W, 85-46

Hawai’i (Rainbow Wahine lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/23/96	 A	 L, 63-82

Hiwassee JC (Tigers lead, 2-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/13/75	 H	 L, 70-71
01/10/76	 A	 L, 60-72

Houston (Cougars lead, 5-3)
H: 1-2	 A: 1-2	 N: 1-1
12/19/91	 N	 L, 85-99
12/02/95	 N	 W, 76-69
12/30/00	 A	 L, 72-77
12/20/01	 H	 L, 63-75
01/05/04	 H	 L, 63-67
11/28/04	 A	 L, 56-80
11/22/05	 H	 W, 62-35
11/19/07	 A	 W, 69-68

Iowa (Hawkeyes lead series, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
11/14/12	 A	 L, 63-69 (OT)

Indiana (Series tied, 2-2)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-1
12/05/87	 A	 W, 65-59
12/10/99	 N	 L, 68-81
03/14/01	 A	 L, 63-66
11/22/08	 H	 W, 65-59

Jackson State (Blue Raiders lead, 3-2)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 1-1
12/28/80	 N	 L, 62-82
03/15/83	 A	 W, 64-61
12/20/91	 N	 W, 76-68
12/03/94	 A	 L, 78-85
12/10/94	 H	 W, 75-73

Series Records
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James Madison (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/12/10	 H	 W, 81-75
11/20/11	 A	 L, 46-60

Kansas (Jayhawks lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-2	 N: 0-0
03/16/88	 A	 L, 75-81
03/16/96	 A	 L, 57-72

Kansas State (Wildcats lead, 2-1)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-1	 N: 1-0
12/17/01	 H	 L, 53-54 (OT)
12/06/02	 A	 L, 61-79
12/21/10	 N	 W, 63-49

Kennesaw State (Blue Raiders lead, 3-0)
H: 3-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
01/04/88	 H	 W, 83-66
11/09/12	 H	 W, 87-45
12/12/13	 H	 W, 68-32

Kentucky (Wildcats lead, 12-4)
H: 3-4	 A: 1-8	 N: 0-0
11/18/77	 H	 L, 80-82
11/17/78	 H	 W, 90-87
01/06/83	 A	 L, 68-73
01/09/84	 A	 W, 74-68
11/30/85	 A	 L, 77-85
12/20/86	 H	 L, 68-79
02/25/88	 A	 L, 68-76
01/08/89	 H	 L, 66-68
02/27/90	 A	 L, 56-72
03/21/08	 A	 L, 66-68 (OT)
12/28/09	 H	 W, 57-51
12/29/10	 A	 L, 72-81
12/28/11	 H	 W, 70-58
12/09/12	 A	 L, 46-68
11/24/13	 H	 L, 72-84
12/12/14	 A	 L, 62-78

Lafayette (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/15/08	 H	 W, 85-47

Lambuth (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/10/75	 H	 W, 83-21
02/27/76	 H	 W, 77-56

Louisiana Tech (Series tied, 4-4)
H: 1-1	 A: 2-2	 N: 1-1
03/17/83	 N	 L, 59-91
02/06/85	 A	 L, 62-86
01/25/01	 H	 L, 57-80
02/15/01	 A	 L, 64-83
01/11/14	 A	 W, 68-51
01/17/15	 H	 W, 82-59
02/07/15	 A	 W, 68-44
03/12/15	 N	 W, 77-58

Lipscomb (Blue Raiders lead, 10-0)
H: 5-0	 A: 5-0	 N: 0-0
11/23/81	 A	 W, 95-60
12/13/82	 H	 W, 83-61
01/02/88	 H	 W, 92-68
12/08/88	 A	 W, 92-77
11/28/89	 H	 W, 95-87
12/04/90	 A	 W, 79-64
12/17/00	 H	 W, 75-52
12/14/01	 A	 W, 75-63
12/22/02	 H	 W, 61-56
12/30/03	 A	 W, 68-47

Louisiana (Blue Raiders lead, 19-0)
H: 10-0	 A: 6-0	 N: 3-0
02/17/01	 H	 W, 77-52
03/01/01	 N	 W, 78-59
01/12/02	 A	 W, 75-63
03/01/02	 N	 W, 90-59
01/25/03	 H	 W, 61-41
01/31/04	 A	 W, 72-57
01/27/05	 H	 W, 53-45
03/08/05	 N	 W, 67-52
01/26/06	 H	 W, 69-68
03/04/06	 H	 W, 84-58
01/28/07	 H	 W, 84-57
03/06/07	 A	 W, 77-67
01/30/08	 A	 W, 85-66
01/28/09	 H	 W, 85-57
01/03/10	 H	 W, 83-54

01/08/11	 A	 W, 84-62
01/07/12	 H	 W, 104-53
11/24/12	 A	 W, 72-45
01/19/13	 H	 W, 72-36

Louisville (Cardinals lead, 4-1)
H: 0-2	 A: 1-2	 N: 0-0
12/12/92	 H	 L, 70-71
12/30/07	 A	 L, 64-76
12/04/08	 H	 L, 44-67
12/09/09	 A	 W, 94-84
03/24/13	 A	 L, 49-74

LSU (Tigers lead, 3-2)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-3	 N: 0-0
12/04/82	 A	 L, 65-67
03/16/86	 A	 L, 65-78
12/28/07	 H	 W, 67-56
11/30/08	 A	 W, 79-75
11/18/09	 A	 L, 40-61

Maine (Black Bears lead, 2-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 1-1
12/28/86	 A	 L, 67-75
12/28/98	 N	 L, 78-92
11/18/06	 N	 W, 87-60

Manhattan (Jaspers lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
11/28/03	 N	 L, 65-70

Marist (Red Foxes lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
03/19/07	 N	 L, 59-73

Marshall (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/19/14	 H	 W, 75-36
02/19/15	 A	 W, 74-48

Maryland (Terrapins lead, 2-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/10/06	 H	 L, 76-80
12/05/07	 A	 L, 69-74

Maryville (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/06/76	 H	 W, 116-46
12/18/76	 A	 W, 2-0

Memphis (Blue Raiders lead, 9-8)
H: 4-3	 A: 4-4	 N: 1-1
03/04/76	 N	 W, 75-52
03/04/77	 A	 L, 68-84
01/30/78	 A	 L, 86-101
03/03/78	 N	 L, 62-74
11/18/78	 H	 L, 81-91
01/30/79	 H	 W, 65-63
02/09/80	 A	 W, 68-63
01/26/81	 H	 L, 61-79
02/26/81	 A	 W, 70-66
12/01/92	 A	 W, 83-70
01/05/94	 H	 W, 74-72
11/25/96	 H	 L, 65-77
12/14/97	 A	 L, 75-102
03/11/99	 A	 L, 61-71
01/02/02	 A	 W, 82-80 (OT)
12/19/02	 H	 W, 89-83
11/11/12	 H	 W, 82-68

Memphis JV (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/06/76	 A	 W, 77-35

Miami (Fla.) (Blue Raiders lead, 2-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
12/30/80	 A	 L, 74-80
11/15/13	 A	 W, 61-55
11/17/14	 H	 W, 53-48

Miami (Ohio) (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 2-0
01/05/80	 N	 W, 73-49
12/29/80	 N	 W, 78-57

Michigan State (Spartans lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
03/22/09	 A	 L, 59-60

Milwaukee (Panthers lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
12/07/02	 N	 L, 60-62

Minnesota (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
11/19/06	 A	 W, 79-61

Mississippi College (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
12/02/88	 H	 W, 93-53

Mississippi State (Blue Raiders lead, 5-3)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 3-3
02/07/76	 N	 L, 73-78
11/18/77	 H	 W, 83-70
12/16/78	 N	 L, 0-2
02/04/83	 N	 W, 79-76 (OT)
11/28/87	 N	 W, 57-56
12/06/90	 H	 W, 69-49
03/21/10	 N	 L, 64-68
12/01/13	 N	 W, 62-48

Mississippi University for Women (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
02/06/76	 A	 L, 63-72
12/20/80	 A	 W, 89-71

Missouri (Tigers lead, 2-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
01/11/78	 H	 L, 65-81
12/20/96	 N	 L, 55-61

Montevallo (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/29/97	 H	 W, 87-67
11/27/99	 H	 W, 85-50

Morehead State (Blue Raiders lead, 43-7)
H: 23-3	 A: 18-3	 N: 2-1
01/17/77	 H	 W, 91-80
01/07/78	 A	 L, 89-94 (OT)
01/06/79	 H	 L, 67-74
12/04/79	 H	 L, 51-58
01/26/80	 A	 W, 70-61
01/03/81	 H	 W, 73-68
12/10/81	 A	 W, 67-64
02/25/82	 H	 W, 86-57
03/03/82	 N	 L, 62-66
12/17/82	 A	 W, 66-51
03/04/83	 H	 W, 81-53
03/10/83	 N	 W, 74-61
01/12/84	 A	 L, 53-56
02/16/84	 H	 W, 68-49
03/06/84	 H	 W, 65-47
01/12/85	 H	 W, 80-69
02/16/85	 A	 W, 86-72
01/18/86	 A	 W, 74-64
02/24/86	 H	 W, 71-57
03/05/86	 H	 W, 85-72
01/17/87	 H	 W, 90-73
02/23/87	 A	 W, 91-61
01/30/88	 A	 W, 72-66
02/15/88	 H	 W, 86-69
03/09/88	 H	 W, 83-56
01/23/89	 H	 W, 68-64
02/18/89	 A	 W, 77-72
01/27/90	 A	 W, 71-60
02/12/90	 H	 W, 85-78
01/21/91	 A	 W, 90-47
02/16/91	 H	 W, 67-63
01/25/92	 H	 W, 83-69
02/10/92	 A	 W, 81-76 (OT)
01/09/93	 H	 W, 79-49
02/20/93	 A	 L, 73-85
01/24/94	 A	 W, 88-71
02/26/94	 H	 W, 83-60
01/23/95	 H	 W, 84-70
02/25/95	 A	 W, 95-68
01/20/96	 A	 W, 108-74
02/19/96	 H	 W, 108-75
03/02/96	 N	 W, 99-73
01/06/97	 A	 W, 84-58
02/01/97	 H	 L, 78-81
01/24/98	 A	 W, 99-77
02/21/98	 H	 W, 91-54
01/21/99	 H	 W, 99-72
02/18/99	 A	 W, 91-66
01/08/00	 A	 W, 96-59
02/05/00	 H	 W, 80-74

Series Records
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Morris Brown (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
01/29/02	 H	 W, 90-39

Murray State (Blue Raiders lead, 44-13)
H: 24-3	 A: 16-9	 N: 4-1
12/04/75	 H	 W, 66-50
02/02/76	 A	 W, 55-44
02/07/76	 N	 W, 64-57
01/22/77	 A	 W, 79-52
02/11/77	 H	 W, 92-63
02/21/77	 H	 W, 90-53
01/23/78	 A	 W, 89-65
02/18/78	 H	 W, 92-73
01/22/79	 H	 W, 87-79 (OT)
02/17/79	 A	 L, 78-90
01/19/80	 A	 W, 80-62
02/14/80	 H	 W, 76-60
01/17/81	 A	 L, 72-73
02/12/81	 H	 W, 75-74
01/21/82	 H	 W, 90-67
02/18/82	 A	 W, 79-74
01/22/83	 A	 W, 75-68
02/19/83	 H	 W, 96-68
03/09/83	 N	 W, 84-73
01/27/84	 H	 W, 100-59
02/11/84	 A	 W, 84-67
01/28/85	 A	 W, 77-66
02/11/85	 H	 W, 87-69
01/11/86	 H	 W, 102-68
02/17/86	 A	 W, 87-71
01/10/87	 A	 L, 66-72
02/16/87	 H	 W, 101-83
03/04/87	 N	 W, 72-64
01/23/88	 H	 W, 74-70
02/29/88	 A	 L, 60-82
01/30/89	 A	 W, 71-68
02/11/89	 H	 W, 93-78
03/06/89	 H	 L, 66-73
01/20/90	 H	 L, 61-79
02/19/90	 A	 W, 71-65
03/05/90	 N	 L, 74-82
01/14/91	 H	 W, 95-72
02/23/91	 A	 L, 81-91
01/04/92	 A	 L, 69-72
02/01/92	 H	 W, 88-80
02/01/93	 A	 W, 96-63
03/01/93	 H	 W, 79-56
01/15/94	 A	 W, 80-69
02/09/94	 H	 L, 76-79
01/14/95	 H	 W, 105-60
02/13/95	 A	 W, 77-74
01/29/96	 H	 W, 68-51
02/24/96	 A	 L, 67-74
03/03/96	 N	 W, 70-63
12/17/96	 H	 W, 84-68
01/25/97	 A	 L, 61-72
01/03/98	 H	 W, 67-56
02/02/98	 A	 W, 62-49
01/04/99	 A	 W, 72-68
01/30/99	 H	 W, 58-48
01/27/00	 A	 L, 57-76
02/24/00	 H	 W, 76-63

NC State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
03/19/05	 N	 W, 60-58

New Mexico State (Blue Raiders lead, 3-2)
H: 1-1	 A: 2-1	 N: 0-0
02/22/01	 A	 W, 77-70
01/10/02	 A	 L, 67-88
01/23/03	 H	 L, 63-73
01/29/04	 A	 W, 52-51
01/29/05	 H	 W, 65, 41

New Orleans (Blue Raiders lead, 13-1)
H: 5-0	 A: 5-1	 N: 3-0
01/27/01	 H	 W, 82-51
12/29/01	 H	 W, 77-54
01/18/03	 A	 L, 59-65
03/09/03	 N	 W, 69-55
01/24/04	 H	 W, 67-47
01/20/05	 A	 W, 59-51
03/04/05	 N	 W, 73-30
01/28/06	 A	 W, 90-41
01/13/07	 A	 W, 78-50
01/20/08	 H	 W, 80-61
01/24/09	 A	 W, 87-53
03/07/09	 N	 W, 82-47
12/30/09	 A	 W, 102-57
01/27/10	 H	 W, 78-60

Norfolk State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/29/03	 N	 W, 80-58

North Alabama (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/06/82	 H	 W, 93-70
02/22/82	 A	 W, 81-53

North Carolina (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
03/21/04	 N	 W, 67-62

North Dakota State (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/04/05	 A	 L, 58-65
01/02/07	 H	 W, 93-63

North Texas (Blue Raiders lead, 17-4)
H: 8-1	 A: 7-2	 N: 2-1
01/06/01	 A	 L, 72-85
03/03/01	 N	 L, 54-72
01/19/02	 H	 L, 72-74
02/06/03	 A	 W, 70-56
02/12/04	 H	 W, 64-55
03/07/04	 N	 W, 81-66
02/12/05	 A	 W, 64-49
03/06/05	 A	 W, 59-58 (OT)
02/08/06	 A	 L, 64-69
01/24/07	 A	 W, 70-56
01/26/08	 H	 W, 89-50
12/31/08	 A	 W, 72-52
02/15/09	 H	 W, 113-58
01/30/10	 H	 W, 119-51
03/07/10	 N	 W, 106-66 
01/05/11	 H	 W, 83-63
02/02/12	 A	 W, 70-68
12/27/12	 H	 W, 66-64
01/24/13	 A	 W, 60-47
01/08/14	 H	 W, 86-42
02/14/15	 H	 W, 85-59

Northern Kentucky (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 1-0
01/04/80	 A	 L, 69-70
11/28/86	 N	 W, 70-69

Notre Dame (Fighting Irish lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
03/23/04	 A	 L, 46-59

Oklahoma (Sooners lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-1
11/25/85	 N	 L, 75-83
11/19/08	 A	 L, 65-85

Oklahoma State (Cowgirls lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
01/03/91	 N	 L, 70-88

Old Dominion (Blue Raiders lead series, 3-1)
H: 2-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
12/19/06	 H	 W, 86-71
11/10/07	 A	 L, 68-76
01/25/14	 H	 W, 62-49
01/22/15	 A	 W, 65-48

Ole Miss (Rebels lead, 13-5)
H: 3-3	 A: 1-7	 N: 1-3
12/14/78	 N	 L, 61-68
12/13/79	 N	 W, 69-63
01/08/82	 A	 L, 66-67
12/17/83	 A	 L, 72-84
01/31/85	 H	 L, 66-77
12/21/85	 A	 L, 80-95
01/03/87	 H	 L, 63-95
12/17/87	 A	 L, 63-77
01/02/91	 N	 L, 59-78
12/29/94	 N	 L, 56-103
11/24/95	 H	 W, 88-86
11/22/96	 A	 L, 60-94
11/15/97	 H	 L, 60-61
12/16/99	 A	 L, 44-76
12/06/00	 A	 L, 53-72
12/01/01	 H	 W, 74-64
11/23/14	 A	 W, 71-65
03/26/15	 H	 W, 82-70

Oral Roberts (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
01/22/92	 H	 W, 83-76
12/10/93	 H	 W, 81-55

Oregon (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/03/93	 N	 W, 79-74

Oregon  State (Beavers lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
03/23/14	 N	 L, 36-55

Penn State (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 1-0
12/18/05	 N	 W, 79-65
11/13/11	 A	 L, 49-65

Portland State (Vikings lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-1
12/02/89	 N	 L, 64-69

Quinnipiac (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/27/86	 N	 W, 89-59

Radford (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/03/95	 N	 W, 84-73

Rice (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
02/08/14	 H	 W, 65-54
02/12/15	 H	 W, 79-61

San Francisco (Dons lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-1
11/26/89	 N	 L, 57-82
12/14/91	 A	 L, 54-70

San Jose State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/13/91	 N	 W, 88-54

Shorter (Hawks lead, 1-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
11/29/76	 H	 L, 69-73

Siena (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/28/88	 N	 W, 103-62

South Alabama (Blue Raiders lead, 21-4)
H: 9-1	 A: 9-1	 N: 3-2
12/19/80	 N	 L, 50-51
01/09/82	 N	 W, 72-55
11/26/85	 N	 L, 63-79
01/13/01	 H	 L, 71-79
02/14/02	 H	 W, 71-66
01/16/03	 A	 L, 58-72
01/22/04	 H	 W, 56-55
01/22/05	 A	 W, 63-46
01/19/06	 A	 W, 59-58
12/14/06	 A	 W, 93-58
02/03/07	 H	 W, 86-58
03/03/07	 N	 W, 79-52
12/22/07	 A	 W, 80-46
02/14/08	 H	 W, 66-46
01/04/09	 A	 W, 80-57
02/18/09	 H	 W, 90-64
03/09/09	 N	 W, 77-71
02/06/10	 A	 W, 100-52
02/21/10	 H	 W, 100-78
01/02/11	 A	 W, 67-59
02/05/11	 H	 W, 71-48
12/31/11	 H	 W, 60-39
01/21/12	 A	 W, 60-53
01/05/13	 A	 W, 60-39
02/20/13	 H	 W, 69-48

South Carolina (Blue Raiders lead, 2-1)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
03/12/86	 A	 W, 78-77 (OT)
12/16/02	 A	 L, 50-65
12/18/04	 H	 W, 69-56

South Carolina State (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/14/02	 A	 W, 70-57
12/22/03	 H	 W, 76-54

Series Records
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South Dakota State (Jackrabbits lead, 5-4)
H: 3-2	 A: 1-3	 N: 0-0
01/03/05	 H	 L, 56-58
12/02/05	 A	 W, 79-72
11/13/06	 H	 L, 61-72
12/13/09	 A	 L, 61-87
11/28/10	 H	 W, 70-51
11/17/11	 H	 W, 59-49
12/01/12	 A	 L, 56-63
12/21/13	 H	 W, 59-44
12/15/14	 A	 L, 61-65

Southeastern Louisiana (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
11/29/13	 N	 W, 81-57

Southeast Missouri (Blue Raiders lead, 16-4)
H: 7-2	 A: 7-2	 N: 2-0
01/11/92	 H	 W, 81-57
02/24/92	 A	 W, 82-67
01/30/93	 A	 W, 65-58
02/27/93	 H	 W, 75-65
01/17/94	 A	 W, 70-67
02/14/94	 H	 L, 64-68
03/05/94	 N	 W, 71-70
01/16/95	 H	 W, 73-64
02/11/95	 A	 W, 78-67
01/13/96	 H	 W, 78-64
02/12/96	 A	 L, 81-82
01/18/97	 H	 L, 73-74 (OT)
02/17/97	 A	 W, 78-63
01/10/98	 A	 W, 89-71
02/07/98	 H	 W, 95-67
01/07/99	 H	 W, 82-75
02/04/99	 A	 L, 73-76
12/04/99	 H	 W, 85-81
02/08/00	 A	 W, 67-58
02/29/00	 N	 W, 76-57

Southern (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/03/82	 A	 W, 87-78

Southern Illinois (Blue Raiders lead, 3-1)
H: 2-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
11/26/95	 H	 W, 66-48
12/15/96	 A	 L, 72-91
01/28/03	 A	 W, 87-63
11/24//03	 H	 W, 76-62

Southern Indiana (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
03/02/93	 H	 W, 89-77
12/11/93	 H	 W, 94-72

Southern Miss (Golden Eagles lead, 5-2)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-3	 N: 2-1
12/15/77	 N	 W, 82-75 (OT)
12/17/79	 A	 L, 65-77
02/05/14	 A	 L, 56-68
03/15/14	 N	 W, 84-55
01/15/15	 H	 L, 75-77
02/05/15	 A	 L, 65-70
03/13/15	 N	 L, 53-65

St. Bonaventure (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/20/10	 N	 W, 58-53

TCU (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/17/88	 N	 W, 70-53

Temple (Owls lead, 1-0)
H: 0-1	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
03/29/15	 H	 L, 57-69

Tennessee (Lady Vols lead, 14-0)
H: 0-4	 A: 0-7	 N: 0-3
03/06/76	 N	 L, 70-73
03/02/77	 N	 L, 66-87
01/17/78	 H	 L, 79-87
12/05/78	 A	 L, 63-87
11/26/79	 H	 L, 48-63
02/27/81	 N	 L, 47-66
03/14/84	 A	 L, 52-70
11/26/06	 A	 L, 64-88
12/13/07	 A	 L, 61-84
12/11/08	 A	 L, 52-81
11/25/09	 H	 L, 52-69
11/29/11	 A	 L, 43-82

11/28/12	 A	 L, 81-88 (OT)
11/08/13	 H	 L, 57-67

Tennessee State (Blue Raiders lead, 33-10)
H: 17-4	 A: 16-4	 N: 0-2
01/14/80	 A	 W, 84-52
02/04/80	 H	 W, 69-55
12/08/80	 H	 W, 84-67
01/19/81	 A	 W, 80-65
12/05/81	 H	 W, 53-43
01/16/82	 A	 W, 71-66
11/26/82	 H	 W, 88-67
02/01/83	 A	 W, 77-68
01/31/87	 A	 W, 91-56
02/26/87	 H	 W, 111-64
02/05/88	 A	 W, 90-72
02/20/88	 H	 W, 91-61
01/09/89	 H	 W, 81-53
02/04/89	 A	 W, 81-61
01/15/90	 A	 L, 74-77
02/24/90	 H	 W, 67-53
01/28/91	 H	 W, 77-67
02/09/91	 A	 W, 63-62
01/18/92	 A	 W, 94-68
02/17/92	 H	 W, 99-69
01/13/93	 H	 L, 72-78
02/11/93	 A	 W, 105-103 (2OT)
01/19/94	 H	 L, 59-68
02/05/94	 A	 L, 80-86
03/06/94	 N	 L, 66-88
01/18/95	 A	 L, 56-68
02/18/95	 H	 L, 70-76
03/05/95	 N	 L, 71-83
01/16/96	 H	 W, 70-52
02/10/96	 A	 W, 73-60
01/08/97	 H	 W, 64-61
02/13/97	 A	 L, 79-82
01/17/98	 H	 W, 76-74
02/14/98	 A	 W, 80-78
01/14/99	 A	 W, 89-50
02/11/99	 H	 W, 81-79
02/23/99	 H	 L, 79-82
01/22/00	 H	 W, 84-66
02/19/00	 A	 W, 62-38
11/17/00	 H	 W, 90-68
11/16/01	 A	 W, 77-57
12/28/02	 H	 W, 83-62
12/15/03	 A	 W, 82-63
12/18/11	 H	 W, 94-53

Tennessee Tech (Blue Raiders lead, 39-38)
H: 25-10	 A: 14-22	 N: 0-6
01/17/76	 H	 L, 75-86
02/16/76	 A	 L, 58-99
03/06/76	 N	 L, 68-84
01/10/77	 A	 L, 67-97
02/05/77	 H	 W, 80-78
01/14/78	 H	 L, 81-88
02/15/78	 A	 L, 66-81
03/02/78	 N	 L, 68-96
01/13/79	 A	 L, 73-107
12/14/79	 N	 L, 68-71 (OT)
01/10/80	 H	 W, 72-57
02/07/80	 A	 L, 69-72
02/29/80	 N	 L, 70-72
01/08/81	 A	 W, 76-66
02/05/81	 H	 W, 81-78
02/28/81	 N	 L, 79-87
12/19/81	 H	 L, 67-81
01/30/82	 A	 L, 68-74
01/15/83	 A	 W, 74-72
02/12/83	 H	 W, 95-77
01/07/84	 A	 W, 70-66
03/03/84	 H	 W, 85-64
03/07/84	 H	 W, 71-64
01/07/85	 H	 W, 62-58
02/21/85	 A	 L, 86-92 (OT)
03/05/85	 H	 W, 67-61
01/06/86	 A	 L, 58-77
02/03/86	 H	 W, 72-69
03/06/86	 H	 W, 66-63
01/05/87	 A	 L, 74-78
02/02/87	 H	 W, 94-85
03/05/87	 A	 L, 67-71
01/09/88	 H	 W, 63-55
03/03/88	 A	 L, 79-83
03/10/88	 H	 W, 79-62
01/16/89	 A	 L, 65-74
02/25/89	 H	 W, 73-65
01/08/90	 H	 L, 49-71
02/03/90	 A	 L, 69-79

01/26/91	 H	 L, 58-64
02/11/91	 A	 L, 70-86
03/05/91	 A	 L, 59-84
01/20/92	 A	 L, 80-86
02/15/92	 H	 L, 92-93 (OT)
01/23/93	 A	 L, 72-91
02/15/93	 H	 W, 77-71
03/09/93	 A	 L, 73-80
01/29/94	 H	 W, 74-70
02/17/94	 A	 L, 74-83
01/28/95	 H	 L, 48-69
02/09/95	 A	 W, 66-63
01/11/96	 A	 W, 88-57
02/15/96	 H	 W, 75-64
01/11/97	 H	 L, 61-71
02/08/97	 A	 W, 71-65
02/28/97	 N	 L, 56-59
01/07/98	 A	 W, 59-56
01/14/98	 H	 L, 55-74
12/05/98	 H	 W, 74-63
01/12/99	 A	 L, 63-85
01/15/00	 A	 L, 60-77
02/12/00	 H	 W, 90-82
12/10/00	 A	 W, 87-74
12/09/01	 H	 L, 64-68 (OT)
11/25/02	 A	 W, 71-59
11/21/03	 H	 W, 65-52
12/09/04	 A	 L, 50-52
12/21/05	 H	 W, 74-46
11/29/06	 A	 W, 68-50
11/14/07	 H	 W, 89-62
12/28/08	 A	 W, 101-66
11/28/09	 H	 W, 76-39
12/01/10	 A	 W, 71-58
11/23/11	 H	 W, 74-55
11/20/12	 A	 W, 65-59 (OT)
01/02/14	 H	 W, 84-53
12/28/14	 A	 W, 98-76

Texas Southern (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/12/99	 N	 W, 76-55

Texas Tech (Red Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-2
11/24/89	 N	 L, 61-76
03/21/05	 N	 L, 69-80

Tulane (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
03/05/14	 A	 W, 64-52

Tulsa (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
02/1/14	 A	 W, 67-57

Troy (Blue Raiders lead, 17-1)
H: 8-1	 A: 8-0	 N: 1-0
12/11/92	 H	 W, 88-65
02/19/94	 A	 W, 71-59
01/21/06	 H	 W, 91-60
01/06/07	 H	 W, 90-55
02/22/07	 A	 W, 68-60
01/17/08	 A	 W, 87-53
03/01/08	 H	 W, 61-50
03/08/08	 N	 W, 74-51
12/20/08	 H	 W, 82-46
02/11/09	 A	 W, 75-60
02/03/10	 H	 W, 84-51
02/17/10	 A	 W, 106-84
01/19/11	 H	 W, 103-52
02/17/11	 A	 W, 80-61
01/05/12	 A	 W, 72-66 (OT)
01/25/12	 H	 W, 82-52
02/10/13	 H	 L, 70-74 (OT)
02/28/13	 A	 W, 85-63

UAB (Blue Raiders lead, 6-5)
H: 2-2	 A: 3-2	 N: 1-1
11/23/90	 N	 L, 68-76
12/29/97	 H	 W, 65-41
11/19/98	 A	 W, 73-63
11/19/99	 H	 L, 67-70 (OT)
11/28/00	 A	 L, 71-76
12/19/05	 A	 L, 69-71
01/18/14	 A	 W, 61-55
03/01/14	 H	 W, 68-58
03/13/14	 N	 W, 69-59
01/04/15	 A	 W, 76-68
02/28/15	 H	 L, 57-62

Series Records
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UAH (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
01/13/88	 H	 W, 92-45
02/03/88	 A	 W, 105-32

UALR (Blue Raiders lead, 18-7)
H: 9-1	 A: 5-5	 N: 4-1
01/08/01	 H	 W, 93-80
01/20/01	 A	 W, 77-61
01/26/02	 A	 W, 79-60
02/09/02	 H	 W, 81-63
01/11/03	 H	 W, 68-29
02/15/03	 A	 W, 69-52
01/17/04	 A	 L, 54-68
02/21/04	 H	 W, 71-54
01/13/05	 H	 W, 71-49
02/17/05	 A	 W, 62-54
01/14/06	 A	 L, 53-58
02/18/06	 H	 W, 65-58
01/20/07	 A	 W, 75-62
02/06/08	 H	 L, 53-66
03/10/08	 N	 W, 57-45
01/17/09	 A	 W, 67-62 (OT)
03/10/09	 N	 W, 74-54
01/09/10	 A	 L, 43-63
03/09/10	 N	 W, 70-68 (OT)
02/20/11	 A	 L, 61-69
02/12/12	 H	 W, 59-51
03/06/12	 N	 L, 70-71 (OT)
01/16/13	 H	 W, 65-56
02/16/13	 A	 L, 43-51
03/11/13	 N	 W, 53-48

UCF (Blue Raiders lead, 5-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 3-0	 N: 0-0
12/22/00	 A	 W, 71-69
11/15/09	 H	 W, 78-53
12/07/10	 A	 W, 77-73
12/16/13	 A	 W, 63-51
12/20/14	 H	 W, 79-57

ULM (Blue Raiders lead, 10-0)
H: 4-0	 A: 5-0	 N: 1-0
12/17/06	 H	 W, 103-89
02/07/07	 A	 W, 83-70
01/24/08	 A	 W, 64-61
01/31/09	 H	 W, 91-75
01/20/10	 A	 W, 74-55
02/02/11	 H	 W, 87-58
02/23/12	 A	 W, 67-53
02/02/13	 A	 W, 66-48
02/23/13	 H	 W, 74-53
03/09/13	 N	 W, 59-56

UMKC (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/30/93	 A	 W, 73-68

UNC Asheville (Blue Raiders lead, 4-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 2-0	 N: 0-0
01/13/89	 A	 W, 88-50
01/13/90	 H	 W, 90-61
12/12/98	 A	 W, 77-63
12/21/99	 H	 W, 74-61

UNC Wilmington (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
11/11/11	 N	 W, 79-60

UNCG (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/21/00	 N	 W, 69-66

Union (Tenn.) (Blue Raiders lead, 6-3)
H: 2-1	 A: 3-2	 N: 1-0
01/13/76	 H	 L, 76-83
02/28/76	 A	 W, 95-94
01/15/77	 H	 W, 91-88
02/28/77	 A	 L, 90-93 (OT)
12/10/77	 A	 W, 80-69
01/09/78	 A	 W, 92-84
11/30/78	 A	 L, 80-91
01/15/79	 H	 W, 67-60
12/16/83	 N	 W, 74-62

UNLV (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
12/06/97	 A	 W, 85-82 (OT)

USF (Blue Raiders lead, 3-1)
H: 2-1	 A: 1-0	 N: 0-0
01/12/90	 H	 W, 79-64
11/12/04	 H	 L, 62-70
11/14/10	 H	 W, 71-59
12/18/13	 A	 W, 68-62

Utah (Utes lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-2
12/14/78	 N	 L, 74-82
03/18/06	 N	 L, 71-76

UT-Arlington (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 1-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/16/88	 N	 W, 73-62
12/04/93	 A	 W, 87-66

UTEP (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
01/15/14	 H	 W, 69-58
01/31/15	 H	 W, 74-53

UT Martin (Blue Raiders lead, 31-4)
H: 14-1	 A: 14-3	 N: 3-0
01/24/76	 H	 W, 91-66
02/24/76	 A	 W, 81-76
03/04/76	 N	 W, 87-79
03/02/77	 N	 W, 69-67
01/31/78	 A	 W, 89-61
03/01/78	 A	 W, 70-54
02/21/79	 A	 W, 73-69
02/02/80	 H	 W, 63-49
02/16/81	 A	 W, 75-62
01/24/83	 A	 W, 75-68
02/21/83	 H	 W, 86-65
01/23/84	 H	 W, 76-55
02/07/84	 A	 W, 86-79
01/10/85	 A	 W, 95-55
02/14/85	 H	 W, 80-64
01/16/92	 A	 W, 90-69
02/03/92	 H	 W, 110-66
01/18/93	 A	 W, 76-54
02/08/93	 H	 W, 81-73
01/03/94	 A	 W, 83-65
01/31/94	 H	 W, 84-60
01/05/95	 H	 W, 105-96
01/30/95	 A	 W, 95-89
01/27/96	 H	 W, 96-78
02/26/96	 A	 W, 76-70
01/27/97	 A	 W, 76-36
02/22/97	 H	 W, 68-50
01/05/98	 H	 L, 32-57
01/31/98	 A	 L, 71-83
03/01/98	 N	 W, 59-58
01/02/99	 A	 L, 70-90
01/28/99	 H	 W, 88-71
01/29/00	 A	 L, 70-73
02/26/00	 H	 W, 78-77
12/05/01	 H	 W, 73-55

UTSA (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 2-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 0-0
01/22/14	 H	 W, 60-41
01/29/15	 H	 W, 73-53

Vanderbilt (Blue Raiders lead, 10-8)
H: 4-3	 A: 5-5	 N: 1-0
12/01/76	 H	 W, 91-26
02/13/77	 A	 W, 89-41
12/11/78	 H	 W, 69-67
02/26/79	 A	 W, 74-70
11/24/79	 A	 W, 67-66
02/28/80	 N	 W, 76-57
12/06/80	 H	 L, 88-89
02/03/82	 A	 W, 76-71
01/19/83	 A	 W, 86-81
02/16/83	 H	 W, 73-66 (OT)
01/17/84	 H	 L, 60-66
01/31/84	 A	 L, 67-83
01/06/88	 A	 L, 67-70
12/06/88	 H	 W, 81-73
02/15/90	 A	 L, 70-88
02/06/91	 H	 L, 66-79
01/30/92	 A	 L, 61-90
03/18/12	 A	 L, 46-60

Virginia (Cavaliers lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
01/02/06	 A	 L, 63-79

Wagner (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 1-1	 N: 0-0
12/29/88	 A	 L, 75-80 (OT)
12/29/92	 A	 W, 73-53

West Virginia (Series tied, 1-1)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-1
12/28/84	 N	 W, 93-67
12/21/96	 N	 L, 60-77

Western Carolina (Series tied, 2-2)
H: 2-1	 A: 0-1	 N: 0-0
12/06/91	 H	 W, 76-65
12/02/07	 H	 L, 71-77
03/19/08	 H	 W, 104-69
12/07/08	 A	 L, 59-68

Western Kentucky (Blue Raiders lead, 32-24)
H: 19-6	 A: 10-16	 N: 3-2
02/26/77	 H	 W, 89-81
01/28/78	 H	 W, 74-70
02/25/78	 A	 L, 63-83
01/27/79	 A	 W, 86-79
02/24/79	 H	 W, 82-63
12/03/79	 H	 W, 54-49
01/24/80	 H	 W, 60-46
02/21/80	 A	 W, 56-53
01/22/81	 A	 L, 76-77
02/19/81	 H	 L, 88-94
01/14/82	 A	 L, 63-67
02/13/82	 H	 W, 69-62
12/08/82	 H	 W, 71-64
12/30/83	 A	 L, 69-72
03/17/85	 N	 L, 83-90
12/09/85	 A	 L, 78-103
12/02/86	 H	 L, 71-78
12/09/87	 A	 L, 51-83
02/07/89	 H	 L, 64-77
02/28/90	 A	 L, 64-80
01/15/93	 H	 L, 77-97
11/29/98	 A	 L, 62-83
02/01/01	 A	 W, 85-83
02/24/01	 H	 W, 75-70
01/17/02	 H	 L, 66-71
02/22/02	 A	 L, 62-66
01/04/03	 H	 W, 74-62
03/01/03	 A	 L, 73-84
03/11/03	 A	 L, 83-86
02/05/04	 H	 L, 68-70 (2OT)
02/26/04	 A	 L, 71-79
03/09/04	 A	 W, 79-57
02/03/05	 A	 L, 67-71 (OT)
02/24/05	 H	 W, 79-55
03/07/05	 N	 W, 65-61
01/08/06	 H	 W, 68-63
02/25/06	 A	 L, 63-70
03/07/06	 H	 W, 84-73
12/27/06	 H	 W, 76-62
02/11/07	 A	 W, 78-63
01/03/08	 A	 L, 81-85
02/17/08	 H	 W, 68-60
03/11/08	 N	 L, 49-65
01/14/09	 A	 W, 68-56
03/01/09	 H	 W, 87-61
12/20/09	 H	 W, 68-54
01/24/10	 A	 W, 88-63
03/08/10	 N	 W, 76-63
02/09/11	 A	 W, 72-66
02/27/11	 H	 W, 64-56
02/08/12	 H	 W, 67-64
02/26/12	 A	 W, 77-62
03/04/12	 N	 W, 65-57
01/27/13	 H	 W, 79-57
03/02/13	 A	 W, 71-54
02/21/15	 A	 L, 60-63

Wichita State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
11/30/90	 N	 W, 63-44

Wisconsin (Blue Raiders lead, 2-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 2-0
11/29/86	 N	 W, 69-56
11/27/04	 N	 W, 77-74

Wright State (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
11/30/13	 N	 W, 69-62

Series Records
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Xavier (Blue Raiders lead, 6-4)
H: 3-1	 A: 3-1	 N: 0-2
12/05/97	 N	 L, 62-78
12/15/00	 N	 L, 89-92
12/23/01	 A	 W, 68-60
12/03/03	 A	 W, 67-65
01/06/05	 H	 W, 64-58
12/03/09	 A	 L, 63-80
12/09/10	 H	 L, 52-65
12/09/11	 A	 W, 65-49
12/06/12	 H	 W, 63-48
12/07/14	 H	 W, 90-68

Yale (Blue Raiders lead, 1-0)
H: 0-0	 A: 0-0	 N: 1-0
12/28/92	 N	 W, 66-50

Youngstown State (Blue Raiders lead, 10-0)
H: 5-0	 A: 5-0	 N: 0-0
01/19/84	 H	 W, 87-59
02/23/84	 A	 W, 75-69
01/19/85	 A	 W, 91-81 (OT)
02/23/85	 H	 W, 87-74
01/25/86	 H	 W, 97-72
02/10/86	 A	 W, 77-66
01/24/87	 A	 W, 93-82
02/09/87	 H	 W, 76-55
01/16/88	 A	 W, 74-73
02/22/88	 H	 W, 80-78

Series Records
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All-Time vs. Opponents

Opponent	 First Meeting	 Last Meeting	 Record
Akron	 01/24/84	 02/07/87	 8-0
Alabama	 12/03/77	 12/14/08	 2-7
Appalachian State	 12/31/94	 12/31/94	 1-0
Arizona	 11/25/07	 11/28/08	 2-0
Arizona State	 11/14/14	 11/14/14	 0-1
Arkansas	 02/05/83	 11/20/14	 0-5
Arkansas State	 12/01/90	 03/22/15	 19-6
Auburn	 12/04/85	 11/23/99	 0-4
Austin Peay	 01/24/77	 12/04/13	 58-9
Ball State	 03/19/15	 03/19/15	 1-0
Belmont	 11/13/79	 11/21/00	 16-0
Berry 	 12/17/77	 12/17/77	 0-1
Blue Mountain	 12/16/77	 12/16/77	 1-0
Brown	 01/04/91	 01/04/91	 0-1
Bucknell	 11/25/89	 11/25/89	 1-0
Central Michigan	 12/04/87	 12/04/87	 1-0
Central Missouri	 12/15/79	 12/15/79	 0-1
Charlotte	 02/22/14	 01/24/15	 2-0
Chattanooga	 01/07/76	 11/25/08	 25-17
Chicago State	 12/17/03	 12/17/03	 1-0
Cincinnati	 12/29/84	 12/29/04	 1-5
Clemson	 12/18/80	 12/03/14	 4-1
Cumberland (Tenn.)	 12/11/86	 12/13/90	 2-0
Denver	 01/18/01	 02/04/12	 12-3
Duke	 03/14/98	 03/14/98	 0-1
East Carolina	 02/26/14	 02/26/14	 1-0
Eastern Illinois	 12/01/89	 01/18/00	 5-5
Eastern Kentucky	 02/13/78	 11/26/06	 36-13
Erskine	 11/14/98	 11/14/98	 1-0
ETSU	 01/19/76	 11/26/11	 18-3
Evansville	 12/08/84	 12/11/85	 2-0
Fairleigh Dickinson	 12/30/94	 12/30/94	 1-0
FIU	 01/11/01	 03/05/15	 23-9
Florida Atlantic	 11/19/04	 03/07/15	 17-1
Florida State	 11/26/83	 11/28/93	 1-1
Furman	 01/15/97	 12/29/98	 1-2
Georgia	 11/23/84	 03/20/11	 1-12
Georgia Southern	 12/15/95	 11/25/05	 3-0
Georgia State	 11/27/87	 12/08/05	 6-0
Georgia Tech	 12/03/10	 12/11/11	 0-2
Gonzaga	 03/17/07	 03/17/07	 1-0
Hawai’i	 12/23/96	 12/23/96	 0-1
Hiwassee JC	 12/13/75	 01/10/76	 0-2
Houston	 12/19/91	 11/19/07	 3-5
Iowa	 11/14/12	 11/14/12	 0-1
Indiana	 12/05/87	 11/22/08	 2-2
Jackson State	 12/28/80	 12/10/94	 3-2
James Madison	 12/12/10	 11/20/11	 1-1
Kansas	 03/16/88	 03/16/96	 0-2
Kansas State	 12/17/01	 12/21/10	 1-2
Kennesaw State	 01/04/88	 12/12/13	 3-0
Kentucky	 11/18/77	 12/12/14	 4-12
Lafayette	 11/15/08	 11/15/08	 1-0
Lambuth	 12/10/75	 02/27/76	 2-0
Louisiana Tech	 03/17/83	 03/12/15	 4-4
Lipscomb	 11/23/81	 12/30/03	 10-0
Louisiana	 02/17/01	 01/19/13	 19-0
Louisville	 12/12/92	 03/24/13	 1-4
LSU	 12/04/82	 11/18/09	 2-3
Maine	 12/28/86	 11/18/06	 1-2
Manhattan	 11/28/03	 11/28/03	 0-1
Marist	 03/19/07	 03/19/07	 0-1
Marshall	 02/19/14	 02/19/15	 2-0
Maryland	 11/10/06	 12/05/07	 0-2
Maryville	 12/06/76	 12/18/76	 2-0
Memphis	 03/04/76	 11/11/12	 9-8
Memphis JV	 02/06/76	 02/06/76	 1-0
Miami (Fla.)	 12/30/80	 11/17/14	 2-1
Miami (Ohio)	 01/05/80	 12/29/80	 2-0
Michigan State	 03/22/09	 03/22/09	 0-1
Milwaukee	 12/07/02	 12/07/02	 0-1
Minnesota	 11/19/06	 11/19/06	 1-0
Mississippi College	 12/02/88	 12/02/88	 1-0
Mississippi State	 02/07/76	 12/01/13	 5-3
Mississippi University for Women	 02/06/76	 12/20/80	 1-1
Missouri	 01/11/78	 12/20/96	 0-2
Montevallo	 11/29/97	 11/27/99	 2-0
Morehead State	 01/17/77	 02/05/00	 43-7

Opponent	 First Meeting	 Last Meeting	 Record
Morris Brown	 01/29/02	 01/29/02	 1-0
Murray State	 12/04/75	 02/24/00	 44-13
NC State	 03/19/05	 03/19/05	 1-0
New Mexico State	 02/22/01	 01/29/05	 3-2
New Orleans	 01/27/01	 01/27/10	 13-1
Norfolk State	 11/29/03	 11/29/03	 1-0
North Alabama	 02/06/82	 02/22/82	 2-0
North Carolina	 03/21/04	 03/21/04	 1-0
North Dakota State	 12/04/05	 01/02/07	 1-1
North Texas	 01/06/01	 02/14/15	 17-4
Northern Kentucky	 01/04/80	 11/28/86	 1-1
Notre Dame	 03/23/04	 03/23/04	 0-1
Oklahoma	 11/25/85	 11/19/08	 0-2
Oklahoma State	 01/03/91	 01/03/91	 0-1
Ole Miss	 12/14/78	 03/26/15	 5-13
Old Dominion	 12/19/06	 01/22/15	 3-1
Oral Roberts	 01/22/92	 12/10/93	 2-0
Oregon	 12/03/93	 12/03/93	 1-0
Oregon State	 03/23/14	 03/23/14	 1-0
Penn State	 12/18/05	 11/13/11	 1-1
Portland State	 12/02/89	 12/02/89	 0-1
Quinnipiac	 12/27/86	 12/27/86	 1-0
Radford	 12/03/95	 12/03/95	 1-0
Rice	 02/08/14	 02/12/15	 2-0
San Francisco	 11/26/89	 12/14/91	 0-2
San Jose State	 12/13/91	 12/13/91	 1-0
Shorter	 11/29/76	 11/29/76	 0-1
Siena	 12/28/88	 12/28/88	 1-0
South Alabama	 12/19/80	 02/20/13	 21-4
South Carolina	 03/12/86	 12/18/04	 2-1
South Carolina State	 12/14/02	 12/22/03	 2-0
South Dakota State	 01/03/05	 12/15/14	 4-5
Southeast Missouri	 01/11/92	 02/29/00	 16-4
Southeastern Louisiana	 11/29/13	 11/29/13	 1-0
Southern	 12/03/82	 12/03/82	 1-0
Southern Illinois	 11/26/95	 11/24/03	 3-1
Southern Indiana	 03/02/93	 12/11/93	 2-0
Southern Miss	 12/15/77	 03/13/15	 2-5
St. Bonaventure	 12/20/10	 12/20/10	 1-0
TCU	 12/17/88	 12/17/88	 1-0
Temple	 03/29/15	 03/29/15	 0-1
Tennessee	 03/06/76	 11/08/13	 0-14
Tennessee State	 01/14/80	 12/18/11	 34-10
Tennessee Tech	 01/17/76	 12/28/14	 39-38
Texas Southern	 12/12/99	 12/12/99	 1-0
Texas Tech	 11/24/89	 03/21/05	 0-2
Troy 	 12/11/92	 02/28/13	 17-1
Tulane	 03/05/14	 03/05/14	 1-0
Tulsa	 02/01/14	 02/01/14	 1-0
UAB	 11/23/90	 02/28/15	 6-5
UAH	 01/13/88	 02/03/88	 2-0
UALR	 01/08/01	 03/11/13	 18-7
UCF	 12/22/00	 12/20/14	 5-0
ULM	 12/17/06	 03/09/13	 10-0
UMKC	 12/30/93	 12/30/93	 1-0
UNC Asheville	 01/13/89	 12/21/99	 4-0
UNC Wilmington	 11/11/11	 11/11/11	 1-0
UNCG	 12/21/00	 12/21/00	 1-0
Union (Tenn.)	 01/13/76	 12/16/83	 6-3
UNLV	 12/06/97	 12/06/97	 1-0
USF	 01/12/90	 12/18/13	 3-1
Utah	 12/14/78	 03/18/06	 0-2
UT-Arlington	 12/16/88	 12/04/93	 2-0
UTEP	 01/15/14	 01/31/15	 2-0
UT Martin	 01/24/76	 12/05/01	 31-4
UTSA	 01/22/14	 01/29/15	 2-0
Vanderbilt	 12/01/76	 03/18/12	 10-8
Virginia	 01/02/06	 01/02/06	 0-1
Wagner	 12/29/88	 12/29/92	 1-1
West Virginia	 12/28/84	 12/21/96	 1-1
Western Carolina	 12/06/91	 12/07/08	 2-2
Western Kentucky	 02/26/77	 02/21/15	 32-24
Wichita State	 11/30/90	 11/30/90	 1-0
Wisconsin	 11/29/86	 11/27/04	 2-0
Wright State	 11/30/13	 11/30/13	 1-0
Xavier	 12/05/97	 12/07/14	 6-4
Yale	 12/28/92	 12/28/92	 1-0
Youngstown State	 01/19/84	 02/22/88	 10-0
TOTAL			   817-376

Versus Conferences
America East . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1-2
American Athletic . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              3-1
Atlantic Coast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  8-8
Atlantic Sun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    7-0
Atlantic 10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     6-4
Big East . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        4-5
Big Sky  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        0-1
Big South . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      5-0
Big 10  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         6-5
Big 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        1-11
Colonial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       4-2

Conference USA  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             52-31
Horizon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        1-1
Ivy League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1-1
Metro Atlantic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1-2
Mid-American  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                12-0
Mid-Eastern Athletic  . . . . . . . . . . .           3-0
Missouri Valley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 5-1
Mountain West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 1-2
Northeast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      3-1
Ohio Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               306-103
Pac-12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         3-2
Patriot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         2-0

Southeastern . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                31-81
Southern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    19-24
Southland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     3-0
Southwestern Athletic  . . . . . . . . .         5-2
Summit League . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                8-6
Sun Belt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    209-65
TransAmerica Athletic . . . . . . . . . .          7-0
West Coast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1-2
Western Athletica . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2-1
Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        55-13
Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   817-376
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Miscellaneous Records

100 Point Games
Date	 Opponent	 Result
12/06/76	 Maryville	 W, 116-46
12/18/76	 Chattanooga	 W, 101-63
01/30/78	 at Memphis	 L, 86-101
01/13/79	 at Tennessee Tech	 L, 73-107
01/27/84	 Murray State	 W, 100-59
12/03/84	 at Belmont	 W, 105-60
02/25/85	 Akron	 W, 108-45
12/02/85	 at Georgia	 L, 58-108
12/09/85	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 78-103
12/11/85	 Evansville	 W, 106-71
01/11/86	 Murray State	 W, 102-68
02/16/87	 Murray State	 W, 101-83
02/21/87	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W, 104-63
02/26/87	 Tennessee State	 W, 111-64
11/27/87	 at Georgia State	 W, 101-80
02/03/88	 at Alabama-Huntsville	 W, 105-32
12/28/88	 vs. Siena	 W, 103-62
02/13/89	 Austin Peay	 W, 107-73
12/07/91	 Alabama	 L, 69-101
01/13/92	 Austin Peay	 W, 107-60
02/03/92	 UT-Martin	 W, 110-66
02/11/93	 at Tennessee State	 W,105-103
02/25/93	 at Austin Peay	 W, 100-71
12/29/94	 vs. Mississippi	 L, 56-103
12/30/94	 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson	 W, 107-71
01/05/95	 UT-Martin	 W, 105-96
01/14/95	 Murray State	 W, 105-60
12/15/95	 vs. Georgia Southern	 W, 101-90
01/20/96	 at Morehead State	 W, 108-74
02/19/96	 Morehead State	 W, 108-75
12/14/97	 at Memphis	 L, 75-102
12/17/06	 ULM	 W, 103-59
03/19/08	 Western Carolina	 W, 104-69
12/28/08	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 101-66
02/15/09	 North Texas	 W, 113-58
12/30/09	 at New Orleans	 W, 102-57
01/30/10	 North Texas	 W, 119-51
02/06/10	 at South Alabama	 W, 100-52
02/17/10	 at Troy	 W, 106-84
02/21/10	 South Alabama	 W, 100-78
02/24/10	 at FIU	 W, 101-58
03/07/10	 vs. North Texas	 W, 106-66
01/19/11	 Troy	 W, 103-52
01/07/12	 Louisiana	 W, 104-53
01/10/15	 at Florida Atlantic	 W, 101-69
Overall		  38-7

One-Point Games
Date	 Opponent	 Result
12/13/75	 Hiwassee JC	 L, 70-71
02/28/76	 at Union (Tenn.)	 W, 95-94
12/02/78	 Chattanooga	 L, 59-60 (OT)
02/08/79	 at Eastern Kentucky	 L, 84-85
11/24/79	 at Vanderbilt	 W, 67-66
01/04/80	 at Northern Kentucky	 L, 69-70
01/21/80	 at Chattanooga	 W, 77-76
12/06/80	 Vanderbilt	 L, 88-89
12/19/80	 vs. South Alabama	 L, 50-51
01/17/81	 at Murray State	 L, 72-73
01/22/81	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 76-77
02/12/81	 Murray State	 W, 75-74
01/08/82	 at Mississippi	 L, 66-67
02/05/82	 at Arkansas	 L, 72-73
11/28/86	 vs. Northern Kentucky	 W, 70-69
03/12/86	 at South Carolina	 W, 78-77
11/28/87	 vs. Mississippi State	 W, 57-56
01/16/88	 at Youngstown State	 W, 74-73
02/18/91	 Eastern Kentucky	 W, 81-80
12/12/92	 Louisville	 L, 70-71
03/05/94	 vs. Southeast Missouri	 W, 71-70
02/12/96	 at Southeast Missouri	 L, 81-82

02/25/97	 at Austin Peay	 W, 60-59
11/15/97	 Mississippi	 L, 60-61
03/01/98	 vs. UT-Martin	 W, 59-58
02/26/00	 UT-Martin	 W, 78-77
12/17/01	 Kansas State	 L, 53-54
01/29/04	 at New Mexico State	 W, 52-51
03/06/05	 at North Texas	 W, 59-58
01/12/06	 at Arkansas State	 W, 66-65
01/19/06	 at South Alabama	 W, 59-58
01/26/06	 Louisiana	 W, 69-68
11/19/07	 at Houston	 W, 69-68
03/06/12	 vs. UALR	 L, 70-71 (OT)
Overall		  19-15

Overtime Games
Date	 Opponent	 Result
02/28/77	 at Union (Tenn.)	 L, 90-93
12/15/77	 vs. Southern Miss	 W, 82-75
01/07/78	 at Morehead State	 L, 89-94
12/02/78	 Chattanooga	 L, 59-60
01/22/79	 Murray State	 W, 87-79
12/14/79	 vs. Tennessee Tech	 L, 68-71
02/12/80	 Chattanooga	 L, 57-61
12/18/82	 at Eastern Kentucky	 W, 72-69
02/04/82	 vs. Mississippi State	 W, 79-76
02/16/82	 Vanderbilt	 W, 73-66
01/26/84	 Austin Peay	 W, 84-76
01/19/85	 at Youngstown State	 W, 91-81
02/21/85	 at Tennessee Tech	 L, 86-92
03/12/86	 at South Carolina	 W, 78-77
12/29/88	 at Wagner	 L, 75-80
02/10/92	 at Morehead State	 W, 81-76
02/15/92	 Tennessee Tech	 L, 92-93
02/11/93	 at Tennessee State	 W, 105-103 (2OT)
01/15/97	 at Furman	 L, 86-95 (3OT)
01/18/97	 Southeast Missouri	 L, 73-74
01/23/97	 at Austin Peay	 L, 66-70
12/06/97	 at UNLV	 W, 85-82
01/26/98	 at Eastern Kentucky	 L, 79-80
11/20/01	 at Georgia	 L, 72-77
12/09/01	 Tennessee Tech	 L, 64-68
01/02/02	 at Memphis	 W, 82-80
01/08/04	 Alabama	 W, 65-61
02/05/04	 Western Kentucky	 L, 68-70 (2OT)
02/03/05	 at Western Kentucky	 L, 67-71
03/06/05	 at North Texas	 W, 59-58
02/23/08	 at Florida Atlantic	 W, 89-84
03/21/08	 at Kentucky	 L, 66-68
01/17/09	 at UALR	 W, 67-62
03/09/10	 vs. UALR	 W, 70-68
01/05/12	 at Troy	 W, 72-66
03/06/12	 vs. UALR	 L, 70-71
11/14/12	 at Iowa	 L, 63-69
11/20/12	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 65-59
11/28/12	 at Tennessee	 L, 81-88
02/10/13	 Troy	 L, 70-74
01/15/14	 Southern Miss	 L, 75-77
02/05/15	 Southern Miss	 L, 65-70
Overall		  19-23

Home Openers
Date	 Opponent	 Result
12/04/75	 Murray State	 W, 66-50
11/29/76	 Shorter	 L, 69-73
11/18/77	 Mississippi State	 W, 83-70
11/17/78	 Kentucky	 W, 90-87
11/26/79	 Tennessee	 L, 48-63
12/01/80	 Belmont	 W, 77-75
12/05/81	 Tennessee State	 W, 54-43
11/26/82	 Tennessee State	 W, 88-67
11/28/83	 Belmont	 W, 87-40
11/23/84	 Georgia	 L, 73-84
12/07/85	 Chattanooga	 W, 93-68

12/02/86	 Western Kentucky	 L, 71-78
01/02/87	 Lipscomb	 W, 92-68
12/02/88	 Mississippi College	 W, 93-53
11/28/89	 Lipscomb	 W, 95-87
12/06/90	 Mississippi State	 W, 69-49
11/24/91	 Georgia State	 W, 84-61
12/11/92	 Troy 	 W, 88-65
11/28/93	 Florida State	 W, 66-43
11/27/94	 Georgia	 L, 71-95
11/24/95	 Mississippi	 W, 88-86
11/25/96	 Memphis	 L, 65-77
11/15/97	 Mississippi	 L, 60-61
11/14/98	 Erskine	 W, 88-46
11/19/99	 UAB	 L, 67-70
11/17/00	 Tennessee State	 W, 90-68
11/20/01	 Cincinnati	 L, 63-65
12/02/02	 ETSU	 W, 95-70
11/21/03	 Tennessee Tech	 W, 65-52
11/12/04	 USF	 L, 62-70
11/22/05	 Houston	 W, 62-35
11/10/06	 #1/1 Maryland	 L, 76-80
11/14/07	 Tennessee Tech	 W, 89-62
11/15/08	 Lafayette	 W, 85-47
11/15/09	 UCF	 W, 78-53
11/14/10	 USF	 W, 74-60
11/17/11	 South Dakota State	 W, 59-49
11/09/12	 Kennesaw State	 W, 87-45
11/08/13	 Tennessee	 L, 57-67
11/17/14	 Miami (Fla)	 W, 53-48
Overall		  28-12

Season Openers
Date	 Opponent	 Result
12/04/75	 Murray State	 W, 66-50
11/29/76	 Shorter	 L, 69-73
11/18/77	 Mississippi State	 W, 83-70
11/17/78	 Kentucky	 W, 90-87
11/13/79	 at Belmont	 W, 73-70
12/01/80	 Belmont	 W, 77-75
11/23/81	 at Lipscomb	 W, 95-60
11/26/82	 Tennessee State	 W, 88-67
11/26/83	 at Florida State	 L, 67-75
11/23/84	 Georgia	 L, 73-84
11/25/85	 vs. Oklahoma	 L, 75-83
11/28/86	 vs. Northern Kentucky	 W, 70-69
11/27/87	 at Georgia State	 W, 101-80
11/29/88	 at Chattanooga	 W, 78-67
11/24/89	 vs. Texas Tech	 L, 61-76
11/23/90	 vs. UAB	 L, 68-76
11/24/91	 Georgia State	 W, 84-61
12/01/92	 at Memphis	 W, 83-70
11/28/93	 Florida State	 W, 66-43
11/27/94	 Georgia	 L, 71-95
11/24/95	 Mississippi	 W, 88-86
11/22/96	 at Mississippi	 L, 60-94
11/15/97	 Mississippi	 L, 60-61
11/14/98	 Erskine	 W, 88-46
11/19/99	 UAB	 L, 67-70
11/17/00	 Tennessee State	 W, 90-68
11/16/01	 at Tennessee State	 W, 77-57
11/25/02	 at Tennessee Tech	 W, 71-59
11/21/03	 Tennessee Tech	 W, 65-52
11/12/04	 USF	 L, 62-70
11/18/05	 at Chattanooga	 L, 66-76
11/10/06	 #1/1 Maryland	 L, 76-80
11/10/07	 at Old Dominion	 L, 68-76
11/15/08	 Lafayette	 W, 85-47
11/15/09	 UCF	 W, 78-53
11/14/10	 USF	 W, 74-60
11/11/11	 vs. UNC Wilmington	 W, 79-60
11/09/12	 Kennesaw State	 W, 87-45
11/08/13	 Tennessee	 L, 57-67
11/14/15	 at Arizona State	 L, 67-81
Overall		  24-16
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All-Americans

THE ONLY ALL-AMERICANS IN PROGRAM HISTORY HAVE SUITED UP FOR THE BLUE RAIDERS 
UNDER RICK INSELL. IN EACH OF THE LAST FIVE SEASONS, A MIDDLE TENNESSEE PLAYER HAS 
BEEN SELECTED TO AT LEAST ONE ALL-AMERICAN TEAM.

CHRISSY GIVENS

• Associated Press Second Team, 2007
• United States Basketball Writers Association, 2007

AMBER HOLT

• Associated Press Third Team, 2008
• United States Basketball Writers Association, 2008
• CBSSports.com First Team, 2008
• State Farm/WBCA Honorable Mention, 2008

ALYSHA CLARK

• Associated Press Third Team, 2009
• CBSSports.com Second Team, 2009
• State Farm/WBCA Honorable Mention, 2009
• Associated Press Second Team, 2010
• State Farm/WBCA Honorable Mention, 2010
• United States Basketball Writers Association, 
2010
• Lowe’s Senior First Team, 2010
• NetScouts Basketball Third Team, 2010
• Full Court Press Second Team, 2010
• Basketball Times Third Team, 2010

EBONY ROWE

• Full Court Press Freshman Third Team, 2011
• Associated Press Honorable Mention, 2013-14
• WBCA Honorable Mention, 2013-14 
• Full Court Press Honorable Mention, 2014
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WNBA Players

MIDDLE TENNESSEE WAS ONE OF JUST 13 SCHOOLS ACROSS 
THE COUNTRY TO PRODUCE AT LEAST ONE WNBA DRAFT PICK 
FROM 2007 THROUGH 2010. 

OTHER SCHOOLS ON THE LIST INCLUDED 
CONNECTICUT	 MARYLAND
VIRGINIA	 GEORGIA
PURDUE	 BAYLOR
STANFORD	 TEXAS A&M
OKLAHOMA	 VANDERBILT
NORTH CAROLINA	 DUKE

CHRISSY GIVENS

• Drafted 31st overall by the Phoenix Mercury in 2007
• Signed with the Detroit Shock in 2008

AMBER HOLT

• Drafted 9th overall by the Connecticut Sun in 2008
• Named to the 2008 WNBA All-Rookie Team
• Traded to the Tulsa Shock in 2010

ALYSHA CLARK

• Drafted 17th overall by the San Antonio Silver Stars in 2010
• Debuted for the Seattle Storm in 2012 

CHEYENNE PARKER
• Drafted 5th overall by the Chicago Sky in 2015
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F • 6-0 • Fr.-HS

Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
Blackman HS

Brea Edwards
 G • 5-10 • Sr.-TR-1L

Rockford, Ill.
Central Arizona CC

Jordan Majors
 F • 6-0 • Fr.-HS

Nashville, Tenn.
Martin Luther King

Abbey Sissom
 G • 5-8 • So.-1L

Woodbury, Tenn.
Cannon County HS

Jess Louro
G • 5-10 • Fr.-HS

Wall, N.J.
St. Rose HS
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Rick Insell
Head Coach
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Middle Tennessee, 1977

Kim Brewton
Assistant Coach

Sixth Season
Liberty, 2000

Tom Hodges
Assistant Coach
Second Season

Tennessee Tech, 2004

Shalon Pillow
Assistant Coach
Second Season

Tennessee, 2002

Caroline Warden
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Gainesboro, Tenn.
Jackson County HS
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Paris, Tenn.
Pittsburgh
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Bronx, N.Y.
Murry Bergtraum HS
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Bradley Central HS

Katie Collier
 G • 5-9 • Fr.-HS

Knoxville, Tenn.
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